BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020
Table3 -1
QUESTION REGION:
BANNER 1

EDUCATONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

A B () O B F ©G H O O K © M) (N)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 27 6 818 158 143

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NORTHEAST 224 59 45 75 44 109 115 56 51 77 40 153 22 32 17

19% 22% 16% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21% 15% 19% 14% 23% 18%

c K m

MIDWEST 271 57 77 90 47 121 150 58 57 96 60 225 26 17

23% 22% 27% 21% 22% 21% 24% 20 % 21% 26% 22% 28% 16% 12% 9%

d h MNO o

SOUTH 439 109 98 151 81 204 235 124 96 115 105 262 91 62 29

37% 41% 34% 35% 38% 35% 38% 43% 36% 31% 38% 32% 58% 44% 31%

J i LNO LO

WEST 266 39 68 115 44 141 125 53 63 79 71 178 18 31

22% 15% 24% 27% 20% 25% 20% 18% 24% 21% 26% 22% 12% 22% 42%

B BE g H M M

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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REGION CONSIDER SELF

Table3 -2
QUESTION REGION:
BANNER 2
INCOME
TOTAL >35K 35
A B () O (B (F (©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NORTHEAST 224 45 26 46 40 60 224
19% 18% 18% 20% 21%
MIDWEST 27 1 45 40 55 41 84
23% 18% 28% 23% 22%
B
SOUTH 439 113 52 83 62 113
37% 45% 37% 35% 33%
DEF
WEST 266 47 25 52 44 90

22%

19% 17% 22% 23%

-50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R

H O O ®

187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

17% 100% - - -

100%

94 60 69
21% 15% 21%

87 94 87
19% 24% 26%

163 158 111
36% 40% 33%

25% 21% 20%

HIJ L |
- 271 - -
24% - 100% - -
b GIJ K
- - 439 -
33% - - 100% -
GHJ m
- - - 266 112 83 65
26% - - - 100%
BC GHI

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table3 -3
QUESTION REGION:

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

NORTHEAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED S

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
MAY 2020

IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE

A B © O B F) G H OO KLOMWMN O EC Q ®ES @ O

100%
224
19%

271 53 122 84
23%

439 101 170 146
37%

266 88 90 82
22%

1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 32

ED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N
v W) X

3 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172

% 18% 28%

19% 22% 25%

22% 38% 32%
w

26%

20%

21%

16%

22%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
59 103 50 53 94 78 28 34 62 162 103 121 52 57 37 26 100 25 52 30
20% 21% 14% 19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 18% 19% 20% 18% 20
d D nO tU
69 115 87 29 51 80 191 99 172 72 72 16 19 113 30 79 40 95 31 35
18% 25% 23% 25% 23% 21% 20% 25% 23% 23% 19% 25% 27% 22% 13%
B b L P P VX
93 183 163 53 77 130 309 188 251 85 119 45 22 193 39 109 89 155 26 68
34% 35% 40% 33% 37% 39% 36% 38% 37% 36% 37% 36% 32% 37% 35%
b Q Q QsT
66 108 92 37 44 81 185 118 148 54 74 31 32 105 27 78 40 102 19 38
29% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22% 25% 21% 23% 22% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24% 32% 21%
Cd RU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X

LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

15%

25%

34%

24%

21%

20%

45%

20%

21%
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-P PUB

100% 100% 100%

21%

35%

23%

94 20 31

18%

32%

27%

20%

20%

39%

22%
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Table3 -4
QUESTION REGION:
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATERESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A ® (C) O B F G H OO K O M N O P @Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NORTHEAST 224 84 62 81 56 88 185 104 49 165 59 44 72 109 158 66 108 27 66 23
19% 21% 20% 21% 19% 17% 19% 18% 23% 19% 17% 15% 20% 20% 17% 23% 20% 16% 18% 17%
(0]
MIDWEST 271 81 80 77 60 134 239 154 39 202 69 74 79 118 219 52 134 35 76 26
23% 20% 26% 20% 21% 26% 24% 27% 19% 24% 20% 26% 22% 21% 24% 18% 25% 21% 21% 20%
b d P
SOUTH 439 148 101 144 116 179 349 193 79 315 124 106 134 199 334 105 183 65 133 58
37% 36% 33% 37% 40% 34% 35% 33% 37% 37% 36% 37% 37% 36% 37% 37% 34% 39% 36% 43%
q
WEST 266 94 64 84 60 122 222 130 45 174 92 63 77 126 203 63 108 41 91 27

22% 23% 21% 22% 20% 23% 22% 22% 21% 20% 27% 22% 21% 23% 22% 22% 20% 24% 25% 20%
J

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table4 -1
QUESTION 2:
What is your current age?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 .45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HIS P OTHER
A B () G B FE G H O @ K O M N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 1 43 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-25 124 42 26 43 13 61 63 124 . ; ; 61 39 21 11
10% 16% 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 43% - ; ) 7% 25% 14% 12%
CdE e 13K N
26-35 167 34 40 62 30 83 84 167 . ; ; 87 26 43 12
14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 57% - } - 11% 16% 30% 13%
13K | LMO
36- 45 266 52 59 101 55 128 138 - 266 ; . 181 30 33 25
22% 20% 20% 23% 26% 22% 22% - 100% ) . 2% 19% 23% 26%
HIK
46-55 122 32 24 44 22 56 66 ; s ; 71 22 15 16
10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% ) - 3% ) 9% 14% 1 1% 17%
HIK L
56- 65 246 52 74 79 40 111 135 ; - 246 . 188 23 17 18
20% 20% 26% 18% 19% 19% 22% ; - 6% . 23% 14% 12% 19%
De HIK MN
OVER 65 276 52 66 103 55 137 139 ; . . 276 231 18 13 12
23% 20% 23% 24% 25% 24% 22% ) : . 100% 28% 1 2% 9% 13%
HIJ  MNO
MEAN 52 50 53 52 53 52 52 27 41 57 83 55 43 42 48
b b H MNO mN
MEDIAN 49 47 53 48 50 49 50 27 41 58 83 56 40 38 45
STANDARD DEVIATION 21 21 20 21 20 21 20 4 . 5 ; 21 20 18 18
STANDARD ERROR 11 1 1 1 1 1 ; . ; ; 1 2 1 2

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table4 -2
QUESTION 2:
What is your current age?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O B B 6 *H) O @ K O ™
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 45 6 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18- 25 124 38 24 19 18 24 25 19 56 23 53 36
10% 15% 17% 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 9% 12% 9% 10%
DeF DeF H
26-35 167 36 21 44 28 36 30 39 68 30 76 47 43
14% 15% 15% 19% 15% 10% 14% 14% 15% 11% 17% 12% 13%
F [
36- 45 266 55 30 53 35 94 51 57 96 63 95 87 80
22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 27% 23% 21% 22% 24% 21% 22% 24%
E
46- 55 122 25 21 14 15 42 23 30 39 30 43 44 31
10% 10% 14% 6% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9%
De D
56- 65 246 53 21 44 41 74 54 67 76 49 74 75 90
20% 21% 15% 18% 22% 21% 24% 25% 17% 18% 16% 19% 27%
c i KL
OVER 65 276 43 25 63 50 78 40 60 105 71 114 107 55
23% 17% 17% 27% 27% 22% 18 % 22% 24% 27% 25% 27% 16%
BC BC g G M M
MEAN 52 49 48 53 54 53 50 53 51 54 51 54 51
BC BC BC gi M
MEDIAN 49 44 44 48 54 50 48 52 46 51 47 52 49
STANDARD DEVIATION 21 20 20 21 21 19 20 20 21 21 22 21 19
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table4 -3
QUESTION 2:
What is your current age?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18- 25 124 36 56 25 21 30 73 24 18 41 82 82 41 30 45 15 5 56 34 - 49 48 18 24
10% 12% 12% 7% 8% 6% 17% 16% 9% 12% 10% 16% 6% 11% 14% 12% 5% 11% 28% - 25% 1 1% 18% 14%
D D i M T QT QRT QRT v
26-35 167 52 59 45 43 42 81 33 37 70 96 101 65 47 65 26 20 111 12 1 34 89 17 32
14% 17% 12% 12% 15% 8% 19% 22% 18% 20% 11% 20% 9% 18% 20% 20% 20% 22% 10% - 17% 2 0% 18% 19%
cd F F K M ST ST T sT
36-45 266 76 106 74 47 72 148 46 87 1 33 133 139 128 81 94 30 24 160 26 4 61 137 27 41
22% 25% 22% 20% 17% 14% 35% 31% 43% 38% 16% 27% 18% 31% 29% 24% 25% 31% 22% 1% 31% 31% 28% 2 4%
F H K M T ST T sT X
46- 55 122 33 44 35 34 50 38 13 25 39 83 46 76 34 44 19 10 83 4 4 20 51 16 31
10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 15% 10% 16% 3% 1% 10% 11% 16% 18%
ST gqSTU ST v
56- 65 246 48 107 82 67 124 55 20 25 45 200 83 163 55 54 22 20 82 29 87 30 85 12 35
20% 16% 22% 23% 24% 25% 13% 14% 12% 13% 24% 16% 23% 21% 17% 18% 20% 16% 24% 28% 15% 19% 12% 20%
B B G G J L ru RU w w
OVER 65 276 58 112 101 70 182 24 12 12 24 252 57 219 16 21 15 19 17 16 220 6 36 7 10
23% 19% 23% 28% 25% 36% 6% 8% 6% 7% 30% 11% 32% 6% 7% 12% 20% 3% 13% 69% 3% 8% 7% 6%
B G EG J L n RU RU QRSU
MEAN 52 49 52 55 54 60 41 42 43 43 56 44 58 45 43 46 51 43 45 76 39 45 42 44
B BC G EG J L RSU U U QRSU
MEDIAN 49 43 50 56 54 60 39 39 41 40 57 41 58 42 41 43 45 41 41 76 39 42 40 43
STANDARD DEVIATION 21 20 21 21 20 20 16 17 15 16 21 18 20 1 6 16 18 19 14 21 12 15 17 17 16
STANDARD ERROR 117 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 21 2 1 1 1 2 1

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table4 -4
QUESTION 2:
What is your curr ent age?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18- 25 124 55 35 58 26 40 84 26 44 81 43 25 38 61 81 43 43 20 19 42
10% 14% 11% 15% 9% 8% 8% 4% 21% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 8% 12% 5% 31%
EF H O s S QRS
26-35 167 89 50 73 36 57 104 58 56 123 44 40 40 87 115 52 96 31 23 17
14% 22% 16% 19% 13% 11% 10% 10% 27% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 13% 18% 18% 18% 6% 13%
c EF M O s s s
36- 45 266 129 76 108 68 91 202 107 58 197 69 69 79 118 188 79 171 38 34 24
22% 32% 25% 28% 23% 17% 20% 18 % 27% 23% 20% 24% 22% 21% 21% 28% 32% 22% 9% 18%
c F f O RST S S
46- 55 122 58 39 31 37 53 107 67 21 76 45 29 28 64 88 34 69 21 15 17
10% 14% 13% 8% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 4% 13%
d j m S S S
56- 65 246 58 74 65 59 122 232 138 20 186 60 55 83 107 199 46 118 46 53 27
20% 14% 24% 17% 20% 23% 23% 24% 10% 22% 17% 19% 23% 19% 22% 16% 22% 28% 15% 21%
B D k P S S
OVER 65 276 19 34 51 65 160 266 185 12 192 84 68 94 114 245 31 36 12 221 7
23% 5% 11% 13% 22% 31% 27% 32% 6% 22% 24% 24% 26% 21% 27% 11% 7% 7% 60% 5%
B D DE G n P QRT
MEAN 52 42 47 46 52 57 55 58 39 52 52 52 54 51 54 45 46 46 68 41
B D DE G N P T T QRT
MEDIAN 49 40 44 41 50 58 55 58 37 49 49 49 54 47 54 41 43 44 72 39
STANDARD DEVIATION 21 15 18 19 20 21 20 20 16 20 21 20 21 20 21 18 16 17 21 18
STANDARD ERROR 11 1 1 1 1111 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, |, J/K, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table5 -1
QUESTION V:
Are you currently registered to vote?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD D EGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

95

95
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Table5 -2
QUESTION V:
Are you currently registered to vote?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

PAGE 30



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 31
Table5 -3
QUESTION V:
Are you currently registered to vote?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDE MPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH E MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) M (N © P Q R (S T ) U (V) W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 28 1 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/S/T/U, VIWIX
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Table5 -4
QUESTION V:
Are you currently registered to vote?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 3 66 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT



Table6 -1
QUESTION 3:
How likely are you to vote

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
MAY 2020 PAGE 33

in the November 2020 general election for President, US House of Representative, and other elected offices? Will you...?

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
@B © O ® F G H 0O G K L M N ©

1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95

100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table6 -2
QUESTION 3:
How likely are you to vote in the November 2020 general election for President, US House of Representative, and other elected offices? Will you...?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table6 -3
QUESTION 3:
How likely are you to vote in the November 2020 general el ection for President, US House of Representative, and other elected offices? Will you...?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH RE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) L ™ (N) © P Q ® S5 M O % w) X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEFINITELY WILL VOTE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table6 -4
QUESTION 3:
How likely are you to vote in the November 2020 general election for President, US House of Representat ive, and other elected offices? Will you...?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEFINITELY WILL VOTE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 86 533 168 366 134

2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table7 -1
QUESTION P:
Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 456 96 112 164 84 203 253 130 95 117 114 243 109 73 37
38% 36% 39% 38% 39% 35% 40% 45% 36% 32% 41% 30% 69% 51% 39%
fo J LNO Lo |
REPUBLICAN 396 106 91 138 62 193 203 83 87 119 107 319 19 40 25
33% 40% 32% 32% 28% 33% 33% 29% 33% 32% 39% 39% 12% 28% 26%
cdE H MNO M M
INDEPENDENT 331 61 77 126 67 175 157 75 80 122 55 246 28 28 32
28% 23% 27% 29% 31% 30% 25% 26% 30% 33% 20% 30% 18% 20% 33%
b g k K hK MN MN
OTHER 11 - 5 3 2 3 7 2 2 7 - 6 1 1 -
1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% -
B b
DON'T KNOW 6 1 3 1 1 2 4 - 2 3 -3 1 1 1
- 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/JIK, LIM/N/O
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Table7 -2
QUESTION P:
Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 456 102 57 87 79 111 94 87 163 112 456 - -
38% 41% 40% 37% 42% 32% 42% 32% 37% 42% 100% - -
F F H H LM
REPUBLICAN 396 77 42 78 69 123 60 94 158 83 - 396 -
33% 31% 29% 33% 37% 36% 27% 35% 36% 31% - 100% -
g G KM
INDEPENDENT 331 67 41 69 39 110 69 87 111 65 - - 331
28% 27% 29% 29% 21% 32% 31% 32% 25% 24% - - 100%
e E E ij KL
OTHER 11 4 1 2 - 2 - 1 4 5 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - -
e G Gh
DON'T KNOW 6 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 - - -
- - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table7 -3
QUESTION P:
Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DEMOCRAT 456 218 186 39 115 175 166 73 68 140 316 215 241 78 134 58 31 194 53 129 70 155 46 69
38% 72% 38% 11% 41% 35% 40% 49% 33% 40% 37% 42% 35% 30% 41% 46% 31% 38% 44% 41% 35% 35%  48% 40%
CD D | M N N q
REPUBLICAN 396 23 92 273 83 174 139 43 75 119 277 148 248 106 89 40 34 174 30 114 53 149 25 61
33% 8% 19% 75% 29% 35% 33% 29% 37% 34% 33% 29% 36% 40% 27% 31% 35% 34% 25% 36% 27% 33% 26% 36%
B BC L Op su SuU
INDEPENDENT 331 59 201 48 79 144 109 28 62 90 241 138 194 75 98 28 33 137 36 72 67 139 23 40
28% 20% 42% 13% 28% 29% 26% 19% 30% 26% 28% 27% 28% 29% 30% 22% 33% 27% 30% 23% 34% 31% 23% 23%
D BD H p t T Xx
OTHER 11 2 3 2 4 4 2 1 -1 9 6 5 1 2 1 -3 1 2 6 2 2 -
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% -
I q Qrt
DON'T KNOW 6 -3 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 4 2 4 2 i - 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
- - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X



Table7 -4
QUESTION P:

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
MAY 2020

Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES

HEALTHCARE

BELT

STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE

SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME
PA
- UPDATE RESET EMP

- PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

A) (B) () O B F) G H O O K L M

(N)

()

P Q@ ®) (5 M

1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

DEMOCRAT 456 159 112 170 113 173 365 202 90 334 122 56 128 271 321 135 184 72 140 60
38% 39% 36% 44% 39% 33% 37% 35% 43% 39% 35% 20% 35% 49% 35% 47% 35% 4 3% 38% 45%
F L LM o) q Q
REPUBLICAN 396 137 98 108 94 194 329 195 76 273 123 155 111 130 334 62 189 48 127 32
33% 34% 32% 28% 32% 37% 33% 33% 36% 32% 36% 54% 31% 24% 37% 22% 36% 29% 35% 24%
D MN N P T T
INDEPENDENT 331 109 92 100 81 151 289 175 43 241 90 71 118 143 249 82 153 46 95 38
28% 27% 30% 26% 28% 29% 29% 30% 20% 28% 26% 25% 32% 26% 27% 29% 29% 27% 26% 28%
LN
OTHER 11 - 4 6 2 3 8 6 - 4 7 3 3 5 6 5 4 1 3
1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
b j
DON'T KNOW 6 2 2 2 1 3 5 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 5 1 3 - 201
- - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table8 -1
QUESTION D:
And would you say you are a strong Democrat or do you lean Democrat?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=DEMOCRAT 456 96 112 164 84 203 253 130 95 117 114 243 109 73 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STRONs DEMOCRAT 327 73 80 111 63 144 183 96 64 81 87 170 92 48 2 1
72% 76% T72% 68% 75% 71% 72% 74% 67% 69% 76% 70% 85% 66% 5 7%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 129 23 32 53 21 59 70 34 31 36 27 72 17 25 16
28% 24% 28% 32% 25% 29% 28% 26% 33% 31% 24% 30% 15% 34% 43%
M M

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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CONSIDER SELF

Table8 -2
QUESTION D:
And would you say you are a strong Democrat or do you lean Democrat?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D

A (B) © O B ® 6 H O 9 K
BASE=DEMOCRAT 456 102 57 87 79 111 94 87 163 112 456

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 327 70 50 59 57 75 70 64 119 74 327

72% 69% 88% 68% 73% 67% 75% 73% 73%

BDEF

LEAN DEMOCRAT 129 32 7 28 21 37 24 23 44 38

28% 31% 12% 32% 27% 33% 25% 27% 27%
C c C

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table8 -3
QUESTION D:
And would you say you are a strong Democrat or do you lean Democrat?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
o TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME T IRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=DEMOCRAT 456 218 186 39 115 175 166 73 68 140 316 215 241 78 134 58 31 194 53 129 70 155 46 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 327 182 106 26 72 130 125 62 53 115 212 157 170 47 92 48 20 132 40 99 51 101 34 52
72% 84% 57% 66% 63% 75% 75% 85% 79% 82% 67% 73% 70% 60% 69% 81% 65% 6 8% 75% 77% 73% 65% 73% 75%
CD E E K No r
LEAN DEMOCRAT 129 35 79 13 43 45 41 11 14 25 104 57 72 31 42 11 11 61 13 30 19 54 13 18
28% 16% 43% 34% 37% 25% 25% 15% 21% 18% 33% 27% 30% 40% 31% 19% 35% 32% 25% 23% 2 7% 35% 27% 25%
B B FG J P p t

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table8 -4
QUESTION D:
And would you say you are a strong Democrat or do you lean Democrat?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=DEMOCRAT 456 159 112 170 113 173 365 202 90 334 122 56 128 271 321 135 184 72 140 60

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 327 113 73 129 84 114 253 139 73 237 90 37 89 201 230 97 126 56 103 42

2% 71% 66% 76% 75% 66% 69% 68% 81% 71% 74% 66% 69% T74% 72% 72% 69% 78% 74% 70%

F

LEAN DEMOCRAT 129 46 38 41 29 59 111 64 17 98 31 19 40 70 91 38 58 16 37 18

28% 29% 34% 24% 25% 34% 31% 32% 19% 29% 26% 34% 31% 26% 28% 28% 31% 22% 26% 30%
D

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table9 -1
QUESTION R:
And would you say you are a strong Republican or do you lean Republican?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=REPUBLICAN 396 106 91 138 62 193 203 83 87 119 107 319 19 40 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 264 77 57 89 42 126 139 57 62 71 74 214 17 27 11
67% 73% 63% 64% 68% 65% 68% 69% 71% 60% 70% 67% 88% 68% 42%
j O LnO O
LEAN REPUBLICAN 132 29 34 49 20 67 64 26 25 48 32 106 2 13 14
33% 27% 37% 36% 32% 35% 32% 31% 29% 40% 30% 33% 12% 32% 58%
i M m LMN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table9 -2

QUESTION R:

And would you say you are a strong Republican or do you lean Republican?

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D
A (B) © O B ® 6 H O 9 K

BASE=REPUBLICAN 396 77 42 78 69 123 60 94 158
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

STRONG REPUBLICAN 264 53 27 55 46 77 34
67% 69% 64% 71% 67% 62% 57% 71% 71%

LEAN REPUBLICAN 132 24 15 22 23 46 26 27 45 33

33% 31% 36% 29% 33% 38% 43% 29% 29% 40%
hi

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

396
100%

264
67%

132
33%
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Table9 -3

QUESTION R:

And would you say you are a strong Republican or do you lean Republican?

BANNER 3

IDEO HHSIZE #PAREN T KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE

URT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N
(A (B) () ©O) (E) ) (©) (H) n @ (K) (L) (M) (N) ©) (P) (Q) (R) e M O

-P PUB
v W) (X)

BASE=REPUBLICAN 396 23 92 273 83 174 139 43 75 119 277 148 248 106 89 40 34 174 30 114 53 149 25 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

STRONG REPUBLICAN 264 18 48 192 45 122 98 33 53 86 179 97 168 78 53

100% 100% 1 00%

23 23 117 15 77 38 98 15 41
67% 80% 52% 70% 55% 70% 70% 76% 70% 72% 64% 66% 68% 73% 60% 57% 68% 67% 49% 68% 71% 66% 59% 66%
(3 C E E op 5 S
LEAN REPUBLICAN 132 5 44 81 37 52 42 10 23 33 99 51 81 29 36 17 11 57 16 37 15 51 10 21
33% 20% 48% 30% 45% 30% 30% 24% 30% 28% 36% 34% 32% 27% 40% 43% 32% 33% 51% 32% 29% 34% 41% 34%
BD FG n n rtu

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table9 -4
QUESTION R:
And would you say you are a strong Republican or do you lean Republican?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) ® G H OO K O M N ©O©FC @Q®IES M
BASE=REPUBLICAN 396 137 98 108 94 194 329 195 76 273 123 155 111 130 334 62 189 48 127 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 264 96 57 69 60 135 216 134 51 181 83 116 68 80 229 36 126 33 84 21
67% 70% 59% 64% 64% 70% 66% 69% 67% 66% 68% 75% 62% 61% 68% 58% 67% 68% 67% 65%
c MN
LEAN REPUBLICAN 132 41 41 39 34 58 113 61 25 92 39 38 43 50 105 26 63 15 42 11
33% 30% 41% 36% 36% 30% 34% 31% 33% 34% 32% 25% 38% 39% 32% 42% 33% 32% 33% 35%
b L L

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 10 -1
QUESTION I:
Do you tend to...?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 .45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTH ER
A B () G B FE G H O @ K O M N ©
BASE=INDEPENDENT/OTHER/ 348 62 85 130 70 180 168 77 84 131 55 256 30 30 33
DON'T KNOW 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 126 17 32 54 23 69 57 32 27 44 22 94 10 7 14
36% 27% 38% 41% 33% 38% 34% 420 32% 34% 40% 37% 34% 25% 43%
b
LEAN REPUBLICAN 98 18 22 35 24 55 43 14 30 37 18 78 5 9 8
28% 2 9% 26% 27% 34% 31% 26% 18% 35% 28% 32% 30% 17% 31% 23%
H h m
NEITHER 124 28 31 42 23 56 68 31 27 50 15 84 15 13 11

36% 45% 36% 32% 33% 31% 41% 40% 33% 38% 27% 33% 49% 45% 34%
f

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/IIJIK, L/M/N/O
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Table 10 -2
QUESTION I:
Do you tend to...?

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R
®wW ® © O 6 F® 6 H O 9O K O M
BASE=INDEPENDENT/OHER/ 348 71 43 73 40 112 70 90 118 71
DON'T KNOW 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 126 24 21 28 14 36 26 31 43 26
36% 33% 50% 38% 35% 32% 37% 35% 37% 36%
f
LEAN REPUBLICAN 98 19 11 15 14 38 20 27 30 21
28% 27% 25% 21% 36% 34% 28% 31% 26% 29%
d
NEITHER 124 28 11 29 11 39 24 31 44 24
36% 40% 25% 40% 29% 35% 35% 35% 37% 35%

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
MAY 2020

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

331
100%

122
37%

96
29%

114
34%
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Table 10 -3
QUESTION I:
Do you tend to...?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO N
lPER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT H MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N PUB
A (B) (C) (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 @ K © M N) O (P (Q) (R) S M L) V) W) (X)
BASE=INDEPENDENT/OTHER/ 348 62 207 50 84 151 114 31 62 94 254 146 202 79 101 29 34 142 38 75 75 142 25 41
DON'T KNOW 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LEAN DEMOCRT 126 42 72 8 29 63 35 14 16 30 9 60 65 25 37 17 12 52 15 31 20 55 13 11
36% 69% 35% 16% 34% 42% 30% 44% 26% 32% 38% 41% 32% 32% 37% 57% 36% 36% 41% 41% 27% 39% 51% 26%
Ch D g m No u X
LEAN REPUBLICAN 98 6 51 31 23 43 32 6 19 25 73 35 64 27 29 2 11 37 13 27 18 47 2 9
28% 10% 25% 62% 28% 29% 28% 19% 31% 27% 29% 24% 31% 34% 28% 6% 31% 26% 34% 36% 24% 33% 7% 21%
B BC P P w
NEITHER 124 13 84 11 32 45 47 12 27 39 85 51 73 27 35 11 11 53 10 17 37 40 10 22
36% 22% 41% 22% 38% 30% 41% 37% 43% 41% 34% 35% 36% 34% 34% 37% 32% 37% 25% 23% 49% 28% 41% 52%
BD f T ST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 10 -4
QUESTION I:
Do you tend to...?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=INDEPENDENT/OTHER/ 348 111 98 108 84 156 302 184 45 248 100 75 123 150 260 88 159 48 99 42
DON'T KNOW 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 126 40 39 36 38 52 110 64 23 94 32 13 46 66 96 30 56 14 34 22
36% 36% 40% 33% 45% 33% 36% 35% 51% 38% 32% 18% 37% 44% 37% 34% 35% 29% 35% 53%
f L L q Rs
LEAN REPUBLICAN 98 30 27 27 23 48 87 54 11 72 27 43 38 18 76 22 46 16 31 5
28% 27% 27% 25% 28% 31% 29% 29% 24% 29% 26% 57% 31% 12% 29% 25% 29% 35% 31% 11%
MN N T T T
NEITHER 124 41 32 45 105 67 11 82 42 19 39 66 87 36 58 17 34

23 56 15
36% 37% 33% 42% 27% 36% 35% 36% 25% 33% 42% 25% 31% 44% 34% 41% 36% 37% 34% 36%
E LM

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table11l -1
QUESTION H:
Including yourself, how many people live in your household?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 1 43 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 281 63 75 97 46 122 160 64 47 100 70 196 36 31 23
23% 24% 26% 23% 21% 21% 26% 22% 18% 27% 25% 24% 23% 21% 25%
f [
2 499 111 110 184 94 243 256 72 72 174 182 373 53 43 33
42% 42% 38% 43% 44% 42% 41% 25% 27% 47% 66% 46% 34% 3 0% 35%
HI HIJ MNO
3 187 35 56 65 31 93 94 60 49 61 17 102 41 29 20
16% 13% 19% 15% 14% 16% 15% 21% 18% 16% 6% 13% 26% 20% 21%
b K K K L L |
4 150 27 28 61 34 88 62 59 63 24 4 96 19 24 11
12% 10% 10% 14% 16% 15% 10% 20% 24% 7% 1% 12% 1 2% 17% 12%
c bC G JK JK K
5 56 20 10 17 9 19 37 23 26 6 1 34 9 8 6
5% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 10% 2% - 4% 6% 5% 6%
cd F JK JK
6 15 3 3 7 2 8 7 7 4 2 1 4 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2%
k M M
7 5 2 2 1 - 3 3 - 4 - 1 4 1 -
- 1% 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 1% -
hj mo
8 4 1 2 1 - 1 3 3 1 - 3 2 -
- 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% -
jk
9 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
- 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - 1% -
10+ 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 11 -2
QUESTION H:
Including yourself, how many people live in your household?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 281 100 46 57 32 37 53 69 93 66 115 83 79
23% 40% 32% 24% 17% 11% 24% 25% 21% 25% 25% 21% 24%
EF EF F F
2 499 84 50 95 87 165 94 115 183 108 175 174 144
42% 33% 35% 40% 46% 47% 42% 42% 42% 40% 38% 44% 43%
BC BCd
3 187 26 27 43 32 53 35 41 71 40 86 60 38
16% 10% 19% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 11%
B B b b M
4 150 21 12 28 25 62 28 34 58 30 55 49 44
12% 8% 8% 12% 14% 18% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13%
b BCD
5 56 13 6 11 8 18 10 10 21 14 19 19 18
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
6 15 2 - 2 1 10 3 - 7 5 4 5
1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
bCdE h H H
7 5 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 3 1 1 1 3
- 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - 1%
g
8 4 2 - 1 1 - - 1 2 1 - 3 1
- 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 1% -
9 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
- 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - -
10+ 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF C  ONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table11 -3
QUESTION H:
Including yourself, how many people live in your household?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 281 83 112 76 281 - - 6 2 8 274 97 184 65 73 27 24 118 23 81 39 106 23 35
23% 28% 23% 21% 100% - - 4% 1% 2% 32% 19% 27% 25% 23% 21% 25% 23% 19% 26% 20% 24% 24% 20%
d FG J L
2 499 112 203 166 - 499 - 44 2 46 453 156 343 89 114 49 39 168 48 199 56 152 41 60
42% 37% 42% 46% - 100% - 30% 1% 13% 53% 31% 50% 34% 35% 39% 40% 33% 40% 63% 28% 34% 42% 35%
B EG | J L u U QRSU
3 187 53 76 51 - - 187 58 66 124 63 108 79 46 64 24 17 103 21 24 34 80 13 40
16% 18% 16% 14% - - 44% 39% 32% 35% 7% 21% 11% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 18% 7% 17% 18% 13% 23%
EF K M T T T T
4 150 40 55 44 - - 150 29 85 114 36 90 60 49 47 19 10 88 19 8 32 83 10 22
12% 13% 11% 12% - - 36% 20% 41% 32% 4% 18% 9% 19% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 3% 16% 19% 10% 13%
EF H K M T QT T T Wx
5 56 10 29 15 - - 56 6 34 40 16 39 17 10 12 7 4 22 5 5 26 15 6 8
5% 3% 6% 4% - - 13% 4% 17% 11% 2% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 13% 3% 6% 4%
b EF H K M T QRST
6 15 4 7 4 - - 15 1 9 10 5 10 5 4 8 - 1 9 2 - 5 6 - 6
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% - 3%
EF H K p P T T W w
7 5 - 2 3 - - 5 1 4 5 - 3 3 - 2 - 2 1 - - 3 2 - -
- - - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 2% - - - 1% 1% - -
EF K
8 4 - 1 2 - - 4 1 3 4 - 3 1 - 1 3 1 - 2 - 3 1 3 -
- - - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - - 2% 1% - 2% - 2% - 3% -
EF K rt
9 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
10+ 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table11 -4
QUESTION H:
Including you rself, how many people live in your household?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN
A B © O 6B F G HOEOKLOMMNO©PFE Q®ES M

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286

533 168 366 134

RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 281 88 77 85 67 130 246 156 48 209 73 56 90 136 163 119 110 36 101 34
23% 22% 25% 22% 23% 25% 25% 27% 23% 24% 21% 19% 25% 25% 18% 42% 21% 22% 28% 26%
o Q
2 499 142 111 127 123 249 453 285 50 350 149 123 148 228 414 85 202 63 198 37
42% 35% 36% 33% 42% 48% 46% 49% 24% 41% 43% 43% 41% 41% 45% 30% 38% 38% 54% 27%
D D P T t QRT
3 187 74 60 66 50 71 136 68 46 124 63 43 49 95 148 38 102 32 35 18
16% 18% 19% 17% 17% 14% 14% 12% 22% 14 % 18% 15% 14% 17% 16% 13% 19% 19% 9% 13%
S S
4 150 74 40 76 29 45 97 44 49 117 33 43 41 66 131 18 82 23 19 25
12% 18% 13% 20% 10% 9% 10% 8% 23% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 14% 6% 15% 14% 5% 19%
c EF K P S S S
5 56 16 13 24 13 19 44 20 12 38 18 14 24 1 8 36 19 23 9 7 16
5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 12%
f N s Qrs
6 15 9 3 4 6 5 12 8 9 7 15 - 11 2 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1%
P S
7 5 2 - 2 1 2 4 1 2 5 - 3 2 - 2 3 2 - 3 -
- 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% -
K
8 4 2 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 2 2 - 2 3 1 1 2 - 1
- 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 1%
9 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
10+ 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table12 -1
QUESTION C:
Do you have children or grandchildren living at home?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 353 78 72 132 70 168 185 112 133 84 24 214 53 61 28
29% 30% 25% 31% 33% 29% 30% 38% 50% 23% 9% 26% 34% 43% 29%
C JK HIK K | LO
NO 847 186 216 300 146 408 439 179 133 283 252 604 104 81 67
71% 70% 75% 69% 67% 71% 70% 62% 50% 77% 91% 74% 66 % 57% 71%
E | HI HIJ mN N

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 12 -2
QUESTION C:
Do you have children or grandchildren living at home?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 353 55 38 83 47 123 62 80 130 81 140 119 90

29% 22% 27% 35% 25% 35% 28% 30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 27%

BcE BcE

NO 847 195 104 154 140 224 162 191 309 185 316 277 241

71% 78% 73% 65% 75% 65% 72% 70% 70% 70% 69% 70% 73%

DF df DF

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table12 -3
QUESTION C:
Do you have children or grandchildren living at home?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 353 86 143 107 8 46 299 147 205 353 - 223 130 99 121 46 33 212 31 37 64 164 34 67
29% 29% 30% 30% 3% 9% 71% 100% 100% 100% - 44% 19% 38% 37% 36% 33% 42% 25% 12% 32% 37% 35% 39%
E EF K M T STU T T
NO 847 216 341 255 274 453 121 - - - 847 285 562 165 202 82 66 298 91 280 135 282 63 105
71% 71% 70% 70% 97% 91% 29% - - - 100% 56% 81% 62% 63% 64% 67% 58% 75% 88% 68% 63% 65% 61%
FG G J L R QRSU R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 12 -4
QUESTION C:
Do you have children or grandchildren living at home?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN OTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A) B (©) O B F ©) H (l) @) (K (L) M (N) (0 P) Q (R) (5) (M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 353 167 99 155 81 117 232 110 106 2 69 84 89 100 163 280 72 205 63 56 29
29% 41% 32% 40% 28% 22% 23% 19% 50% 31% 24% 31% 28% 30% 31% 25% 38% 38% 15% 22%
C EF h K p ST ST
NO 847 241 209 232 210 405 763 471 105 587 261 197 262 389 634 213 328 105 310 105
71% 59% 68% 60% 72% 78% 77% 81% 50% 69% 76% 69% 72% 70% 69% 75% 62% 62% 85% 78%
B D D g J o QR QR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, JIK, L/MIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION G:
Please indicate your gender.
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MALE 576 98 127 235 115 576 - 143 128 167 137 399 65
48% 3 7% 44% 54% 53% 100% - 49% 48% 45% 50% 49%
BC BC G m m
FEMALE 624 166 161 197 101 - 624 147 138 200 139 419 93
52% 63% 56% 46% 47% - 100% 51% 52% 55% 50% 51%
DE DE F lo

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 13 -2
QUESTION G:
Please indicate your gender.
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSID ER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 12 00 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MALE 576 93 60 116 97 201 109 121 204 141 203 193 175

48% 37% 43% 49% 52% 58% 49% 45% 47% 53% 45% 49% 53%

B Bc BCD h K

FEMALE 624 157 82 121 90 146 115 150 235 125 253 203 157

52% 63% 57% 51% 48% 42% 51% 55% 53% 47% 55% 51% 47%

DEF eF F j M

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 13 -3
QUESTION G:
Please indicate your gender.
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO K L M (N) (0) P) Q R) (S) (T) V) v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 8 47 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MALE 576 137 245 181 122 243 211 68 99 168 408 254 322 154 163 56 56 278 49 148 66 265 36 71
48% 45% 51% 50% 43% 49% 50% 46% 48% 4 8% 48% 50% 47% 59% 50% 43% 57% 55% 40% 47% 33% 59% 37% 42%
e oP StU STU U
FEMALE 624 165 239 181 160 256 208 79 106 185 439 254 370 109 160 73 42 232 73 170 132 181 61 101
52% 55% 49% 50% 57% 51% 50% 54% 52% 52% 5 2% 50% 53% 41% 50% 57% 43% 45% 60% 53% 67% 41% 63% 58%
g n N QR gR QRT \

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 13 -4
QUESTION G:
Please indicate your gender.
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MALE 576 220 153 184 147 244 458 269 122 409 167 151 172 253 453 123 260 80 173 63
48% 54% 50% 48% 51% 47% 46% 46% 58% 48% 48% 53% 47% 46% 49% 43% 49% 48% 47% 47%
n p
FEMALE 624 188 154 202 144 278 537 312 90 446 178 135 190 299 462 162 273 87 192 71
52% 46% 50% 52% 49% 5 3% 54% 54% 42% 52% 52% 47% 53% 54% 51% 57% 51% 52% 53% 53%

o]

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 4:
Since early March when the coronavirus crisis began have you, a member of your household, or a close friend contracted COVID -19?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 601 129 140 235 97 291 310 179 152 183 87 339 112 106 52
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 104 20 24 38 21 52 52 42 31 27 5 50 22 27 6
17% 16% 17% 16% 22% 18% 17% 23% 20% 15% 5% 15% 19% 26% 11%
K LO
NO 497 109 116 197 75 239 258 137 122 156 82 289 91 78 46
83% 84% 83% 84% 78% 82% 83% 77% 80% 85% 95% 85% 81% 74% 89%
H HJ N N

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 14 -2
QUESTION 4:
Since early March when the coronavirus crisis began have you, a member of your household, or a close friend contracted COVID

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 601 133 70 112 98 171 129 130 223 118 251 187 156

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS ~ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 104 19 13 27 16 29 33 18 38 15 49 27 27

17%  14% 19% 25% 16% 1 7% 25% 14% 17% 13% 19% 14% 17%

b HiJ

NO 497 114 57 84 83 142 96 112 186 103 203 161 128

83% 86% 81% 75% 84% 83% 75% B86% B83% 87% 81% 86% 83%

d G g G

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 14 -3
QUESTION 4:
Since early March when the coronavirus cri sis began have you, a member of your household, or a close friend contracted COVID -19?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY E MPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q@ R 5 M L v W) (X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 601 155 232 183 126 220 255 81 127 207 394 277 324 143 174 73 51 291 59 115 115 238 55 96
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 104 30 44 23 19 25 60 31 29 59 45 76 28 35 30 17 13 64 10 9 20 59 7 15
17% 20% 19% 13% 15% 11% 24% 38% 23% 29% 11% 27% 9% 24% 17% 23% 25% 22% 17% 8% 1 7% 25% 14% 15%
d d eF | K M T T t T WX
NO 497 125 188 160 107 196 195 50 98 148 349 202 295 109 144 56 39 227 48 106 96 179 48 81
83% 80% 81% 87% 85% 89% 76% 62% 77% 71% 89% 73% 91% 76% 83% 77% 75% 78% 83% 92% 83% 75% 86% 85%
bc g G H J L QRsU vV VvV

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 14 -4
QUESTION 4:
Since early March when the cor onavirus crisis began have you, a member of your household, or a close friend contracted COVID -19?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH N N NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) ) (K) L ™M N © P @Q R (5 (M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 601 226 163 207 146 249 484 269 122 440 161 143 184 274 450 151 296 75 153 77
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 104 54 27 57 22 26 58 25 41 84 20 24 35 45 79 25 62 10 21 11
17% 24% 16% 27% 15% 10% 12% 9% 34% 19% 12% 17% 19% 16% 17% 17% 21% 14% 14% 14%
c EF K s
NO 497 172 136 150 124 223 426 244 81 356 141 119 149 229 372 125 235 64 132 66
83% 76% 84% 73% 85% 90% 88% 91% 66% 81% 88% 83% 81% 84% 83% 83% 79% 86% 86% 86%
b D D J q

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, JIK, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 5:
Since early March when the coronavirus crisis began have you, a member of your family, or a close family friend taken a COVID - 19 test?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ©® E @ G & O @O K O M N O
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 599 135 148 197 11 9 285 314 112 114 184 189 479 45 37 43
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 132 28 31 39 34 64 68 42 36 31 23 96 17 15 6
22% 20% 21% 20% 28% 22% 22% 38% 31% 17% 12% 20% 38% 40% 13%
d JK JK LO LO
NO 467 107 117 157 85 221 246 69 78 153 166 383 28 22 37
78% 80% 79% 80% 72% 78% 78% 62% 69% 83% 88% 80% 62% 60% 87%
e HI HI  MN MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 15 -2
QUESTION 5:
Since early March when the coronavirus crisis began have you, a member of your family, or a close family friend taken a COVID
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

®wW ® © O 6 F® 6 H O 9O K O M

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 599 117 72 125 89 176 95 141 216 148 205 209 176
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)

YES 132 21 15 28 24 37 30 26 50 26 43 46 41
22% 18% 21% 22% 27% 21% 31% 18% 23% 18% 21% 22% 23%
HJ

NO 467 96 57 97 65 139 65 115 166 121 161 163 135
78% 82% T79% 78% 73% 79% 69% 82% 77% 82% T79% 78% T77%
G G

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

- 19 test?
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Table 15 -3
QUESTION 5:
Since early March when the coronavirus crisis began have you, a member of your family, or a close family friend taken a COVID - 19 test?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT T
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A) B (©) O B F ©) H OO &K O MMN @O P Q®E MU VMW X
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 599 147 252 180 155 279 164 67 79 145 453 231 368 120 149 56 48 219 63 202 84 207 42 76
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 132 34 54 39 36 42 53 31 17 48 84 68 64 38 32 12 11 60 14 29 23 64 5 12
22% 23% 21% 22% 23% 15% 33% 47% 21% 33% 19% 29% 17% 32% 21% 21% 23% 28% 22% 14% 27% 31% 13% 16%
F eF | K M o} T WX
NO 467 113 198 141 119 237 111 35 62 97 369 163 304 82 117 44 36 159 49 173 61 143 36 64
78% T7% 79% 78% 77% 85% 67% 53% 79% 67% 81% 71% 83% 68% 79% 79% 77% 72% 78% 86% 73% 69% 87% 84%
g EG H J L n RU vV Vv

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF = CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 15 -4
QUESTION 5:
Since early March when the coronavirus crisis began have you, a member of your family, or a close family friend taken a COVID - 19 test?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 599 181 144 180 145 274 511 313 89 415 184 143 178 278 464 135 237 93 212 57
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q4-Q5)
YES 132 57 25 61 28 43 86 44 42 99 32 30 47 56 98 34 61 23 38 10
22% 32% 17% 34% 19% 16% 17% 14% 48% 24% 18% 21% 26% 20% 21% 25% 26% 25% 18% 18%
C EF k s
NO 467 124 119 119 117 231 426 269 47 316 151 113 131 222 366 101 177 70 174 46
78% 68% 83% 66% 81% 84% 83% 86% 52% 76% 82% 79% 74% 80% 79% 75% 74% 75% 82% 82%
B D D j q

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table16 -1

QUESTION E:

Which of the following best described your employment status at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago?

BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

SELF EMPLOYED/SMALL 99 20 20 37 22 56 42 25 24 30 19 69 10 10 1 2
BUSINESS OWNER/ 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 12%
FREELANCER/INDEPENDENT g
CONTRACTOR/SOLE

PROPRIETORS
EMPLOYED FULETIME, W ORKING 510 81 97 218 114 278 232 167 160 166 17 316 70 80 50

30 HOURS OR MORE PER 43% 31% 34% 51% 53% 48% 37% 58% 60% 45% 6% 39% 45% 56% 52%
WEEK, BUT NOT BC BC G JK JK K Lm L
SELF EMPLOYED
EMPLOYED PARITIME, WORKING 122 30 30 40 21 49 73 46 26 33 16 79 20 18 5
LESS THAN 30 HOURS PER  10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 16% 10% 9% 6% 10% 13% 12% 5%
WEEK, BUT NOT f UK  k [o] o O
SELF EMPLOYED
STUDENT 51 19 22 8 3 23 28 46 5 - - 25 15 12 5
4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 5% 16% 2% - - 3% 10% 9% 5%
DE DE UK JK L L
RETIRED 317 68 83 112 54 148 170 1 4 92 220 262 22 18 18
26% 26% 29% 26% 25% 26% 27% - 2% 25% 80% 32% 14% 12% 19%
HI  HIJ MNO
NOT WORKING DUE TO 36 12 15 8 2 14 22 4 11 21 1 25 8 1 -
DISABILITY 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% - 3% 5% 1% -
E DE hK  HK NO NO
HOMEMAKER OR UNPAID 58 22 23 10 4 3 55 14 27 15 1 45 3 5 5
CAREGIVER TO CHILDRENOR 5% 8% 8% 2% 2% 1% 9% 5% 10% 4% - 5% 2% 3% 6%
PARENTS DE DE F K HIK K M
UNEMPLOYED BEFORE EARLY 53 24 14 14 2 23 30 21 16 14 2 23 18 10 5
MARCH 4% 9% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 11% 7% 5%
cDE E E K K K Lo |
OTHER 7 - 5 2 1 5 3 - 2 5 1 6 - 1 -
1% - 2% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% -
B H MO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION E:
Which of the following best described your employment status at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WES T D R 1
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SELF EMPLOYE[SMALL 99 23 9 17 20 29 26 19 22 32 31 34 33
BUSINESS OWNER/ 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 12% 7% 5% 12% 7% 9% 10%
FREELANCER/INDEPENDENT | hi
CONTRACTOR/SOLE

PROPRIETORS

EMPLOYED FULETIME, WORKING 510 45 59 106 87 205 100 113 193 105 194 174 137
30 HOURS OR MORE PER 43% 18% 41% 45% 47% 59% 45% 42% 44% 39% 42% 44% 41%
WEEK, BUT NOT B B B BCDE
SELF EMPLOYED

EMPLOYED PARITIME, WORKING 122 41 21 13 13 29 25 30 39 27 53 30 36
LESS THAN 30 HOURS PER  10% 16% 15% 6% 7% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11%
WEEK, BUT NOT DEF DEf |
SELF EMPLOYED

STUDENT 51 20 5 13 8 5 7 10 21 13 22 10 18
4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2%
CeF F | |
RETIRED 317 63 31 74 57 75 52 79 109 78 129 114 72
26% 25% 22% 31% 30% 22% 23% 29% 25% 29% 28% 29% 22%
cF cF
NOT WORKING DUE TO 36 26 2 5 2 - 9 8 13 7 12 8 13
DISABILITY 3% 10% 1% 2% 1% - 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
CDEF F
HOMEMAKER OR UNPAID 58 18 13 11 4 10 8 12 26 13 16 18 23

CAREGIVER TO CHILDRENOR 5% 7% 9% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%
PARENTS EF EF k

UNEMPLOYED BEFORE EARLY 53 29 7 8 4 2 8 8 31 7 20 15 16
MARCH 4% 11% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5%
CDEF F F GHJ
OTHER 7 4 2 2 - - - 2 3 3 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% -
ef g

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

1% 1%

- 9 weeks ago?
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Table 16 -3
QUESTION E:
Which of the following best described your employment status at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE URT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (UNQ)] (K) (L) (M) (N) ©) (P) (Q) (R) G M L v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00%
SELF EMPLOYED/SMALL 99 26 38 32 24 39 35 22 11 33 66 73 26 32 39 27 99 9 2 3 6 8 5 11
BUSINESS OWNER/ 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 15% 5% 9% 8% 14% 4% 12% 12% 21% 100% 2% 2% 1% 3% 19% 5% 6%
FREELANCER/INDEPENDENT | M NO RS TU WX
CONTRACTOR/SOLE
PROPRIETORS
EMPLOYED FULLTIME, WORKING 510 134 206 155 118 168 225 90 123 212 298 249 261 208 237 66 9 510 5 2 5 308 69 134
30 HOURS OR MORE PER 43% 44% 42% 43% 42% 34% 54% 61% 60% 60% 35% 49% 38% 79% 73% 51% 9% 100% 4% 1% 2% 69% 71% 78%
WEEK, BUT NOT F EF K M P P TU QSTU t \%
SELF EMPLOYED
EMPLOYED PARTTIME, WORKING 122 35 46 35 23 48 50 15 16 31 91 97 25 30 55 37 2 51 22 1 17 66 26 30
LESS THAN 30 HOURS PER 10% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 9% 11% 19% 4% 11% 17% 29% 2% 1% 100% - 8% 15% 27% 17%
WEEK, BUT NOT M n NO QRTU QRT Vx
SELF EMPLOYED
STUDENT 51 14 19 13 9 14 28 6 4 11 41 33 18 6 10 5 4 4 17 - 51 8 5 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 14% - 26% 2% 5% 5%
EF M t t QRT QRST
RETIRED 317 63 134 109 81 199 37 17 20 37 280 35 282 2 2 1 3 2 1317 1 5 - -
26% 21% 28% 30% 29% 40% 9% 12% 10% 10% 33% 7% 41% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 100% 1% 1% - -
B B G EG J L QRSU WX
NOT WORKING DUE TO 36 15 12 5 16 9 12 2 4 5 31 9 27 - - - - - - - 36 - - -
DISABILITY 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% - - - - - - - 18% - - -
cD Fg J L QRST
HOMEMAKER OR UNPAID 58 9 29 17 - 20 37 8 30 38 20 23 35 - 1 1 2 - - - 58 1 1 -
CAREGIVER TO CHILDRENOR 5% 3% 6% 5% - 4% 9% 5% 15% 11% 2% 4% 5% - - 1% 2% - - - 29% - 1% -
PARENTS B E EF H K QRST
UNEMPLOYED BEFORE EARLY 53 20 16 11 13 12 28 3 5 8 46 25 28 - - - - - - - 53 - - -
MARCH 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% - - - - - - - 27% - - -
CD F J QRST
OTHER 7 1 3 3 2 3 3 - 3 3 4 4 3 - - 1 - 1 - 1 7 1 - -
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - - 4% - - -
QRST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/I, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/S/T/U, VIWIX
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Table 16 -4
QUESTION E:
Which of the following best described your employment status at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA B -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B )YC O B EFE G HO@KOMN @O CF QR ES M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SELF EMPLOYED/SMALL 99 67 31 48 19 32 66 28 32 69 30 30 21 47 69 30 2 8 27 271 17
BUSINESS OWNER/ 8% 17% 10% 12% 7% 6% 7% 5% 15% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 8% 10% 5% 16% 7% 13%
FREELANCER/INDEPENDENT C EF M Qs Q
CONTRACTOR/SOLE
PROPRIETORS
EMPLOYED FULLTIME, WORKING 510 314 196 178 117 215 390 243 140 365 145 126 149 235 395 115 381 60 32 37
30 HOURS OR MORE PER 43% T77% 64% 46% 40% 41% 39% 42% 66% 43% 42% 44% 41% 43% 43% 40% 71% 36% 9% 28%
WEEK, BUT NOT C RST S S
SELF EMPLOYED
EMPLOYED PARTTIME, WORKING 122 39 82 53 39 29 89 28 50 81 41 21 44 57 87 35 41 27 34 20
LESS THAN 30 HOURS PER  10% 10% 27% 14% 13% 6% 9% 5% 23% 9% 12% 7% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8% 16% 9% 15%
WEEK, BUT NOT B F F H L Qs Q
SELF EMPLOYED
STUDENT 51 5 16 23 14 14 43 13 7 29 22 3 21 27 28 23 6 9 11 26
4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 8% 1% 5% 3% 19%
F H J L L o Q g QRS
RETIRED 317 5 - 50 80 187 309 219 2 241 77 74 101 142 278 40 52 32 220 13
26% 1% - 13% 28% 36% 31% 38% 1% 28% 22% 26% 28% 26% 30% 14% 10% 19% 60% 10%
C D DE G K P QT QRT
NOT WORKING DUE TO 36 - - 14 7 15 28 18 - 26 10 8 14 14 14 23 2 4 26 4
DISABILITY 3% - - 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 8% - 3% 7% 3%
o} g ORT
HOMEMAKER OR UNPAID 58 2 - 15 18 25 51 21 - 42 16 19 17 22 39 19 29 11 11
CAREGIVER TO CHILDREN OR 5% 1% - 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% - 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5%
PARENTS s s
UNEMPLOYED BEFORE EARLY 53 - - 26 10 18 44 20 - 33 20 9 18 26 30 24 5 9 18 21
MARCH 4% - - 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% - 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 1% 5% 5% 16%
EF (0] Q Q QRS
OTHER 7 - 1 3 2 2 6 2 1 4 4 1 4 3 5 3 1 1 4 2
1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 6:
Is the place of work you worked at when the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March still operating?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL  GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
@ ® © O & @ G H O O K O M N ©

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 128 145 290 152 373 342 229 205 229 53 457 97 104 64
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 586 95 114 243 134 317 269 188 174 187 37 384 74 84
- 82% 74% T79% 84% 88% 85% 79% 82% 85% 82% 71% 84% 77% 80% 83%
b BC G K

YES, OPERATING CLOSETO 263 58 52 110 44 154 109 77 81 90 16 173 32 42 21
NORMAL DURING COVID19 37% 45% 36% 38% 29% 41% 32% 34% 39% 39% 30% 38% 33% 40% 33%
CRISIS E E G
YES, BUT REDUCED SERVICES 205 31 44 86 45 119 87 66 63 61 16 124 33 28
DUE TO COVID- 19 CRISIS 29% 24% 30% 30% 29% 32% 25% 29% 31% 27% 31% 27% 34% 27% 35%
9

YES, OPERATINGBUTONLINE 118 6 19 48 46 44 73 45 31 37 5 87 10 14
ONLY, FACILITIES CLOSED 16% 5% 13% 16% 30% 12% 21% 20% 15% 16% 10% 19% 10% 13%
k M

B B BCD F
NO 128 33 30 47 18 56 73 41 30 41 15 73 23 21
- 18% 26% 21% 16% 12% 15% 21% 18% 15% 18% 29% 16% 23% 20% 17%
dE E F

NO, WHERE | WORKED IN 117 28 27 44 17 47 70 35 27 40 14 70 19 18 9
EARLY MARCH IS CLOSED 16% 22% 19% 15% 11% 13% 20% 16% 13% 17% 27% 15% 19% 17% 1
AT LEAST TEMPORARILY E e F hi

NO, WHERE | WORKED IN 117 5 3 3 1 8 3 6 3 1 1 2 4 3
EARLY MARCH LOOKS TO BE 2% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
CLOSED FOR GOOD |

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 17 -2
QUESTION 6:
Is the place of work you worked at when t he COVID - 19 crisis started in early March still operating?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
®wW ® © O 6 F® 6 H O 9O K O M

BASE=SELF EMPLOYEIEMPLOYED 715 107 87 132 117 259 146 161 249 159 271 235 202
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 586 80 64 102 98 233 109 144 204 128 212 195 173
- 82% 75% T74% T77% 84% 90% 75% 90% 82% 81% 78% 83% 86%
BCD GIJ K

YES, OPERATING CLOSETO 263 42 28 41 39 106 52 72 85 54 78 106 75
NORMAL DURING COVIB19 37% 39% 32% 31% 33% 41 % 36% 45% 34% 34% 29% 45% 37%
j k

CRISIS d lj K

YES, BUT REDUCED SERVICES 205 28 25 34 36 80 38 51 68 48 91 51 63
DUE TO COVID- 19 CRISIS 29% 27% 29% 26% 31% 31% 26% 32% 27% 31% 33% 21% 31%

YES, OPERATING BUT ONLINE 118 10 11 26 23 47 19 21 52 26 43 38 35
ONLY, FACILITIES CLOSED 16% 9% 13% 20% 20% 18% 13% 13% 21% 16% 16% 16% 17%
B B B GH

NO 128 27 23 30 19 26 37 16 45 31 58 40 28
- 18%  25% 26% 23% 16% 10% 25% 10% 18% 19% 22% 17% 14%
F F F H H H M

NO, WHERE | WORKED IN 117 24 17 28 19 25 35 15 36 29 55 39 22
EARLY MARCH IS CLOSED 16% 23% 20% 21% 16% 10% 24% 10% 15% 19% 20% 16% 11%

AT LEAST TEMPORARILY F F F f HI H M m

NO, WHERE | WORKED IN 1 3 5 2 - 1 1 1 8 1 4 2
EARLY MARCH LOOKS DBE 2% 3% 6% 2% - - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
CLOSED FOR GOOD e EF gHJ |

1% 3%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 6:

Is the place of work you worked at when the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March still operating?

BANNER 3

PAGE 79

IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY
TWO NOT
lPER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE

TOTAL LIB_MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED
A (B) () ©O) (E) F) (©) (H) n @ K O MMN©O© F Q ® ) @ O

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 191 283 216 165 253 297 116 149 265 449 405 310 263
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 586 160 238 176 138 203 245 101 118 220 367 295 291 263 323 -

82% 83% 84% 81% 84% 80% 83% 87% 79% B83% 82% 73% 94% 100% 100% -
L P P QSu
YES, OPERATING CLOSE TO 263 55 107 97 65 89 109 42 57 99 165 96 167 263 - -
NORMAL DURING COVID19 37% 29% 38% 45% 39% 35% 37% 36% 38% 37% 37% 24% 54% 100% - -
CRSIS B B oP
YES, BUT REDUCED SERVICES 205 66 83 48 42 73 90 47 34 81 125 161 45 - 205 -
DUE TO COVID- 19 CRISIS 29% 34% 29% 22% 26% 29% 30% 40% 23% 30% 28% 40% 14% - 64% -
D I P
YES, OPERATING BUTONLINE 118 39 47 31 31 41 46 12 28 40 77 38 79 - 118 -
ONLY, FACILITIES CLOSED 16% 20% 17% 14% 19% 16% 15% 10% 19% 15% 17% 9% 26% 36% -
h NP T QTU QT
NO 128 32 46 41 27 49 52 15 31 46 82 110 18 - - 128
- 18% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 17% 13% 21% 17% 18% 27% 6% - - 100%
M NO R R
NO, WHERE IWORKED IN 117 31 37 41 24 48 45 15 27 42 75 105 12 - - 117
EARLY MARCH IS CLOSED  16% 16% 13% 19% 15% 19% 15% 13% 18% 16% 17% 26% 4% - - 9%
AT LEAST TEMPORARILY c M NO R R
NO, WHERE IWORKEDIN 11 1 9 - 3 2 7 - 4 4 8 5 6 - - 11
EARLY MARCH LOOKS TOBE 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 9%
CLOSED FOR GOOD B h NO QTU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/I, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/S/T/U, VIWIX

323 128 99 510 122
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2% 87%
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33% 41%
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34

35% 28%

5 96 17
5% 19%
Vw

27 66 37
28% 13%
r \

27 57 34
28% 11%
r Y

- 9
- 2%

444 85
70%

208 30
25%

141 37
31%

30%

28%

SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N

PUB
V) (W) (X)

5 25 446 97 172

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4 17 373 73 141

2

2

14%

19%

19%

2
2%

81%
35%

9
46%

70% 84% 75% 82%

7 185 26 52

27% 42% 27% 30%
WX

134 30 42

37% 30% 31% 25%

B 2 54 17 47

B % 12% 17% 27%

73 24 31

1 7
30% 16% 25% 18%

1 7 66 22 29
30% 15% 22% 17%

- - 7 2 2

2% 3% 1%
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QUESTION 6:
Is the place of work you worked at when the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March still operating?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 407 307 269 174 272 539 297 211 504 211 175 210 330 543 172 443 1 08 89 74
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 586 361 225 196 145 245 448 268 150 419 167 156 169 262 456 131 386 85 63 53
82% 89% 73% 73% 83% 90% 83% 90% 71% 83% 79% 89% 80% 79% 84% 76% 87% 78% 71% 71%
c D De G MN P RST
YES, OPERATING CLOSE TO 263 149 114 72 47 143 195 137 70 194 69 95 69 99 206 58 176 41 25 23
NORMAL DURING COVID19 37% 37% 37% 27% 27% 53% 36% 46% 33% 39% 33% 54% 33% 30% 38% 34% 40% 37% 28% 31%
CRISIS DE G MN S
YES, BUT REDUCED SERVICES 205 107 99 89 67 49 153 66 63 149 56 40 61 105 158 47 123 33 27 22
DUE TO COVID- 19 CRISIS 29% 26% 32% 33% 39% 18% 28% 22% 30% 30% 27% 23% 29% 32% 29% 28% 28% 31% 30 % 30%
F F h L
YES, OPERATING BUT ONLINE 118 105 13 34 30 53 100 64 17 76 41 21 39 58 92 26 87 11 11 8
ONLY, FACILITIES CLOSED 16% 26% 4% 13% 17% 19% 18% 22% 8% 15% 20% 12% 18% 18% 17% 15% 20% 10% 13% 11%
C D | RsT
NO 128 46 82 73 29 27 92 30 61 85 44 19 41 68 87 41 57 23 26 21
- 18% 11% 27% 27% 17% 10% 17% 10% 29% 17% 21% 11% 20% 21% 16% 24% 13% 22% 29% 29%
B EF f H L L Q Q Q
NO, WHERE | WORKED IN 117 44 73 67 29 21 83 24 56 81 36 16 37 64 80 37 52 22 25 18
EARLY MARCH ISCLOSED 16% 11% 24% 25% 17% 8% 15% 8% 26% 16% 17% 9% 18% 19% 15% 21% 1 2% 20% 28% 24%
AT LEAST TEMPORARILY B EF F H L L o Q Q Q
NO, WHERE | WORKED IN 11 3 9 5 - 6 8 6 5 4 8 3 4 4 7 4 5 1 2 4
EARLY MARCH LOOKS TOBE 2% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%
CLOSED FOR GOOD B E E J

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 81
Table18 -1
QUESTION PNP:
Which of the following best described your pl ace of employment at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago: the private sector which is a business of
any type, for a non - profit, charitable, or non - governmental organization (NGO), or in the public sector which includes police, fire, military, public schools, city, county,
state, and Federal government agencies?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ® B F G H O O K O &M N ©)

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 128 145 290 152 373 342 229 205 229 53 457 97
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PRIVATE 446 79 96 188 83 265 181 137 137 136 36 290 48 62 49

62% 62% 66% 65% 55% 71% 53% 60% 67% 59% 69% 64% 50% 60% 77%

E E G LMN

NON PROFIT 97 19 19 35 24 36 61 3B 27 28 7 61 17 16 5

14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 10% 18% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 15% 8%

F o

PUBLIC SECTOR 172 30 31 66 45 71 101 56 41 66 10 106 31 26 10

24% 24% 21% 23% 30% 19% 29% 25% 20% 29% 18% 23% 32% 25% 15%

cd F 1k o 10 o

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/IIJIK, L/M/N/O
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QUESTION PNP:
Which of the following best described your place of employment at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago: the private sector which is a business of
any type, for a non - profit, ¢ haritable, or non - governmental organization (NGO), or in the public sector which includes police, fire, military, public schools, city, county,
state, and Federal government agencies?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 -100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A ® © O & F 6 H O D K L M

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 107 87 132 117 259 146 161 249 159 271 235 202
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PRIVATE 446 58 58 71 77 178 94 95 155 102 155 149 139
62% 54% 66% 54% 66% 69% 65% 59% 62% 64% 57% 63% 69%
bd bD BD K
NON PROFIT 97 21 12 19 18 21 20 31 26 19 46 25 23
14% 20% 14% 15% 16% 8% 14% 19% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11%
F f I Lm
PUBLIC SECTOR 172 28 17 42 21 60 31 35 68 38 69 61 40
24% 26% 19% 32% 18% 23% 21% 22% 27% 24% 26% 26% 20%
CEf

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION PNP:
Which of the following best described your place of employment at the time the COVID - 19 crisis started in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago: the private sector which is a business of
any type, for a non - profit, charitable, or non - governmental organization (NGO), or in the public sector which includes police, fire, military, public schools, city, county,
state, and Federal government agencies?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHS IZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB

(A) (B) (©) (O (E) (F) G H OO K O MMN@O P Q®E®E MU V)W X

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 191 283 216 165 253 297 116 149 265 449 405 310 263 323 128 99 510 122 5 25 446 97 172
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PRIVATE 446 113 183 139 106 152 188 79 86 164 282 276 170 185 188 73 83 308 66 5 10 446 - -

62% 59% 65% 64% 65% 60% 63% 68% 57% 62% 63% 68% 55% 70% 58% 57% 84% 60% 54% 100% 40% 100% - -

i M OP RSU u QRSU WX

NON PROFIT 97 27 41 23 23 41 33 16 18 34 63 58 39 26 46 24 5 69 26 - 7 - 97 -

14% 14% 15% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 14% 19% 5% 13% 21% - 28% - 100% -

g N T QT QT QT VX

PUBLIC SECTOR 172 51 58 54 35 60 77 22 46 67 105 71 101 52 89 31 11 134 30 - 8 - - 172

24% 27% 21% 25% 21% 24% 26% 19% 31% 25% 23% 18% 33% 20% 28% 25% 11% 26% 24% - 32% - - 100%

H L N T QT QT QT VW

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION PNP:
Which of the following best described your place of employment at the time the COVID - 19 crisis start ed in early March 8 - 9 weeks ago: the private sector which is a business of
any type, for a non - profit, charitable, or non - governmental organization (NGO), or in the public sector which includes police, fire, military, public schools, city, county,
state, a  nd Federal government agencies?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER S ELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HOO®KOMMN @O CFE Q®E M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 407 307 269 174 272 539 297 211 504 211 175 210 330 543 172 443 1 08 89 74
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRIVATE 446 265 181 176 100 169 325 179 146 310 136 108 134 203 339 106 267 75 56 48
62% 65% 59% 66% 58% 62% 60% 60% 69% 61% 65% 62% 64% 61% 62% 62% 60% 69% 63% 65%
e q
NON PROFIT 97 51 45 34 35 27 73 40 31 69 28 25 29 42 62 34 61 11 13 13
14% 13% 15% 13% 20% 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 11% 20% 14% 10% 14% 17%
DF o
PUBLIC SECTOR 172 91 81 58 38 76 142 79 33 125 47 41 46 86 141 31 115 22 20 14

24% 22% 26% 21% 22% 28% 26% 27% 16% 25% 22% 23% 22% 26% 26% 18% 26% 21% 23% 18%
d P

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION T:
Can your job be done at home all or almost all of the time or can your job only be done outside of your home all or almost al | of the time?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD o
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
(A) B) (©) (D) (E) F © H OO &K OO M N ©
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 128 145 290 152 373 342 229 205 229 53 457 97 104 64
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CAN BE DONE AT HOME 407 42 68 186 112 220 188 144 129 116 19 262 55 58 40
57% 32% 47% 64% 74% 59% 55% 63% 63% 51% 36% 57% 56% 56% 62%
B BC BCD JK JK k
ONLY BE DONE OUTSIDETHE 307 86 77 104 40 153 154 85 76 113 34 195 42 46 24
HOME 43% 68% 53% 36% 26% 41% 45% 37% 37% 49% 64% 43% 44% 44% 38%
CDE DE E HI HIj

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION T:
Can your job be done at home all or almost all of the time or can your job only be done outside of your home all or almost all of the time?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 107 87 132 117 259 146 161 249 159 271 235 202

FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CAN BE DONE AT HOME 407 41 37 75 74 175 84 81 148 94 159 137 109
57% 38% 43% 57% 63% 68% 58% 50% 60% 59% 59% 58% 54%
Bc BC BCD h
ONLY BEDONE OUTSIDETHE 307 66 50 57 43 83 62 80 101 64 112 98 92
HOME 43% 62% 57% 43% 37% 32% 42% 50% 40% 41% 41% 42% 46%
DEF dEF F i

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION T:
Can your job be done at home all or almost all of the time or can your job only be done outside of your home all or almost all of the time?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLC FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH ORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) @ K O (M) (N) © P Q ® S5 M O (V) W) X)
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 191 283 216 165 253 2 97 116 149 265 449 405 310 263 323 128 99 510 122 5 25 446 97 172
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CAN BE DONE AT HOME 407 119 154 126 88 142 178 80 87 167 241 209 198 149 212 46 67 314 39 5 8 265 51 91
57% 62% 54% 58% 53% 56% 60% 69% 58% 63% 54% 52% 64% 57% 66% 36% 68% 62% 32% 100% 32% 59% 53% 53%
c i K L P NP SU Ssu QRSU
ONLY BE DONE OUTSIDE THE 307 72 129 91 77 111 120 37 62 99 209 196 111 114 111 82 31 196 82 - 17 181 45 81
HOME 43% 38% 46% 42% 47% 44% 40% 31% 42% 37% 46% 48% 36% 43% 34% 64% 3 2% 38% 68% - 68% 41% 47% 47%
b h J M (e} NO T T QRT QRT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION T:
Can your job be done at home all or almost all of the time or can your job only be done outside of your home all or almost al | of the time?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAD MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B (©) O B F © H O O ( KO M Ny ©O P @Q ®R (5 (M

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 407 307 269 174 272 539 297 211 504 211 175 210 330 543 172 443 108 89 74
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%
CAN BE DONE AT HOME 407 407 - 157 96 154 286 181 122 296 112 107 113 187 326 81 269 65 41 3
57% 100% - 58% 55% 57% 53% 61% 58% 59% 53% 61% 54 % 57% 60% 47% 61% 60% 46% 42%
C G P ST sT
ONLY BE DONE OUTSIDE THE 307 - 307 112 77 118 253 116 89 208 99 67 97 143 217 90 174 43 48 43
HOME 43%

- 100% 42% 45% 43% 47% 39% 42% 41% 47% 39% 46% 43% 40% 53% 39% 40% 54% 58%
B H o) Qr OR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 7:
Thinking about where you worked in early March or work now, would you describe it as local or regiona lly - based business or non - profit, in other words, not part of a big
national chain, a large corporation, the public sector, or a national non - profit organization?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (© ©® E @ G & O @O K O M (N O
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 128 145 290 15 2 373 342 229 205 229 53 457 97 104 64
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
IT'S A LOCALLY OR 479 77 81 205 116 263 216 156 134 150 39 307 64 74 41
REGIONALLY BASED BUSINESS 67% 60% 56% 71% 76% 71% 63% 68% 65% 66% 74% 67% 65% 71% 64%
OR NON PROFIT bC BC G
ORGANIZATION
NOT LOCALLY OR REGIONALLY 236 51 64 85 36 110 126 72 71 79 14 150 34 30 23
BASED, PART OF A BIG 33% 40% 44% 29% 24% 29% 37% 3 2% 35% 34% 26% 33% 35% 29% 36%
NATIONAL CHAIN, PUBLIC dE DE F

SECTOR, NON PROFIT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 7:
Thinking about where you worked in early March or work now, would you describe it as local or regionally - based business or non
national chain, a large corporation, the public sector, or a national non - profit organization?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © ¢ & F 6 H O D K L M

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 107 87 132 117 259 146 161 249 159 271 235 202
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ITS ALOCALLY OR 479 66 59 84 89 175 104 112 167 97 175 166 135
REGIONALLY BASED BUSINESS 67% 61% 68% 64% 76% 68% 71% 70% 67% 61% 65% 70% 67%
OR NON PROFIT BDf j
ORGANIZATION

NOT LOCALLY OR REGIONALLY 236 41 28 48 27 83 42 49 82 62 95 69 67
BASED, PART OF A BIG 33% 39% 32% 36% 24% 32% 29% 30% 33% 39% 35% 30% 33%
NATIONAL CHAIN, PUBLIC E E e g

SECTOR, NON PROFIT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 7:
Thinking about where you worked in early March or work no w, would you describe it as local or regionally - based business or non - profit, in other words, not part of a big
national chain, a large corporation, the public sector, or a national non - profit organization?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT N
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) B) (C ) D B FE G H OO KO MMNO E Q®EG MMM W X)
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 191 283 216 165 253 297 116 149 265 449 405 310 263 323 128 99 510 122 5 25 446 97 172
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100%
IT'S A LOCALLY OR 479 124 189 157 107 173 199 87 99 186 293 290 189 174 224 81 77 336 82 4 13 315 65 99
REGIONALLY BASED BUSINESS 67% 65% 67% 73% 65% 68% 67% 75% 66% 70% 65% 72% 61% 66% 69% 63% 78% 66% 67% 81% 52% 71% 67% 58%
OR NON PROFIT b M RsU X
ORGANIZATION
NOT LOCALLY OR REGIONALLY 236 68 95 59 58 80 98 29 50 79 157 115 121 89 99 48 21 174 40 1 12 131 32 73
BASED, PART OF A BIG 33% 35% 33% 27% 35% 32% 33% 25% 34% 30% 35% 28% 39% 34% 31% 37% 2 2% 34% 33% 19% 48% 29% 33% 42%

NATIONAL CHAIN, PUBLI C d L Q ¢
SECTOR, NON PROFIT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE  95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 7:
Thinking about where you worked in early March or work now , would you describe it as local or regionally - based business or non - profit, in other words, not part of a big
national chain, a large corporation, the public sector, or a national non - profit organization?
BANNER 4
WORKAHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATERESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) () (E) (F) G H OO K O M (N © P Q ® (S M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYEIEMPLOYED 715 407 307 269 174 272 539 297 211 504 211 175 210 330 543 172 443 108 89 74
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100%
IT'S A LOCALLY OR 479 298 181 200 111 167 336 175 165 346 133 121 133 224 371 108 279 85 67 48
REGIONALLY BASED BUSINESS 67% 73% 59% 75% 64% 61% 62% 59% 78% 69% 63% 70% 64% 68% 68% 63% 63% 78% 75% 65%
OR NON PROFIT C EF Qt Q

ORGANIZATION

NOT LOCALLY OR REGIONALLY 236 110 126 68 62 105 204 122 47 158 78 53 76 106 172 64 164 24 22 2
BASED, PART OF A BIG 33% 27% 41% 25% 36% 39% 38% 41% 22% 31% 37% 30% 36% 32% 32% 37% 37% 22% 25% 35%
NATIONAL CHAIN, PUBLIC B D D RS r
SECTOR, NON PROFIT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 8:
Since the beginning of the COVID - 19 cr isis in early March, have you or anyone in your household had their work hours reduced, pay cut, had to take unpaid leave, fo

switch to part - time, or became unemployed?

rced to

BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GEND ER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © G B F 6 H O D O M N ©

1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WORK HOURS REDUCED 288 49 71 109 58 153 135 121 81 67 18 160 48 50 35
24% 19% 25% 25% 27% 27% 22% 42% 31% 18% 7% 20% 31% 35% 37%
b B g DK JK K L L L
FURLOUGHED 122 25 32 40 25 61 61 34 28 36 23 80 14 20 6
10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 14% 6%
o)
BECAME UNEMPLOYED 103 32 23 37 11 42 61 40 28 24 11 56 22 19
9% 12% 8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 14% 11% 6% 4% 7% 14% 14% 7%
e KK lo L
PAY CUT 89 13 13 40 24 47 42 39 33 14 4 47 14 16 12
7% 5% 4% 9% 11% 8% 7% 13% 12% 4% 1% 6% 9% 11% 13%
BC BC K OIK K I
HAD TO TAKE UNPAIDLEAVE 54 6 15 19 13 40 14 22 20 7 4 34 6 12 2
4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 8% 2%
b B G K JK o
FORCED TOSWITCHTOPART 39 4 8 17 10 26 13 27 10 2 - 18 7 9 4
TIME 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% - - 2% 5% 6% 5%
b B G K K I
NONE OF THESE 692 155 158 254 125 322 370 107 128 238 219 523 73 58 46

58% 59% 55% 59% 58%

56% 59%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

CONFIDENCE
CONFIDENCE

37% 48% 65% 79% 64% 46% 41% 48%
H HI HIJ MNO
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QUESTION 8:
Since the beginning of the COVID

- 19 crisis in early March, have you or anyone in your
switch to part

- time, or became unemployed?

household had their work hours reduced, pay cut, had to take unpaid leave, forced to

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M\
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WORK HOURS REDUCED 288 44 32 63 53 94 51 56 109 73 123 85 77
24% 18% 22% 26% 28% 27% 23% 21% 25% 27% 27% 21% 23%
B B B h |
FURLOUGHED 122 21 22 20 17 41 30 23 47 21 43 45 32
10% 8% 16% 8% 9% 12% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11%
bde hj
BECAME UNEMPLOYED 103 31 10 16 19 19 17 17 45 25 48 24 29
9% 12% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9%
DF f L
PAY CUT 89 10 7 21 17 31 9 18 40 22 28 24 35
7% 4% 5% 9% 9% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 11%
B g KL
HAD TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE 54 9 5 9 7 23 10 8 24 11 25 17 11
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
FORCED TO SWITCH TO PART 3 9 7 3 5 10 14 7 4 18 11 22 9 8
TIME 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
H h Lm
NONE OF THESE 692 148 77 130 107 204 121 172 251 148 241 248 194
58% 59% 54% 55% 57% 59% 54% 63% 57% 55% 53% 63% 58%
Gj K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

10%
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QUESTION 8:
Since the beginning of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or anyone in your household had their work hour s reduced, pay cut, had to take unpaid leave, forced to
switch to part - time, or became unemployed?
BANNER 3

IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
PRIV N -P PUB

TOTAL LIB_ MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER
A B © O B F © H O ) KL M N © P @Q ® S MU M MW X

99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WORK HOURS REDUCED 288 84 123 73 50 76 161 82 67 149 138 288 - 66 155 31 50 170 45 9 38 182 28 41
24% 28% 25% 20% 18% 15% 39% 56% 33% 42% 16% 57% - 25% 48% 24% 50% 33% 37% 3% 19% 41% 29% 24%
D d EF | K NP RSTU TU TU T WX
FURLOUGHED 122 29 47 45 26 47 48 13 26 38 84 122 - 24 29 41 11 49 37 13 24 66 11 16
10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10% 24% - 9% 9% 32% 12% 10% 31% 4% 12% 15% 12% 9%
M NO T T QRTU T X
BECAME UNEMPLOYED 103 21 35 35 19 25 59 21 24 45 58 103 - 11 17 33 16 27 21 14 35 37 12 13
9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 14% 14% 12% 13% 7% 20% - 4% 5% 26% 16% 5% 17% 4% 18% 8% 13% 7%
EF K M NO RT RT RT
PAY CUT 890 24 39 23 19 21 49 27 20 47 42 89 - 23 41 13 21 52 11 2 12 53 10 14
7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 12% 18% 10% 13% 5% 18% - 9% 13% 10% 21% 10% 9% 1% 6% 12% 10% 8%
EF | K M RSTU Tu T T
HAD TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE 54 14 16 22 8 16 30 17 9 26 28 54 - 22 16 11 5 37 11 1 8 35 8 6
4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 12% 5% 7% 3% 11% - 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9% - 4% 8% 9% 3%
c EF | K M T T T T X x
FORCED TO SWITCH TO PART 39 8 16 14 9 3 27 11 14 25 14 39 - 15 16 5 2 25 12 - 7 26 5 5
TIME 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 7% 7% 7% 2% 8% - 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 10% - 4% 6% 6% 3%
F eF K M T QTu T x
NONE OF THESE 692 166 271 225 184 343 164 36 94 130 562 - 692 167 124 18 26 261 25 282 107 170 39 101
58% 55% 56% 62% 66% 69% 39% 24% 46% 37% 66% - 100% 63% 38% 14% 26% 51% 20% 89% 54% 38% 40% 59%
bc G G H J L OP P Qs QRSU QS VW

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED:B/C/D, E/F/G, H/l, J/K, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 8:
Since the beginning of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or anyone in your household had their work hours reduced, pay cut, had to take unpaid leav e, forcedto
switch to part - time, or became unemployed?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
T BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTO N OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WORK HOURS REDUCED 288 150 101 164 79 45 169 62 109 209 79 64 84 141 229 58 155 60 39 35
24% 37% 33% 42% 27% 9% 17% 11% 52% 24% 23% 22% 23% 25% 25% 20% 29% 36% 11% 26%
EF F H S St S
FURLOUGHED 122 36 58 64 29 29 85 15 59 91 31 23 45 54 85 37 61 15 32 14
10% 9% 19% 17% 10% 6% 9% 3% 28% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 10%
B EF F H |
BECAME UNEMPLOYED 103 28 34 69 15 19 66 9 40 72 31 23 38 42 68 35 26 22 33 22
9% 7% 11% 18% 5% 4% 7% 2% 19% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 5% 13% 9% 16%
b EF H o Q Q Qs
PAY CUT 89 50 27 61 20 9 34 15 39 64 25 21 25 43 72 17 42 22 12 14
7% 12% 9% 16% 7% 2% 3% 3% 19% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 13% 3% 10%
EF F S as
HAD TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE 54 34 14 37 10 7 23 5 35 43 11 20 12 23 48 6 30 11 9 4
4% 8% 5% 9% 4% 1% 2% 1% 17% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Cc EF f H M P S s
FORCED TO SWITCH TO PART 39 28 8 24 12 4 9 2 29 26 13 14 10 15 33 6 24 9 3 3
TIME 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% - 14% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2%
Cc F F S S
NONEOF THESE 692 198 111 106 157 430 664 492 17 493 199 176 202 315 539 153 29 6 74 258 64
58% 49% 36% 27% 54% 82% 67% 85% 8% 58% 58% 61% 56% 5 7% 59% 54% 55% 44% 71% 48%
C D DE G R QRT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 9:
As a result of the COVID - 19 crisis, would you say your household has suffered great financial hardship, some financial hardship, a little financial hardship, or not much or
almost no financial hardship at all?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AG E RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GREAT/SOME 386 89 88 134 75 184 202 131 108 96 51 221 64 67 33
-------- - 32% 34% 31% 31% 35% 32% 32% 45% 41% 26% 19% 27% 40% 47% 35%
JK JK K L Lo
GREAT FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 140 38 25 48 29 75 65 54 47 24 14 80 22 29 9
12% 14% 9% 11% 14% 13% 10% 19% 18% 7% 5% 10% 14% 21% 1 0%
c c JK JK LO
SOME FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 247 52 63 87 45 110 137 77 61 72 37 141 42 38 24
21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 22% 26% 23% 20% 13% 17% 27% 27% 25%
JK K K L L |
A LITTLE/NOT MUCH 814 175 200 298 141 392 422 160 158 271 225 597 94 75 61
----------------- 68% 66% 69% 69% 65% 68% 68% 55% 59% 74% 81% 7 3% 60% 53% 65%
HI HIJ MN n
A LITTLE FINANCIAL 291 59 77 108 48 147 144 63 68 96 65 207 36 28 27
HARDSHIP 24% 22% 27% 25% 22% 26% 23% 22% 25% 26% 23% 25% 23% 20% 2 9%
NOT MUCH OR ALMOST NO 523 116 123 190 93 244 278 97 91 175 160 390 58 47 34
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 44% 44% 43% 44% 43% 42% 45% 33% 34% 48% 58% 48% 37% 33% 3 6%
HI HIJ MNO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 9:
As a result of the COVID - 19 crisis, would you say your household has suffered great financial hardship, some financial hardship, a little financial ha rdship, or not much or
almost no financial hardship at all?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M\
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GREAT/SOME 386 100 48 76 62 92 81 77 144 84 170 108 100
---------- 32% 40% 34% 32% 33% 27% 36% 28% 33% 32% 37% 27% 30%

dF h LM

GREAT FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 140 36 1 5 27 20 39 31 16 57 35 60 46 29

12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 6% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9%

H H H m

SOME FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 247 64 33 49 42 53 50 61 87 49 110 62 71

21% 26% 23% 21% 23% 15% 22% 22% 20% 19% 24% 16% 21%

F f f L |
A LITTLE/NOT MUCH 814 150 94 161 125 255 143 194 295 182 286 28 8 231
----------------- 68% 60% 66% 68% 67% 73% 64% 72% 67% 68% 63% 73% 70%
b B g K K

A LIT TLE FINANCIAL 291 72 32 55 41 78 56 60 116 60 113 94 81
HARDSHIP 24% 29% 22% 23% 22% 22% 25% 22% 26% 22% 25% 24% 24%
f

NOT MUCH OR ALMOST NO 523 77 62 106 83 177 88 134 179 122 173 194 151
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 44% 31% 44% 45% 45% 51% 39% 49% 41% 46% 38% 49% 46%
B B B B Gl K K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 9:
As a result of the COVID - 19 crisis, would you say your household has suffered great financial hardship, some financial hardship, a little financial hardship, or not much or
almost no financial hardship at all?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO Nnot T
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLC FULL- PARF RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HUR T MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB

A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GREAT/SOM 386 99 156 109 85 127 175 86 69 155 232 281 106 72 124 73 48 17 8 53 50 77 176 34 58
---------- 32% 33% 32% 30% 30% 25% 42% 58% 34% 44% 27% 55% 15% 28% 38% 57% 48% 35% 44% 16% 39% 40% 36% 34%

EF | K M N NO RT T T
GREAT FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 140 34 49 49 26 33 80 44 33 76 64 120 20 35 41 30 22 71 20 1 1 28 78 10 18
12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 7% 19% 30% 16% 22% 8% 24% 3% 13% 13% 23% 23% 14% 16% 4% 14% 17% 11% 10%
EF | K M NO rTu T T T wX
SOME FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 247 65 107 60 59 93 94 42 36 78 168 161 86 37 82 43 25 108 34 39 50 98 24 40
21% 21% 22% 17% 21% 19% 23% 29% 18% 22% 20% 32% 12% 14% 25% 33% 26% 21% 28% 12% 25% 22% 25% 23%
d | M N N T T T

51 332 68 267 122 269 62 114

A LITTLE/NOT MUCH 814 204 328 253 196 373 244 62 136 198 615 227 586 191 200 56
----------------- 68% 67% 68% 70% 70% 75% 58% 42% 66% 56% 73% 45% 85% 72% 62% 43% 52% 65% 56% 84% 61% 60% 64% 66%
G G H J L OP P Qs QRSU

19 117 39 80 49 100 35 38

A LITTLE FINANCIAL 291 92 119 72 67 123 101 28 53 81 210 134 157 47 98 29
HARDSHIP 24% 30% 25% 20% 24% 25% 24% 19% 26% 23% 25% 26% 23% 18% 30% 22% 20% 23% 32% 25% 25% 22% 37% 22%
cD Np Qr VX
NOT MUCH OR ALMOST NO 523 111 209 182 130 249 144 33 84 117 405 93 430 143 102 27 32 215 29 187 73 169 27 76
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 44% 37% 43% 50% 46% 50% 34% 23% 41% 33% 48% 18% 62% 54% 32% 21% 32% 42% 24% 59% 37% 38% 28% 44%
Bc G G H J L OP P qs QRSU S w w

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 9:
As a result of the COVID - 19 crisis, would you say your household has suffered great financial hardship, some financial hardship, a little financial ha
almost no financi al hardship at all?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GREAT/SOME 386 157 112 386 - - 245 68 131 286 100 83 107 197 273 113 151 75 101 59
---------- 32% 39% 36% 100% - - 25% 12% 62% 33% 29% 29% 30% 36% 30% 40% 28% 45% 28% 44%
EF H Im o Qs Qs
GREAT FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 140 67 39 140 - - 66 14 69 114 26 36 33 71 98 42 61 23 31 25
12% 16% 13% 36% - - 7% 2% 32% 13% 7% 13% 9% 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 8% 19%
EF H K m s qS
SOME FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 247 90 72 247 - - 179 54 63 172 75 47 74 126 175 71 90 52 70 35
21% 22% 24% 64% - - 18% 9% 30% 20% 22% 16% 20% 23% 19% 25% 17% 31% 19% 26%
EF H L o Qs
A LITTLE/NOT MUCH 814 250 196 - 291 523 750 513 80 569 245 203 255 355 641 173 382 92 265 74
----------------- 68% 61% 64% - 100% 100% 75% 88% 38% 67% 71% 71% 70% 64% 70% 60% 72% 55% 72% 56%
D D G n n P RT RT
A LITTLE FINANCIAL 291 96 77 - 291 - 245 115 46 207 84 59 92 140 225 66 133 37 82 38
HARDSHIP 24% 24% 25% - 100% - 25% 20% 22% 24% 24% 21% 25% 25% 25% 23% 25% 22% 23% 29%
DF H
NOT MUCH OR ALMOST NO 523 154 118 - - 523 505 398 34 362 160 144 163 215 416 106 249 55 182 36
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 44% 38% 38% - - 100% 51% 68% 16% 42% 47% 50% 45% 39% 46% 37% 47% 33% 50% 27%
DE G N n P RT RT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, JIK, L/MIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 10:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March have you or someone in your household looked for another job or some type of part time paid work?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ® B F G H O O K © MmN (0)
BASE=ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD 508 109 130 178 91 254 254 184 139 129 57 295 85 85 49
WORK HOURS REDUCED/PAY  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CUT/HAD TO TAKE UNPAID
LEAVE/FORCED TO SWITCH TO
PART TIME/BECAME
UNEMPLOYED
YES 145 25 35 54 32 75 69 71 48 21 4 75 27 34 10
28% 23% 27% 30% 35% 30% 27% 39% 35% 16% 8% 26% 32% 40% 21%
b JK JK k LO
YES, HAVE LOOKED FOR 100 19 25 35 21 47 53 44 33 18 4 61 17 17 6
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 20% 17% 19% 20% 23% 19% 21% 24% 24% 14% 8% 21% 20% 20% 1 3%
TIME WORK BUT HAVE NOT JK jK
FOUND IT
YES, LOOKED FORANDFOUND 45 6 10 18 10 28 17 27 15 3 - 14 10 17 4
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 9% 6% 8% 10% 11% 11% 7% 15% 11% 2% - 5% 11% 20% 8%
TIME WORK ELSEWHERE s} JK JK I LO
NO 364 84 95 124 60 179 185 112 90 10 8 52 219 58 51 39
- 2% 77% 73% 70% 65% 70% 73% 61% 65% 84% 92% 74% 68% 60% 79%
e HI HIlj N N
NO, THERE ARE NOOPENINGS 72 19 16 23 14 42 30 26 23 16 7 39 10 15 8
IN THAT LINE OF WORK  14% 18% 12% 13% 16% 16% 12% 14% 17% 13% 12% 13% 12% 18% 17%
NO, HAVE NOT YET LOOKED 115 27 27 41 20 53 62 34 33 35 13 70 20 9 19
FOR ANOTHER JOB OR PART 23% 25% 21% 23% 21% 21 % 24% 19% 24% 27% 23% 24% 23% 10% 40%
TIME WORK h N N L mN
NO, RECEIVING 33 6 9 15 3 16 17 13 6 10 4 18 5 8 3
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 6% 5% 7% 9% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6%
WILL WAIT TO LOOK FOR E
WORK
NO, WAITING FOR MY FORMER 144 32 44 45 23 67 76 40 28 47 29 92 23 19 9
EMPLOYER TO REOPEN 28% 29% 34% 25% 25% 27% 30% 22% 20% 36% 51% 31% 28% 23% 18%
HI HIj O

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% L EVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 10:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March have you or someone in your household looked for another job or some type of part time paid work?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ N E MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O & F © H O O K © M

BASE=ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD 508 102 65 107 80 143 103 99 188 118 215 148 138

WORK HOURS REDUCED/PAY  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CUT/HAD TO TAKE UNPAID

LEAVE/FORCED TO SWITCH TO

PART TIME/BECAME
UNEMPLOYED
YES 145 26 18 33 21 44 27 24 59 35 68 43
--- 28% 26% 27% 31% 26% 31% 26% 25% 31% 29% 32% 29% 22%
m
YES, HAVE LOOKED FOR 100 19 13 24 12 29 20 16 38 25 43 30 24
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 20% 19% 20% 22% 15% 20% 20% 16% 20% 21% 20% 20% 17%
TIME WORK BUT HAVE NOT
FOUND IT
YES, LOOKED FORANDFOUND 45 7 4 9 9 15 6 8 21 10 25 13 7
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 9% 7% 7% 9% 11% 11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 12% 9% 5%
TIME WORK ELSEVHERE M
NO 364 76 47 74 59 98 76 75 129 84 147 105 107
-- 2% 74% T73% 69% 74% 69% 74% 75% 69% 71% 68% 71% 78%
k
NO, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS 72 16 10 16 13 16 11 16 32 14 38 14 19
IN THAT LINE OF WORK  14% 16% 16% 15% 17% 11% 10% 16% 17% 12% 18% 9% 14%
L
NO, HAVE NOT YET LOOKED 115 22 13 28 16 34 23 23 42 28 40 29 45
FOR ANOTHER JOB OR PART 23% 22% 19% 26% 20% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23% 18% 20% 33%
TIME WORK KL
NO, RECEIVING 33 14 3 4 7 4 8 5 8 12 14 13 6
UNEMBOYMENT BENEFITS 6% 14% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5% 4% 10% 7% 9% 4%
WILL WAIT TO LOOK FOR CDF i
WORK
NO, WAITING FOR MY FORMER 144 23 22 26 24 45 35 31 48 30 55 49 37

EMPLOYER TO REOPEN 28% 23% 34% 24% 29% 32% 34% 31% 25% 25% 26% 33% 27%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 23 -3
QUESTION 10:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March have you or someone in your household looked for another job or some type of part time paid work?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY E MPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE URT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (UNQ)] (K) (L) (M) (N) ©) (P) (Q) (R) G M L v W) (X)
BASE=ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD 508 136 214 138 97 156 255 112 111 223 285 508 - 96 199 110 73 249 97 35 92 276 58 71
WORK HOURS REDUCED/PAY  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00%
CUT/HAD TO TAKE UNPAID
LEAVE/FORCED TO SWITCH TO
PART TIME/BECAME
UNEMPLOYED
YES 145 43 56 40 26 27 92 46 37 83 61 145 - 55 41 26 23 87 21 5 25 87 14 21
28% 32% 26% 29% 27% 17% 36% 41% 33% 37% 22% 28% - 58% 21% 24% 31% 35% 22% 14% 28% 32% 24% 30%
eF K OP T ST t
YES, HAVE LOOKED FOR 100 27 37 32 19 19 62 27 26 53 47 100 - 32 30 21 16 55 17 4 18 59 10 15
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 20% 20% 17% 24% 20% 12% 24% 24% 23% 24% 16% 20% - 34% 15% 20% 21% 22% 17% 12% 19% 21% 17% 22%
TIME WORK BUT HAVE NOT F k OoP t
FOUND IT
YES, LOOKED FORANDFOUND 45 16 19 8 7 8 31 19 11 30 14 45 - 23 12 4 7 31 5 1 8 29 4 6
ANOTHER JOB OR PAR' 9% 12% 9% 5% 7% 5% 12% 17% 10% 14% 5% 9% - 24% 6% 4% 10% 13% 5% 2% 8% 10% 7% 8%
TIME WORK ELSEWHERE d F K OoP t ST
NO 364 92 158 98 71 130 163 66 74 140 224 364 - 41 158 84 50 162 75 30 67 189 44 50
- 72% 68% T74% 71% 73% 83% 64% 59% 67% 63% 78% 72% - 42% 79% T76% 69% 65% 78% 86% 72% 68% 76% 70%
g eG J N N R QRu
NO, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS 72 23 32 15 14 25 34 12 17 29 43 72 - 5 34 19 17 32 12 3 15 40 5 13
IN THAT LINE OF WORK  14% 17% 15% 11% 14% 16% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% - 6% 17% 18% 23% 13% 12% 9% 16% 15% 9% 18%
N N rst
NO, HAVE NOT YET LOOKED 115 30 53 26 21 47 47 19 23 42 73 115 - 12 62 9 14 51 20 12 23 55 16 12
FOR ANOTHER JOB OR PART 23% 22% 25% 19% 22% 30% 18% 17% 20% 19% 26% 23% - 13% 31% 8% 19% 21% 21% 34% 25% 20% 28% 16%
TIME WORK G i NP
NO, RECEIVING 33 9 8 12 7 8 17 10 6 16 17 33 - 6 11 7 4 14 6 3 9 13 5 6
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% - 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8%
WILL WAIT TO LOOK FOR c
WORK
NO, WAITING FOR MY FORMER 144 30 64 44 29 50 65 24 28 52 92 144 - 17 51 49 15 65 38 12 20 80 17 20
EMPLOYER TO REOPEN 28% 22% 30% 32% 30% 32% 26% 21% 26% 23% 32% 28% - 18% 25% 45% 21% 26% 39% 35% 22% 29% 29% 28%
b J NO QRU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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Table 23 -4
QUESTION 10:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March have you or someone in your household looked for another job or some type of part time paid work?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO R E- UPDATE RESET
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

A) (B) (©) D) B F G HOOKLH™MmNOEQ®R®EeEeO

BASE=ANONE IN HOUSEHOLD 508 209 196 281 134 93 331 89 194 362 146 110 160 237 376 133 237 93 108 70
WORK HOURS REDUCED/PAY  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CUT/HAD TO TAKE UNPAID
LEAVE/FORCED TO SWITCH TO
PART TIME/BECAME
UNEMPLOYED

YES 145 82 41 107 24 14 56 6 89 118 26 38 36 71 114 31 74 29 20 21

28% 39% 21% 38% 18% 15% 17% 7% 46% 33% 18% 34% 22% 30% 30% 23% 31% 31% 19% 31%

C EF H K M m S S s
YES, HAVE LOOKED FOR 100 47 37 75 15 10 46 5 57 81 19 25 22 53 77 23 53 14 14 19
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 20% 22% 19% 27% 11% 10% 14% 6% 29% 22% 13% 22% 14% 22% 21% 17% 22% 15% 13% 27%
TIME WORK BUT HAVE NOT EF H K m M S rsS
FOUND IT
YES, LOOKED FORANDFOUND 45 35 4 32 9 4 10 1 32 38 7 13 14 18 37 8 22 15 6 2
ANOTHER JOB OR PART 9% 17% 2% 11% 6% 5% 3% 1% 16% 10 % 5% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 16% 5% 4%
TIME WORK ELSEWHERE C eF K t ST
NO 364 127 155 174 111 79 275 83 106 244 119 73 125 166 261 102 163 64 88 49
- 72% 61% 79% 62% 82% 85% 83% 93% 54% 67% 82% 66% 78% 70% 70% 77% 69% 69% 81% 69%
B D D G J Ln QRt
NO, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS 72 27 32 53 13 6 44 10 21 39 33 11 28 33 4 9 23 29 14 18 1
IN THAT LINE OF WORK  14% 13% 16% 19% 10% 6% 13% 11% 11% 11% 23% 10% 17% 14% 13% 18% 1 2% 15% 17% 16%
EF J |
52 27 21 15

34 57 87 28

45% 11% 22% 23% 21% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22% 29% 19% 22%

115 40 43 50 40 24 94 40 21 81 34 24

NO, HAVE NOT YET LOOKED
19% 22% 18% 30% 26% 28%
D G

FOR ANOTHER JOB OR PART 23%

TIME WORK
NO, RECEIVING 33 12 12 18 7 7 24 2 15 23 10 10 14 9 21 11 11 5 13 3
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 12% 5%
WILL WAIT TO LOOK FOR H n Qt
WORK
42 112 31 49 101 43 28 49 66 104 39 71 17 36 19
3 0% 19% 33% 27%

NO, WAITING FOR MY FORMER 144 48 69 52 50
EMPLOYER TO REOPEN 28% 23% 35% 18% 37% 45% 34% 34% 25% 28% 29% 26% 31% 28% 28% 30%
B D R R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LE VEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table24 -1
QUESTION 11:
Since the start of the COVID

BANNER 1

BPC NATIONAL O
MAY 2020

NLINE

- 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B € O B F G H O O K © M (N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
1009% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CUT GROCERY PURCHASESTO 239 52 63 83 41 102 137 69 59 75 37 154 33 34 20
SAVE MONEY 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 22% 24% 22% 20% 13% 19% 21% 24% 21%
f K K K
APPLIED FOR UNEMPLOYMET 239 65 57 79 39 124 115 81 59 68 31 137 39 48 14
BENEFITS 20% 24% 20% 18% 18% 22% 18% 28% 22% 18% 11% 17% 24% 34% 15%
JK K K lo LmO
CANCELLED OR POSTPONED 183 27 41 79 36 82 101 45 46 53 39 116 23 32 12
DENTIST OR DOCTOR 15% 10% 14% 18% 17% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 22% 13%
CHECKUPS TO SAVE MONEY B B Lmo
CONTACTED YOUR LANDLORD,A 89 23 20 23 23 47 42 44 31 10 4 48 19 19 3
LENDER, A CREDIT CARD 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 15% 11% 3% 2% 6% 12% 13% 3%
COMPANY, AN INSURER, A D JK  JK LO LO
UTILITY, OR SOME OTHER
CONCERN TO REQUEST A
PAUSE IN PAYMENT
USED A FOOD BANK 80 27 22 21 10 34 45 34 29 12 5 46 17 13 8
7% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 12% 11% 3% 2% 6% 11% 9% 8%
DE JK JK |
APPLIED FOR FOOD STAMPS 69 20 15 21 13 43 26 27 24 14 4 36 11 15 7
6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 9% 4% 1% 4% 7% 11% 8%
G JK k L
STOP REFILLING A 41 4 8 17 11 24 17 23 10 7 1 22 7 12 1
PRESCRIPTION TO SAVE 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% - 3% 5% 8% 1%
MONEY b B iJK K o LO
TAKEN IN PARENTS, ADULT 39 6 1 14 18 22 17 15 14 9 - 20 6 9 4
CHILDREN, RELATIVES, OR 3% 2% - 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% - 3% 4% 6% 5%
OTHERS WHO NEEDED A PLACE C BCD K K K |
APPLIED FOR MEDICAID/ 35 8 7 13 8 21 14 22 7 6 1 22 4 6 3
MEDI- CAL 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% - 3% 3% 4% 4%
DK K k
FILED FOR WELFARE 31 9 6 11 6 22 9 13 13 2 2 17 6 7 1
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1%
G JK  JK o
MOVED IN WITH SOMEONE TO 19 1 6 6 5 11 8 9 7 3 - 1 1 6 2
SAVE COSTS 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 2%
b K K Im
NONE OF THESE 641 125 155 237 124 296 344 99 125 223 194 484 65 46 52
53% 47% 54% 55% 57% 51% 55% 34% 47% 61% 70% 59% 41% 33% 55%
b B H HI HJ MN MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 24 -2
QUESTION 11:
Since the sta rt of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CUT GROCERY PURCHASES TO 239 68 38 52 27 52 41 45 97 57 89 89 57
SAVE MONEY 20% 27% 26% 22% 14% 15% 18% 17% 22% 21% 19% 23% 17%
EF EF eF h m
APPLIED FOR UNEMPLOYMENT 239 39 43 42 41 68 58 47 86 48 100 70 63
BENEFITS 20% 16% 30% 18% 22% 20% 26 % 17% 20% 18% 22% 18% 19%
BDF Hij

CANCELLED OR POSTPONED 183 37 23 38 31 51 31 40 70 41 72 64 43
DENTIST OR DOCTOR 15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 13%
CHECKUPS TO SAVE MONEY

CONTACTED YOUR LANDLORD,A 89 18 12 17 16 26 14 17 38 19 44 23 20
LENDER, A CREDIT CARD % 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 10% 6% 6%
COMPANY, AN INSURER, A Lm
UTILITY, OR SOME OTHER
CONCERN TOREQUEST A
PAUSE IN PAYMENT

USED A FOOD BANK 80 39 12 10 8 10 8 17 37 17 33 27 17
7% 16% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5%
CDEF F G

APPLIED FOR FOOD STAMPS 69 22 11 11 4 20 11 9 32 16 31 21 15
6% 9% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5%

dE E E H
STOP REFILLING A 41 8 4 10 6 13 8 2 18 13 20 16 4
PRESCRIPTION TO SAVE 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1%
MONEY h H H M M
TAKEN IN PARENTS, ADULT 39 4 2 7 8 15 13 2 19 5 14 12 11
CHILDREN, RELATIVES, OR 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
OTHERS WHO NEEDED A PLACE b Hj H
APPLIED FOR MEDICAID/ 35 10 5 5 5 10 4 4 16 12 21 6 7
MEDI- CAL 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
gH LM
FILED FOR WELFARE 31 8 1 6 7 10 6 4 8 12 17 9 5
3% 3% - 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2%
C c cC C Hi m
MOVED IN WITH SOMEONE TO 19 6 3 1 4 6 3 3 10 3 8 9 1
SAVE COSTS 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% -
d m
NONE OF THESE 641 105 58 133 100 218 118 165 218 140 228 209 194
53% 42% 41% 56% 53% 63% 52% 61% 50% 53% 50% 53% 59%
BC BC BCE glj K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 11:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in ear ly March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE URT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (UNQ)] (K) (L) (M) (N) ©) (P) (Q) (R) G M L v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
CUT GROCERY PURCHASES TO 239 69 92 69 57 77 106 37 51 89 151 153 86 37 73 39 32 88 36 50 52 93 20 36
SAVE MONEY 20% 23% 19% 19% 20% 15% 25% 25% 25% 25% 18% 30% 12% 14% 23% 30% 32% 17% 30% 16% 26% 21% 20% 21%
F K M N N RT RT RT
APPLIED FOR UNEMPLOYMENT 239 61 89 75 45 71 123 52 57 108 131 217 22 61 64 60 31 115 47 24 40 121 26 38
BENEFITS 20% 20% 18% 21% 16% 14% 29% 35% 28% 31% 15% 43% 3% 23% 20% 46% 3 1% 23% 39% 8% 20% 27% 27% 22%
EF K M NO Tu T RTU T
CANCELLED OR POSTPONED 183 51 74 55 32 66 85 32 46 77 106 117 66 29 52 30 21 74 20 41 37 79 12 21
DENTIST OR DOCTOR 15% 17% 15% 15% 11% 13% 20% 22% 22% 22% 13% 23% 10% 11% 16% 23% 2 1% 15% 16% 13% 19% 18% 12% 12%
CHECKUPS TO SAVE MONEY EF K M n N t t X
CONTACTED YOUR LANDLORD,A 89 26 33 27 13 17 59 26 22 49 40 78 10 22 34 14 13 46 17 3 23 49 9 13
LENDER, A CREDIT CARD 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 14% 18% 11% 14% 5% 15% 2% 8% 11% 11% 1 4% 9% 14% 1% 12% 11% 9% 7%
COMPANY, AN INSURER, A EF i K M T T 7T T
UTILITY, OR SOME OTHER
CONCERN TO REQUEST A
PAUSE IN PAYMENT
USED A FOOD BANK 80 27 26 19 19 21 40 19 17 35 44 58 22 17 22 9 5 36 10 7 30 30 7 11
7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 4% 10% 13% 8% 10% 5% 11% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 15% 7% 7% 6%
cd F K M T T QRsT
APPLIED FOR FOOD STAMPS 69 18 26 20 15 13 41 20 21 41 28 58 10 14 19 17 7 36 9 4 19 32 11 7
6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 10% 13% 10% 12% 3% 11% 1% 6% 6% 13% 7% 7% 7% 1% 10% %  11% 4%
NO T T T T X
STOP REFILLING A 41 18 15 6 6 7 28 13 11 24 16 33 8 13 14 6 1 26 10 1 7 23 4 7
PRESCRIPTION TO SAVE 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 9% 5% 7% 2% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% - 4% 5% 5% 4%
MONEY cD EF K M QT QT T
TAKEN IN PARENTS, ADULT 39 13 19 4 2 9 27 17 10 28 11 35 4 13 13 6 8 23 6 3 8 26 5 1
CHILDREN, RELATIVES,OR 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 7% 12% 5% 8% 1% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 1%
OTHERS WHO NEEDED A PLACE D D EF | K M T T t t X x
APPLIED FOR MEDICAID/ 35 7 9 15 10 6 19 8 10 19 17 29 6 13 10 7 4 24 2 1 7 21 5 4
MEDI CAL 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% - 3% 5% 6% 2%
F F K M t sT T
FILED FOR WELFARE 31T 9 8 13 10 7 14 13 7 20 11 26 5 13 5 8 3 20 3 - 6 19 4 3
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 9% 3% 6% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 4% 2%
f foi K M o O t T t T
MOVED IN WITH SOMEONE TO 19 8 4 6 5 3 12 4 6 11 8 17 2 8 5 2 - 12 3 - 6 13 1 1
SAVE COSTS 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 1% - 2% 3% - 3% 3% 1% 1%
C F K M QT qt QT X
NONE OF THESE 641 149 264 202 163 314 164 44 85 129 512 116 525 147 1 53 33 35 268 33 228 84 197 44 93
53% 49% 54% 56% 58% 63% 39% 30% 41% 37% 60% 23% 76% 56% 47% 26% 35% 53% 27% 72% 42% 44% 45% 54%
G H J L OP P QSu QRSU S \Y

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% L EVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X



Table 24 -4
QUESTION 11:
Since the start of the COVID

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CUT GROCERY PURCHASES TO
SAVE MONEY

APPLIED FOR UNEMPLOYMENT
BENEFITS 20%

CANCELLED OR POSTPONED
DENTIST OR DOCTOR
CHECKIPS TO SAVE MONEY

CONTACTED YOUR LANDLORD, A 89 43 27 62

LENDER, A CREDIT CARD
COMPANY, AN INSURER, A
UTILITY, OR SOME OTHER
CONCERN TO REQUEST A
PAUSE IN PAYMENT

USED A FOOD BANK

APPLIED FOR FOOD STAMPS

STOP REFILLING A
PRESCRIPTION TO SAVE
MONEY

TAKEN IN PARENTS, ADULT
CHILDREN, RELATIVES, OR

OTHERS WHO NEEDED A PLACE

APPLIED FOR MEDICAID/
MEDI- CAL

FILED FOR WELFARE

MOVED IN WITH SOMEONE TO
SAVE COSTS 2%

NONE OF THESE

20%

15%

80 32
69

41 25
3%

3% 6% 1% 8% 2%
Cc

31 18

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

A) (B) () O B F) G H O O K L M

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

239 91 58 136 69 34 157

20% 22% 19% 35% 24% 6%
EF F
239 82 103 134 60 44 146
34% 35% 21% 9% 15%
B EF F
183 63 48 107 45
16% 16% 28% 15% 6% 12%
EF F H K
17 10 22
11% 9% 16% 6% 2% 2%
EF F H
17 49 19 12 36
7% 8% 6% 13% 6% 2%
EF F
32 18 50 14 4 29
6% 8% 6% 13% 5%
EF F
26 13 3
6% 3% 7% 4% 1% 1%
F F
39 29 4 27 9 2 8
3% 7% 1% 7% 3%
c EF F H
35 26 4 30 5 1 11
EF f H
8 19 8 3 4
3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1%
F F
19 9 6 11 8
2% 3% 3%
F F

53% 49% 44% 23% 46%

80%
D DE

16%
H

31

4%
H

10

H

H

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT

117

1%

1%

1%

G

6%

51%
J

(N)

©) P @Q ®) ) M

1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

57 181 58 48 62 130

27% 21% 17% 17% 17%
LM
142 176 63 60 71 108
67% 21% 18% 21% 20%
S

45 142 42 35 53 96
21% 17% 12% 12% 15%

42 68 21 18 25 46
20% 8% 6% 6% 7%

28 62 18 15 27 37
13% 7% 5% 5% 8%

31 56 13 15 21 33
15% 7% 4% 5% 6%

(0]

27 27 14 11 10 20
13% 3% 4% 4% 3%

27 28 11 9 10 20
13% 3% 3% 3% 3%

22 28 7 12 9 14
11% 3% 2% 4%

23 23 8 9 9 13
11% 3% 2% 3% 3%

11 14 5 3 10

5% 2% 1% 1% 2%
59% 56% 56% 50% 56%

641 199 134 90 134 417 641 581 12 437 204 161 202 278 510 131
64% 100%

MAY 2020 PAGE 108
- 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT N PA -
STRE  NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

177 62 96 43 65 35
24% 19% 22% 18% 26% 18% 27%
gs
177 62 124 30 55 29
20% 19% 22% 23% 18% 15% 22%
146 38 74 33 60 17
17% 16% 13% 14% 20% 16% 13%
58 31 37 23 14 15
8% 6% 11% 7% 14% 4% 11%
s Qs s
48 32 26 18 26 10
7% 5% 11% 5% 11% 7% 7%
o Q
40 29 29 10 20 10
6% 4% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7%
34 7 19 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3%
33 6 19 12 3
4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 1% 4%
s
23 12 14 8 10
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
23 8 13 6 8 4
2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
12 7 10 3 3 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
297 73 213 58
46% 56% 44% 58% 43%
T RT
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Table25 -1
QUESTION 12:
Since th e start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 1 43 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DID NOT PAY CREDIT CARD 67 10 16 23 17 31 36 20 24 13 9 34 12 14 6
BILLS OR PAID LESSTHAN 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 3% 4% 8% 10% 6%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY b jk JIK L
DID NOT MAKE A CAR PAYMENT 65 16 13 24 13 36 30 32 21 10 2 32 14 15 4
OR ONLY PART OF IT 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 3% 1% 4% 9% 11% 4%
JK JK K L Lo
DID NOT PAY GASORELECTRIC 64 19 14 14 16 34 30 26 23 12 3 34 13 14 2
UTILITY BILLS OR ONLY 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 3% 1% 4% 8% 10% 2%
PAID PART d D JK JK K O Lo
DID NOT PAY INTERNET, 63 19 12 19 12 29 34 23 27 12 1 35 14 13 1
PHONE, OR WIRELESSBILL 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 1 0% 3% - 4% 9% 9% 1%
OR ONLY PART OF IT JK JK K O o Io
DID NOT PAY RENT OR ONLY 58 23 8 19 8 34 24 28 19 9 1 30 13 13 2
PAID PART OF IT 5% 9% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 7% 2% - 4% 8% 9% 2%
CdE JK JK K 10 LO
DID NOT MAKE ATAX PAYMENT 53 10 8 17 17 29 24 19 23 9 2 30 10 9 3
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 1% 4% 7% 6% 3%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY BCD JK  JK
DID NOT PAY COLLEGELOANS 48 6 9 20 13 26 22 23 18 5 2 21 9 15 1
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 1% 1% 3% 6% 10% 1%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY b JK JK O LO
DID NOT PAY PROPERTYORCAR 44 9 13 10 12 29 15 21 17 5 1 23 13 6 1
INSURANCE OR ONLY PARTOF 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 1% - 3% 8% 4% 1%
IT d D G JK JK o LO o
DID NOT PAY HEALTH 43 9 7 14 13 24 19 18 20 4 1 23 8 8 5
INSURANCE PREMIUM ORONLY 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 1% - 3% 5% 5% 5%
PART OF IT Cd JK JK
DID NOT PAY AMEDICALBILL 37 6 7 17 6 17 19 13 13 9 2 23 6 6
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY K K K
DID NOT PAY MORTGAGE OR 32 9 7 8 8 20 12 13 14 4 1 20 6 4 2
ONLY PAID PART OF IT 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% - 2% 4% 3% 2%
JK JK
DID NOT PAY CHILD SUPPORT 26 8 4 5 9 16 10 11 11 4 - 14 6 5 4
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 3% 4%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY cD JK JK k
NONE OF THESE 924 190 236 341 157 435 489 176 171 316 260 678 99 82 77
7% 72% 82% 79% 73% 76% 78% 61% 64% 86% 94% 83% 63% 58% 82%
BE be HI HIJ MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE  95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 12:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in'y our household taken the following action(s)?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © G 6B @ 6 H O O K L ™
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

DID NOT PAY CREDIT CARD 67 13 6 14 9 24 10 8 30 18 36 15 13
BILLSORPAIDLESS THAN 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 4% 4%

WOULD HAVE NORMALLY H h LM
DID NOT MAKE A CAR PAYMENT 65 8 9 100 16 20 12 9 32 12 31 22 10
OR ONLY PART OF IT 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Bd H M
DID NOT PAY GAS OR ELECTRIC 64 17 5 15 8 15 12 13 27 11 31 20 11
UTILITY BILLS OR ONLY 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3%
PAID PART M
DID NOT PAY INTERNET, 63 22 14 9 5 12 13 10 28 12 22 25 13
PHONE, OR WIRELESS BILL 5% 9% 10% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4%
OR ONLY PART OF IT DEF dEF
DID NOT PAY RENT OR ONLY 58 23 10 6 5 183 16 8 27 7 30 12 15
PAID PART OF IT 56 9% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5%
DEF d hJ HJ L
DID NOT MAKE A TAX PAYMENT 53 7 4 9 7 25 9 6 22 15 19 17 16
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY BCde h h
DID NOT PAY COLLEGELOANS 48 5 6 10 8 18 12 12 16 8 23 12 12

OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY B

DID NOT PAY PROPERTYORCAR 44 8 5 12 6 12 8 9 16 11 21 14 7
INSURANCE OR ONLY PARTOF 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2%

IT M
DID NOT PAY HEALTH 43 9 5 10 5 14 8 8 17 11 23 12 8
INSURANCE PREMIUM ORONLY 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2%
PART OF IT M
DID NOT PAY AMEDICAL BILL 37 13 4 5 7 7 10 4 14 8 14 14 7
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY dF H h
DID NOT PAY MORTGAGE OR 32 5 3 7 5 12 7 3 15 7 9 15 8
ONLY PAID PART OF IT 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
H
DID NOT PAY CHILD SUPPORT 26 5 4 8 4 5 9 3 4 10 13 9 4
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
WOULD HAVE NORMLLY hi HI
NONE OF THESE 924 175 107 190 147 274 166 225 320 213 330 312 269
77% 70% 75% 80% 79% T79% 74% 83% 73% 80% T72% 79% 81%
B B B Gl | K K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWR CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 12:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
T TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TI RED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 12 2 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DID NOT PAY CREDIT CARD 67 18 34 1 2 9 18 40 23 18 41 26 53 15 21 20 7 10 31 9 9 14 38 3 8
BILLS OR PAID LESSTHAN 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 10% 16% 9% 12% 3% 10% 2% 8% 6% 5% 1 1% 6 % 8% 3% 7% 9% 3% 4%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY D EF i K M T T t T Wx
DID NOT MAKE A CAR PAYMENT 65 10 29 25 9 13 43 20 22 42 23 57 9 19 19 15 8 39 9 2 14 34 7 13
OR ONLY PART OF IT 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 10% 14% 11% 12% 3% 11% 1% 7% 6% 12% 8% 8% 7 % 1% 7% 8% 7% %
B EF K M o T T T T
DID NOT PAY GAS OR ELECTRIC 64 20 23 17 8 18 3 8 26 14 40 24 51 13 12 22 13 7 36 8 2 18 33 3 12
UTILITY BILLS OR ONLY 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 18% 7% 11% 3% 10% 2% 5% 7% 10% % 7% 6% 1% 9 % 7% 3% 7%
PAID PART EF | K M n T T T T w
DID NOT PAY INTERNET, 63 19 23 14 11 14 38 2 2 18 40 23 53 10 15 18 19 13 34 9 - 14 31 8 13
PHONE, OR WIRELESS BILL 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 15% 9% 11% 3% 10% 1% 6% 6% 15% 1 3% 7% 7% - % 7 % 8% 8%
OR ONLY PART OF IT EF i K M NO T T 7T T
DID NOT PAY RENT OR ONLY 58 17 24 14 15 12 32 13 15 28 30 45 13 14 19 14 9 31 10 3 10 32 8
PAID PART OF IT 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 2% 5% 6% 11% 9% 6% 8% 1% 5% 7% 8% 4%
F K M T T T T
DID NOT MAKE A TAX PAYMENT 53 16 18 17 4 13 36 19 13 32 21 45 8 19 20 7 9 34 8 3 7 37
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 9% 13% 6% 9% 2% 9% 1% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 1% 4% 8% 2% 4%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY EF i K M Tu T T t WX
DID NOT PAY COLLEGELOANS 48 7 22 18 9 9 30 22 8 30 18 42 6 17 16 8 12 26 7 2 10 29 6 6
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 15% 4% 8% 2% 8% 1% 7% 5% 6% 1 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7% 6% 4%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY b b EF | K M rmu T T T
DID NOT PAY PROPERTYORCAR 44 15 18 10 4 8 32 15 16 31 13 38 6 15 15 6 4 27 9 2 11 25 1 10
INSURANCE OR ONLY PARTOF 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 10% 8% 9% 2% 8% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 1% 6% 6% 1% 6%
IT EF K M T T T W w
DID NOT PAY HEALTH 43 11 23 9 8 10 25 15 9 24 19 40 4 18 11 5 4 27 5 - 9 24 4 6
INSURANCE PREMIUM OR ONLY 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 10% 5% 7% 2% 8% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% - 5% 5% 4% 4%
PART OF IT d EF i K M (o] T T T T
DID NOT PAY AMEDICALBILL 37 14 11 10 7 9 21 8 10 18 19 30 7 8 14 6 4 17 9 1 10 17 6 5
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% - 5% 4% 6% 3%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY c eF K M t T T T
DID NOT PAY MORTGAGE OR 32 6 12 13 5 5 22 8 13 22 11 29 3 10 9 3 4 14 5 1 9 14 3 5
ONLY PAID PART OF IT 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 3%
EF K M t T 7T T
DID NOT PAY CHILD SUPPORT 26 8 13 4 5 5 16 13 5 18 8 24 2 7 10 3 4 16 4 - 8 13 6
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 9% 2% 5% 1% 5% - 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% - 4% 3% 1% 4%
WOULD HAVENORMALLY d F ol K M t T t T
NONE OF THESE 924 215 379 287 233 428 262 67 136 203 721 287 637 186 227 81 63 364 74 300 150 301 66 127
T7% 71% 78% 79% 83% 86% 63% 46% 66% 58% 85% 56% 92% 71% 70% 63% 64% 71% 61% 94% 75% 68% 68% 74%
B B G G H J L S QRSU @S

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDEN CE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 12:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household taken the following action(s)?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
@ B ©C 06 F 6 H OO KMLWM™MMN O FC Q®ES M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DID NOT PAY CREDIT CARD 67 35 13 45 15 7 13 - 28 53 14 13 23 31 52 15 29 20 16 2
BILLS OR PAID LESS THAN 6% 9% 4% 12% 5% 1% 1% - 13% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 12% 4% 1%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY c EF F H T QST t
DID NOT MAKE A CAR PAYMENT 65 33 20 47 10 8 14 - 38 45 20 17 12 36 51 15 32 18 12 3
OR ONLY PART OF IT 5% 8% 7% 12% 4% 1% 1% - 18% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 11% 3% 2%
EF f H M sT qST
DID NOT PAY GAS OR ELECTRIC 64 28 19 48 11 5 17 - 31 51 13 10 13 41 41 24 30 17 10 7
UTILITY BILLS OR ONLY 5% 7% 6% 12% 4% 1% 2% - 15% 6% 4 % 3% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 10% 3% 5%
PAID PART EF F H k LM O S @S
DID NOT PAY INTERNET, 63 27 26 41 10 12 14 - 36 46 17 16 16 31 37 26 25 14 15 10
PHONE, OR WIRELESS BILL 5% 7% 8% 11% 4% 2% 1% - 17% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7%
OR ONLY PART OF IT EF H o S
DID NOT PAY RENT OR ONLY 58 24 23 42 12 3 18 - 28 43 15 15 12 32 24 34 2 3 12 16 7
PAID PART OF IT 5% 6% 8% 11% 4% 1% 2% - 13% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 12% 4% 7% 4% 5%
EF F H m
DID NOT MAKE A TAX PAYMENT 53 30 15 38 12 3 10 - 34 43 10 14 17 21 44 9 26 16 6 5
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 7% 5% 10% 4% 1% 1% - 16% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 10% 2% 4%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY EF F H k S ¢gST
DID NOT PAY COLLEGE LOANS 48 27 14 38 7 3 10 - 34 39 9 11 17 20 36 12 26 11 8 4
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 4% 7% 5% 10% 2% 1% 1% - 16% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY EF f H k S S
DID NOT PAY PROPERTYORCAR 44 24 11 27 13 5 6 - 24 33 11 8 8 28 35 9 20 15 7 2
INSURANCE OR ONLY PARTOF 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1% 1% - 11% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 1%
IT F F H M t QST
DID NOT PAY HEALTH 43 23 11 29 9 4 7 - 28 3 8 10 10 24 32 11 22 13 7 1
INSURANCE PREMIUM ORONLY 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 1% 1% - 13% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 1%
PART OF IT EF F H ST ST
DID NOT PAY AMEDICALBILL 37 22 6 28 8 1 5 - 21 25 12 8 8 21 27 10 14 10 10 3
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% - 1% - 10% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY C EF H
DID NOT PAY MORTGAGE OR 32 15 7 23 5 4 5 - 17 25 7 9 5 17 26 7 13 10 6 2
ONLY PAID PART OF IT 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% - - 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%
EF H qst
DID NOT PAY CHILD SUPPORT 26 16 5 15 9 2 7 - 18 18 8 5 7 14 16 10 11 8 5 2
OR PAID LESS THAN YOU 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% - 1% - 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2%
WOULD HAVE NORMALLY C F F H S
NONE OF THESE 924 272 223 204 231 489 924 581 74 645 279 217 286 421 724 200 406 103 307 108
7% 67% 73% 53% 79% 94% 93% 100% 35% 75% 81% 76% 79% 76% 79% 7 0% 76% 62% 84% 81%
D DE G J P R QR R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 13:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household do ne the following?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD o
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
(A) (B) © O 6 @& 6 H O O K O M N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 12 00 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 129 22 36 48 23 67 62 40 36 37 16 75 23 20 12
ASIDE FOR EMERGENCIES 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 14% 10% 6% 9% 15% 14% 13%
ONLY K K k
BORROWED MONEY FROMACLOSE 77 19 18 25 16 38 39 41 20 10 7 46 17 8 6
FRIEND OR RELATIVE 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 14% 8% 3% 2% 6% 11% 6% 7%
UK JK |
BORROWED MONEY ONBREDIT 67 14 8 30 15 32 35 34 25 6 2 37 12 10 6
CARD 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 9% 2% 1% 5% 8% 7% 6%
C JK  JK
TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 57 15 11 18 12 40 17 17 18 14 7 36 12 7 3
ASIDE FOR RETIREMENT ONLY 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3%
G K
APPLIED FOR A LOAN TO KEEP 46 8 7 11 19 33 13 18 17 5 5 24 9 9 4
A SMALL BUSINESS AFLOAT 4% 3% 2% 3% 9% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4%
BCD G JK JK
BORROWED MONEY FROM APAY 45 14 7 9 15 28 16 18 19 6 1 28 11 6 -
DAY LENDER, BANK, OR 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% - 3% 7% 4% -
OTHER FINANCIAL d CD G JK JK  k (0] O o
INSTITUTION
BORROWED AGAINST VALUEOF 44 8 1 16 20 32 12 23 18 3 1 24 8 10
MY HOUSE, SUCH AS BY 4% 3% - 4% 9% 6% 2% 8% 7% 1% - 3% 5% 7% 2%
TAPPING A HOME EQUITY C C BCD G JK JK 10
LOAN
MADE AN UNPLANNED 43 5 11 16 11 31 11 15 14 9 4 25 7 10 -
WITHDRAWAL FROM A401KOR 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 7% -
OTHER RETIREMENT FUND b G K jK (0] O 10
PAWNED SOMETHING 42 7 9 18 8 22 19 27 11 4 - 19 9 13 -
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 9% 4% 1% - 2% 6% 9% -
UK JK k O 10 LO
BORROWED MONEY PRIVATELY 37 8 7 12 10 24 13 21 15 - 1 24 5 9 2
FROM SOMEONE WHO LOANS 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% - - 3% 3% 7% 3%
G JK  JK |
TAPPED HIGHER INTEREST/ 31 6 8 6 11 21 10 14 14 3 1 14 7 8 4
MONEY MARKET BANK ACCOUNT 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% - 2% 5% 6% 4%
D JK  JK |
APPLIED FOR GRANTS OR 29 1 6 10 11 19 11 7 16 3 4 16 5 5 3
STIPENDS TO PROVIDE 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
ADDITIONAL INCOME B Bcd hJK
NONE OF THESE 851 187 210 310 145 382 469 143 166 299 243 629 88 82 63
71% 71% 73% 72% 67% 66% 75% 49% 62% 81% 88% 77% 56% 58% 67%
F H HI HIJ MNO m

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 13:
Since the start of the COVID -19crisi s in early March, have you or someone in your household done the following?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 129 26 15 35 22 31 29 15 46 39 50 39 37
ASIDE FOR EMERGENCIES 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 6% 11% 15% 11% 10% 11%
ONLY F H H H
BORROWED MONEY FROMACLOSE 77 22 14 13 10 19 18 11 31 16 35 22 20
FRIEND OR RELATIVE 6% 9% 10% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
h h
BORROWED MONEY ON ACREDIT 67 1 1 5 18 10 21 15 13 27 13 31 24 11
CARD 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3%
M m
TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 57 14 6 14 9 15 14 10 23 10 25 18 13
ASIDE FOR RETIREMENT ONLY 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
APPLIED FORALOAN TOKEEP 46 4 3 7 5 26 10 5 22 8 15 13 18
A SMALL BUSINESS AFLOAT 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3 % 3% 3% 5%
BCDE h H
BORROWED MONEY FROM A PAY 45 13 - 8 7 16 10 9 20 6 23 16 5
DAY LENDER, BANK, OR 4% 5% - 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1%
OTHER FINANCIAL C C c C M M
INSTITUTION
BORROWEBGAINST VALUEOF 44 5 4 3 10 23 12 3 19 10 21 15 9
MY HOUSE, SUCH AS BY 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
TAPPING A HOME EQUITY bD BCD H H h
LOAN
MADE AN UNPLANNED 43 8 2 9 9 14 8 8 16 10 19 16 8
WITHDRAWAL FROM A401KOR 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
OTHER RETIREMENT FUND c c
PAWNED SOMETHING 42 13 4 8 5 12 6 5 21 9 21 13 7
3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
H m
BORROWED MONEY PRIVATELY 37 4 3 8 4 18 5 3 17 11 15 13 9
FROM SOMEONE WHO LOANS 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
BCe H H
TAPPED HIGHER INTEREST/ 31 6 3 9 4 8 3 2 18 9 18 7 5
MONEY MARKET BANK ACCOUNT 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
GH H Lm
APPLIED FOR GRANTS OR 29 4 3 4 3 15 5 6 8 11 13 9 6
STIPENDS TO PROVIDE 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
ADDITIONAL INCOME bde
NONE OF THESE 851 169 104 157 132 258 152 214 294 191 307 286 246
71% 67% 73% 66% 70% 74% 68% 79% 67% 72% 67% T72% 74%
bD Glj K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTIRS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 13:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household done the following?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 129 41 53 32 30 41 58 33 21 54 76 90 39 21 45 24 21 58 16 16 27 53 11 26
ASIDE FOR EMERGENCIES 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 8% 14% 22% 10% 15% 9% 18% 6% 8% 14% 18% 2 1% 11% 13% 5% 14% 12% 11% 15%
ONLY d F ol K M N N RT T T T
BORROWED MONEY FROMACLOSE 77 19 29 27 14 17 47 19 24 43 34 62 16 19 24 14 13 34 13 7 24 40 10 7
FRIEND OR RELATIVE 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 11% 13% 12% 12% 4% 12% 2% 7% 7% 11% 1 4% 7% 11% 2% 12% 9% 11% 4%
EF M T T T m X x
BORROWED MONEY ONACREDIT 67 18 32 15 9 10 48 29 18 47 20 62 5 20 22 11 13 35 11 1 18 37 3 13
CARD 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 2% 12% 20% 9% 13% 2% 12% 1% 8% 7% 9% 1 3% 7% 9% - 9% 8% 3% 8%
EF | K M T T T T W
TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 57 18 25 12 14 18 25 17 9 26 30 43 14 15 16 11 10 26 9 9 7 29 5 6
ASIDE FOR RETIREMENT ONLY 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 12% 5% 7% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 8% 1 0% 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4%
| M Tu t
APPLIED FORALOAN TOKEEP 46 16 15 10 8 7 30 12 17 29 17 37 9 20 15 7 12 27 6 1 3 3 3 5
A SMALL BUSINESS AFLOAT 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 8% 8% 8% 2% 7% 1% 8% 5% 5% 1 2% 5% 5% - 2% 8% 3% 3%
EF K M RsTU TU T WX
BORROWED MONEY FROM APAY 45 12 12 19 10 10 25 16 6 23 22 36 8 16 13 6 6 27 4 4 6 26 3 6
DAY LENDER, BANK, OR 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 11% 3% 6% 3% 7% 1% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4%
OTHER FINANCIAL c F o1 K M t T
INSTITUTION
BORROWED AGAINST VALUEOF 44 15 14 16 5 5 34 16 14 30 15 41 4 18 17 6 6 32 9 2 336 1 5
MY HOUSE, SUCH AS BY 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 8% 11% 7% 8% 2% 8% 1% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 1% 1% 8% 2% 3%
TAPPING A HOME EQUITY EF K M Tu TU TU WX
LOAN
MADE AN UNPLANNED 43 12 21 10 9 8 26 15 12 26 16 36 7 16 12 8 8 27 4 3 5 22 3 11
WITHDRAWAL FROM A 401K OR 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 10% 6% 7% 2% 7% 1% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6%
OTHER RETIREMENT FUND eF K M Tu Tu
PAWNED SOMETHING 42 14 16 9 4 8 30 10 16 25 16 38 3 11 15 12 5 27 9 - 9 15 8 15
3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 7% 8% 7% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% - 4% 3% 8% 9%
EF M n T T T T v Vv
BORROWED MONEY PRIVATELY 37 12 9 16 5 6 25 18 10 28 9 35 2 16 12 3 6 26 3 1 7 21 4 7
FROM SOMEONE WHO LOBN 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 12% 5% 8% 1% 7% - 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% - 3% 5% 4% 4%
c EF | K M T T T
TAPPED HIGHER INTEREST/ 31 10 11 9 7 5 19 11 9 20 11 29 2 13 8 5 2 22 6 1 6 16 5 5
MONEY MARKET BANK ACCOUNT 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 7% 5% 6% 1% 6% - 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% - 3% 4% 5% 3%
F K M T T T
APPLIED FOR GRANTS OR 29 10 8 9 5 7 17 11 7 18 11 27 2 10 12 5 7 16 5 1 5 21 1 4
STIPENDS TO PROVIDE 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 5% 1% 5% - 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% - 3% 5% 2% 3%
ADDITIONAL INCOME F K M T T T t w

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
Continued
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Table 26 -3
QUESTION 13:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household done the following?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHO ME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHE PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 Q@ K L M N © P Q R S MO (V) w) (X)
NONE OF THESE 851 196 347 270 212 402 237 56 129 184 667 248 603 173 206 69 45 339 68 284 131 271 64 114
71% 65% 72% 74% 75% 81% 56% 38% 63% 52% 79% 49% 87% 66% 64% 54% 46% 66% 56% 89% 66% 61% 66% 66%
B G G H J L P p Qs QRSU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X



BPC

NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020
Table 26 -4
QUESTION 13:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household done the following?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A) (B) () O B F) G H O O K L M

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

N © @ Q@ ® S M

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 129 55 35 87 28 15 72
ASIDE FOR EMERGENCIES 11% 14% 11% 22% 10% 3% 7%
ONLY EF F H L

BORROWED MONEY FROMA CLOSE 77 40 17 56 17 5 22
FRIEND OR RELATIVE 6% 10% 6% 14% 6% 1% 2%
c EF F H K
BORROWED MONEY ON A CREDIT 67 33 20 48 15 4 17
CARD 6% 8% 7% 13% 5% 1% 2%
EF F H

TAPPED PERSONAL SAVINGS SET 57 26 15 37 14 6 22
ASIDE FOR RETIREMENT ONLY 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 1% 2%
EF F

H
APPLIED FORALOANTOKEEP 46 31 12 28 8 10 11
A SMALL BUSINESS AFLOAT 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1%
C EF H
BORROWED MONEY FROMAPAY 45 26 10 38 4 3 13
DAY LENDER, BANK, OR 4% 6% 3% 10% 1% - 1%
OTHER FINANCIAL c EF H K M M
INSTITUTION
BORROWED AGAINST VALUE OF 44 36 5 32 9 3 2
MY HOUSE, SUCH AS BY 4% 9% 2% 8% 3% 1% -
TAPPING A HOME EQUITY C EF F K
LOAN
MADE AN UNPLANNED 43 23 13 29 12 2 12
WITHDRAWAL FROM A 401K OR 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% - 1%
OTHER RETIREMENT FUND eF F H
PAWNED SOMETHING 42 23 15 29 9 3 4
3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 1% -
EF F h
BORROWED MONEY PRIVATELY 37 31 1 26 9 2 4
FROM SOMEONE WHO LOANS 3% 8% - 7% 3% - -
C EF F h K
TAPPED HIGHER INTEREST/ 31 20 6 22 6 3 4
MONEY MARKET BANK ACCOUNT 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% -
C EF h
APPLIED FOR GRANTS OR 29 20 7 19 7
STIPENDS TO PROVIDE 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1%
ADDITIONAL INCOME c eF f H

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, |, J/K, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT

Continued

36
17%

35
17%

36
17%

25
12%

29
14%

25
12%

36
17%

33
15%

24
11%

26
12%

21
10%

22
10%

1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
96 34 20 38 71 92 38 61 21 31 17
11% 10% 7% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12%

63 14 22 19 37 52 25 31 11 25 11
7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%

52 15 15 19 33 54 13 33 20 10 5
6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 12% 3%

41 15 14 16 26 43 14 24 8 17
5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

35 11 15 14 16 39 7 27
4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%

37 7 12 5 28 33 11 23 13 5 3
4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 1%

37 7 12 14 19 38 6 27 14 3
4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8

32 10 15 15 12 33 9 27 6 10
4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
sT T T
28 13 15 11 16 29 13 16 11 7 7

3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2%

31 6 13 12 13 34 3 21 7 6 3
4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
S

24 8 7 11 13 25 6 16 8 1
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2%
T T

22 7 6 15 9 21 8
3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
N

533 168 366 134

100% 100% 100%

8% 13%

7

%

4%
S QST

6%

1%
sT

3%

% 1%
ST ST t

5%
qS

2%

1%

15 5 7 2
2%

8%
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Tabl e 26 -4
QUESTION 13:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis in early March, have you or someone in your household done the following?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N O P Q R S M
NONE OF THESE 851 240 208 166 205 481 851 581 68 595 256 203 259 388 661 190 376 99 285 91
71% 59% 68% 43% 70% 92% 86% 100% 32% 70% 74% 71% 72% 70% 72% 66% 71% 59% 78% 68%
D DE G p R QRT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, JIK, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 27 -1
QUESTION SE:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8 - 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some ot
financial institut ion you do business with?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD T
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
Ay ® © O B F © H O O K O M N) ©O
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED 99 20 20 37 22 56 42 25 24 30 19 69 10 10 12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 35 7 6 12 10 23 12 13 11 8 3 20 4 7 5
36% 38% 30% 32% 43% 41% 29% 53% 44% 26% 17% 30% 38% 66% 45%
jK L
YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 19 4 - 9 6 12 7 9 6 2 2 11 2 3 4
THE LOAN 20% 22% - 25% 26% 22% 17% 36% 23% 8% 13% 15% 24% 33% 35%
c c C Jk
YES - BUT I HAVEN'T g8 1 2 1 3 5 3 2 3 3 1 4 1 1 1
GOTTEN THE LOAN YET 8% 7% 11% 3% 14% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 4% 6% 14% 10% 10%
YES - BUT MY BUSINESS IS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLOSED/TOO SHORT TERM/ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EMPLOYEES CAN'T SHOW UP
FOR WORK
YES - BUT TOO MANY LIMITS 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
ON NON PAYROLL 1% - - - 3% 1% - 2% - - - 1% - - -
EXPENSES/CAN'T USE MOST
OF THE MONEY
YES - BUT PROGRAMRANOUT 3 2 1 - - 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 - - -
OF MONEY BEFOREIGOT 3% 9% 7% - - 2% 5% 7% 1% 4% - 4% - 3% -
APPROVAL/IS OUT OF mo
MONEY
YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 4 - 2 2 - 4 - - 2 2 - 2 - 2 -
4% - 12% 5% - 7% - - 10% 6% - 3% - 20% -
G
NO 64 12 14 25 12 33 30 12 14 22 16 48 6 3 6
- 64% 62% 70% 68% 57% 59% 71% 47% 56% 74% 83% 70% 62% 34% 55%
NO- IDONTNEEDALOAN 18 3 3 7 5 11 7 4 6 4 5 16 2 1 1
19% 16% 17% 18% 24% 20% 17% 16% 25% 12% 25% 23% 17% 8% 7%
o
NO - NOT YET/STILL TRYING 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
TO GET THROUGH PROCESS/ 1% - - - 4% 2% - 4% - - - 1% - 2% -

MASSIVE DELAYS/NEED
HELP CAN'T GET IT

NO - TOO MANY RULES/ 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
RESTRICTIONS/THE BANK 2% - 5% 3% - 2% 2% - 4% 3% - - 10% - 8%
WANTS ME TO HAVE A
BUSINESS ACCOUNT

NO - CAN'T USE THE LOAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
FOR WHAT MY BUSINESS - - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
NEEDS UNLESS | PAY
INTEREST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIMIN/O

Continued
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Table 27 -1
QUESTION SE:
Since the start o fthe COVID - 19 crisis 8 - 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some ot
financial institution you do business with?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (© ©® E @ G & O @O K O M (N O
NO - LIMITS NON - PAYROLL 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - -
USE/75% TO COVER 1% - 6% - - - 3% - - 4% - 2% - - -
PAYROLL DOESN'T FIT MY
BUSINESS
NO - NO LOAN FORGIVENESS/ 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
TOO RISKY/PROGRAM TOO 2% - - 2% 4% - 4% - 3% 3% - 1% - - -
SHORT TERM TO HELP MY
BUSINESS
NO - I DON'T THINK | 5 1. 5 6 3 7 8 3 2 6 4 8 3 2 3
QUALIFY/MY TYPE OF 15% 7% 25% 15% 13% 12% 19% 12% 8% 19% 22% 11% 35% 16% 24%

BUSINESS DOES NOT
QUALIFY/TOO SMALL

NO - | DON'T WANT A 25 8 4 11 2 13 11 4 4 10 7 22 - 1 2
GOVERNMENT LOAN 2 5% 39% 18% 30% 11% 23% 27% 15% 16% 34% 36% 32% - 7% 16%
e e MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION SE:

Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8
financial institution you do business with?

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020

PAGE 121

- 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some ot

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH W EST D R |
A B © ¢ & F 6 H O D K L M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED 99 23 9 17 20 29 26 19 22 32 31 34 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 35 4 4 10 7 9 10 6 7 11 11 13

- 36% 18% 41%

20
64%

16%

YES - AND | HAVE GOTTEN 19 3 2 4 3 7 4 4 5 7 6
THE LOAN 20% 12% 28% 22% 16% 23% 14% 33% 20% 16% 24%

YES - BUT I HAVEN'T 8 1 - 2 2 2 3
GOTTEN THE LOAN YET 8% 6% - 14% 9% 6% 10%

YES - BUT MY BUSINESS IS - - - - - - -
CLOSED/TOO SHORT TERM/ - - - - - - -
EMPLOYEES CAN'T SHOW UP
FOR WORK

YES - BUT TOO MANY LIMITS 1 - - 1 - - 1
ON NON PAYROL 1% - - 4% - - 2%
EXPENSES/CAN'T USE MOST
OF THE MONEY

YES - BUT PROGRAM RAN OUT 3 - - 1 2 - 1
OF MONEY BEFORE | GOT 3% - 4% 7% 9% - 4%
APPROVAL/IS OUT OF
MONEY

YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 4 - 1 2 - 1 2

4% - 10% 14% - 3% 7%
be
NO 64 19 5 7 13 20 16 13 14
- 64% 82% 59% 40% 66% 68% 62% 67% 66%
D d
NO - | DON'TNEED ALOAN 18 5 1 2 4 6 5 6 2 5 4 5 9
19% 21% 9% 10% 21% 22% 21% 33% 8%

NO - NOT YET/STILL TRYING 1 - - 1 - - -

TO GET THROUGH PROCESS/ 1% - - 4% - 1% -

MASSIVE DELAYS/NEED
HELP CAN'T GET IT

NO - TOO MANY RULES/ 2 1 - -
RESTRICTIONS/THE BANK 2% 4% - -
WANTS ME TO HAVE A
BUSINESS ACCOUNT

NO - CAN'T USE THE LOAN - - - -
FOR WHAT MY BUSINESS - - - -
NEEDS UNLESS | PAY
INTEREST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90%
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, K/ILIM
Continued
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LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

11
60% 34% 32% 38% 33% 34% 36% 37% 37% 32%
Bf

- 2 4 3 2
- 7% 11% 11%
h

- 1% 5%

- 1 1
- 6% 4% 3%

20 21 22
63% 63% 68%
14% 14% 28%

- 1 1
- 1% 2% 2%

- - 2 1
- - 6% 3%
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6%

1
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Table 27 -2
QUESTION SE:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8 - 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some ot
financial institution you do business with?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O B F ©

NO - LIMITS NON - PAYROLL 1 - - -

USE/75% TO COVER 1% - - -
PAYROLL DOESN'T FIT MY
BUSINESS

NO - NO LOAN FORGIVENESS/ 2 - 1 -
TOO RISKY/PROGRAM TOO 2% - 10% -
SHORT TERM TO HELP MY
BUSINESS

NO - I DON'T THINK | 15 6 - 2
QUALIFY/MY TYPE OF 15% 26% - 14%
BUSINESS DOES NOT Cf c Cf

QUALIFY/TOO SMALL

NO - | DON'T WANT A 3

5 2 3 1 5 5
26% 5% 10% 6% 23% 19% 24% 8% 14%

H O O K O M

- 1 1 - - - - 1
- 4% 4% - - - - 3%
- 1 - - 2 - - 1
- 3% - - 8% - - 2%

6 7 3

25 7 3 2 0 7 5 6 7 6 11 7
GOVERNMENT LOAN 25% 31% 40% 11% 14% 33% 27% 28% 26% 21% 20% 32% 23%
d

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F,  G/H/I/J, KILIM

PAGE 122

her



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 123
Table 27 -3
QUESTION SE:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8 - 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some ot her
financial institution you do business with?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED 99 26 38 32 24 39 35 22 11 33 66 73 26 32 39 27 99 9 3 6 8 5 11
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 35 13 11 10 9 7 19 14 4 18 17 32 3 14 14 7 3 7 2 1 2 30 2 4
36% 52% 29% 32% 37% 17% 55% 66% 33% 55% 26% 43% 13% 42% 36% 27% 36% 73% 66% 36% 37% 36% 35% 34%
c f F o K M Q
YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 19 8 4 8 5 2 12 8 2 10 9 16 3 8 10 1 19 4 - 1 - 18 - 2
THE LOAN 20% 30% 11% 23% 20% 6% 34% 39% 14% 30% 14% 22% 13% 25% 26% 4% 20% 39% - 36% - 22% - 14%
c F k P P SU Ssu
YES - BUT I HAVEN'T 8 4 4 - 2 2 3 4 - 4 4 8 - 3 4 1 8 2 2 - 1 5 1 1
GOTTEN THE LOAN YET 8% 14% 10% 10% 5% 10% 18% 12% 6% 11% - 10% 10% 3% 8% 20% 66% - 12% 6% 28% 10%
D | M T Qt
YES - BUT MY BUSINESS IS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLOSED/TOO SHORT TERM/ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EMPLOYEES CAN'T SHOW UP
FOR WORK
YES - BUT TOO MANY LIMITS 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - -
ON NON PAYROLL 1% - 2% - - - 2% 3% - 2% - 1% - - - 2% 1% - - - - 1% - -
EXPENSES/CAN'T USE MOST
OF THE MONEY
YES - BUT PROGRAMRANOUT 3 1 - 2 2 1 - - - - 3 3 - - - 3 3 - - - - 3 - -
OF MONEY BEFORE IGOT 3% 5% 1% 5% 7% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 4% - 1% - 11% 3% - - - 5% 3% 7% -
APPROVAL/IS OUT OF m o rst X
MONEY
YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 4 1 2 1 - 1 3 1 2 4 - 2 - 2 4 1 - - 1 3 - 1
4% 3% 6% 3% - 3% 8% 6% 19% 10% 1% 6% - 6% - 8% 4% 13% - - 20% 4% - 11%
e M ST w
NO 64 12 27 22 15 32 16 7 7 15 49 41 22 19 25 20 64 3 1 2 4 53 3 7
- 64% 48% 71% 68% 63% 83% 45% 34% 67% 45% 74% 57% 87% 58% 64% 73% 64% 27% 34% 64% 63% 64% 65% 66%
b eG h J L R
NO- IDONTNEEDALOAN 18 3 10 6 4 9 5 2 2 4 15 9 9 9 7 2 1 2 1 15 2
19% 11% 26% 18% 18% 24% 13% 8% 18% 12% 22% 12% 37% 29% 17% 8% 19% 17% 34% 64% 13% 18% 34% 17%
P
NO - NOT YET/STILLTRYING 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - -
TO GET THROUGH PROCESS/ 1% 3% - - 3% - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 3% 1% - - - 11% 1% - 2%
MASSIVE DELAYS/NEED
HELP CAN'T GET IT
NO - TOO MANY RULES/ 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 11 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 2 - -
RESTRICTIONS/THE BANK 2% 4% - 3% 4% - 3% 4% - 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% - 2% - - - 15% 2% - -

WANTS ME TO HAVE A
BUSINESS ACCOUNT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
Continued
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Table 27 -3
QUESTION SE:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8 -9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some othe r
financial institution you do business with?

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #P ARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE

TWO NOT

1PER 2PER >3PER  OR NO JOB JOB NOR - _RE _CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB_ MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A (B) (©) O B (F) (G H) ( ) @ L MmN O FE @Q@®E MU M W X

NO - CAN'T USE THE LOAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FOR WHAT MY BUSINESS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NEEDS UNLESS | PAY
INTEREST

NO - LIMITS NON - PAYROLL 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
USE/75% TO COVER 1% - - 4% 5% - - - - - 2% - 4% 4% - - 1% - - - - 1% - -
PAYROLL DOESN'T FIT MY
BUSINESS

NO - NO LOAN FORGIVENESS/ 2 - 1 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1 2 - - - - 2 - -
TOO RISKY/PROGRAM TOO 2% - 2% 3% - 2% 2% - 8% 3% 1% 2% - - 2% 3% 2% - - - - 2% - -
SHORT TERM TO HELP MY
BUSINESS

NO - I DON'T THINK | 15 4 6 4 5 8 2 1 2 3 12 13 2 1 4 10 15 B B B B 12 B 3
QUALIFY/MY TYPE OF 15% 17% 15% 12% 21% 19% 6% 3% 21% 9% 18% 18% 7% 2% 10% 38% 1 5% - - - - 15% - 26%
BUSINESS DOES NOT g NO RSTU w w
QUALIFY/TOO SMALL

NO - IDONT WANTA 25 3 11 10 3 14 7 4 2 6 19 16 9 6 13 6 25 1 - - 1 21 1 2
GOVERNMENT LOAN 25% 12% 28% 29% 13% 37% 20% 18% 20% 18% 28% 22% 34% 20% 32% 21% 25% 10% - - 23% 25% 31% 21%
E ST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 27 -4
QUESTION SE:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8 - 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Administration loan using a bank or some ot her
financial institution you do business with?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH- APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED 99 67 31 48 19 32 66 28 32 69 30 30 21 47 69 30 28 27 27 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 35 26 9 22 5 8 11 4 20 28 8 11 6 18 27 8 14 11 7 3
36% 38% 30% 46% 25% 26% 16% 14% 62% 40% 25% 36% 31% 37% 39% 28% 50% 40% 27% 20%
f sT
YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 19 15 5 11 3 5 8 4 10 16 4 7 5 8 16 3 10 4 4 1
THE LOAN 20% 22% 14% 24% 16% 16% 13% 14% 30% 23% 13% 22% 22% 17% 24% 10% 35% 15% 16% 8%
p T
YES - BUT I HAVEN'T 8 - 1 1 - 5 6 2 3 1 4 6 2 3 3 1 1
GOTTEN THE LOAN YET 8% 8% 7% 13% - 4% 2% - 15% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 7% 11% 10% 3% 7%
E
YES - BUT MY BUSINESS IS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLOSED/TOO SHORT TERM/ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EMPLOYEES CAN'T SHOW UP
FOR WORK
YES - BUT TOO MANY LIMITS 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
ON NON PAYROLL 1% 1% - - 3% - - - 2% 1% - - 3% - 1% - - - 2% -
EXPENSES/CAN'T USE MOST
OF THE MONEY
YES - BUT PROGRAMRANOUT 3 1 2 1 - 2 - - 2 1 2 - - 3 3 - 1 2 - -
OF MONEY BEFORE IGOT 3% 2% 6% 2% - 6% - - 6% 2 % 6% - 2% 6% 5% - 4% 6% 1% -
APPROVAL/IS OUT OF I p
MONEY
YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 4 3 1 3 1 - 1 - 3 4 - 1 - 3 1 3 - 2 1 1
4% 5% 3% 6% 6% - 2% - 9% 6% - 4% - 6% 1% 11% - 8% 5% 5%
f K m
NO 64 42 22 26 14 23 55 24 12 42 22 19 15 30 42 21 14 16 19 14
- 64% 62% 70% 54% 75% 74% 84% 86% 38% 60% 75% 64% 69% 63% 61% 72% 50% 60% 73% 80%
d a Q
NO- IDONTNEEDALOAN 18 15 3 4 4 11 18 8 4 14 5 7 6 6 13 6 7 6 3 2
19% 22% 11% 8% 20% 34% 27% 28% 13% 20% 17% 23% 27% 12% 18% 20% 26% 20% 12% 14%
D
NO - NOT YET/STILL TRYING 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
TO GET THROUGH PROCESS/ 1% - 3% 2% - - 1% - 1% - 2% - 3% - - 3% - - - 5%
MASSIVE DELAYS/NEED
HELP CAN'T GET IT
NO - TOO MANY RULES/ 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2 -
RESTRICTIONS/THE BANK 2% 3% - 2% 5% - 1% - - 3% - 3% - 2% 1% 3% - - 7% -

WANTS ME TO HAVE A
BUSINESS ACCOUNT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL = OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, |, J/K, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT

Continued
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Table 27 -4
QUESTION SE:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis 8 - 9 weeks ago, have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program or Small Business Admi nistration loan using a bank or some other
financial institution you do business with?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A ® © O 6 F G HOEKLOLMMNO©PFE QW®ES M

NO - CAN'T USE THE LOAN - - - - - - - - - - - - R -
FOR WHAT MY BUSINESS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NEEDS UNLESS | PAY

INTEREST

NO - LIMITS NON - PAYROLL 11 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - -
USE/75% TO COVER 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% - - 2% - - - 2% 2% - 4% - - -
PAYROLL DOESN'T FIT MY
BUSINESS

NO- NOLOANFORGIVENESS/ 2 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 - -
TOO RISKY/PROGRAMTOO 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% - - - 3% - 6% - 4% 2% 2% - 3% 3% - -
SHORT TERM TO HELP MY
BUSINESS

NO - I DON'T THINK | 15 8 7 10 3 2 14 5 2 10 5 1 2 13 10 5 2 2 5 6
QUALIFY/MY TYPE OF 15% 12% 22% 21% 14% 8% 21% 16% 5% 15% 15% 3% 8% 26% 14% 18% 6% 7% 20% 35%
BUSINESS DOES NOT f LM QR
QUALIFY/TOO SMALL

NO - | DON'T WANT A 25 15 10 8 6 10 21 12 5 14 10 10 6 8 16 8 3 8 9 4
GOVERNMENT LOAN 25% 22% 31% 18% 31% 32% 31% 42% 16% 21% 35% 35% 27% 18% 24% 28% 11% 30% 34% 26%

q

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 28 -1
QUESTION CC:
Are you the primary child care decision maker in the household?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD o

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

(A) (B) © O 6 @& 6 H O O K O M N ©
BASE=HAVE CHILDREN/ 3 53 78 72 132 70 168 185 112 133 84 24 214 53 61 28
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

HOME

YES 229 49 42 87 51 100 129 88 98 38 5 136 38 44 16

65% 63% 59% 66% 72% 60% 70% 78% 74% 45% 22% 64% 70% 71% 57%

c f JK JK K

| SHARE RESPONSIBILITY 95 19 22 37 18 54 42 20 34 31 10 56 14 16 10

27% 24% 30% 28% 25% 32% 22% 18% 26% 37% 41% 26% 26% 26% 37%

g H H
NO 28 10 8 9 2 14 14 4 1 15 9 22 2 2 2
8% 13% 11% 6% 3% 8% 8% 4% - 18% 36% 10% 4% 3% 6%
e e HI HI mN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/JIK, LIM/N/O
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Table 28 -2
QUESTION CC:
Are you the primary child care decision maker in the hou sehold?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=HAVE CHILDREN/ 353 55 38 83 47 123 62 80 130 81 140 119 90
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOME
YES 229 34 32 58 32 69 40 56 8 49 99 79 49
65% 63% 84% 70% 68% 56% 64% 70% 65% 60% 70% 67% 54%
BeF F M m
| SHARE RESPONSIBILITY 95 14 5 14 13 46 17 18 36 25 31 33 30
27% 27% 13% 17% 28% 38% 27% 23% 27% 30% 22% 28% 34%
c CD
NO 28 6 1 10 2 8 5 6 10 7 10 6
8% 11% 3% 12% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5%

ce |

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

12%
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Table 28 -3
QUESTION CC:
Are you the primary child care decision maker in the household?

BANNER 3

PAGE 129

IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO
lPER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH

BASE=HAVE CHILDREN/ 353 86 143 107 8 46 299 147 205 353
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOME

YES 229 55 97 71 6 41 183 117 112 229
65% 64% 68% 67% 74% 87% 61% 80% 54% 65%
G |

| SHARE RESPONSIBILITY 95 24 34 31 - 1 94 18 77 95
27% 28% 24% 29% - 2% 32% 12% 38% 27%

EF H

NO 28 7 11 5 21 12 16 28
8% 8% 8% 5% 26% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X

HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HU
A (B) ©) O B F) © (H) 0 @ K L M N) ©) P (Q) (R) (S) M O

L DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N

223 130 99 121 46 33 212 31 37 64 164 34 67
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

157 72 68 86 28 24 148 21 14 40 119 23 40
71% 55% 69% 71% 61% 72% 69% 67% 39% 63% 72% 69% 60%
T T T T x

47 48 26 29 12 6 54 8 14 19 31 9 26
21% 37% 26% 24% 26% 18% 25% 27% 38% 30% 19% 28% 39%
q %

19 10 5 6 6 3 11 2 9 4 14 1
8% 8% 5% 5% 13% 10% 5% 6% 23% 7% 9% 3% 1%
RSU X

-P PUB
v W) (X)
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Table 28 -4
QUESTION CC:
Are you the primary child care decision maker in the household?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHC ARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH N ONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M

BASE=HAVE CHILDREN/ 353 167 99 155 81 117 232 110 106 269 84 89 100 163 280 72 205 63 56 29
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOME

YES 229 133 49 116 51 62 1 33 64 86 178 51 61 61 107 182 47 141 44 25 19

65% 80% 49% 75% 63% 53% 58% 58% 81% 66% 61% 68% 61% 66% 65% 65% 69% 70% 45% 66%

C eF S S S

| SHARE RESPONSIBILITY 95 27 39 29 27 39 72 37 14 71 24 23 32 39 75 20 58 12 20 4

27% 16% 40% 19% 33% 33% 31% 34% 13% 26% 29% 26% 32% 24% 27% 27% 28% 19% 37% 15%

B D D RT

NO 28 6 10 9 3 16 26 9 7 20 8 5 7 17 23 6 5 7 11 6

8% 4% 11% 6% 4% 14% 11% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 8% 3% 11% 19% 19%

b DE a Q g

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table29 -1
QUESTION 14:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, did you have help with child care?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
@ ® © O B F ©6 H O O K O M N O

BASE=PRIMARY CHILD CARE 205 45 47 71 42 101 104 81 81 36 7 109 37 44 18

DECISION MAKER AND IN  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ANYONE HOUSEHOLBVORK

HOURS REDUCED/PAY CUT/HAD

TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE/

FORCED TO SWITCH TO

PART TIME/BECAME

UNEMPLOYED
YES 116 22 21 39 33 66 50 56 49 10 1 55 23 33 8

57% 48% 46% 56% 80% 66% 48% 69% 60% 27% 20% 51% 63% 75% 43%
BCD G JK  JK LO
NO 890 24 25 31 8 34 54 25 32 26 5 53 14 11 10
43% 52% 54% 44% 20% 34% 52% 31% 40% 73% 80% 49% 37% 25% 57%
E E E F HI  HI N N

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 29 -2

QUESTION 14:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, did you have help with child care?
BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R
®wW ® © O 6 F® 6 H O 9O K O M

BASE=PRIMARY CHILD CARE 205 29 29 52 29 63 36 42 78 48 89 66 49
DECISION MAKER AND IN ~ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ANYONE HOUSEHOLD WORK
HOURS REDUCED/PAY CUT/HAD
TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE/
FORCED TO SWITCH TO
PART TIME/BECAME

UNEMPLOYED
YES 116 13 9 27 21 44 24 20 48 24 56 33 27
57% 46% 32% 52% 71% 70% 67% 47% 62% 50% 63% 49% 56%
bCd BCd h |
NO 89 15 19 25 9 19 12 23 30 24 33 33 21
43% 54% 68% 48 % 29% 30% 33% 53% 38% 50% 37% 51%
eF EF ef g k

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

44%
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Table29 -3
QUESTION 14:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, did you have help with child care?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)

BASE=PRIMARY CHILD CARE 205 53 90 56 6 28 171 106 99 205 - 205 - 53 79 39 28 128 25 9 35 113 25 33

DECISION MAKER AND IN  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ANYONE HOUSEHOLD WORK

HOURS REDUCED/PAY CUT/HAD

TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE/

FORCED TO SWITCH TO

PART TIME/BECAME

UNEMPLOYED
YES 116 32 51 31 6 13 97 71 45 116 - 116 - 46 48 16 15 90 15 1 9 77 12 22

57% 61% 57% 56% 100% 47% 57% 67% 45% 57% - 57% - 87% 61% 42% 55% 71% 59% 11% 26% 68% 48% 66%
F | OP p TU TU TU w
NO 89 21 39 25 - 15 74 35 54 89 - 89 - 7 31 23 13 38 10 8 25 36 13 11
43% 39% 43% 44% - 53% 43% 33% 55% 43% - 43% - 13% 39% 58% 45% 29% 41% 89% 74% 32% 52% 34%
E E H N No QRS QRS v

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table29 -4
QUESTION 14:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, did you have help with child care?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=PRIMARY CHILD CARE 205 106 66 120 58 27 97 21 93 157 48 51 61 92 157 48 120 40 28 17
DECISION MAKER AND IN  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ANYONE HOUSEHOLD WORK
HOURS REDUCED/PAY CUT/HAD
TO TAKE UNPAID LEAVE/
FORCED TO SWITCH TO

PART TIME/BECAME

UNEMPLOYED
YES 116 83 28 71 32 13 37 6 72 89 27 32 33 51 95 21 74 27 11 4
57% 79% 42% 59% 54% 50% 39% 28% 78% 57% 57% 64% 54% 55% 61% 44% 62% 67% 40% 23%
c p ST ST
NO 89 23 38 49 26 13 59 15 21 68 20 18 28 42 62 27 46 13 17 13

43% 21% 58% 41% 46% 50% 61% 72% 22% 43% 43% 36% 46% 45% 39% 56% 38% 33% 60% 77%
B o) QR QR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, DI/E/F, G/H, |, JIK, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table30 -1
QUESTION 15:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, was your child care provided largely for free perhaps by a family member or did you pay for child care?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ® B F G H O O K © MmN (0)
BASE=HAVE HELP WITHCHILD 116 22 21 39 33 66 50 56 49 10 1 55 23 33 8
CARE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LARGELY FOR FREE 75 15 10 27 23 46 29 3 33 3 1 38 13 23 3
65% 69% 48% 68% 69% 70% 59% 68% 67% 30% 100% 69% 56% 69% 33%
J J HJ o o
PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 7 11 12 10 20 21 18 16 7 - 17 10 10 5
35% 31% 52% 32% 31% 3 0% 41% 32% 33% 70% - 31% 44% 31% 67%
K K HIK In

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table30 -2
QUESTION 15:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, was your child car e provided largely for free perhaps by a family member or did you pay for child care?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6 F) @& H O O &K O M
BASE=HAVE HELP WITH CHILD 116 13 9 27 21 44 24 20 48 24 56 33 27

CARE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LARGELY FOR FREE 75 9 8 15 11 32 17 11 34 14

65% 71% 90% 55% 53% 72% 69% 53% 70% 60% 62% 70% 64%
DE

PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 4 1 12 10 12 8 9 14 9 21 10 10
35% 29% 10% 45% 47% 28% 31% 47% 30% 40% 38% 30% 36%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table30 -3
QUESTION 15:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, was your child care provided largely for free perhaps by a family member or did you pay for child care?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=HAVE HELP WITH CHILD 116 32 51 31 6 13 97 71 45 116 - 116 - 46 48 16 15 90 15 1 9 77 12 22
CARE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LARGELY FOR FREE 75 21 33 20 4 9 62 46 29 75 - 75 - 39 26 6 11 59 8 1 6 55 7 9
65% 65% 65% 64% 75% 68% 64% 65% 65% 65% - 65% - 84% 55% 37% 74% 65% 53% 100% 62% 71% 61% 42%
OP QRSu X
PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 11 18 11 1 4 35 25 16 41 - 41 - 7 22 10 4 32 7 - 3 22 5 13
35% 35% 35% 36% 25% 32% 36% 35% 35% 35% - 35% - 16% 45% 63% 26% 35% 47% - 38% 29% 39% 58%
N N T T T t Vv

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table30 -4
QUESTION 15:
Before the COVID - 19 crisis, was your ¢ hild care provided largely for free perhaps by a family member or did you pay for child care?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN TBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A ® () O B F © H O (K) L (M) N © P Q@ ® (5 (M
BASE=HAVE HELP WITHCHILD 116 83 28 71 32 13 37 6 72 89 27 32 33 51 95 21 74 27 11 4
CARE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LARGELY FOR FREE 75 54 17 47 18 10 19 2 52 63 13 23 24 28 65 10 55 13 6 2
65% 65% 61% 66% 56% 78% 51% 37% 72% 71% 47% 70% 74% 56% 68% 49% 74% 47% 58% 40%
K n R
PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 29 11 24 14 3 18 4 20 26 15 10 9 22 30 11 20 14 5 2
35% 35% 39% 34% 44% 22% 49% 63% 28% 29% 53% 30% 26% 44% 32% 51% 26% 53% 42% 60%
J m Q

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 16:
Are those child care services provided at some location outside your home for the most part or does the child care provider ¢ ome to your home?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O D K O W™ N © )
BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 7 11 12 10 20 21 18 16 7 - 17 10 10 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
OUTSIDE THE HOME 25 5 7 8 6 15 11 12 8 6 - 12 7 7 2
62% 72% 64% 61% 55% 73% 52% 65% 49% 86% ) - 66% 65% 72% 40%
COMES TO THE HOME 5 2 4 5 5 5 10 6 8 1 - 6 4 3 3
38% 28% 36% 39% 45% 27% 48% 35% 51% 14% - 34% 35% 28% 60%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 16:
Are those child care services provided at some location outside your home for the most part or does the child care provider ¢
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 4 1 12 10 12 8 9 14 9 21 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
OUTSIDE THE HOME 25 1 1 8 8 5 3 8 10 5 12 6 8
62% 37% 100% 66% 80% 43% 34% 81% 69% 55% 55% 58% 82%
bDF f G
COMES TO THE HOME 15 2 - 4 2 7 5 2 4 4 10 4 2
38% 63% - 34% 20% 57% 66% 19% 31% 45% 45% 42% 18%
[ C Ce H

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 16:
Are those child care services provided at some location outside your home for the most part or does the child care provider ¢ ome to your home?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 11 18 11 1 4 35 25 16 41 - 41 - 7 22 10 4 32 7 - 3 22 5 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
OUTSIDE THE HOME 25 5 13 8 1 2 22 17 8 25 - 25 - 5 15 5 3 20 4 - 2 13 3 9
62% 41% 71% 70% 100% 50% 62% 68% 53% 62% - 62% - 64% 69% 53% 78% 64% 57% - 69% 59% 64% 72%
G
COMES TO THE HOME 15 7 5 3 - 2 13 8 7 15 - 15 - 3 7 5 1 11 - 1 9 2 4
38% 59% 29% 30% - 50% 38% 32% 47% 38% - 38% - 36% 31% 47% 22% 36% 43% - 31% 41% 36% 28%
E

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 16:
Are those child care services provided at some location outside your home for the most part or does the child care provider ¢ ome to your home?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A ® () O B F © H O ®K O M N O P Q ® (5 M
BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 29 11 24 14 3 18 4 20 26 15 10 9 22 30 11 20 14 5 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%
OUTSIDE THE HOME 25 17 8 16 7 2 12 1 12 16 10 6 7 12 20 5 14 6 4 1
62% 60% 73% 67% 52% 69% 65% 21% 62% 60% 66% 61% 82% 55% 66% 52% 72% 44% 83% 51%
h
COMES TO THE HOME 5 11 3 8 7 1 6 3 8 10 5 4 2 10 10 5 8 1 1
38% 40% 27% 33% 48% 31% 35% 79% 38% 40% 34% 39% 18% 45% 34% 48% 28% 56% 17% 49%
9

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 17:
Since the COVID - 19 crisis began eight weeks ago, do you still have the same level of child care as before, some but not as much, or have you stopped child care completely?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O ™ N ©)
BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 7 11 12 10 20 21 18 16 7 - 17 10 10 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
SAME 9 - 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 - - 3 1 3 2
22% - 41% 22% 15% 21% 23% 28% 25% - - 16% 11% 31% 38%
B b J J
SOME BU NOT AS MUCH 10 - 1 3 6 8 2 4 4 2 - 5 1 4 -
24% - 9% 22% 61% 39% 10% 22% 26% 26% - 30% 5% 42% -
b BCD G mO MO
STOPPED IT 2 7 6 7 2 8 14 9 8 5 - 9 9 3
53% 100% 49% 56% 24% 40% 67% 49% 49% 74% - 55% 84% 26% 62%
CDE e N

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 17:
Since the COVID - 19 crisis began eight weeks ago, do you still have the same level of child care as before, some but not as much, or have you

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
®wW ® © O 6 F® 6 H O 9O K O M

BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 4 1 12 10 12 8 9 14 9 21 10 10

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SAME 9 - - 6 2 2 2 1 3 2 4 2 2
22% - - 46% 20% 13% 27% 13% 23% 26% 19% 25% 25%
BCf
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH 10 1 1 2 2 4 2 3 4 2 3 3 3

24% 14% 100% 16% 24% 34% 21% 27% 27% 21% 15% 36% 34%
BDEF

STOPPED IT 22 3 - 5 5 7 4 6 7 5 14 4 4
53% 86% - 38% 56% 54% 52% 60% 50% 53% 66% 39% 41%
Cd C c C

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

stopped child care completely?
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QUESTION 17:
Since the COVID - 19 crisis began eight weeks ago, do you still have the same level of child care as before, some but not as much, or have you stopped ch ild care completely?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVI DJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO K L M Ny © P Q@ ® G MU MW X
BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 11 18 11 1 4 35 25 16 41 - 41 - 7 22 10 4 32 7 - 3 22 5 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
SAME 9 2 4 3 - 3 6 7 2 9 -9 - 3 4 1 1 5 3 - 3 2 2 3
22% 17% 23% 25% - T7% 16% 28% 12% 22% - 22% - 40% 17% 11% 31% 15% 47% - 100% 11% 49% 25%
EG E QRS
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH 100 2 6 3 - - 10 6 4 10 - 10 - 2 6 2 2 8 1 - - 6 1 4
24% 15% 32% 22% - - 28% 23% 27% 24% - 24% - 24% 29% 17% 47% 26% 13% - - 26% 12% 29%
EF u
STOPPED IT 22 8 8 6 1 1 19 12 9 22 - 22 - 3 12 7 1 19 3 - - 14 2 6
53% 68% 45% 53% 100% 23% 55% 49% 60% 53% - 53% - 36% 53% 72% 22% 60% 40% - - 63% 39% 46%
FG U

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 17:
Since the COVID - 19 crisis began eight weeks ago, do you still have the same level of child care as before, some but not as much, or have you stopped child care completely?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HOEOKLOMMNO©PFE Q®ES M

BASE=PAID FOR CHILD CARE 41 29 11 24 14 3 18 4 20 26 15 10 9 22 30

11 20 14 5 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

SAME 9 7 1 3 5 1 4 1 6 6 3 3 1 5 6 3 2 4 1 2
22% 23% 11% 14% 34% 31% 23% 31% 28% 22% 22% 28% 14% 23% 18% 33% 9% 26% 26% 100%
QRS
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH 0 9 1 7 - 3 2 7 7 3 4 2 4 9 1 5 5 - -
24% 31% 8% 27% 25% - 14% 44% 37% 28% 18% 37% 26% 18% 30% 9% 26% 35% - -
c F f ST
STOPPED IT 22 13 2 12 1 7 1

9 14 6 3 9 3 5 13 16 6 13 5 3
53% 45% 81% 58% 42% 69% 63% 25% 35% 50% 60% 35% 61% 59% 52% 59% 66% 38% 74%
B T T T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 18:
Assume your place of work reopens soon exactly as it was prior to the COVID 19 crisis but you dondt have the same
difficult to return to work, somewhat difficult, not very difficult, or not difficult at all to return to work?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B F G H O O K O ™M (N) (0)
BASE=PLACE OF WORK STILL 32 7 7 10 9 16 16 13 12 7 15 9 7 3
OPERATING/CLOSED AT LEAST 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TEMPORARILY AND STOPPED/
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH
CHILD CARE
VERY/SOMEWHAT 28 7 6 9 7 13 15 11 10 7 12 9 6 3
------------- 89% 100% 87% 90% 81% 84% 94% 86% 86% 100% 82% 100% 87% 100%
VERY DIFFICULT 3 7 1 3 2 3 100 7 2 4 6 7 2 1
42% 100% 18% 30% 26% 20% 63% 55% 16% 62% 39% 76% 24% 37%
CDE F o1 i IN
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT 15 - 5 6 5 10 5 4 8 3 6 2 4 2
47% - 69% 60% 55% 63% 31% 31% 70% 38% 44% 24% 63% 63%
B B B g H
NOT VERY/NOT AL 3 - 1 1 2 2 - 3 - 1 -
--------------- 11% - 13% 10% 19% 16% 6% 14% 14% - 18% - 13% -
NOT VERY DIFFICU LT 3 - 1 1 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 -
8% - 13% 10% 9% 11% 6% 14% 7% - 12% - 13% -
NOT ALL DIFFICULT 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - -
3% - - - 10% 5% - - 7% - 6% - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 18:
Assume your place of work reopens soon exactly as it was prior to the COVID -19 crisis but you dondt
difficult to return to work, somewhat difficult, not very difficult, or not difficult at all to return to work?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O B E® © H OO K O ™
BASE=PLACE OF WORK STILL 32 4 1 6 8 11 6 8 11 7 17 7 7
OPERATING/CLOSED AT LEAST 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TEMPORARILY AND STOPPED/
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH
CHILD CARE
VERY/SOMEWHAT 28 3 1 6 7 9 5 7 9 7 16 6
------------- 89% 77% 100% 100% 88% 85% 84% 90% 84% 100% 95% 76% 89%
VERY DIFFICULT 13 2 - 2 4 4 1 3 3 11 1 2
42% 52% - 25% 53% 33% 16% 41% 51% 48% 62% 13% 23%
C ¢ Lm
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT 15 1 1 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 6 5 5
47% 25% 100% 75% 35% 52% 68% 49% 33% 52% 33% 63% 66%
BEF
NOT VERY/NOT AL 3 1 - - 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 2
--------------- 11% 23% - - 12% 15% 16% 10% 16% - 5% 24% 11%
NOT VERY DIFFICULT 3 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 -
8% 23% - - 12% 7% 16% 10% 8% - 5% 24% -
NOT ALL DIFFICULT 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1

3% - - - - 8% - - 8% - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 18:
Assume your place of work reopens soon exactly as it was prior to the COVID -19 crisis but you dondt have the same | evel of child care as
difficult to return to work, somewhat difficult , not very difficult, or not difficult at all to return to work?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO Nnot T
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLG FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT URT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O 6B F G HOO®KOMNO ECF QR ES (T) V) v W) (X)
BASE=PLACE OF WORK STILL 32 9 14 9 1 1 29 18 14 32 - 32 - 4 18 9 3 27 4 - - 20 2 10
OPERATING/CLOSED AT LEAST 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%  100%
TEMPORARILY AND STOPPED/
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH
CHILD CARE
VERY/SOMEWHAT 28 8 12 8 1 1 26 16 12 28 - 28 - 4 16 8 3 25 3 - - 18 2
------------- 89% 90% 87% 91% 100% 100% 88% 90% 88% 89% - 89% - 82% 90% 91% 100% 90% 76% - - 91% 66% 91%
g9 g
VERY DIFFICULT 13 3 4 7 1 - 12 9 4 13 - 13 - 1 7 5 - 11 2 - - 7 2 5
42% 28% 26% 81% 100% - 40% 52% 28% 42% - 42% - 22% 3 9% 58% - 42% 52% - - 34% 66% 52%
BC FG F Q
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT 15 6 8 1 - 1 14 7 8 15 - 15 - 3 9 3 3 13 1 - - 11 - 4
47% 62% 61% 9% - 100% 48% 38% 60% 47% - 47% - 60% 51% 33% 100% 49% 24% - - 57% - 39%
D D EG E RS w w
NOT VERY/NOT AL 3 1 2 1 - - 3 2 2 3 - 3 - 1 2 1 - 3 1 - - 2 1 1
--------------- 11% 10% 13% 9% - - 12% 10% 12% 11% - 11% - 18% 10% 9% - 10% 2 4% - - 9% 34% 9%
ef
NOT VERY DIFFICULT 3 1 1 1 - - 3 1 2 3 - 3 - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - 1 1 1
8% 10% 7% 9% - - 9% 5% 12% 8% - 8% - 18% 10% - - 6% 24% - - 5% 34% 9%
NOT ALL DIFFICULT 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
3% - 6% - - - 3% 5% - 3% - 3% - - - 9% - 3% - - - 4% - -
UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 18:
Assume your place of work reopens soon exactly as it was prior to the COVIDD19 crisis but you dondét have the same | evel of child care as yo
difficult to return to work, somewhat difficult, not very difficult, or not difficult at all to return to work?
BANNER 4
W®KATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATERESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) () (E) (F) G H OO K O M (N © P Q ® (S M
BASE=PLACE OF WOR STILL 32 22 10 21 9 2 14 3 15 20 11 7 7 17 25 7 18 10 3 -
OPERATING/CLOSED AT LEAST 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% -
TEMPORARILY AND STOPPED/
SOME BUT NOT AS MUCH
CHILD CARE
VERY/SOMEWHAT 28 19 10 21 6 1 11 2 15 19 10 7 7 14 21 7 15 10 3 -
------------- 89% 84% 100% 100% 71% 61% 82% 67% 100% 91% 85% 100% 100% 80% 86% 100% 85% 92% 100% -
b e n n (o]
VERY DIFFICULT 13 8 6 - 6 1 8 8 5 2 4 8 10 3 5 1 -
42% 35% 58% 59% 13% - 41% 31% 58% 40% 44% 27% 51% 44% 40% 47% 38% 49% 41% -
EF
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT 15 11 4 9 5 1 6 1 6 10 5 5 4 6 11 4 8 4 2 -
47% 50% 42% 41% 58% 61% 40% 36% 42% 51% 41% 73% 49% 36% 46% 53% 48% 43 % 59% -
NOT VERY/NOT AL 3 3 - - 3 1 3 1 - 2 2 - - 3 3 - 3 1 - -
--------------- 11% 16% - - 29% 39% 18% 33% - 9%  15% - - 20% 14% - 15% 8% - -
c d Im p
NOT VERY DIFFICULT 3 3 - - 2 1 2 - - 1 2 - - 3 3 - 3 - - -
8% 12% - - 20% 39% 12% - - 4% 15% - - 15% 11% - 15% - - -
NOT ALL DIFFICULT 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - -
3% 4% - - 9% - 6% 33% - 4% - - - 5% 3% - - 8% - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 19:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis eight weeks ago, have you applied for unemployment benefits?

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

A (B () O E ¢ G ¢H O 9 & O M N ©

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 128 145 290 15 2 373 342 229 205 229 53 457 97 104 64
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 211 42 39 78 53 122 90 100 58 41 12 114 32 53 12
30% 33% 27% 27% 35% 33% 26% 44% 28% 18% 23% 25% 33% 51% 18%
d g K J O LMO

YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 121 20 23 43 35 71 50 65 28 22 6 66 21 29 3
BENEFITS 17% 16 % 16% 15% 23% 19% 15% 29% 14% 10% 11% 14% 22% 28% 5%
D 1IK O O Lo

YES - BUTIHAVEN'T 55 13 6 26 11 30 25 21 20 11 3 27 7 16 6
GOTTEN BENEFITS YET 8% 10% 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 15%
C i Lm

YES - BUTIHAVENOTYET 22 6 8 4 4 15 7 9 7 5 1
BEEN APPROVED 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
d

4 3 1 6

YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 3 3 2 5 3 6 7 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%

NOTYET - STILLTRYINGTO 31 5 10 12 4 13 19 11 13 5 2 16 8 3 6
GET THROUGH APPLICATION 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 8%
PROCESS i d

NO 472 81 96 200 95 238 234 117 134 183 38 327 57 48
- 66% 63% 66% 69% 62% 64% 68% 51% 65% 80% 73% 72% 59% 46% T72%
H H H MN n mN

NO- IDONTNEEDTOIAM 390 63 74 178 75 201 189 99 109 155 26 272 46 40 36
STILL EMPLOYED 55% 49% 51% 61% 49% 54% 55% 43% 53% 68% 49% 60% 47% 38% 5
BCE H HIK MN N

NO - I'VE BECOME 41 8 12 10 11 20 21 7 9 17 8 29 5 1
UNEMPLOYED BUT DON'T 6% 6% 8% 3% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 15% 6% 5% 1%
THINK | QUALIFY d d h H N n

NO - BECAUSE THEPROCESS 42 11 11 12 9 18 24 11 16 11 4 25 6 7 4
IS TOO BURDENSOME 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 34 -2
QUESTION 19:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis eight weeks ago, have you applied for unemployment benefits?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION Cco NSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 107 87 132 117 259 146 161 249 159 271 235 202
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 211 36 30 34 42 69 49 39 79 45 90 76 43
30% 33% 34% 26% 36% 27% 33% 24% 32% 28% 33% 32% 21%
f h M M
YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 121 21 15 17 21 47 31 20 51 19 49 41 30
BENEFITS 17% 19% 17% 13% 18% 18% 21% 12% 21% 12% 18% 17% 15%
hJ HJ
YES - BUTIHAVEN'T 55 9 6 10 15 14 16 9 16 15 29 19 6
GOTEN BENEFITS YET 8% 8% 7% 8% 13% 6% 11% 5% 6% 9% 11% 8% 3%
F M M
YES - BUT I HAVE NOT YET 22 5 5 3 4 5 8 8 5 12 4
BEEN APPROVED 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%
g G k
YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 13 1 4 3 1 3 1 6 4 3 6 5 2
2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
b G

NOT YET - STILLTRYINGTO 31 5 3 10 g8 5 7 8 8 9 21 5 4
GET THROUGH APPLICATION 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 2% 2%
f

PROCESS

LM

67 54 88 67 18 91 114 162 105 160 154 154
71% 65% 66% 59% 65% 77%
bE

472
66% 62% 62% 66% 58% 71% 62%
KL

NO

42 72 58 163 76 96 133 85 127 123 134
53% 54% 47% 52% 67%
KL

IDON'T NEED TOIAM 390 49
48% 54% 50% 63% 52% 60%
BCE

NO -
46%

STILL EMPLOYED 55%

10 6 6 13 16 18 14 8

6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 10% 7% 6% 4%
gHi

NO - I'VE BECOME 41 10 5 8 5
6% 9% 5%

UNEMPLOYED BUT DON'T

THINK | QUALIFY
8 8 8 4 11 9 12 17 4 14 16 12
7% 3% 5% 7% 6%

BECAUSE THE PROCESS 42
8% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% )
] J

NO -
6%

IS TOO BURDENSOME

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 19:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis eight weeks ago, have you applied for unemployment benefits?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OT PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO & L M ( N) © P) Q R) (5 (T) (U) M W X)
BASE=SELF EMPLOYEDEMPLOYED 715 191 283 216 165 253 297 116 149 265 449 405 310 263 323 128 99 510 122 5 25 446 97 172
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 211 56 84 64 48 50 113 59 47 106 105 194 17 70 80 61 32 140 50 2 8 146 31 33
30% 29% 30% 30% 29% 20% 38% 51% 32% 40% 23% 48% 5% 27% 25% 47% 33% 27% 41% 38% 33% 33% 32% 19%
F eF | K M NO R X X
YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 121 36 45 36 26 30 65 34 28 62 59 109 12 50 39 33 18 83 27 1 3 88 18 15
BENEFITS 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 12% 22% 29% 19% 23% 13% 27% 4% 19% 12% 26% 18% 16% 22% 19% 10% 20% 18% 9%
F i K M (0] (e} X X
YES - BUT I HAVEN'T 50 13 26 15 8 14 33 18 13 31 24 52 3 14 24 17 9 37 14 1 1 34 9 12
GOTTEN BENEFITS YET 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 11% 15% 9% 12% 5% 13% 1% 5% 7% 13% 9% 7% 12% 19% 3% 8% 9% 7%
EF K M No u
YES - BUTIHAVENOTY ET 22 3 10 9 8 1 12 6 4 10 12 21 1 3 11 8 5 13 4 - 3 12 4 6
BEEN APPROVED 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% - 1% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% - 11% 3% 4% 4%
F F M n N T T t
YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 13 5 4 4 6 4 3 2 1 3 10 12 1 3 7 3 1 8 5 - 2 11 2 -
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% - 8% 3% 2% -
M T T X
NOT YET - STILLTRYINGTO 31 11 11 8 4 13 15 9 6 15 16 27 5 7 15 9 5 19 9 - 2 19 8 5
GET THROUGH APPLICATION 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% - 9% 4% 8% 3%
PROCESS M T T T X
NO 472 124 188 145 113 190 170 48 96 144 328 184 288 186 228 59 61 351 63 3 14 281 58 134
- 66% 65% 66% 67% 69% 75% 57% 41% 65% 54% 73% 45% 93% 70% 71% 46% 62% 69% 52% 62% 58% 63% 60% 78%
G H J L P P S VW
NO - IDONTNEED TOIAM 390 109 152 115 96 155 139 32 83 116 274 127 263 176 189 24 35 313 44 3 9 232 44 113
STILL EMPLOYED 55% 57% 54% 53% 58% 61% 47% 28% 56% 44% 61% 31% 85% 67% 58% 19% 35% 61% 36% 62% 38% 52% 46% 66%
G G H J L OP P QSsu VW
NO - I'VE BECOME 41 10 14 16 6 22 12 7 8 14 26 37 4 1 17 22 16 10 14 - 3 27 4 9
UNEMPLOYED BUT DON'T 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 1% 1% 5% 17% 17% 2% 12% - 12% 6% 5% 5%
THINK | QUALIFY eG M N NO RT T RT t
NO - BECAUSETHEPROCESS 42 5 22 13 10 14 18 9 5 14 28 20 22 8 22 12 10 28 5 - 2 22 9 11
IS TOO BURDENSOME 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 10% 10% 6% 4% - 9% 5% 9% 7%
B N N sT T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table34 -4
QUESTION 19:
Since the start of the COVID - 19 crisis eight weeks ago, have you applied for unemployment benefits?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH N NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) ) (K) L ™M N © P @Q R (5 (M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 715 407 307 269 174 272 539 297 211 504 211 175 210 330 543 17 2 443 108 89 74
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%
YES 211 122 89 131 46 34 89 8 211 173 38 57 69 85 171 41 117 43 33 18
30% 30% 29% 49% 26% 13% 17% 3% 100% 34% 18% 33% 33% 26% 31% 24% 27% 40% 37% 24%
EF F H K n p QT qt
YES - ANDIHAVEGOTTEN 121 74 48 72 25 24 56 5 121 109 12 32 42 48 96 25 72 20 19 9
BENEFITS 17% 18% 15% 27% 14% 9% 10% 2% 57% 22% 6% 18% 20% 15% 18% 15% 1 6% 19% 22% 13%
EF f H K
YES - BUT | HAVEN'T 55 29 25 36 16 3 19 1 55 41 14 15 12 28 47 8 29 16 6 4
GOTTEN BENEFITS YET 8% 7% 8% 13% 9% 1% 4% - 26% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 15% 6% 6%
F F H p QsT
YES - BUTIHAVENOTYET 22 12 10 12 3 6 10 1 22 14 7 8 8 5 15 7 8 4
BEEN APPROVED 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% - 10% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5%
e h n
YES - BUT | WAS DENIED 13 7 6 11 2 - 4 1 13 9 4 2 8 4 13 - 8 3 2 -
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% - 1% - 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 3% -
eF In T
NOT YET - STILLTRYINGTO 31 16 15 22 7 3 23 7 - 19 13 7 7 18 22 9 15 8 4 5
GET THROUGH APPLICATION 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 1% 4% 2% - 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6%
PROCESS eF f
NO 472 269 203 116 121 235 427 281 - 312 160 110 134 228 351 122 311 57 52 52
- 66% 66% 66% 43% 70% 86% 79% 95% - 62% 76% 63% 64% 69% 65% 71 % 70% 53% 59% 70%
D DE G J RS R
NO - IDONTNEEDTOIAM 390 226 163 76 106 207 355 239 - 265 124 89 113 187 287 102 273 46 34
STILL EMPLOYED 55% 56% 53% 28% 61% 76% 66% 80% - 53% 59% 51% 54% 57% 53% 60% 62% 42% 38% 49%
D DE G RSt
NO - I'VE BECOME 41 17 23 26 6 9 34 10 - 27 14 8 6 27 31 10 15 6 12 7
UNEMPLOYED BUT DON'T 6% 4% 8% 10% 3% 3% 6% 3% - 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 14% 10%
THINK | QUALIFY b EF H | M Qr q
NO - BECAUSE THEPROCESS 42 26 16 13 9 19 38 33 - 20 22 13 14 14 33 9 23 5 6 8
IS TOO BURDENSOME 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 11% - 4% 10% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 11%
g J

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 20:
How easy or hard is the process to apply for unemployment benefits in your sta te?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (© @ ®B ® 6 H O O K O MM N ©
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 243 47 49 90 57 134 108 112 71 45 14 130 40 57 18
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EASY 171 32 30 62 46 102 68 89 48 27 6 94 27 41 8
70% 69% 62% 69% 81% 76% 63% 80% 67% 60% 45% 72% 66% 72% 46%
Cd G iJK (e} o
VERY EASY 81 17 9 27 29 56 26 44 25 9 4 48 11 2 2
34% 36% 19% 29% 51% 42% 24% 39% 35% 20% 26% 37% 26% 36% 9%
CD G J O o (¢}

PRETTY EASY BUT TAKES 89 16 21 35 17 46 43 45 23 18 3 46 16 21
SOME TIME AND TROUBLE  37% 33% 44% 39% 30% 35% 39% 40% 32% 40% 19% 35% 40%
k

HARD 72 14 18 28 11 32 40 23 23 18 8 36 14 16
- 30% 31% 38% 31% 19% 24% 37% 20% 33% 40% 55% 28% 34% 28% 54%
E e F h H H LN

PRETTY HARD IT TAKES A 42 7 10 18 6 22 20 15 18 8 2 16 11 9 8
LOT OF TIME AND TROUBLE 17% 16% 20% 20% 11% 16% 18% 13% 25% 17% 11% 12% 27% 15% 4
e h | LN

VERY HARD, THE SYSTEM 30 7 8 10 5 10 20 8 6 10 6 20 3 7
DOESN'T WORK WELL AT  13% 15% 17% 11% 9% 8% 19% 7% 8% 23% 43% 16% 7% 12%
ALL F H  H m

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table35 -2
QUESTION 20:
How easy or hard is the process to apply for unemployment benefits in your state?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 243 41 33 44 49 74 55 47 87 54 111 82 47

UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EASY 171 32 18 26 3 5 58 38 33 59 41 77 57 34
70% 78% 56% 59% 72% 79% 70% 70% 68% 75% 70% 70% 73%
cd CD

VERY EASY 81 13 7 6 20 36 15 17 33 16 35 29 18
34% 31% 22% 13% 40% 48% 28% 36% 38% 30% 31% 36% 38%
d cD bCD
PRETTY EASY BUT TAKES 89 19 11 20 15 23 23 16 26 25 43 28 17
SOME TIME AND TROUBLE  37% 47% 34% 46% 31% 31% 42% 34% 30% 45% 38% 35% 35%
i
HARD 72 9 14 18 14 15 17 14 28 13 34 24 13

- 30% 22% 44% 41% 28% 21% 30% 30% 32% 25% 30% 30% 27%
bF  bF

PRETTYHARDITTAKESA 42 7 6 9 9 10 10 9 14 9 20 13 9
LOT OF TIME AND TROUBLE 17% 18% 18% 20% 19% 13% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18%

VERYHARD, THESYSTEM 30 2 8 9 5 6 7 5 14 4 1 4 11 4
DOESN'TWORK WELL AT~ 13% 4% 25% 20% 9% 8% 12% 12% 17% 7% 12% 14% 9%
ALL BeF Bf j

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table35 -3
QUESTION 20:
How easy or hard is the process to apply for unemployment benefits in your state?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HU L DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO ® L M N © P (Q) (R) (S) m L) v W) (X)
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 243 67 95 72 52 63 128 69 53 122 121 221 21 78 95 70 37 159 59 2 10 165 39 38
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EASY 171 44 65 56 36 39 96 50 41 91 80 155 15 64 68 38 24 114 42 2 7 122 26 23
70% 65% 68% 78% 69% 61% 75% 73% 77% 75% 66% 70% 71% 83% 72% 54% 64% 72% 72% 100% 65% 74% 67% 59%
f oP P QRSu X
VERY EASY 81 21 25 32 15 12 54 33 21 54 27 73 9 46 28 8 12 60 16 2 2 62 11 8
34% 31% 27% 44% 30% 20% 42% 49% 39% 45% 22% 33% 41% 59% 29% 11% 33% 38% 28% 100% 21% 37% 29% 22%
C F K opP P QRSU X
PRETTY EASY BUT TAKES 89 23 40 24 20 26 43 16 20 37 53 83 6 18 41 30 12 54 26 - 4 60 15 14
SOME TIME AND TROUBLE = 37% 34% 41% 34% 39% 41% 33% 24% 38% 30% 43% 37% 30% 24% 43% 43% 31% 34% 44% - 43% 37% 38% 37%
J N N T T T T
HARD 72 23 30 16 16 24 32 19 12 31 41 66 6 13 27 32 13 45 16 - 4 43 13 16
30% 35% 32% 22% 31% 39% 25% 27% 23% 25% 34% 30% 29% 17% 28% 46% 36% 28% 28% - 35% 26% 33% 41%
g n NO T T T t Y
PRETTY HARD IT TAKES A 42 14 22 5 7 16 18 11 7 18 23 40 1 7 16 19 7 25 11 - 2 22 10 10
LOT OF TIME AND TROUBLE 17% 21% 23% 7% 14% 26% 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 18% 6% 9% 17% 27% 18% 16% 19% - 22% 13% 26% 25%
D D g M N T T T
VERY HARD, THE SYSTEM 30 9 9 11 8 8 14 7 5 12 18 25 5 6 11 13 7 20 5 - 1 22 3 6
DOESN'T WORK WELL AT  13% 14% 9% 15% 16% 13% 11% 11% 9% 10% 15% 12% 23% 8% 11% 19% 18% 13% 9% - 13% 13% 7% 16%
ALL n T T T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 20:
How easy or h  ard is the process to apply for unemployment benefits in your state?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TU RN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 243 138 105 153 53 37 112 16 211 192 51 64 76 102 193 50 132 51 37 22
UNEMBOYMENT BENEFITS  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EASY 171 110 61 109 33 28 72 9 156 146 25 52 56 63 140 31 94 38 27 12
70% 80% 58% 72% 62% 77% 65% 59% 74% 76% 48% 80% 74% 61% 73% 62% 71% 75% 73% 53%
C K N n t
VERY EASY 81 67 14 52 12 17 26 3 80 73 9 31 25 25 74 7 52 17 10 3
34% 49% 13% 34% 22% 47% 23% 18% 38% 38% 17% 48% 33% 25% 38% 15% 39% 34% 27% 11%
Cc e E K mN P T T
PRETTY EASY BUT TAKES 89 43 47 57 21 11 46 7 75 73 16 20 31 37 66 23 42 21 17 9

SOME TIME AND TROUBLE  37% 31 % 44% 37% 40% 30% 41% 42% 36% 38% 31% 32% 41% 37% 34% 47% 32% 41% 46% 41%
B

HARD 72 28 44 43 20 9 40 6 56 46 26 13 20 40 53 19 39 13 10 11
30% 20% 42% 28% 38% 23% 35% 41% 26% 24% 52% 20% 26% 39% 27% 38% 29% 25% 27% 47%
B J Lm r
PRETTY HARD IT TAKES A 42 17 25 25 14 3 17 2 34 27 15 8 13 20 30 11 27 5 4 5
LOT OF TIME AND TROUBLE 17% 12% 24% 16% 26% 7% 15% 14% 16% 14% 29% 13% 17% 20% 16% 23% 20% 11% 11% 24%
B f F J r
VERY HARD, THE SYSTEM 30 11 19 18 6 6 23 4 21 19 11 4 7 19 23 8 12 7 6 5
DOESN'T WORK WELL AT 13% 8% 18% 12% 12% 16% 21% 27% 10% 10% 22% 6% 9% 19% 12% 16% 9% 14% 16% 23%
ALL B i Lm

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 21:
From the time you filed for unemployment, how many weeks did it take for the government to begin sending you benefits?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B F 6 H O D W O M N ©

BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 20 23 43 35 71 50 65 28 22 6 66 21 29 3
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS

1 WEEK OR LESS 2 5 2 8 7 10 12 12 5 3 2 14 2 5 1

18% 24% 9% 19% 19% 13% 24% 19% 17% 12% 33% 22% 8% 17% 23%

m

1- 2 WEEKS 54 12 12 17 13 37 17 34 13 7 - 29 11 12 1

45% 59% 50% 40% 38% 52% 34% 52% 46% 33% - 44% 55% 41% 31%

K K

2- 3 WEEKS 29 3 6 10 10 15 14 15 7 5 3 16 3 8

24% 15% 28% 23% 28% 22% 28% 23% 25% 20% 51% 24% 15% 28% 31%
MORE THAN 3 WEEKS 16 1 9 7 4 3 8 1

3 7 5 1 6 5 4
13% 3% 13% 17% 15% 13% 14% 6% 12% 35% 16% 10% 22% 13% 14%
B b Hi

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 21:
From the time you filed for unemployment, how many weeks did it take for the government to begin sending you benefits?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B (©) D) (E ) B ©G H O O &K O M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 21 15 17 21 47 31 20 51 19 49 41 30

UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS

1 WEEK OR LESS 22 5 3 3 3 9 4 7 7 4 8 6 7
18% 24% 17% 15% 14% 18% 12% 37% 14% 19% 17% 15% 23%
o]l
1- 2 WEEKS 54 9 7 8 8 22 13 8 24 10 22 19 12
45% 44% 45% 45% 38% 47% 42% 38% 46% 53% 45% 47% 41%
2- 3 WEEKS 29 5 2 5 5 12 10 3 13 3 13 10 6
24% 22% 16% 31% 23% 25% 31% 17% 25% 18% 26% 24% 21%
MORE THAN 3 WEEKS 6 2 3 1 5 4 5 2 8 2 6 5 5
13% 9% 21% 8% 25% 9% 15% 8% 15% 10% 11% 13% 15%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 21:
From the time you filed for unemployment, how many weeks did it take for the government to begin sending you benefits?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR RE CLG FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE T HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (UNQ)] (K) (L) (M) (N) © (P) (Q (R) (S) m L) v W) (X)

BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 36 45 36 26 30 65 34 28 62 59 109 12 50 39 33 18 83 27 1 3 88 18 15
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS
1 WEEK OR LESS 22 10 2 7 5 4 13 5 6 11 11 18 3 8 10 4 6 8 8 1 B 16 3 2
18% 28% 6% 21% 18% 13% 20% 14% 20% 17% 19% 17% 28% 16% 26% 11% 35% 10% 30% 100% - 18% 20% 15%
c RU U RU QRSU
1- 2 WEEKS 54 15 21 17 13 12 29 19 13 32 22 49 5 26 20 6 42 7 B 3 41 9 4

45% 41% 46% 48% 50% 40% 44% 56% 46% 52% 37% 45% 44% 52% 51% 26% 36% 51% 27% - 100% 47% 50% 26%

T ST T QRST x

2- 3 WEEKS 29 7 16 5 6 9 15 7 7 14 15 27 2 11 2 23 7 - - 21 5 4
24% 19% 37% 14% 22% 29% 23% 21% 24% 22% 26% 25% 17% 22% 18% 35% 14% 28% 26% - - 24% 27% 23%
bD TU TU
MORE THAN 3 WEEKS 6 4 5 6 2 5 8 3 3 6 11 15 1 5 2 9 3 9 4 B B 100 1 5
13% 12% 11% 18% 9% 18% 13% 9% 9% 9% 18% 14% 11% 11% 5% 28% 15% 11% 17% - - 11% 4% 36%
noO TU TU vW

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SIT/U, VIW/X
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Table36 -4
QUESTION 21:
From the time you filed for unemployment, how many weeks did it take for the government to begin sending you benefits?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 74 48 72 25 24 56 5 121 109 12 32 42 48 96 25 72 20 19 9
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS
1 WEEK OR LESS 22 14 7 9 5 8 12 3 22 20 2 6 6 9 16 5 12 6 3 -
18% 20% 15% 13% 19% 31% 21% 51% 18% 18% 14% 20% 15% 18% 17% 22% 17% 31% 18% -
T T T
1- 2 WEEKS 54 40 14 31 13 10 18 2 54 48 6 18 16 20 42 12 35 7 8 4
45% 54% 30% 43% 54% 40% 33% 39% 45% 44% 48% 56% 40% 41% 43% 50% 48% 36% 41% 42%
Cc
2- 3 WEEKS 29 11 18 17 6 6 17 - 29 26 3 5 15 10 23 6 16 5 5 3
24% 16% 38% 24% 24% 27% 30% - 24% 24% 24% 15% 36% 20% 24% 25% 23% 24% 28% 28%
B H Ln
MORE THAN 3 WEEKS 16 8 8 15 1 1 9 1 16 14 2 3 4 10 15 1 9 2 3 3
13% 11% 18% 20% 3% 3% 15% 10% 13% 13% 14% 8% 9% 21% 16% 3% 12% 9% 13% 30%
EF P

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
PAGE 163

MAY 2020
Table37 -1
QUESTION 22:
Do your unemployment benefits compare to your earnings from your job?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 20 23 43 35 71 50 65 28 22 6 66 21 29 3
100%

UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS

LESS THAN WHAT | MADEFROM 47 11 7 18 11 25 22 25 8 12 2 27 12 6 1

MY JOB 39% 54% 30% 43% 32% 36% 43% 38% 30% 53% 32% 41% 56% 22% 23%
n N

ABOUT THE SAME AS WHAT | 37 3 10 14 10 22 16 19 10 7 2 19 4 12 3

MADE FROM MY JOB 31% 16% 41% 33% 30% 31% 31% 28% 35% 31 % 38% 29% 20% 40% 77%
b LM

GREATER THAN WHAT | MADE 37 6 7 10 14 24 13 22 10 4 2 20 5 11 -

FROM MY JOB 30% 30% 29% 24% 39% 33% 26% 33% 35% 16% 30% 30% 24% 38% -
j O O O

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/DIE, FIG, H//JIK, LIM/IN/O
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QUESTION 22:
Do your unemployment benefits compare to your earnings from your job?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 2 1 15 17 21 47 31 20 51 19 49 41 30

UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS

LESS THAN WHAT IMADEFROM 4 7 8 5 9 8 17 9 13 22 3 15 21 12
MY JOB 39% 40% 32% 51% 37% 37% 29% 63% 43% 17% 30% 51% 38%
Gl J K

ABOUT THE SAME AS WHAT | 37 8 6 5 8 11 12 4 13 9 16 11 10
MADE FROM MY JOB 31% 36% 42% 30% 36% 23% 37% 21% 25% 48% 33% 27% 32%
hi

GREATER THAN WHAT | MADE 37 5 4 3 6 19 10 3 16 7 18
FROM MY JOB 30% 24% 26% 19% 27% 40% 33% 16% 32% 35% 37% 22% 30%
d

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table37 -3
QUESTION 22:
Do your unemployment benefits compare to your earni ngs from your job?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 36 45 36 26 30 65 34 28 62 59 109 12 50 39 33 18 83 27 1 3 88 18 15
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS
LESS THAN WHAT | MADE FROM 47 16 15 15 12 14 20 15 7 23 25 44 4 21 17 9 9 33 6 1 1 34 6 7
MY JOB 39% 45% 33% 41% 48% 48% 31% 45% 26% 36% 41% 40% 29% 43% 43% 28% 5 1% 40% 23% 100% 48% 38% 35% 48%
s s RS
ABOUT THE SAME AS WHAT | 37 14 17 6 7 7 24 9 11 21 17 34 4 11 14 12 4 24 10 - 1 29 5 3
MADE FROM MY JOB 31% 39% 38% 17% 28% 22% 36% 28% 40% 33% 28% 31% 33% 22% 37% 37% 2 4% 30% 37% - 52% 32% 30% 22%
D D T T 7T
GREATER THAN WHAT | MADE 37 6 13 15 6 9 21 9 10 19 18 32 4 18 7 12 5 25 11 - - 26 6 4
FROM MY JOB 30% 16% 30% 42% 24% 30% 33% 27% 34% 30% 30% 29% 38% 35% 19% 36% 2 6% 30% 40% - - 29% 35% 29%
B o TU TU TU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 37 -4
QUESTION 22:
Do your unemployment benefits compare to your earnings from your job?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA B -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B )YC O B EFE G HO@KOMN @O CF QR ES M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 74 48 72 25 24 56 5 121 109 12 32 42 48 96 25 72 20 19 9
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS
LESS THAN WHAT | MADE FROM 47 31 16 26 10 11 19 2 47 4 4 13 14 20 41 6 27 8 7 5
MY JOB 39% 42% 34% 36% 41% 46% 34% 39% 39% 40% 29% 42% 33% 42% 43% 24% 38% 40% 37% 49%
p
ABOUT THE SAME AS WHAT | 37 22 15 23 11 3 17 1 37 30 7 11 13 14 29 8 19 9 6 3
MADE FROM MY JOB 31% 30% 32% 32% 45% 14% 31% 25% 31% 28% 59% 33% 31% 29% 30% 34% 26% 46% 33% 35%
f F J
GREATER THAN WHAT | MADE 37 20 16 24 4 10 20 2 37 35 2 8 15 14 26 11 26 3 6 2
FROM MY JOB 30% 28% 34% 33% 14% 39% 36% 35% 30% 32% 12% 25% 36% 29% 27% 42% 36% 14% 30% 16%
e k R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 23:
Are you also receiving an additional COVID - 19 emergency unemployment benefit from the Federal government either as a separate payment or on top of your standard benefit
your state? Most people receive $600 a w eek.
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (© O ®B ® 6 H O O K O M N ©
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 20 23 43 35 71 50 65 28 22 6 66 21 29 3
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS
YES 110 18 20 39 32 64 46 56 26 22 6 59 20 26 3
91% 93% 88% 91% 91% 91% 91% 86% 95% 96% 100% 89% 97% 89% 100%
H Ln
NO 1 1 3 4 3 7 4 9 1 1 - 7 1 3 -
9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 5% 4% - 11% 3% 11% -
K (0] (o]

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 38 -2
QUESTION 23:
Are you also receiving an additional COVID - 19 emergency unemployment benefit from the Federal government either as a separate payment or on top of your standard benefit from
your state? Most people receive $600 a w eek.
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M\
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 2 1 15 17 21 47 31 20 51 19 49 41 30

UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS

YES 11 0 17 14 13 20 46 28 18 47 17 45 35 29
91% 82% 94% 76% 92% 98% 91% 92% 91% 90% 90% 87% 97%
bD

NO 1 4 1 4 2 1 3 2 5 2 5 5 1
9% 18% 6% 24% 8% 2% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 13% 3%
f F

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table38 -3
QUESTION 23:
Are you also receiving an additional COVID - 19 emergency unemployment benefit from the Federal government either as a separate payment or on top of your standard benefit from
your state? M ost people receive $600 a week.
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT B
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLC FULL- PARFT RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIM E TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 36 45 36 26 30 65 34 28 62 59 109 12 50 39 33 18 83 27 1 3 83 18 15
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS
YES 110 32 39 34 26 26 58 31 25 56 54 100 10 47 32 31 17 76 22 1 1 83 15 13

91% 91% 88% 95% 100% 86% 90% 93% 89% 91% 90% 91% 87% 95% 83% 93% 96% 92% 85% 100% 48% 94% 84% 83%
FG o} RS

NO 11 3 5 2 - 4 7 2 3 5 6 10 2 3 6 2 1 6 4 B 1 3
9% 9% 12% 5% - 14% 10% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 5% 17% 7% 4% 8% 15% B 52% 6% 16% 17%
E E n T T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 23:
Are you also receiving an additional COVID - 19 emergency unemployment benefit from the Federal government either as a separate payment or on top of your standard benefit
your state? Most people receive $600 a w eek.
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT j PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=HAVE APPLIED FOR 121 74 48 72 25 24 56 5 121 109 12 32 42 48 96 25 72 20 19 9

UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

HAVE GOTTEN BENEFITS

YES 110 66 44 65 21 24 50 4 110 99 12 30 37 43 88 22 68 18 16 8
91% 90% 92% 90% 84% 100% 89% 84% 91% 90% 94% 95% 89% 90% 91% 88% 94% 90% 83% 86%
DE

NO 1 7 4 7 4 - 6 1 11 10 1 2 5 5 8 3 4 2 1
9% 10% 8% 10% 16% - 11% 16% 9% 10% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 17% 14 %
F F

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, DI/E/F, G/H, |, JIK, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 24:
The Federal government COVID

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020

econ omy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at al

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

GENDER

AGE

RACE

- 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

2 7
20%

7%

2
44%

59%

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B G H O ® O & N ©
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 63 13 15 19 16 36 27 32 14 14 3 32 11 17 3
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS ~ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24- Q25)
LIKELY 60 13 15 16 16 35 25 30 14 13 2 30 10 17
------ 95% 100% 100% 87% 96% 98% 91% 96% 100% 95% 68% 93% 93% 100% 100%
VERY LIKELY 39 8 9 11 12 24 16 18 10 10 2 21 8 9 1
63% 62% 59% 57% 75% 66% 59% 56% 72% 69% 68% 64% 73% 56% 41%
SOMEWHAT LIELY 20 5 6 6 3 11 9 13 4 4 - 9
32% 38% 41% 31% 21% 32% 32% 40% 28% 26% - 29%
K k
NOT LIKELY 3 - - 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 1
---------- 5% - - 13% 4% 2% 9% 4% - 5% 32% 7% 1%
NOT VERY LIKELY 2 - - 11 1 1 1 - 1 - 1
3% - - 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% - 5% - 4%
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1
1% - - 5% - - 3% - - - 32% 3%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

I likely to seek employment?

100%

, 2020. If the
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Table 39 -2

QUESTION 24:
The Federal government COVID - 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits
economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not a

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © ¢ & F 6 H O D K L M

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 63 13 8 8 12 22 15 11 26 10 25 22 15

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%
(Q24- Q25)
LIKELY 60 11 8 7 11 22 15 11 24 10 25 20 5
------ 95% 89% 100% 91% 92% 100% 100% 94% 94% 93% 100%
VERY LIKELY 39 5 4 2 10 18 11 8 15 5 19 13 7
63% 41% 50% 28% 83% 83% 70% 73% 59% 52% 79% 58% 47%
BD BD M
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 20 6 4 5 1 4 4 2 9 4 5 7
32% 48% 50% 64% 9% 17% 30% 21% 35% 41% 21% 31% 49%
Ef e EF k
NOT LIKELY 3 1 - 1 1 - - 1 2 1 B
---------- 5% 11% - 9% 8% - - 6% 6% 7% B
NOT VERY LIKELY 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 -
3% 11% - 9% - - - 6% 3% 7% -
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - B
1% - - - 8% - - - 4% - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

100%

89%

11%

6%

4%

100%

95%

5%

1
5%
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Table39 -3
QUESTION 24:
The Federal government COVID - 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31 , 2020. If the
economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to seek employment?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnot e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLG FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CO NS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O 6B F G H O @K OMNO EFE QR ) ) M L) V) W) (X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 63 16 2 2 22 15 16 31 20 11 30 32 57 6 25 21 17 10 44 12 1 1 43 11
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24- Q25)
LIKELY 60 16 20 21 13 15 31 20 11 30 29 54 6 24 20 16 10 42 11 - 1 41 10 8
------ 95% 100% 90% 96% 90% 90% 100% 100% 100% 100% 91% 95% 100% 97% 93% 94% 100% 95% 94% - 100% 96% 93% 92%
k | T T T T
VERY LIKELY 39 8 13 16 9 7 23 13 8 22 18 36 4 16 13 11 8 28 7 - - 31 3 5
63% 53 % 58% 72% 61% 44% 74% 68% 77% 71% 56% 63% 62% 64% 60% 65% 81% 63% 58% - - 73% 28% 56%
F TU TU TU w
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 20 7 7 5 4 8 8 6 2 9 11 18 2 8 7 5 2 14 4 - 1 10 7 3
32% 47% 32 % 23% 29% 46% 26% 32% 23% 29% 35% 31% 38% 33% 33% 29% 19% 31% 36% - 100% 23% 65% 36%
T T QRST \Y
NOT LIKELY 3 - 2 1 1 2 - - - - 3 3 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 1
---------- 5% - 10% 4% 10% 10% - - - - 9% 5% - 3% 7% 6% - 5% 6% 100% - 4% 7% 8%
i m QRSU
NOT VERY LIKELY 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1
3% - 10% - 10% 4% - - - - 7% 4% - 3% 7% - - 3% 6% - - 2% 7% 8%
NOT AT ALL LIK ELY 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
1% - - 4% - 6% - - - - 3% 2% - - - 6% - 2% - 100% - 2% - -
QRSU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 24:
The Federal govern ment COVID - 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31 , 2020. If the
economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not v ery likely, or not at all likely to seek employment?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
T BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B (©) @O B F G H O O K L M N © P Q@ ® (5 (M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 63 36 27 36 13 13 35 4 63 58 5 16 24 22 47 16 35 11 13 4
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24- Q25)
LIK ELY 60 33 27 34 13 12 31 4 60 55 5 14 23 22 44 15 34 9 12 4
------ 95% 91% 100% 94% 100% 93% 91% 100% 95% 95% 100% 90% 94% 100% 95% 96% 98% 87% 93% 100%
b g j
VERY LIKELY 39 23 16 22 8 10 24 4 39 37 2 8 15 16 29 11 26 5 7 2
63% 65% 61% 61% 60% 73% 70% 89% 63% 64% 46% 52% 62% 72% 62% 67% 75% 43% 56% 38%
r
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 20 10 11 12 5 3 7 1 20 18 2 6 8 6 15 5 8 5 5 2
32% 27% 39% 34% 40% 20% 22% 11% 32% 30% 54% 38% 32% 28% 33% 29% 23% 44% 37% 62%
NOT LIKELY 3 3 - 2 - 1 3 - 3 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 -
- emmmeeen 5% 9% - 6% - 7% 9% - 5% 5% - 10% 6% - 5% 4% 2% 13% 7% -
[ h k
NOT VERY LIKELY 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - -
3% 6% - 6% - - 6% - 3% 4% - 4% 6% - 3% 4% 2% 13% - -
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
1% 3% - - - 7% 3% - 1% 2% - 6% - - 2% - - - 7% -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, DI/E/F, G/H, |, JIK, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 25:
The Federal government COVID - 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31 , 2020. If emergenc y
unemployment benefits were extended indefinitely, how likely would you be to seek employment once the economy has fully reope ned?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD D EGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 59 7 8 24 19 35 24 33 14 8 3 34 10 13 1
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24- Q25)
LIKELY 56 7 7 23 18 34 22 33 13 8 2 32 10 13 1
------ 95% 100% 84% 96% 96% 96% 92% 100% 91% 90% 65% 93% 100% 100% 100%
VERY LIKELY 41 7 5 14 15 24 17 28 8 5 - 24 8 9 1
71% 100% 57% 58% 81% 70% 72% 83% 61% 61% - 71% 73% 71% 100%
CDE d K K K Lmn
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 14 - 2 9 3 9 5 6 4 2 2 8 3 4 -
24% - 27% 38% 14% 27% 20% 17% 30% 29% 65% 23% 27% 29% -
Be B h O o o
NOT LIKELY 3 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 - - -
---------- 5% - 16% 4% 4% 4% 8% - 9% 10% 35% 7% - - -
NOT VERY LIKELY 3 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 - - -
5% - 16% 4% 4% 4% 8% - 9% 10% 35% 7% - - -

NOT AT ALL LIKELY - - - - - - - - - - - R - R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/IIJIK, L/M/N/O
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QUESTION 25:
The Federal government COVID - 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31 , 2020. If emergency
unemployment benefits were extended indefinitely, how likely would you be to seek employment once the economy has fully reopened?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © @ B @ 6 H O O K O MW
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 59 8 7 9 9 25 16 9 25 9 25 18 15
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24- Q25)
LIKELY 5 7 7 9 9 23 16 9 24 7 25 17 13
------ 95% 84% 100% 100% 100% 93% 100% 100% 93% 85% 100% 95% 88%
VERY LIKELY 41 6 3 6 7 20 11 7 17 6 17 14 11
71% 75% 40% 62% 70% 81% 69% 81% 67% 72% 67% 75% 72%
C
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 1 4 1 4 3 3 3 5 2 6 1 8 4 2
24% 9% 60% 38% 30% 12% 31% 19% 26% 13% 33% 19% 16%
BF
NOT LIKELY 3 1 - - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 2
---------- 5% 16% - - - 7% - - 7% 15% - 5% 12%
NOT VERY LIKELY 3 1 - - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 2
5% 16% - - - 7% - - 7% 15% - 5% 12%

NOT AT ALL LIK ELY - - - - - - - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 40 -3
QUESTION 25:
The Federal government COVID - 19 emergency u nemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31, 2020. If eme rgency
unemployment benefits were extended indefinitely, how likely would you be to seek employment once the economy has fully reop ened?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
B TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV NP PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 59 20 23 14 11 14 33 14 18 32 27 52 6 25 18 16 7 39 15 1 46 7 6
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24- Q25)
LIKELY 55 20 21 13 10 12 33 14 18 32 24 49 6 25 15 15 7 39 12 1 42 7 6
------ 95% 100% 92% 93% 91% 85% 100% 100% 100% 100% 88% 94% 100% 100% 88% 94% 89% 100% 84% 100% 93% 100% 100%
k I o s vV v
VERY LIKELY 41 14 15 10 7 7 27 11 15 26 16 37 5 21 9 11 29 10 - 33 6 3
71% 71% 68% 71% 60% 51% 82% 79% 83% 82% 58% 70% 75% 83% 51% 72% 48% 75% 66% - 72% 88% 41%
F K o U U X
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 14 6 5 3 3 5 6 3 3 6 8 13 2 4 6 3 10 3 1 10 1 4
24% 29% 24% 22% 31% 33% 18% 21% 17% 18% 31% 24% 25% 17% 37% 21% 41% 25% 18% 100% 21% 12% 59%
QRS W
NOT LIKELY 3 - 2 1 2 - - - - 3 3 - - 2 1 - 2 - 3 - -
---------- 5% - 8% 7% 9% 15% - - - - 12% 6% - - 12% 6% 11% - 16% - 7% - -
i m n r WX
NOT VERY LIKELY 3 - 2 1 2 - - - - 3 3 - - 2 1 - 2 - 3 - -
5% - 8% 7% 9% 15% - - - - 12% 6% - - 12% 6% 11% - 16% - 7% - -
j m n r WX

NOT AT ALL LIKELY

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 25:
The Federal government COVID - 19 emergency unemployment program provide up to 39 weeks of benefits this year, with benefits ending on or before December 31, 2020. If emergency
unemployment benefits were extended indefinitely, how likely would you be to seek employment once the economy has fully reope ned?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP COVIDIMPA CT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O B F © H OO K O M Ny ©) (P) Q@ R (5 (M

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 59 38 21 36 12 11 21 1 59 51 8 16 17 26 50 9 37 9 6 5
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q24 - Q25)
LIKELY 55 38 17 35 11 10 19 1 55 50 6 15 14 26 48 8 36 9 5 5
------ 95% 100% 85% 97% 91% 91% 89% 100% 95% 97% 76% 98% 84% 100% 96% 85% 95% 100% 79% 100%
c m
VERY LIKELY 41 28 13 26 7 8 14 - 41 37 4 12 8 21 36 5 31 6 2 3
71% 74% 65% 72% 59% 77% 66% - 71% 73% 53% 79% 45% 83% 72% 62% 82% 62% 24% 57%
H M M S
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 14 10 4 9 4 2 5 1 14 12 2 3 7 4 12 2 5 4 3
24% 26% 20% 24% 32% 14% 24% 100% 24% 24% 24% 19% 39% 17% 24% 24% 13% 38% 55% 43%
G q
NOT LIKELY 3 - 3 1 1 1 2 - 3 1 2 - 3 - 2 1 2 - 1 -
---------- 5% - 15% 3% 9% 9% 11% - 5% 3% 24% 2% 16% - 4% 15% 5% - 21% -
b n
NOT VERY LIKELY 3 - 3 1 1 1 2 - 3 1 2 - 3 - 2 1 2 - 1 -
5% - 15% 3% 9% 9% 11% - 5% 3% 24% 2% 16% - 4% 15% 5% - 21% -

NOT AT ALL LIKELY - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 179
Table41 -1
QUESTION 26:
Due to the COVID - 19 crisis, the Feder al government via the IRS is sending payments to millions of Americans sometimes called economic impact or CARES payments. Di
your CARES payment yet, either via direct deposit or check?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (© ©® E @ G & O @O K O M (N O
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 21 6 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 855 192 206 308 149 409 446 204 197 262 192 594 108 103 54
71% 73% 72% 71% 69% 71% 72% 70% 74% 71% 70% 73% 68% 72% 57%
O o O
YES, THROUGH DIRECT 699 151 169 256 123 322 377 157 162 225 154 501 79 78 42
DEPOSIT 58% 57 % 59% 59% 57% 56% 60% 54% 61% 61% 56% 61% 50% 55% 45%
h MO
YES, THROUGH THE MAIL 157 42 37 53 26 83 69 47 35 37 38 92 29 25 12
13% 16% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 16% 13% 10% 14% 11% 18% 18% 12%
J L 1
NO 290 55 66 108 62 148 142 66 52 94 78 196 38 32 32
- 24% 21 % 23% 25% 29% 26% 23% 23% 19% 26% 28% 24% 24% 22% 34%
b i Imn
NO, BUT | EXPECT TO 81 20 27 21 14 44 37 20 14 30 18 54 10 9 8
RECEIVE IT SOON % 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9%
D
NO, BECAUSE | DO NOT 113 13 15 52 33 59 54 25 19 38 31 73 17 15 13
QUALIFY AS MY HOUSEHOLD 9% 5% 5% 12% 15% 1 0% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 14%
ABOVE THE THRESHOLD BC BC
NO, IDONOT KNOWWHY | 85 16 22 33 14 38 47 17 15 24 29 63 8 5 11
HAVE NOT GOTTEN THE 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 3% 1 1%
MONEY YET Hij N N
NO, IBELIEVETHEMONEY 11 6 2 2 1 7 4 5 4 2 - 6 3 3 -
WAS TAKEN BY IDENTITY 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% -
THIEVES Kk o o
I DID NOT KNOW THEREWAS AN 55 17 16 16 6 19 36 20 17 11 6 28 12 8 9
ECONOMIC IMPACT PROGRAM 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 7% 3% 2% 3% 8% 5% 9%
e e f JK K | |

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

d you receive
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QUESTION 26:

Due to the COVID - 19 crisis, the Federal government via the IRS is sending payments to millions of Americans sometimes called economic impact o
your CARES payment yet, either via dir ect deposit or check?

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M\
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 855 196 113 176 138 213 165 202 315 174 334 273 241
71% 78% 80% 74% T74% 61% 74% 74% T72% 65% 73% 69% 73%

F F F F i
YES, THROUGH DIRECT 699 144 91 149 117 183 132 170 259 136 274 216 203
DEPOSIT 58% 58% 64% 63% 62% 53% 59% 63% 59% 51% 60% 55% 61%
F F F i3

YES, THROUGH THE MAIL 157 52 22 27 22 30 32 31 56 37 61 57 38
13% 21% 15% 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12%
f

DEF
NO 290 39 24 51 40 122 48 61 105 76 99 105 77
- 24% 16% 17% 22% 21% 35% 21% 23% 24 % 29% 22% 26% 23%
BCDE g
NO, BUT | EXPECT TO 81 17 8 20 9 23 13 15 36 18 29 34 13
REEIVE IT SOON 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 4%
M
NO, BECAUSE | DO NOT 113 8 3 12 10 75 19 20 38 36 41 41 30
QUALIFY AS MY HOUSEHOLD 9% 3% 2% 5% 6% 22% 9% 7% 9% 13% 9% 10% 9%
ABOVE THE THRESHOLD ¢ BCDE gHi
NO, IDONOTKNOWWHY| 85 9 11 17 20 23 10 27 27 22 24 27 30
HAVE NOT GOTTENTHE 7% 4% 8% 7% 11% 7% 4% 10% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9%
MONEY YET B G g k
NO, IBELIEVE THEMONEY 11 5 2 3 - 2 6 - 4 1 5 2 4
WAS TAKEN BY IDENTITY 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 3% - 1% - 1% 1% 1%
THIEVES E Hj h
I DID NOT KNOW THEREWASAN 55 15 6 10 9 12 11 8 19 16 22 18 14
ECONOMIC IMPACT PROGRAM 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 41 -3
QUESTION 26:
Due to the COVID - 19 crisis, the Federal government via the IRS is sending payments to millions of Americans sometimes called economic impact o r CARES payments. Did you receive
your CARES payment yet, either via dir ect deposit or check?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
o TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME T IRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 1 22 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 855 226 335 2 57 209 350 296 114 155 269 587 362 493 194 225 85 69 365 81 241 128 310 69 125
71% 75% 69% 71% 74% 70% 71% 77% 75% 76% 69% 71% 71% 74% 70% 66% 70% 7 2% 67% 76% 64% 69% 71% 73%
c K u sU
YES, THROUGH DIRECT 699 192 265 207 166 292 2 40 90 131 221 478 279 420 160 186 66 52 311 61 204 98 243 57 112
DEPOSIT 58% 63% 55% 57% 59% 59% 57% 61% 64% 63% 56% 55% 61% 61% 57% 52% 52% 61% 50% 64% 4 9% 55% 59% 65%
Cc K | SuU QSu
YES, THROUGH THE MAIL 157 34 70 50 43 58 56 24 24 48 109 83 73 34 39 18 17 54 20 37 30 66 12 13
13% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 14% 18% 11% 17% 12% 15% 15% 13% 7%
M r X
NO 290 62 127 90 58 134 98 26 47 73 217 120 170 63 84 30 24 125 29 72 54 113 22 42
- 24% 21% 26% 25% 21% 27% 23% 17% 23% 21% 26% 24% 25% 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 25% 22% 24%
b E j
NO, BUT | EXPECT TO 81 14 32 29 18 34 30 4 15 19 62 37 44 20 17 9 5 35 6 19 20 29 7 9
RECEIVE IT SOON 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10% 7% 8% 5%
b H
NO, BECAUSE | DO NOT 113 32 46 35 22 57 34 7 14 20 92 39 74 30 37 8 13 51 11 27 16 49 7 19
QUALIFY AS MY HOUSEHOLD 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 5% 7% 6% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 6% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 11%
ABOVE THE THRESHOLD J I p P
NO, IDO NOT KNOWWHY | 85 15 41 25 16 39 30 12 15 27 58 39 46 12 25 12 6 35 9 26 13 34 4 12
HAVE NOT GOTTEN THE 7% 5 % 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7%
MONEY YET b
NO, IBELIEVE THEMONEY 11 1 9 - 2 6 3 3 3 7 4 6 5 1 5 1 - 4 3 - 4 1 4 2
WAS TAKEN BY IDENTITY 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - 4% 1%
THIEVES bD k qt qt qt \Y
| DID NOT KNOW THERE WAS AN 55 14 21 16 15 15 25 8 4 11 43 26 29 6 14 14 5 20 11 5 17 24 6 5
ECONOMIC IMPACT PROGRAM 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 11% 5% 4% 9% 2% 8% 5 % 6% 3%
F NO T 1T T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 26:
Due to the COVID - 19 crisis, the Federal government via the IRS is send ing payments to millions of Americans sometimes called economic impact or CARES payments. Did you receive
your CARES payment yet, either via direct deposit or check?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 855 296 208 286 207 362 696 396 173 855 - 198 251 407 648 207 383 122 269 82
71% 73% 68% 74% 71% 69% 70% 68% 82% 100% - 69% 69% 74% 71% 72% 72% 73% 74% 61%
K T t T
YES, THROUGH DIRECT 699 234 178 214 175 310 577 345 127 699 - 160 205 333 531 168 348 83 206 61
DEPOSIT 58% 57% 58% 55% 60% 59% 58% 59% 60% 82% - 56% 57% 60% 58% 59% 65% 50% 56% 46%
K RST t
YES, THROUGH THE MAIL 157 62 30 73 32 52 1 19 51 46 157 - 38 45 74 118 39 35 38 63 21
13% 15% 10% 19% 11% 10% 12% 9% 22% 18% - 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 7% 23% 17% 16%
Cc EF h K Q Q Q
NO 290 94 83 80 75 135 249 149 31 - 290 72 94 124 227 63 133 41 82 34
- 24% 23% 27% 21% 26% 26% 25% 26% 15% - 84% 25% 26% 22% 25% 22% 25% 25% 22% 26%
d J
NO, BUT | EXPECT TO 81 26 20 27 24 30 69 40 8 - 81 16 29 36 64 17 32 13 24 12
RECEIVE IT SOON 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% - 24% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9%
J
NO, BECAUSE | DO NOT 113 46 29 20 29 64 99 68 7 - 113 37 36 39 90 22 60 18 27 8
QUALIFY AS MY HOUSEHOLD 9% 11% 9% 5% 10% 12% 10% 12% 3% - 33% 13% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 6%
ABOVE THE THRESHOLD D D J N st
NO, I DO NOT KNOWWHY | 85 18 31 30 20 36 74 38 12 - 85 16 24 44 67 18 39 7 28 11
HAVE NOT GOTTEN THE 7% 4% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% - 25% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 9%
MONEY YET B J r
NO, IBELIEVETHEMONEY 11 4 2 3 2 6 8 3 3 - 11 2 4 4 5 6 3 4 2 2
WAS TAKEN BY IDENTITY 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2%
THIEVES J
I DID NOT KNOW THEREWASAN 55 18 16 20 10 25 50 36 7 - 55 16 18 21 39 16 18 5 15 17
ECONOMIC IMPACT PROGRAM 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% - 16% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 13%
J QRS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 27:
How much money did your household receive as a result of the economic impact o r CARES payment from the IRS?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

A B © O B F 6 H O D W O M N ©

BASE=RECEIVED CARESPAYMENT 855 192 206 308 149 409 446 204 197 262 192 594 108 103 54

THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
0- 1000 114 18 22 31 43 72 43 55 35 19 5 66 22 21 5
13% 9% 11% 10% 29% 18% 10% 27% 18% 7% 3% 11% 21% 20% 10%
BCD G UK JK K Lo Lo
1001 - 2000 352 86 91 132 43 146 206 87 66 125 74 229 58 40 28
41% 45% 44% 43% 29% 36% 46% 43% 33% 48% 39% 39% 54% 39% 52%
E E E F i Ik LN |
2001 - 3000 318 75 73 117 52 154 164 42 56 109 110 254 20 28 1
37% 39% 35% 38% 35% 38% 37% 21% 28% 42% 57% 43% 19% 27% 27%
h HI HIJ MNO
3001 - 4000 54 10 15 23 7 34 21 15 30 7 2 34 6 10 5
6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 15% 2% 1% 6% 6% 10% 10%
G JK  HIK
4001 - 5000 5 3 5§ 5 3 5 10 4 9 1 - 10 1 3 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1%
K JK
5001 - 6000 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
- R - R - R - R - R - R - 1% -
6001 - 7000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7001 - 8000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 27:
How much money did your household receive as a result of the economic impact or CARES payment from the IRS?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © G 6B F 6 H O O K O M
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 196 113 176 138 213 165 202 315 174 334 273 24 1
THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
0- 1000 114 21 6 19 22 46 23 18 46 28 49 34 30
13% 11% 5% 11% 16% 21% 14% 9% 15% 16% 15% 12% 12%
c c C BCD h H
1001 - 2000 352 123 56 78 42 42 73 76 128 75 151 91 107
41% 63% 50% 44% 30% 20% 44% 38% 40% 43% 45% 33% 44%
CDEF EF EF F L L
2001 - 3000 318 42 43 67 62 96 59 86 118 55 112 117 87
37% 21% 38% 38% 45% 45% 36% 42% 37% 32% 33% 43% 36%
B B B B J K
3001 - 4000 54 6 6 10 7 26 8 17 17 12 16 24 14
6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 12% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6%
BCDE K
4001 - 5000 15 4 2 1 5 4 2 5 5 4 5 6 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
d
5001 - 6000 2 1 - 1 - - - - 2 - 1 1 -
- - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - -
6001 - 7000 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7001 - 8000 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 27:
How much money did your household receive as a result of the economic impact or CARES payment from the IRS?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HU L DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO ® L M N © P (Q) (R) (S) m L) v W) (X)
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 226 335 257 209 350 296 114 155 269 587 362 493 194 225 85 69 365 81 241 128 310 69 125
THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
0- 1000 114 44 38 29 26 26 63 36 20 55 59 79 35 46 37 10 10 77 11 10 14 67 14 11
13% 20% 11% 11% 13% 7% 21% 31% 13% 21% 10 % 22% 7% 24% 17% 11% 15% 21% 13% 4% 11% 22% 20% 9%
CD f EF 1 K M oP T sTU T T X X
1001- 2000 352 101 143 92 178 99 75 49 30 79 273 143 209 72 95 37 33 1 40 35 95 60 126 30 48
41% 45% 43% 36% 85% 28% 25% 43% 19% 29% 46 % 40% 42% 37% 42% 44% 48% 38% 43% 40% 47% 41% 44% 38%
d FG | J
2001 - 3000 318 65 132 108 1 225 92 23 5 5 78 240 110 208 51 70 34 21 106 29 131 40 85 21 48
37% 29% 39% 42% - 64% 31% 20% 35% 29% 41% 30% 42% 26% 31% 40% 31% 29% 35% 54% 31% 28% 30 % 38%
B B EG E H J L N QRSU Vv
3001 - 4000 54 9 20 23 1 1 52 2 41 44 10 19 35 23 14 4 3 35 4 4 10 24 2 15
6% 4% 6% 9% 1% - 18% 2% 27% 16% 2% 5% 7% 12% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 2% 8% 8 % 2% 12%
B EF H K op QsT T W w
4001 - 5000 15 6 2 5 2 - 13 4 8 11 4 11 4 3 9 - 1 8 3 - 3 7 2 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 3% 2%
c EF K M p P T t
5001 - 6000 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
- - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
6001 - 7000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7001 - 8000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 42 -4
QUESTION 27:
How much money did your household receive as a result of the economic impact or CARES payment from the IRS?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT L OYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 296 208 286 207 362 696 396 173 855 - 198 251 407 648 207 383 122 269 82
THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
0- 1000 114 76 16 64 22 28 50 28 69 114 - 28 36 50 93 21 64 21 21 9
13% 26% 8% 22% 11% 8% 7% 7% 40% 13% - 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 17% 17% 8% 10%
C EF S S
1001 - 2000 352 117 87 126 83 143 299 164 55 352 - 68 102 182 215 137 134 56 116 46
41% 40% 42% 44% 40% 39% 43% 41% 32% 41% - 34% 41% 45% 33% 66% 35% 46% 43% 56%
L o Q Q Qs
2001 - 3000 318 76 78 75 89 154 287 169 37 318 - 80 90 148 282 36 136 38 125 19
37% 26% 38% 26% 43% 43% 41% 43% 21% 37% - 40% 36% 36% 43% 17% 36% 31% 46% 23%
B D D P T QRT
3001 - 4000 54 20 21 16 7 32 46 29 8 54 - 17 19 19 45 10 38 6 3 7
6% 7% 10% 5% 3% 9% 7% 7% 4% 6% - 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 1% 8%
E 1S s S
4001 - 5000 15 6 6 5 5 5 12 5 5 15 - 5 5 6 12 3 10 1 4 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
r
5001 - 6000 2 - - - 1 1 2 1 - 2 - - - 2 2 - 1 - - 1
6001 - 7000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7001 - 8000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 43 -1
QUESTION 28:
What have you used the economic impact or CARES payments for?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ©® E @ G & O @O K O M N O
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 192 206 308 14 9 409 446 204 197 262 192 594 108 103 54
THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
TO SAVE OR INVEST 319 63 69 119 69 155 164 72 75 102 70 230 39 34 19
37% 33% 34% 38% 46% 38% 37% 35% 38% 39% 36% 39% 36% 33% 36%
BCd
TO PURCHASE FOOD/GROCERIES 306 73 89 104 40 153 153 76 78 91 61 182 55 48 21
36% 38% 43% 34% 27% 37% 34% 37% 39% 35 % 32% 31% 51% 47% 39%
E DE L L
TO PAY ESSENTIAL BILLS SUCH 223 63 63 72 24 103 120 55 60 66 42 145 37 34 11
AS ELECTRIC OR OTHER 26% 33% 31% 23% 16% 25% 27% 27% 31% 25% 22% 24% 34% 33% 21%
UTILITIES dE dE E k lo
TO PAY MORTGAGE OR RENT 163 42 37 63 21 81 82 59 41 39 24 92 29 28 14
19% 22% 18% 20% 14% 20% 18% 29% 21% 15% 12% 15% 27% 27% 26%
e e iJK K L L |
TO PAY DOWN CREDIT CARD 137 20 47 48 23 63 75 34 34 36 32 86 20 24 11
DEBT 16% 10% 23% 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 14% 17% 14% 19% 23% 20%
BDe |
TO PAY DOWN OTHER DEBTSOR 100 23 23 38 16 45 55 30 31 22 17 66 14 15 4
LOANS 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 16% 9% 9% 11% 13% 14% 8%
Jk  JK

TO PAY MEDICAL EXPENSES 80 22 14 18 25 48 32 21 23 22 14 52 18
9% 12% 7% 6% 17% 12% 7% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 17% 7% 10%
d Ch G LN

TOHELP AFAMILY MEMBEROR 80 17 18 27 18 36 44 18 17 20 25 53 16 9 3
CLOSEFRIENDWITHTHEIR 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 15% 9% 5%
EXPENSES j o
IDONATED PARTORALLMY 75 15 13 23 24 36 40 16 17 22 21 59 4 10 3
PAYMENT TO A CHARITY 9% 8% 6% 8% 16% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 4% 10% 5%
BCD M
TOPAYCHILDCAREORCHILD 38 6 6 15 9 24 13 20 15 2 1 21 7 8 2
RELATED EXPENSES 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 1% - 4% 6% 8% 5%
G K IK
OTHER 65 20 12 29 4 24 40 10 7 21 27 52 4 4 2
8% 10% 6% 9% 3% 6% 9% 5% 3% 8% 14% 9% 4% 4% 5%
E E [ Hj MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/IIJIK, LIM/N/ O
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Table 43 -2
QUESTION 28:
What have you used the economic impact or CARES payments for?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

(A (B) (C ) @ B B G H O O K O W™
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 196 113 176 138 213 165 202 315 174 334 273 241

THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL

TO SAVE OR INVEST 319 54 38 64 63 9 4 65 74 118 62 120 98 98
37% 28% 34% 36% 46% 44% 40% 37% 37% 36% 36% 36% 41%
b Bc Bc

TO PURCHASE F@D/GROCERIES 306 86 52 50 44 68 64 62 115 64 133 89 81
36% 44% 46% 28% 32% 32% 39% 31% 37% 37% 40% 32% 34%
|

DEF DEF
TO PAY ESSENTIAL BILLS SUCH 223 74 34 44 27 39 39 53 87 43 90 69 62
AS ELECTRIC OR OTHER 26% 38% 30% 25% 19% 18% 24% 26% 28% 25% 27% 25% 26%
UTILITIES DEF eF

TO PAY MORTGAGE OR RENT 163 43 25 33 23 39 34 35 60 34 78 43 39
19% 22% 22% 19% 16% 18% 21% 17% 19% 20% 23% 16% 16%

LM
TO PAY DOWN CREDIT CARD 137 28 25 27 25 30 28 28 48 34 60 50 26
DEBT 16% 14% 22% 16% 18% 14% 17% 14% 15% 20% 18% 18% 11%
bf M M
TO PAY DOWN OTHER DEBTSOR 100 27 19 16 9 28 11 21 37 31 39 38 21
LOANS 12% 14% 16% 9% 6% 13% 7% 10% 12% 18% 12% 14% 9%
E dE E g GHi m
TO PAY MEDICAL EXPENSES 80 22 9 13 13 23 13 14 39 14 31 27 2
9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7% 13% 8% 9% 10% 8%
gHj
TO HELP A FAMILY MEMBER OR 80 17 12 6 16 26 20 13 30 16 37 18 24
CLOSE FRIEND WITH THEIR 9% 9% 11% 4% 12% 12% 12% 7% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10%
EXPENSES D D D |
| DONATED PART OR ALL MY 75 10 7 15 10 30 15 13 28 20 20 23 32
PAYMENT TO A CHARITY 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 14% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 8% 13%
BCde Kl
TO PAY CHILDCAREORCHILD 38 6 7 5 5 16 5 8 17 7 14 9 14
RELATED EXPENSES 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6%
bD
OTHER 65 19 8 17 9 10 10 18 27 10 21 25 19
8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8%
F f

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 43 -3
QUESTION 28:
What have you used the economic impact or CAR ES payments for?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) O @ K O M N © FQ® G MM v W) (X)
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 226 335 257 209 350 296 114 155 269 587 362 493 194 225 85 69 365 81 241 128 310 69 125
THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
TO SAVE OR INVEST 319 80 132 101 70 142 106 30 57 87 232 99 220 73 93 21 21 148 23 97 42 110 29 48
37% 35% 39% 39% 34% 41% 36% 27% 37% 32% 40% 27% 45% 38% 41% 25% 30% 41% 29% 40% 33% 35% 42% 39%
h j L P P qS s
TO PURCHASE FOOD/GROCERIES 306 87 120 84 71 108 126 46 56 102 203 163 143 59 88 37 34 115 40 70 58 126 19 39
36% 39% 36% 33% 34% 31% 42% 40% 36% 38% 35% 45% 29% 30% 39% 44% 49% 32% 49% 29% 45% 41% 27% 31%
eF M n N RT RT RT  Wx
TO PAY ESSENTIAL BILLS SUCH 223 63 82 62 55 77 90 38 45 83 140 127 96 46 56 26 24 82 24 50 51 79 13 36
AS ELECTRIC OR OTHER 26% 28% 24% 24% 27% 22% 30% 33% 29% 31% 24% 35% 19% 24% 25% 31% 3 5% 23% 30% 21% 39% 26% 19% 29%
UTILITIES F K M T RT w
TO PAY MORTGAGE OR RENT 163 49 59 45 40 51 72 32 37 70 94 113 50 34 60 27 16 84 20 20 25 74 20 26
19% 21% 18% 17% 19% 15% 24% 28% 24% 26% 16% 31% 10% 17% 26% 31% 23% 23% 25% 8% 20% 24% 29% 21%
F K M N N T T T T
TO PAY DOWN CREDIT CARD 137 34 46 52 37 39 62 24 32 56 81 78 59 24 36 22 18 53 14 38 18 52 10 19
DEBT 16% 15% 14% 20% 17% 11% 21% 21% 21% 21% 14% 22% 12% 12% 16% 26% 2 6% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 14% 16%
CcC F F K M No Rtu
TO PAY DOWN OTHER DEBTSOR 100 20 36 37 16 38 47 21 29 50 51 55 45 25 26 16 13 45 11 15 22 45 12 11
LOANS 12% 9% 11% 14% 7% 11% 16% 18% 18% 18% 9% 15% 9% 13% 12% 19% 1 8% 12% 14% 6% 17% 15% 17% 8%
b Ef K M T T t T x
TO PAY MEDICAL EXPENSES 80 24 31 23 17 20 42 21 19 40 40 52 28 17 18 12 12 35 4 17 19 35 2 9
9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 6% 14% 19% 12% 15% 7% 14% 6% 9% 8% 14% 17% 9% 4% 7% 15% 11% 3% 7%
EF K M ST s ST W
TO HELP A FAMILY MEMBEROR 80 28 27 18 22 32 26 12 7 19 61 38 42 19 18 10 4 37 8 24 11 33 3 12
CLOSE FRIEND WITHTHEIR 9% 13% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 4% 9%
EXPENSES cd w
| DONATED PART OR ALL MY 75 25 25 21 13 37 25 12 9 21 54 30 45 29 13 2 8 33 6 27 6 28 3 12
PAYMENT TO A CHARITY 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 15% 6% 2% 1 1% 9% 8% 11% 5% 9% 5% 10%
e OoP u U
TO PAY CHILDCAREORCHILD 38 18 8 9 6 8 24 17 12 29 8 31 6 13 14 6 6 26 5 1 5 23 7 4
RELATED EXPENSES 1% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 15% 8% 11% 1% 9% 1% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% - 4% 7% 10% 3%
CD EF i K M T T T t X x
OTHER 65 13 27 23 20 34 10 - 8 8 57 11 53 9 7 6 2 15 5 38 5 12 2 9
8% 6% 8% 9% 10% 10% 4% - 5% 3% 10% 3% 11% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 16% 4% 4% 2% 7%
G G H J L QRSU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/F/ G, H/l, J/K, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SIT/U, VIW/X
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Table 43 -4
QUESTION 28:
What have you used the economic impact or CARES payments for?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=RECEIVED CARES PAYMENT 855 296 208 286 207 362 696 396 173 855 - 198 251 407 648 207 383 122 269 82
THROUGH DIRECT DEPOSIT/ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MAIL
TO SAVE OR INVEST 319 117 70 68 75 176 284 184 45 319 - 68 109 143 252 67 163 44 90 23
37% 40% 34% 24% 36% 49% 41% 46% 26% 37% - 34% 43% 35% 39% 32% 42% 36% 33% 28%
D DE g IN p ST
TO PURCHASE FOOD/GROCERIES 306 96 88 141 79 86 233 91 73 306 - 64 77 165 210 96 109 58 96 42
36% 32% 42% 49% 38% 24% 33% 23% 42% 36% - 32% 31% 40 % 32% 46% 29% 48% 36% 51%
B EF F H IM o QS gq QS
TO PAY ESSENTIAL BILLS SUCH 223 59 69 108 58 56 168 62 58 223 - 48 54 121 153 70 75 44 71 33
AS ELECTRIC OR OTHER 26% 20% 33% 38% 28% 16% 24% 16% 34% 26% - 24% 22% 30% 24% 34% 20% 36% 26% 41%
UTILITIES B EF F H M o Qs gq QS
TO PAY MORTGAGE OR RENT 163 69 51 100 29 34 109 41 49 163 - 43 33 87 106 57 78 24 39 22
19% 23% 24% 35% 14% 10% 16% 10% 28% 19% - 22% 13% 21% 16% 28% 20% 20% 14% 27%
EF H M M s S
TO PAY DOWN CREDIT CARD 137 49 32 65 35 37 99 42 48 137 - 33 35 69 103 35 56 25 47
DEBT 16% 17% 15% 23% 17% 10% 14% 11% 28% 16% - 17% 14% 17% 16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 10%
F F h T t
TO PAY DOWN OTHER DBTSOR 100 41 26 50 20 31 68 30 29 100 - 30 23 47 72 28 44 19 31 6
LOANS 12% 14% 13% 17% 10% 8% 10% 8% 17% 12% - 15% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 11% 8%
EF m t
TO PAY MEDICAL EXPENSES 80 36 10 44 15 21 44 19 29 80 - 15 24 41 59 21 30 13 29 8
9% 12% 5% 15% 7% 6% 6% 5% 17% 9% - 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 10%
Cc EF
TO HELP A FAMILY MEMBEROR 80 29 18 23 24 32 58 31 23 80 - 14 30 35 61 19 28 12 34 5
CLOSE FRIEND WITHTHEIR 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% - 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 13% 6%
EXPENSES | Qt
| DONATED PART OR ALL MY 75 33 10 19 12 44 56 37 23 75 - 18 28 29 66 9 37 8 25 5
PAYMENT TO A CHARITY 9% 11% 5% 7% 6% 12% 8% 9% 13% 9% - 9% 11% 7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6%
c DE P
TO PAY CHILDCAREORCHILD 38 30 4 24 6 7 14 6 20 38 - 10 9 18 30 7 15 14 5 3
RELATED EXPENSES 4% 10% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% 1% 11% 4% - 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 2% 3%
C EF QST
OTHER 65 10 12 10 15 40 63 47 4 65 - 19 18 28 54 11 17 5 35 8
8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 11% 9% 12% 2% 8% - 9% 7% T% 8% 5% 4% 4% 13% 10%
D QR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 29:

From what you have read or heard, has the Federal government expanded paid sick leave or family and medical leave in the work
workers?

PAGE 191

place in recent weeks, extended it to more US

BANNER 1
EDUCATONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME  COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B F G ¢H O @ K L M (N) (O
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, EXPANDED AND EXTENDED 335 64 63 124 84 180 155 110 85 87 53 215 53 56 20
PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY 28% 24% 22% 29% 39% 31% 25% 38% 32% 24% 19% 26% 33% 39% 21%
AND MEDICAL LEAVE C BCD G JK JK o Lo
NO, | DON'T THINK THEY HAVE 364 77 81 139 67 196 167 102 89 105 68 237 42 47 40
EXPANDED AND EXTENDED ~ 30% 29% 28% 32% 31% 34% 27% 350 33% 29% 25% 29% 27% 33% 42%
K K
DON'T KNOW 501 123 144 169 65 199 302 78 93 175 155 367 63 39 35
42% 47% 50% 39% 30% 35% 48% 27% 35% 48% 56% 45% 40% 28% 37%
dE DE E F h H HJ N N

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED:B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/JIK, LIM/N/O
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MAY 2020
Table 44 -2
QUESTION 29:
From what you have read or heard, has the Federal government expanded paid sick leave or family and medical leave in the work
workers?

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A ® © O & F 6 H O D K L M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, EXPANDED AND EXTENDED 335 54 30 49 65 133 62 67 132 74 113 126 94

PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY 28% 21% 21% 21% 35% 38 % 27% 25% 30% 28% 25% 32% 28%
AND MEDICAL LEAVE BCD BCD K
NO, IDON'T THINK THEY HAVE 364 72 45 86 46 105 69 83 123 88 156 109
EXPANDED AND EXTENDED 30% 29% 31% 36% 25% 30% 31% 31% 28% 33% 34% 27% 29%
bE L
DON'T KNOW 501 124 67 102 76 109 93 121 184 104 187 162 140

42% 50% 47% 43% 41% 31% 42% 45% 42% 39% 41% 41% 42%
eF F F F

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F,  G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 44 -3
QUESTION 29:
From what you have read or heard, has the Federal government expanded paid sick leave or family and medical leave in the work place in recent weeks, extended it to more US
workers?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, EXPANDED AND EXTENDED 335 87 120 117 65 119 151 65 75 139 196 172 163 108 98 30 26 177 42 62 47 151 29 56
PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY 28% 29% 25% 32% 23% 24% 36% 44% 36% 39% 23% 34% 24% 41% 30% 23% 2 7% 35% 35% 20% 23% 34% 30% 32%
AND MEDICAL LEAVE C EF K M OoP TU TU
NO, | DON'T THINK THEY HAVE 364 103 153 97 80 153 131 49 58 107 256 169 195 70 113 48 26 172 37 77 66 135 38 58
EXPANDED AND EXTENDED 30% 34% 32% 27% 28% 31% 31% 33% 28% 30% 30% 33% 28% 27% 35% 37% 2 6% 34% 31% 24% 33% 30% 39% 34%
d m N N T T
DON'T KNOW 501 112 211 148 136 227 138 34 73 106 395 167 334 86 112 51 47 161 42 178 87 160 30 58
42% 37% 44% 41% 48% 46% 33% 23% 35% 30% 47% 33% 48% 33% 35% 40% 47% 32% 34% 56% 44% 36% 31% 34%
b G G H J L Rs RSU R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 44 -4
QUESTION 29:
From what you have read or heard, has the Federal government expanded paid sick leave or family and m edical leave in the workplace in recent weeks, extended it to more US
workers?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARE S CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, EXPANDED AND EXTENDED 335 164 71 119 90 126 218 129 114 256 79 99 107 128 278 57 171 55 87 22
PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY 28% 40% 23% 31% 31% 24% 22% 22% 54% 30% 23% 35% 30% 23% 30% 20% 32% 33% 24% 17%
AND MEDICAL LEAVE C F F K N N P ST ST
NO, | DON'T THINK THEY HAVE 364 123 108 143 75 145 303 176 47 245 119 65 97 202 269 95 162 54 99 49
EXPANDED AND EXTENDE  30% 30% 35% 37% 26% 28% 30% 30% 22% 29% 35% 23% 27% 37% 29% 33% 30% 32% 27% 3 6%
EF i LM s
DON'T KNOW 501 120 128 125 125 251 474 277 50 355 147 122 157 222 368 134 201 58 180 63
42% 30% 42% 32% 43% 48% 48% 48% 24% 41% 43% 43% 43% 40% 40% 47% 38% 35% 49% 47%
B D D o gR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 45 -1
QUESTION 30:
Based on what you have seen or heard are you eligible to take paid sick leave or family and medical leave because you or some one in your household is under COVID
quarantine, needs a test, has symptoms, needs to see a doctor, or has a child or parent who might have symptoms?
BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP
A B © G B F 6 H O D O M N ©

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 265 49 45 110 62 144 121 100 101 61 4 154 41 56 19
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100%
HAVE CHILDREN/
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT

HOME
YES, ELIGIBLE 122 14 23 50 35 75 48 61 47 14 - 63 27 30 5
46% 30% 51% 46% 57% 52% 39% 62% 46% 24% - 41% 66% 55% 28%
b b B g DK JK K LO IO
NO, DON'T THINK | AM 143 34 2 2 60 27 70 73 38 54 47 4 91 14 25 14
ELIGIBLE 54% 70% 49% 54% 43% 48% 61% 38% 54% 76% 100% 59% 34% 45% 2%
cdE f H HI HJ Mn MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 45 -2
QUESTION 30:
Based on what you have seen or heard are you eligible to take paid sick leave or family and medical leave because you or some
quarantine, needs a test, has symptoms, needs to see a doctor, or has a child or parent who might have symptoms?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 265 28 26 62 40 105 49 64 95 57 108 94 62
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HAVE CHILDREN/
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT

HOME
YES, ELIGIBLE 122 12 10 24 24 51 25 25 45 27 55 40 26
46% 43% 39% 39% 59% 49% 51% 40% 47% 48% 51% 42% 42%
D
NO, DON'T THINK | AM 143 16 16 38 16 54 24 38 50 30 53 54
ELIGIBLE 54% 57% 61% 61% 41% 51% 49% 60% 53% 52% 49% 58% 58%
E

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 45 -3
QUESTION 30:
Based on what you have seen or heard are you eligible to take paid sick leave or family and medical leave because you or someone in your household is under COVID -19
quarantine, needs a test, has symptoms, needs to see a doctor, or has a child or parent who might have symptoms?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR N O JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 265 69 105 83 8 31 227 116 149 265 - 182 83 99 121 46 33 212 31 1 11 164 34 67

FULL- TIME/PART- TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

HAVE CHILDREN/

GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT

HOME
YES, ELIGIBLE 122 37 47 38 7 18 98 71 52 122 - 93 29 61 48 13 14 107 12 1 5 82 13 27

46% 54% 45% 45% 88% 58% 43% 61% 35% 46% - 51% 35% 61% 40% 29% 43% 50% 38% 100% 44% 50% 40% 41%
fG | M OP QRSU

NO, DON'T THINK | AM 143 32 57 46 1 13 129 46 97 143 - 89 54 38 72 33 19 106 19 - 6 83 20 40

ELIGIBLE 54% 46% 55% 55% 12% 42% 57% 39% 65% 54% - 49% 65% 39% 60% 71% 57% 50% 62% - 56% 50% 60% 59%

e E H L N N T T T T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE  95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 45 -4
QUESTION 30:
Based on what you have seen or heard are you eligible to take paid sick leave or family and medical leave because you or some one in your household is under COVID
quarantine, needs a test, has symptoms, needs to see a doctor, or has a child or parent who might have symptoms?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 265 167 99 124 57 84 158 78 106 202 64 72 71 123 217 49 173 49 22 21
FULL- TIME/ PARTF TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%

HAVE CHILDREN/
GRANDCHILDREN LIVING AT

HOME
YES, ELIGIBLE 122 95 27 64 29 29 44 22 74 103 20 36 37 49 104 18 87 23 10 2
46% 57% 27% 52% 51% 34% 28% 28% 70% 51% 31% 50% 52% 40% 48% 38% 50% 47% 46% 11%
c Fof K TT T
NO, DON'T THINK | AM 143 71 72 60 28 55 113 57 32 99 44 36 34 74 113 30 86 26 12 19
ELIGIBLE 54% 43% 73% 48% 49% 66% 72% 72% 30% 49% 69% 50% 48% 60% 52% 62% 50% 53% 54% 89%
B De J QRS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 46 -1
QUESTION 31:
Since early March have you taken paid sick leave or family and medical leave f or reasons connected to the COVID - 19 situation?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD )
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O ™ N ©)
BASE=NOT EXPANDED PAID SICK 364 77 81 139 67 196 167 102 89 105 68 237 42 47 40
LEAVE OR FAMILY AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MEDICAL LEAVE
YES, TAKEN 8 5 2 6 4 11 8 11 5 3 - 9 4 3 3
5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 10% 6% 3% - 4% 10% 6% 9%
JK K k
NO, NOT TAKEN YET 345 71 78 133 62 185 160 91 84 102 68 228 38 44 36
95% 93% 97% 95% 93% 95% 95% 90% 94% 97% 100% 9 6% 90% 94% 91%
H HIj

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 46 -2

QUESTION 31:
Since early March have you taken paid sick leave or family and medical leave for reasons connected to the COVID

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

-19 situation?

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
®wW ® © O 6 F® 6 H O 9O K O M

BASE=NOT EXPANDED PAID SICK 364 72 45 86 46 105 69 83 123 88 156 109 97
LEAVE OR FAMILY AND 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MEDICAL LEAVE

YES, TAKEN 18 5 2 6 1 5 6 3 5 5 8 8 2
5% 8% 4% 7% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 8% 2%
NO, NOT TAKEN YET 345 66 43 80 45 101 64 81 119 82 147 100 95

95% 92% 96% 93% 98% 96% 92% 97% 96% 94% 95% 92% 98%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F,  G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 46 -3
QUESTION 31:
Since early March have you taken paid sick leave or family and medical leave for reasons connected to the COVID - 19 situation?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=NOT EXPANDED PAID SICK 364 103 153 97 80 153 131 49 58 107 256 169 195 70 113 48 26 172 37 77 66 135 38 58
LEAVE OR FAMILY AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MEDICAL LEAVE
YES, TAKEN 18 8 7 2 3 5 10 8 3 10 8 14 4 5 5 3 3 10 2 - 5 5 3 6
5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 16% 5% 10% 3% 9% 2% 7% 4% 7% 12% 6% 4% - 8% 3% 8% 10%
D i K M t T T
NO, NOT TAKEN YET 345 94 146 95 77 148 120 41 56 97 248 154 191 65 108 44 23 163 36 77 61 130 35 52
95% 92% 95% 98% 96% 97% 92% 84% 95% 90% 97% 91% 98% 93% 96% 93% 88% 94% 96% 100% 92% 97%  92% 90%
B h J L gqRU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 46 -4
QUESTION 31:
Since early March have you taken paid sick leave or family an d medical leave for reasons connected to the COVID - 19 situation?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=NOT EXPANDED PAID SICK 364 123 108 143 75 145 303 176 47 245 119 65 97 202 269 95 162 54 99 49
LEAVE OR FAMILY AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MEDICAL LEAVE
YES, TAKEN 18 9 4 13 3 2 6 3 10 12 7 3 1 14 12 6 9 7 2 -
5% 8% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2% 2% 21% 5% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 6% 6% 14% 2% -
F M T ST
NO, NOT TAKEN YET 345 113 104 130 72 143 297 172 38 233 112 61 97 187 256 89 153 47 97 49
95% 92% 97% 91% 96% 98% 98% 98% 79% 95% 94% 95% 99% 93% 95% 94% 94% 86% 98% 100%
D N

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 47 -1
QUESTION 32:
From what you have read or heard, have the rules changed concerning early withdrawals from a retirement account without payin g a penalty?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, CHANGED 397 50 78 166 103 217 181 97 87 116 98 282 43 50 29

33% 19% 27% 38% 48% 38% 29% 33% 33% 32% 35% 35% 27% 35% 31%

B BC BCD G m

NO, NOT CHANGED 289 71 65 107 46 158 131 93 84 85 26 173 49 40 30

24% 27% 23% 25% 21% 27% 21% 32% 32% 23% 9% 21% 31% 28% 32%

G JK JK K L L

DON'T KNOW 514 144 144 159 67 201 313 100 95 166 152 363 66 53 35

43% 54% 50% 37% 31% 35% 50% 34% 36% 45% 55% 44% 42% 37% 37%

DE DE F HI HJ n

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 32:

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
MAY 2020

From what you have read or heard, have the rules changed concerning early withdrawals from a retirement

BANNER 2

PAGE 204

account without paying a penalty?

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O B B G H O O K L Mm
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, CHANGED 397 52 27 68 81 159 62 92 146 97 140 141 111
33% 21% 19% 29% 44% 46% 28% 34% 33% 36% 31% 36% 34%
bC BCD BCD g
NO, NOT CHANGED 289 67 38 63 39 75 58 70 100 61 116 100 71
20% 27% 27% 27% 21% 22% 26% 26% 23% 23% 25% 25% 21%
DON'T KNOW 514 131 77 106 67 113 104 110 192 108 200 154 150
43% 529 54% 45% 36% 33% 46% 41% 44% 41% 44% 39% 45%
EF dEF eF

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 47 -3
QUESTION 32:
From what you have read or heard, have the ru les changed concerning early withdrawals from a retirement account without paying a penalty?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH ORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) © P Q ® S5 M O V) W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100%
YES, CHANGED 397 97 163 130 87 177 133 61 62 123 275 185 212 113 111 29 33 190 39 109 45 170 27 56
33% 32% 34% 36% 31% 36% 32% 41% 30% 35% 32% 36% 31% 43% 34% 23% 34% 37% 32% 34% 22% 38% 28% 32%
| M OoP P u U u u W
NO, NOT CHANGED 289 73 116 91 64 101 124 45 61 105 183 140 148 76 92 37 20 158 31 37 58 122 37 45
24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 20% 30% 30% 29% 30% 22% 28% 21% 29% 28% 29% 20% 31% 26% 12% 29% 27% 38% 26%
eF K M t QT T qT VX
DON'T KNOW 514 132 204 141 130 221 162 42 83 125 389 183 331 74 121 62 46 162 51 171 96 153 33 72
43% 44% 42% 39% 46% 44% 39% 29% 40% 35% 46% 36% 48% 28% 37% 49% 46% 32% 42% 54% 48% 34% 34% 42%
g H J L N NO R R RS R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 47 -4
QUESTION 32:
From what you have read or heard, have the rules changed concerning early withdrawals from a retirement account without payin g a penalty?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP C  OVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B (© O B F © H O O K ) O M N) O P) Q R (5) (M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, CHANGED 397 169 84 134 98 165 291 172 113 287 110 112 129 156 338 60 203 54 116 24
33% 42% 27% 35% 34% 32% 29% 30% 54% 34% 32% 39% 36% 28% 37% 21% 38% 32% 32% 18%
c N N P sT T T
NO, NOT CHANGED 289 118 86 98 70 121 235 134 43 194 95 61 92 136 207 82 146 44 63 35
24% 29% 28% 25% 24% 23% 24% 23% 20% 23% 27% 21% 25% 25% 23% 29% 27% 26% 17% 27%
o S S S
DON'T KNOW 514 120 137 154 123 237 469 275 55 374 140 113 1 41 260 370 144 185 69 186 74
43% 30% 45% 40% 42% 45% 47% 47% 26% 44% 41% 39% 39% 47% 40% 50% 35% 41% 51% 55%
B LM o QR QR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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Table 48 -1
QUESTION 33:
Are you between the ages of 18 and 59 and ¥z years old?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ©® E @ G & O @O K O M N O
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 21 6 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES 751 166 178 280 127 364 387 279 259 210 3 450 123 117 74
63% 63% 62% 65% 59% 63% 62% 96% 97% 57% 1% 55% 78% 82% 78%
e JK JK K L L L
NO 449 98 110 152 89 212 237 11 7 157 273 368 34 26 21
37% 37% 38% 35% 41% 37% 38% 4% 3% 43% 99% 45% 22% 18% 22%
d HI HIJ MNO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 48 -2
QUESTION 33:
Are you between the ages of 18 and 5 9 and % years old?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 751 160 101 145 113 218 142 165 279 165 286 237 216
63% 64% 71% 61% 60% 63% 63% 61% 64% 62% 63% 60% 65%
def
NO 449 90 41 92 74 129 82 106 160 101 170 159 115
37% 36% 29% 39% 40% 37% 37% 39% 36% 38% 37% 40% 35%
c c c

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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Table 48 -3
QUESTION 33:
Are you between the ages of 18 and 59 and ¥z years old?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
lPER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH ORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) @ K O (M) (N) © P Q ® S5 M O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 751 216 294 202 170 223 358 118 178 296 455 382 368 218 271 90 66 446 83 31 168 357 79 144
63% 72% 61% 56% 60% 45% 86% 80% 86% 84% 54% 75% 53% 83% 84% 70% 67% 87% 68% 10% 85% 80% 81% 84%
CD F EF K M P P T QST T QST
NO 449 86 190 160 112 277 61 29 28 57 392 126 323 45 52 38 33 64 38 286 31 89 18 28
37% 28% 39% 44% 40% 55% 14% 20% 14% 16% 46% 25% 47% 17% 16% 30% 33% 13% 32% 90% 15% 20% 19% 16%
B B G EG J L NO RU RU QRSU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 48 -4
QUESTION 33:
Are you between the ages of 18 and 59 and ¥z years old?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH N NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) ) (K) L ™M N © P @Q R (5 (M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 28 6 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 751 343 236 283 179 289 571 310 182 528 222 179 215 357 530 221 425 121 102 103
63% 84% 77% 73% 61% 55% 57% 53% 86% 62% 65% 63% 59% 65% 58% 77% 80% 72% 28% 77%
C EF O rs S S
NO 449 64 71 104 112 233 424 271 29 327 122 107 147 195 384 65 108 47 264 31
37% 16% 23% 27% 39% 45% 43% 47% 14% 38% 35% 37% 41% 35% 42% 23% 20% 28% 72% 23%
B D D P g QRT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, 1, JIK, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 34:
Do you have an IRA and/or a 401(k) - retirement account?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DE GREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=BETWEEN THE AGESOF 18 751 166 178 280 127 364 387 279 259 210 3 450 123 117 74
AND 59 AND %2 YEARS OLD  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, | HAVE AN IRA AND/ORA 466 78 92 201 95 254 213 154 174 136 3 293 59 72 49
401(K) 62% 47% 51% 72% 75% 70% 55% 55% 67% 65% 100% 65% 48% 62% 67%
BC BC G H H HJ M M M
NO, | DON'T 284 88 87 79 32 110 174 126 85 74 - 156 64 44 24
38% 53% 49% 28% 25% 30% 45% 45% 33% 35% - 35% 52% 38% 33%
DE DE F DK K K LNO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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Table 49 -2
QUESTION 34:
Do you have an IRA and/or a 401(k) - retirement account?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B (© @) B ® ©6 H O O &K O M
BASE=BETWEEN THE AGESOF 18 751 160 101 145 113 218 142 165 279 165 286 237 216
AND 59 AND %2 YEARS OLD  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, | HAVE AN IRA AND/OR A 466 45 47 94 90 184 90 117 1 59 101 171 163 129
401(K) 62% 28% 46% 65% 80% 84% 63% 71% 57% 61% 60% 69% 60%

B BC BCD BCD lj KM

NO, | DON'T 284 115 54 51 23 34 52 49 120 63 115 74 88

38% 72% 54% 35% 20% 16% 37% 29% 43% 39% 40% 31% 40%
CDEF DEF EF H h L L

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 34:
Do you have an IRA and/or a 401(k) - retirement account?

BANNER 3

PAGE 213

IDEO HHSIZ E  #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDIOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnot e
IPER 2PER »9PER  OR ~ NO JOB JOB NOR . RE CLO FULL- PARF RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HU

A (B) ©) O B F) © (H) 0 @ K L M N) ©) P (Q) (R) (5) M )

BASE=BETWEEN THE AGES OF 18 751 216 294 202 170 223 358 118 178 296 455 382 368
AND 59 AND % YEARS OLD

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

L DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
v W) X

218 271 90 66 446 83 31 168 357 79 144
0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

YES, IHAVE AN IRAAND/ORA 466 122 183 148 100 139 228 87 121 208 258 240 227 169 196 45 35 349 4 2 25 42 263 49 97
401(K) 62% 56% 62% 73% 59% 62% 63% 73% 68% 70% 57% 63% 62% 78% 72% 49% 53% 78% 50% 81% 25% 74% 63% 67%
BC K P P U QSU U Qsu w
NO, | DON'T 284 94 111 54 70 84 131 31 56 88 107 143 142 49 75 46 31 97 41 6 126 93 29 47
380 44% 38% 27% 41% 38% 37% 27% 32% 30% 43% 37% 38% 22% 28% 51% 47% 22% 50% 19% 75% 26% 37% 33%
D D J NO RT RT  OQRST v

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 49 -4
QUESTION 34:
Do you have an IRA and/or a 401(k) - retirement account?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN OTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A) B (©) O B F ©) H (l) @) (K (L) M (N) (0 P) Q (R) (5) (M
BASE=BETWEEN THE AGES OF 18 751 343 236 283 179 289 571 310 182 528 222 179 215 357 530 221 425 121 102 103
AND 59 AND %2 YEARS OLD  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES, | HAVE AN IRA AND/OR A 466 270 140 168 109 189 340 211 132 341 125 112 137 218 374 92 339 76 33 18
401(K) 62% 79% 59% 59% 61% 65% 60% 68% 72% 65% 56% 62% 64% 61% 71% 42% 80% 63% 33% 17%
c G K P RST ST T
NO, | DON'T 284 74 96 115 70 100 231 99 50 187 97 67 78 139 156 129 86 45 69 85
38% 21% 41% 41% 39% 35% 40% 32% 28% 35% 44% 38% 36% 39% 29% 58% 20% 37% 67% 83%
B H J Q QR QRS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 35:
You can withdraw from your retirement account without being required to pay the 10% penalty if you are experiencing financial
have three years to pay taxes on the withdrawal.

Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to withdraw from your retirement account due to t

BANNER 1

PAGE 215

hardship due to the COVID

he COVID - 19 situation?

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (©) DO (B @ G H O O K OB M N ©
BASE=HAVE AN IRAAND/ORA 466 78 92 201 9 5 254 213 154 174 136 3 293 59 72 49
401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 163 30 33 61 39 102 62 81 67 15 1 86 28 36 16
------ 35% 38% 36% 30% 41% 40% 29% 53% 38% 11% 38% 29% 48% 50% 32%
D [N L Lo
VERY LIKELY 85 16 14 27 27 54 31 49 31 5 - 47 14 18 8
18% 21 % 15% 14% 28% 21% 15% 32% 18% 4% - 16% 24% 25% 16%
C g K JK K I
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 79 19 33 12 48 31 32 36 10 1 39 14 17 8
17% 17% 21% 17% 13% 19% 14% 21% 21% 7% 38% 13% 24% 24% 17%
J J L
NOT LIKELY 303 48 58 140 56 152 151 73 107 122 2 207 31 37 33
---------- 65% 62% 64% 70% 59% 60% 71% 47% 62% 89% 62% 71% 52% 50% 68%
E F H HI MN n
NOT VERY LIKELY 83 14 15 40 15 54 30 25 34 24 - 45 10 12 16
18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 21% 14% 17% 20% 17% - 15%  17% 17% 33%
K K K LmN
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 220 34 44 101 41 98 122 47 73 98 2 163 21 24 17
47% 44% 48% 50% 44% 39% 57% 31% 42% 72% 62% 55% 35% 34% 34%
F HI MNO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

- 19 crisis. You will
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QUESTION 35:
You can withdraw from your retirement account without being required to pay the 10% penalty if you are experiencing financial
have three years to pay taxes on the withd rawal.

hardship due to the COVID

Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to withdraw from your retirement account due to t he COVID - 19 situation?

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ ® © O & F 6 H O D K L M

90 117 159 101 171 163 129

BASE=HAVE AN IRA AND/ORA 466 45 47 94 90 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100 % 100% 100%

LIKELY 163 26 12 32 35 57 31 25 70 37 74 56 33
------ 35% 57% 25% 34% 39% 31% 34% 21% 44% 37% 43% 34% 26%
CDeF h H H M
VERY LIKELY 85 12 5 16 17 34 14 10 38 22 40 27 17
18% 27% 11% 17% 19% 19% 16% 9% 24% 22% 23% 17% 13%
[ H H M
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 79 14 7 16 18 23 16 15 32 15 33 28

17% 30% 15% 17% 20% 12% 18% 12% 20% 15% 20% 17% 13%
cF h

NOT LIKELY 303 19 35 62 55 127 59 92 88 64 98 108 96

---------- 65% 43% 75% 66% 61% 69% 66% 79% 56% 63% 57% 66% 74%
B B b B gl K

NOT VERY LIKELY 83 7 10 18 13 33 17 26 20 20 31 22 30

18% 15% 21% 19% 14% 18% 19% 22% 13% 20% 18% 14% 23%
|

25 44 42 94 42 66 68 44 67 85 66
47% 28% 54% 46% 46% 51% 47% 56% 43% 43% 39% 52% 51%
B B B B j K K

NOT AT ALL LIKELY 220 13

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

- 19 crisis. You will
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QUESTION 35:
You can withdraw from your retirement account without being required to pay the 10% penalty if you are experiencing financial hardship due to the COVID - 19 crisis. You will
have three years to pay taxes on the withd rawal.
Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to withdraw from your retirement account due to t he COVID - 19 situation?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSAT HOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O B F G H O O K L MMNO©®E Q®ESMMUM™MMW X
BASE-HAVE AN IRA AND/OR A 466 122 183 148 100 139 228 87 121 208 258 240 227 169 196 45 35 349 42 25 42 263 49 97
401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 163 46 64 51 33 34 96 64 38 102 62 139 25 57 69 26 20 116 27 5 12 114 18 2 0
------ 35% 38% 35% 35% 33% 25% 42% 73% 31% 49% 24% 58% 11% 34% 35% 58% 58% 33% 65% 19% 29% 43% 36% 21%
F ol K M NO RTU RTU X x
VERY LIKELY 85 25 28 31 15 13 57 40 20 60 24 78 7 46 25 11 9 69 12 1 3 63 11 7
18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 9% 25% 46% 17% 29% 9% 33% 3% 27% 13% 26% 27% 20% 28% 4% 8% 24% 23% 8%
EF | K M o o TU TU TU X X
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 79 21 37 20 18 21 39 24 18 41 37 60 18 11 45 15 11 48 15 4 9 51 7 13
17% 17% 20% 13% 18% 15% 17% 27% 15% 20% 14% 25% 8% 6% 23% 33% 31% 14% 37% 15% 21% 19% 13% 13%
| M N N R RT
NOT LIKELY 303 76 119 97 67 105 131 23 83 106 197 101 202 112 126 19 15 233 15 21 30 149 32 76
---------- 65% 62% 65% 65% 67% 75% 58% 27% 69% 51% 76% 42% 89% 66% 65% 42% 42% 67% 35% 81% 71% 57% 64% 79%
G H J L P P Qs QS Qs Vw
NOT VERY LIKELY 83 21 36 24 18 20 46 14 26 40 43 44 39 23 45 9 5 69 5 2 6 54 6 16
18% 17% 19% 16% 18% 14% 20% 16% 21% 19% 17% 19% 17% 14% 23% 20% 16% 20% 11% 8% 15% 21% 12% 17%
T
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 220 54 84 73 49 85 8 9 57 67 153 57 163 89 82 10 9 163 10 19 24 95 26 60
47% 45% 46% 49% 49% 61% 38% 11% 47% 32% 59% 24% 72% 53% 42% 22% 26% 47% 24% 74% 56% 36% 52% 62%
g eG H J L OP P QS QRS QS vV Vv

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 35:

You can withdraw from your retirement account without being required to pay the 10% penalty if you are experiencing financial hardship due to the COVID
have three years to pay taxes on the withdrawal.

Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to withdraw from your retirement account due to t

he COVI D- 19 situation?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME FINHRDSHP COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT o PA
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE -  UPDATE RESET EMP

_____ N © F Q@® G M

BASE=HAVE AN IRA AND/OR A 466 270 140 168 109 189 340 211 132 341 125 112 137 218 374

92 339 76 33 18
401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1  00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 163 117 36 109 36 18 58 20 100 131 32 45 48 71 135 28 104 35 19 4
------ 35% 43% 26% 65% 33% 9% 17% 9% 75% 38% 26% 40% 35% 33% 36% 31% 31% 46% 59% 23%
c EF F H K Qt QT
VERY LIKELY 85 72 10 62 16 6 18 5 69 75 9 24 26 34 71 14 62 14 7 2
18% 27% 7% 37% 15% 3% 5% 2% 52 % 22% 7% 22% 19% 16% 19% 15% 18% 18% 21% 12%
c EF F h K
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 79 44 26 47 20 11 39 15 30 56 23 20 22 37 64 14 43 21 12 2
17% 16% 18% 28% 19% 6% 12% 7% 23% 16% 18% 18% 16% 17% 17% 16% 13% 28% 38% 12%
eF F h QT
NOT LIKELY 303 153 104 59 73 171 282 191 32 210 93 67 89 147 239 64 235 41 14 14
---------- 65% 57% 74% 35% 67% 91% 83% 91% 25% 62% 74% 60% 65% 67% 64% 69% 69% 54% 41% 77%
B D DE G J RS rs
NOT VERY LIKELY 83 47 29 27 22 34 71 36 13 52 31 11 27 45 56 27 61 14 6 2
18% 18% 21% 16% 21% 18% 21% 17% 9% 15% 25% 10% 20% 21% 15% 29% 18% 18% 18% 12%
o
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 220 10 6 75 32 50 138 212 155 20 158 62 56 62 102 183 37 173 28 8 11
47% 39% 53% 19% 46% 73% 62% 74% 15% 46% 50% 50% 45% 47% 49% 40% 51% 36% 23% 64%
D DE G RS RS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT

- PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O B F G H OO KL M

- 19 crisis. You will
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QUESTION 36:
If your employer allows it, you can borrow against your 401(k) or other retirement accoun t in response to financial hardships caused by COVID - 19. For example, if you have
$30,000, you can borrow up to $30,000. The COVID - 19 total retirement account loan limit is $100,000, assuming you have at least $100,000 in your retirement account.
Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to borrow against your retirement account due to the COVI D- 19 situation?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

<35 36
A B © ® EB F G H O O K O M N ©

BASE=HAVE AN IRA AND/ORA 466 78 92 201 95 254 213 154 174 136 3 293 59 72

401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100%
LIKELY 161 28 33 59 40 100 62 78 70 13 - 85 27 38 15
------ 35% 36% 36% 29% 42% 39% 29% 51% 40% 10% - 29% 45% 53% 31%

D G K JK K L LO
VERY LIKELY 79 14 12 28 25 48 31 45 30 4 - 44 14 18 5
17% 18% 13% 14% 26% 19% 15% 29% 18% 3% - 15% 24% 24% 11%
DK K k e
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 82 14 22 31 16 52 30 34 39 9 - 41 13 21 10
18% 18% 23% 16% 16% 21% 14% 22% 23% 7% - 14% 22% 29% 20%
g JK JIK K L
NOT LIKELY 305 50 58 142 55 154 151 75 104 123 3 208 32 34 34

---------- 65% 64% 64% 71% 58% 61% 71% 49% 60% 90% 100% 71% 55% 47% 69%
E F h HI HIJ MN

NOT VERY LIKELY 82 14 13 40 15 49 32 30 25 27 - 46 8 12 15
18% 18% 14% 20% 15% 19% 15% 19% 14% 20% - 16% 14% 17% 30%
K Lm
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 223 36 45 102 40 104 119 45 79 96 3 162 24 22 20

48% 46% 49% 51% 42% 41% 56% 30% 46% 70% 100% 55% 41% 30% 40%
F H HI HIJ mNO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 36:
If your employer allows it, you can borrow against your 401(k) or other retirement account in response to financial hardships caused by COVID - 19. For examp
$30,000, you can borrow up to $30,000. The COVID - 19 total retirement account loan limit is $100,000, assuming you have at least $100,000 in your retirement account.
Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all like ly to borrow against your retirement account due to the COVID - 19 situation?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O B ® © H OO K O ™
BASE=HAVE AN IRAAND/ORA 466 45 47 94 90 184 90 117 159 101 171 163 129
401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 161 24 9 36 37 56 32 28 65 37 75 54 32
------ 35% 52% 20% 38% 41% 30% 35% 24% 41% 37% 44% 33% 25%
CF C C h H h M
VERY LIKELY 79 12 3 15 18 30 14 10 39 16 36 26 16
17% 27% 6% 16% 20% 16% 15% 9% 24% 16% 21% 16% 13%
c cC C gH m
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 82 11 6 21 18 26 18 18 26 21 38 28 16
18% 24% 13% 22% 20% 14% 20% 15% 16% 21% 22% 17% 12%
M
NOT LIKELY 305 22 38 58 53 128 58 89 94 64 97 109 97
---------- 65% 48% 80% 62% 59% 70% 65% 76% 59% 63% 56% 67% 75%
BDE B glj k K
NOT VERY LIKELY 82 6 11 17 12 33 16 25 22 19 31 27 24
18% 14% 24% 19% 13% 18% 18% 21% 14% 18% 18% 17% 18%
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 223 15 27 41 42 95 42 64 72 45 66 8 2 73

48% 34% 57% 43% 46% 52% 47% 55% 45% 45% 39% 50% 57%
B B K K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 36:
If your employer allows it, you can borrow against your 401(k) or other retirement account in response to financial hardships caused by COVID - 19. For example, if you have
$30,000, you can borrow up to $30,000. The COVID- 19 total retirement account loan limit is $100,000, assuming you have at least $100,000 in your retirement account.
Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to borrow against your retirement account due to the COVID 19 situation?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIR ED OTHERPRIV N -P PUB
A B © O 6B F G HOO®KLOLMMNEOPCE Q®ES MO v W) X)
BASE=HAVE AN IRA AND/OR A 466 122 183 148 100 139 228 87 121 208 258 240 227 169 196 45 35 349 42 25 42 263 49 97
401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LIKELY 161 46 63 52 32 28 102 63 41 104 58 136 25 59 70 24 21 118 26 4 10 115 16 23
------ 35% 38% 34% 35% 32% 20% 45% 72% 34% 50% 22% 57% 11% 35% 36% 53% 60% 34% 63% 15% 23% 44% 32% 23%
F EF | K M NO RTU T RTU X
VERY LIKELY 79 23 25 30 15 10 54 40 16 55 24 72 6 42 25 8 10 58 15 1 5 59 10 6
17% 19% 14% 21% 15% 7% 24% 46% 13% 27% 9% 30% 3% 25% 13% 18% 29% 17% 35% 4% 11% 22% 20% 6%
f eF | M o Tu T RTU X X
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 82 23 38 21 17 18 48 23 26 49 34 64 19 17 45 16 11 59 12 3 5 56 6 16
18% 19% 21% 14% 17% 13% 21% 27% 21% 23% 13% 27% 8% 10% 23% 36% 31% 17% 28% 11% 12% 21% 12% 17%
F K M N N ru tu w
NOT LIKELY 305 76 120 96 68 111 126 24 80 104 201 103 202 110 126 21 14 231 15 22 33 149 33 74
---------- 65% 62% 66% 65% 68% 80% 55% 28% 66% 50% 78% 43% 89% 65% 64% 47% 40% 66% 37% 85% 77% 56% 68% 77%
G EG H J L P P Qs QRS QS \Y
NOT VERY LIKELY 82 22 36 21 17 28 38 14 24 38 43 44 38 20 46 10 4 67 6 3 5 47 9 19
18% 18% 20% 14% 17% 20% 17% 16% 20% 18% 17% 18% 17% 12% 23% 22% 12% 19% 13% 13% 12% 18% 18% 20%
N
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 223 54 84 75 51 84 88 10 56 66 158 60 164 90 80 11 10 164 10 18 28 101 25 55
48% 44% 46% 51% 51% 60% 39% 11% 46% 32% 61% 25% 72% 53% 41% 25% 28% 47% 24% 72% 66% 38% 50% 57%
G G H J L OP P Qs QRS QRS \Y

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 36:
If your employer allows it, you can borrow against your 401(k) or othe r retirement account in response to financial hardships caused by COVID - 19. For example, if you have
$30,000, you can borrow up to $30,000. The COVID - 19 total retirement account loan limit is $100,000, assuming you have at least $100,000 in your retirement account.
Are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely to borrow against your retirement account due to the COVID - 19 situation?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G H OO KO M N ) © P Q@ ® 5 M
BASE=HAVE AN IRA AND/OR A 466 270 140 168 109 189 340 211 132 341 125 112 1 37 218 374 92 339 76 33 18
401(K) - RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%
LIKELY 161 119 35 107 36 18 55 20 98 127 35 42 48 71 132 29 109 32 18 2
------ 35% 44% 25% 64% 33% 10% 16% 9% 74% 37% 28% 38% 35% 33% 35% 32% 32% 42% 53% 12%
C EF F H k T T QT
VERY LIKELY 79 64 11 59 15 5 16 4 63 68 11 23 27 29 64 1 5 56 13 8 2
17% 24% 8% 35% 14% 3% 5% 2% 48% 20% 9% 21% 19% 13% 17% 16% 16% 17% 25% 12%
C EF F h K
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 82 55 24 49 21 13 39 16 35 59 24 19 22 42 68 15 53 20 9 -
18% 20% 17% 29% 19% 7% 12% 7% 27% 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 16% 26% 28% -
eF F T qT T
NOT LIKELY 305 151 105 61 7 3 171 285 191 34 214 91 69 89 147 242 63 230 44 16 16
---------- 65% 56% 75% 36% 67% 90% 84% 91% 26% 63% 72% 62% 65% 67% 65% 68% 68% 58% 47% 88%
B D DE G i S QRS
NOT VERY LIKELY 82 47 29 29 21 32 69 30 14 54 28 11 31 40 57 25 59 14 5 4
18% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17% 20% 14% 11% 16% 22% 10% 22% 19% 15% 27% 17% 18% 16% 20%
h L
NOT AT ALL LIKELY 223 104 77 32 53 139 216 161 20 160 63 59 58 106 185 38 171 30 10 12
48% 39% 55% 19 % 48% 73% 63% 76% 15% 47% 50% 53% 43% 49% 50% 41% 50% 40% 31% 68%
B D DE G rS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 37:

Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, what type of household savings efforts did you have in your household?

BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O ™ N ©)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 739 129 170 297 143 363 376 167 145 246 181 5 24 85 80 54
UNEXPECTED SITUATIONS, 62% 49% 59% 69% 66% 63% 60% 58% 54% 67% 66% 64% 54% 56% 57%
ARAI NY DAYOo OR B BC Bc hl  Mn
AEMERGENCYO SAVI NGS

MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 503 67 105 206 125 270 233 83 110 193 117 371 39 54 49
RETIREMENT 42% 25% 36% 48% 58% 47% 37% 29% 41% 53% 42% 45% 25% 38% 52%

B BC BCD G H HK H Mn M MN

MONEY SET ASIDE TO HELP 257 36 48 107 66 151 107 68 54 82 54 175 33 33 19
DEFER MEDICAL OR HEALTH 21% 14% 17% 25% 30% 26% 17% 23% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 23% 20%
CARE COSTS BC BCd G

MONEY SET ASIDE FOR COLLEGE 150 28 19 57 45 90 59 66 51 25 7 85 30 24 14
OR CONTINUING EDUCATION  12% 10% 7% 13% 21% 16% 9% 23% 19% 7% 3% 10% 19% 17 % 15%
COSTS C BCD G JK JK K L |

NONE OF THESE 265 91 76 66 32 105 160 54 66 82 63 172 42 35 20

22% 35% 26% 15% 15% 18% 26% 19% 25% 22% 23% 21% 26% 24% 21%
cDE DE F h

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 37:
Prior to the COVID -19 cris s that started eight weeks ago in early March, what type of household savings efforts did you have in your household?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 25 0 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 739 120 86 152 128 235 130 180 271 159 277 249 206
UNEXPECTED SITUATIONS, 62% 48% 60% 64% 69% 68% 58% 66% 62% 60% 61% 63% 62%
ARAI NY DAYO OR B g B B B
AEMERGENCYO SAVI NGS
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 503 38 42 97 98 215 91 126 163 122 166 175 155
RETIREMENT 42% 15% 30% 41% 53% 62% 41% 47% 37% 46% 3 6% 44% 47%
B BC BCD BCDE | | K K

MONEY SET ASIDE TO HELP 257 26 26 49 47 102 42 56 106 54 83 88 83
DEFER MEDICAL OR HEALTH 21% 10% 18% 21% 25% 29% 19% 21% 24% 20% 18% 22% 25%
CARE COSTS B B B D K

MONEY SET ASIDE FOR COLLEGE 150 26 11 28 23 58 32 32 52 34 53 52 45
OR CONTINUING EDUCATION  12% 10% 8% 12% 13% 17% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14%

COSTS BCd
NONE OF THESE 265 100 38 39 30 46 59 46 106 54 107 74 80
22% 40% 27% 17% 16% 13% 26% 17% 24% 20% 23% 19% 24%
CDEF DEF H H | |

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 37:
Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, what type of household savings efforts did yo u have in your household?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIM E TIRED OTHERPRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 739 188 289 240 167 335 238 75 118 193 546 294 446 157 205 73 64 311 68 218 109 267 51 116
UNEXPECTED SITUATIONS, 62% 62% 60% 66% 59% 67% 57% 51% 57% 55% 64% 58% 64% 60% 63% 57% 65% 61% 56% 69% 55% 60% 53% 67%
ARAI NY DAYO OR c EG RSU J vW
AEMERGENCYO SAVI NGS
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 503 110 206 174 105 254 143 60 82 143 360 210 293 129 157 48 44 253 45 141 39 211 45 79
RETIREMENT 42% 36% 43% 48% 37% 51% 34% 41% 40% 41% 42% 41 % 42% 49% 49% 38% 44% 50% 37% 44% 20% 47% 46% 46%
b B EG P P Uu su U u
MONEY SET ASIDE TO HELP 25 7 68 101 84 45 122 91 43 45 88 170 122 135 79 69 20 27 125 26 65 32 1 12 23 34
DEFER MEDICAL OR HEALTH 21% 23% 21% 23% 16% 24% 22% 29% 22% 25% 20% 24% 20% 30% 21 % 16% 27% 24% 22% 21% 16% 25% 24% 20%
CARE COSTS E e k m OP u u
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR COLLEGE 150 44 57 47 15 2 7 107 43 56 99 51 100 50 46 57 14 11 90 25 10 35 69 20 28
OR CONTINUING EDUCATION  12% 15% 12% 13% 5% 5% 26% 29% 27% 28% 6% 20% 7% 17% 18% 11% 1 1% 18% 21% 3 % 17% 15% 20% 16%
COSTS EF K M p P T T qT T
NONE OF THESE 265 64 109 67 75 93 97 2 1 47 68 197 94 172 42 56 39 18 91 29 63 70 77 27 34
22% 21% 22% 19% 27% 19% 23% 14% 23% 19% 23% 18% 25% 16% 17% 31% 18% 18% 24% 20% 35% 17% 28% 20%
F h L NO QRST \Y

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE  95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 226
Table52 -4
QUESTION 37:
Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, what type of household savings efforts did you have in your household?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EM P- PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) B (©) O (EB) F ©G) H O ( J KL M N O F QR (S M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 739 246 188 223 172 345 629 383 107 539 201 170 237 332 574 166 339 101 226 74
UNEXPECTED SITUATIONS, 62% 60% 61% 58% 59% 66% 63% 66% 51% 63% 58% 60% 65% 60% 63% 58% 64% 60% 62% 55%
ARAI NY DAYO OR De
AEMERGENCYO SAVI NGS
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR 503 205 129 146 107 249 425 271 85 348 155 127 154 222 4 26 76 275 69 135 25
RETIREMENT 42% 50% 42% 38% 37% 48% 43% 47% 40% 41% 45% 44% 42% 40% 47% 27% 52% 41% 37% 18%
Cc DE P RST T T
MONEY SET ASIDE TO HELP 257 107 62 81 62 115 190 112 55 181 76 58 84 116 208 49 127 41 70 19
DEFER MEDICAL OR HEALTH 21% 26% 20% 21% 21% 22% 19% 19% 26% 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 23% 17% 24% 24% 19% 14%
CARE COSTS c P T T
MONEY SET ASIDE FOR COLLEGE 150 77 39 69 37 44 89 43 56 104 46 37 43 69 117 32 76 29 25 19
OR CONTINUING EDUCATION  12% 19% 13% 18% 13% 8% 9% 7% 26% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 18% 7% 14%
COSTS C eF f S S S
NONE OF THESE 265 53 84 83 64 118 248 139 32 179 87 63 69 133 173 92 88 32 99 46
22% 13% 27% 22% 22% 23% 25% 24% 15% 21% 25% 22% 19% 24% 19% 32% 17% 19% 27% 34%
B m (e} Qr QR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 38:
Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, how would you describe your rainy day or emergency savings pattern in your household?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O ™ N ©)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER THREE 540 86 108 212 133 283 256 94 93 188 165 415 41 44 43
MONTHS OR MORE WITH 45% 32% 38% 49% 62% 49% 41% 32% 35% 51% 60% 51% 26% 31% 45%
NORMAL SPENDING BC BCD G HI HIJ  MN MN
SAVED ENOUGH TO COVERTWO 216 38 49 96 34 107 109 72 56 52 37 126 42 30 20
TO THREE MONTHS WITH 18% 14% 17% 22% 16% 19% 18% 25% 21% 14% 13% 15% 26% 21% 22%
NORMAL SPENDING BcE JK JK L
SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER A 211 56 66 68 22 97 114 71 39 64 37 129 38 34 13
MONTH OR SO WITH NORMAL  18% 21% 23% 16% 10% 17% 18% 24% 15% 17% 14% 16% 24% 24% 14%
SPENDING E DE E 1IK LO Lo
SAVED ALMOST NO MONEY, 233 8 65 56 27 89 144 54 79 63 37 147 37 34 18
BASICALLY WE LIVE 19% 32% 23% 13% 13% 15% 23% 19% 30% 17% 13% 18% 23% 24% 19%
PAYCHECK TO PAYCHECK CDE DE F HIK

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 38:
Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, how would you describe your rainy d ay or emergency savings pattern in your household?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O B F® 6 H O O ( KW O MW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER THREE 540 53 36 103 114 218 97 143 177 124 184 193 159
MONTHS OR MORWITH 45% 21% 25% 43% 61% 63% 43% 53% 40% 46% 40% 49%
K K

NORMAL SPENDING BC BCD BCD Gl

SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER TWO 216 40 32 51 26 61 39 50 82 45 99 62 54
TO THREE MONTHS WITH 18% 16% 22% 22% 14% 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 22% 16% 16%
NORMAL SPENDING e E Lm

48%

SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER A 211 50 38 48 33 38 46 44 69 52 79 72 56
MONTH OR SO WITH NORMAL  18% 20% 27% 20% 18% 11% 20% 16% 16% 20% 17% 18% 17%
F

SPENDING F eF F

SAVED ALMOST NO MONEY, 233 107 36 36 13 30 43 34 112 45 94 69 63

BASICALLY WE LIVE 1 9% 43% 25% 15% 7% 9% 19% 13% 25% 17% 21% 17% 19%
PAYCHECK TO PAYCHECK CDEF DEF EF h gHJ

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 38:
Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, how would you describe your rainy day or emergency savings pattern in your household?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Nnotr e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) ) (K) (L) (M) N © P Q@ ® (5 (M U ) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 49 9 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100%
SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER THREE 540 130 211 183 120 281 139 49 65 114 425 191 349 123 142 43 46 225 42 188 52 199 39 70
MONTHS OR MORE WITH 45% 43% 44% 50% 43 % 56% 33% 33% 32% 32% 50% 37% 50% 47% 44% 34% 47% 44% 35% 59% 26% 45% 40% 41%
NORMAL SPENDING bc G EG J L P p sU sU QRSU
SAVED ENOUGH TO COVERTWO 216 63 90 58 47 90 80 30 41 70 146 93 123 45 78 23 15 111 22 43 35 85 19 42
TO THREE MONTHS WITH 18% 21% 18% 16% 17% 18% 19% 20 % 20% 20% 17% 18% 18% 17% 24% 18% 15% 22% 18% 13% 18% 19% 20% 25%
NORMAL SPENDING N T
SAVED ENOUGH TO COVE A 211 42 95 60 56 62 93 32 44 76 135 106 105 40 67 29 12 96 30 46 37 81 21 34
MONTH OR SO WITH NORMAL  18% 14% 20% 17% 20% 12% 22% 22% 21% 22% 16% 21% 15 % 15% 21% 22% 13% 19% 25% 15% 19% 18% 22% 20%
SPENDING B F F K M n QT
SAVED ALMOST NO MONEY, 233 67 89 62 59 67 108 36 55 92 142 119 115 56 36 33 25 78 27 40 74 81 18 26
BASICALLY WE LIVE 19% 22% 18% 17% 21% 13% 26% 25% 27% 26% 17% 23% 17% 21% 11% 26% 2 6% 15% 22% 13% 37% 18% 19% 15%
PAYCHECK TO PAYCHECK d F F K M o (0] RT T QRST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 38:

Prior to the COVID - 19 crisis that started eight weeks ago in early March, how would you describe your rainy day or emergency savings pattern in your house

BANNER 4

WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER THREE 540 187 121 122 112 305 493 346 76 377 163 141 155 244 460 79 252 76 175 37
MONTHS OR MORWITH 45% 46% 39% 32% 39% 58% 50% 60% 36% 44% 47% 49% 43% 44% 50% 28% 47% 45% 48% 28%
NORMAL SPENDING c d DE G P T T T

SAVED ENOUGH TOCOVERTWO 216 83 64 76 55 86 170 96 38 160 57 42 78 96 155 62 109 27 56 23
TO THREE MONTHS WITH 18% 20% 21% 20% 19% 16% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 15% 21% 17% 17% 22% 21% 16% 15% 17%

NORMAL SPENDING L s

SAVED ENOUGH TO COVER A 211 75 61 82 63 65 167 72 48 148 63 51 72 88 159 52 96 35 52 28
MONTH OR SO WITH NORMAL  18% 18% 20% 21% 22% 13% 17% 12% 23% 17% 18% 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 18% 21% 14% 21%
SPENDING F F H s

SAVED ALMOST NO MONEY, 233 63 62 106 60 67 165 68 49 171 62 52 58 123 140 93 76 29 83 45
BASICALLY WE LIVE 19% 15% 20% 27% 21% 13% 17% 12% 23% 20% 18% 18% 16% 22% 15% 33% 14% 17% 23% 34%
PAYCHECK TO PAYCHECK EF F H M (e} Q QRS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED:B/C, D/E/F, G/H, |, J/K, LIMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 39:
If you had to guess, what percent of your emergency or rainy - day savings have you spent since the COVID
BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

- 19 crisis that started 8

PAGE 231

- 9 weeks ago in early March?

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F
A (B () O E ¢

<35 36 -45 46
G ¢H O 9O K O

™M () (0)

BASE=SAVED ENOUGH 967 179 223 376 18 9 487 480 236 187 304 239 671 121 108 77

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NONE OR ALMOST NONE OF 547 99 123 211 113 275 272 73 94 202 178 440 36 43 36
HOUSEHOLD EMERGENCY OR  57% 55% 55% 56% 60% 56% 57% 31% 50% 66% 75% 66% 30% 40%
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS SPENT H HI HIJ MNO
YET
SPENT SOME OF IT, BUTLESS 220 36 54 89 40 111 109 86 38 52 43 130 41 31
THAN 25% 23% 20% 24% 24% 21% 23% 23% 37% 21% 17% 18% 19% 34% 28%

1J Lo |
SPENT ROUGHLY 25% TO 50% OF 101 22 25 37 16 53 48 37 29 25 10 49 28 15
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 16% 15% 8% 4% 7% 23%

K IK K tLn 1 L
SPENT HALFORMORE50% TO 51 11 12 18 10 24 27 21 14 12 4 23
75% OF EMERGENCY SAVINGS 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 2% 3% 8% 12%

K

SPENT MOST 75% TO100% OF 36 6 9 14 8 19 17 11 8 12 5 25 4 4
EMERGENCY SAVINGS SPENT 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3%
SO FAR
SPENT ALL OF IT, BORROWING 12 4 - 6 2 5 7 7 4 2 - 5
MONEY TO LIVE, NO SAVINGS 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1 % 3% 2% 1% - 1%
LEFT c c Kk

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

100%

-65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

47%

16
21%

12

14% 16%

9 13 7
10%
L |

3% 5%

3
2% 2% 2%
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QUESTION 39:
If you had to guess, what percent of your emergency or rainy - day savings have you spent since the COVID
BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

-19 crisis that started 8

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
®w ® © O 6® F® 6 H O O K ) L V)

BASE=SAVED ENOUGH 967 143 106 201 174 317 181 237 327 221 362 327 268

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NONE OR ALMOST NONE OF 547 58 52 116 102 205 97 149 177 124 179 197 166
HOUSEHOLD EMEFENCY OR  57% 40% 49% 58% 59% 65% 54% 63% 54% 56% 49% 60% 62%
K K

RAINY- DAY SAVINGS SPENT B B BC gl
YET
SPENT SOME OF IT, BUT LESS 220 39 31 45 34 64 42 47 84 47 92 73 52
THAN 25% 23% 27% 29% 22% 20% 20% 23% 20% 26% 21% 25% 22% 19%
ef m
SPENT ROUGHLY 25% TO50% OF 101 28 11 22 18 20 20 24 34 23 47 30 23
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS 10% 20% 10% 11% 10% 6% 1 1% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9%
CDEF f m
SPENT HALF OR MORE50% TO 51 7 3 16 12 13 13 9 13 15 25 10
75% OF EMERGENCY SAVINGS 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6%
Cf c L

SPENT MOST 75% TO 100% OF 36
EMERGENCY SAVINGS SPENT

9 7 3 6 9 7 6 12 11 12 16 7
4% 6% 7% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
D D

SO FAR

SPENT ALL OF IT, BORROWING 12 3 2 - 1 6 2 2 7 1 7 1 5

MONEY TO LIVE, NO SAVINGS 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
LEFT d D j

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

15

2%

PAGE 232

- 9 weeks ago in early March?
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QUESTION 39:
If you had to guess, what percent of your emergency or rainy - day savings have you spent since the COVID - 19 crisis that started 8 - 9 weeks ago in early March?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
WO NOT
1PER 2 PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P P UB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=SAVED ENOUGH 967 235 396 301 222 433 312 111 150 261 706 390 577 208 287 95 73 432 94 277 125 365 79 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NONE OR ALMOST NONE OF 547 126 222 181 132 283 132 37 69 105 442 133 414 134 134 33 36 223 45 201 56 182 37 82
HOUSEHOLD EMERGENCY OR  57% 54% 56% 60% 59% 65% 42% 33% 46% 40% 63% 34% 72% 64% 47% 35% 4 9% 52% 48% 73% 45% 5 0% 47% 56%
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS SPENT G G H J L OP P QRSU
YET
SPENT SOME OF IT,BUTLESS 220 59 86 65 51 88 81 22 39 61 159 118 101 39 72 31 16 105 23 47 36 88 20 34
THAN 25% 23% 25% 22% 22% 23% 20% 26% 20% 26% 23% 22% 30% 18% 19% 25% 33% 2 2% 24% 24% 17% 29% 24% 25% 2 3%
f M n N T T
SPENT ROUGHLY 25% TO 50% OF 101 29 47 22 23 36 42 26 19 46 55 67 34 12 45 14 5 51 18 18 14 46 12 14
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS 10% 12% 12% 7% 10% 8% 14% 24% 13% 18% 8% 17% 6% 6% 16% 15% 7% 1 2% 19% 6% 11% 13% 15% 10%
d D | K T QT
SPENT HALF OR MORE50% TO 51 11 25 13 5 12 33 14 13 28 23 37 14 11 18 11 9 27 4 4 12 20 8 11
75% OF EMERGENCY SAVINGS 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 11% 13% 9% 11% 3% 9% 2% 5% 6% 12% 1 3% 6% 4% 1% 9% 6% 10% 8%
EF K M n ST T T
SPENT MOST 75% TO 100%OF 36 9 8 18 9 10 17 6 9 15 22 23 13 9 14 3 1 24 4 7 4 20 5
EMERGENCY SAVINGS SPENT 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
SO FAR Cc F M QT
SPENT ALLOFIT,BORROWING 12 1 8 1 2 4 6 5 2 7 5 11 1 3 3 2 6 2 1 - 4 8 - -
MONEY TO LIVE, NO SAVINGS 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 8% - 1% - 3% 2% - -
LEFT Bd k M RsT t WX

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/I, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/S/T/U, VIWIX
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QUESTION 39:
If you had to guess, what percent of your emergency or rainy - day savings have you spent since the COVID - 19 crisis that started 8 - 9 weeks ago in early Ma rch?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT o PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=SAVED ENOUGH 967 344 246 280 230 456 830 514 162 684 283 234 304 428 774 193 457 138 283 88
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NONE OR ALMOST NONE OF 547 176 126 59 114 374 532 405 48 380 168 148 176 223 458 89 273 55 186 33
HOUSEHOLD EMERGENCY OR 57% 51% 51% 21% 49% 82% 64% 79% 30% 55% 59% 63% 58% 52% 59% 46% 60% 40% 66% 37%
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS SPENT D DE G N P RT grRT
YET
SPENT SOME OF IT, BUTLESS 220 83 60 95 71 53 167 74 49 164 55 41 66 113 168 52 93 41 57 28
THAN 25% 23% 24% 24% 34% 31% 12% 20% 14% 30% 24% 19% 18% 22% 26% 22% 27% 20% 29% 20% 32%
FF H L Qs QS
SPENT ROUGHLY 25% TO50% OF 101 41 30 60 29 11 73 16 24 71 30 22 32 47 72 28 48 22 22 9
RAINY- DAY SAVINGS 10% 12% 12% 21% 13% 3% 9% 3% 15% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 11% 16% 8% 10%
EF F H o
SPENT HALF OR MORE 50% TO 51 23 16 32 9 9 36 6 21 33 18 12 15 24 43 8 21 11 8 11
75% OF EMERGENCY SAVINGS 5% 7% 7% 11% 4% 2% 4% 1% 13% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 13%
EF H S Qs
SPENT MOST 75% TO 100%OF 36 17 9 24 6 7 17 8 2 9 7 10 11 16 23 13 18 8 8 2
EMERGENCY SAVINGS SPENT 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 1% 2% 2% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3%
SO FAR EF o
SPENT ALLOF IT,BORROWING 12 4 4 10 1 1 5 5 5 7 5 3 5 5 9 3 5 2 1 4
MONEY TO LIVE, NO SAVINGS 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 5%
s

LEFT EF

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 40:
What are your biggest household debts, the one or ones that concern you the most?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ©® E @ G & O @O K O M N O
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 21 6 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CREDIT CARD DEBT 327 77 91 108 50 159 168 73 78 105 70 221 39 47 19

27% 29% 32% 25% 23% 28% 27% 25% 29% 29% 26% 27% 25% 33% 20%
dE (0]

MORTGAGE DEBT 315 56 65 131 64 156 160 68 86 97 64 209 33 41
26% 21 % 22% 30% 29% 27% 26% 23% 32% 26% 23% 26% 21% 29%
BC bc HK m
AUTO LOAN DEBT 180 34 51 61 34 82 98 51 47 40 42 122 21 26 9
15% 13% 18% 14% 16% 14% 16% 18% 18% 11% 15% 15% 13% 18% 10%
J J [¢]
PERSONAL DEBT 142 40 34 47 21 78 64 49 44 30 19 78 30 26
12% 15% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 17% 16% 8% 7% 10% 19% 18% 7%
g JK  JK LO LO
STUDENT DEBT 136 20 39 50 28 68 68 78 40 16 2 83 27 20 6
11% 7% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 27% 15% 4% 1% 10% 17% 14% 7%
b UK JK K LO o
HOME EQUITY DEBT 57 10 5 21 22 42 16 19 24 7 8 39 6 11
5% 4% 2% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 9% 2% 3% 5% 4%
C BCD G JK  JK
TAX TYPICALLY IRS DEBT 5 11 14 17 14 35 20 12 13 17 13 32 8 5
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
PAYDAY DEBT 49 12 8 12 17 32 1 6 21 23 5 -
4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 6% 3% 7% 9% 1% -
G JK JK K LO LO
SMALL BUSINESS DEBT 31 3 4 12 11 21 10 12 14 2 2 18 3 8
3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6%
BCd G JK JK lo
NONE OF THESE 438 104 97 154 8 3 200 238 74 62 161 141 330 51 33 33
36% 39% 34% 36% 38% 35% 38% 25% 23% 44% 51% 40% 33% 23% 35%
HI HIj mN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/DIE, FIG, H//JIK, LIM/IN/O
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QUESTION 40:
What are your biggest household debts, the one or ones that concern you the most?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION Cco NSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CREDIT CARD DEBT 327 67 51 65 47 89 67 62 116 81 135 112 74
27% 27% 36% 28% 25% 26% 30% 23% 26% 31% 30% 28% 22%
beF h h M m
MORTGAGE DEBT 315 35 35 56 61 122 49 83 100 84 118 107 82
26% 14% 25% 23% 32% 35% 22% 31% 23% 31% 26% 27% 25%
B B Bd BCD Gl Gl
AUTO LOAN DEBT 180 20 30 44 26 59 30 45 68 37 80 63 35
15% 8% 21% 18% 14% 17% 13% 16% 16% 14% 17% 16% 10%
B B b B M M
PERSONAL DEBT 142 50 15 22 22 31 32 20 58 32 63 43 32
12% 20% 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 7% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10%
CDEF H H h m
STUDENT DEBT 136 31 19 31 16 38 28 33 53 22 65 26 41
11% 13% 14% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 14% 7% 12%
L L
HOME EQUITY DEBT 57 3 3 12 16 22 12 5 27 13 15 27 15
5% 1% 2% 5% 9% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4%
Bc BC BC h H h K
TAX TYPICALLY IRS DEBT 5 12 3 11 7 20 11 8 23 14 21 18 14
5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Cc
PAYDAY DEBT 49 12 1 15 7 14 8 6 25 9 24 19 5
4% 5% - 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2%
C C cC C H
SMALL BUSINESS DEBT 31 3 2 7 4 15 6 7 10 7 13 10 7
3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Bc
NONE OF THESE 438 91 44 86 66 129 80 104 160 93 146 148 140
36% 36% 31% 36% 35% 37% 36% 39% 37% 35% 32% 37% 42%
K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 40:
What are your biggest household debts, the one or ones that concern you the most?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
PRIV N -P PUB

TOTAL LIB_ MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER
(A) (B) () D) (B B G H OO ®OLM™MMN@O P @Q®ES MU MW X

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 1

99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

CREDIT CARD DEBT 327 85 125 101 72 114 140 53 67 120 206 169 157 68 81 52 35 130 37 82 49 128 18 55
27% 28% 26% 28% 26% 23% 33% 36% 33% 34% 24% 33% 23% 26% 25% 41% 36% 26% 30% 26% 25% 29% 19% 32%
EF K M rtu w W
MORTGAGE DEBT 315 72 122 102 53 125 137 42 81 123 192 144 171 73 101 34 18 158 34 73 37 120 26 62
26% 24% 25% 28% 19% 25% 33% 28% 39% 35% 23% 28% 25% 28% 31% 26% 18% 31% 28% 23% 19% 27% 27% 36%
E EF H K QTU qu v
AUTO LOAN DEBT 180 38 80 51 37 66 77 26 40 66 114 90 90 37 58 23 18 88 17 38 32 75 12 31
15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 13% 18% 18% 19% 19% 13% 18% 13% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 12% 16% 17% 13% 18%
eF K T
PERSONAL DEBT 142 42 51 39 33 41 67 27 38 65 76 85 57 40 32 18 16 68 12 20 36 62 11 16
12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 8% 16% 18% 19% 19% 9% 17% 8% 15% 10% 14% 16% 13% 10% 6% 18% 14% 12% 9%
F K M o T
STUDENT DEBT 136 42 55 31 29 35 72 21 33 54 83 89 47 37 53 16 15 70 25 1 43 58 18 29
11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 7% 17% 14% 16% 15% 10% 18% 7% 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 21% - 22% 13% 19% 17%
D EF K M TOT T RT
HOME EQUITY DEBT 57 13 23 21 5 20 32 18 13 31 27 42 15 19 23 3 6 35 9 6 9 38 4 2
5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 13% 6% 9% 3% 8% 2% 7% 7% 2% 7% 7% 7% 2% 5% 9% 4% 1%
e EF i K M P P t T T wX
TAX TYPICALLY IRS DEBT 55 14 23 16 17 20 18 12 7 19 35 37 18 16 19 5 5 32 6 11 5 25 6 10
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6%
i M tuU
PAYDAY DEBT 49 16 16 14 10 8 31 23 9 33 16 44 4 19 17 6 53 6 1 9 30 3 9
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 16% 5% 9% 2% 9% 1% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% - 4% 7% 3% 6%
EF | K M T T T T w
SMALL BUSINESS DEBT 31 9 10 11 5 4 22 12 9 21 10 29 2 12 13 4 7 20 3 2 1 22 5 2
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 8% 4% 6% 1% 6% - 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% - 5% 5% 1%
EF K M TU TU X
NONE OF THESE 438 103 187 135 112 226 101 30 45 76 362 118 320 88 96 30 30 151 36 160 73 136 28 50
36% 34% 39% 37% 40% 45% 24% 21% 22% 21% 43% 23% 46% 33% 30% 24% 31% 30% 30% 51% 36% 31% 29% 29%
G G J L p QRSU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 40:
What are your biggest household debts, the one or ones that concern you the most?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIA LGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH N NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) (l) ) (K) L ™M N © P @Q R (5 (M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 28 6 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CREDIT CARD DEBT 327 110 91 142 84 100 238 108 84 244 82 69 103 155 244 83 138 49 102 38
27% 27% 30% 37% 29% 19% 24% 19% 40% 29% 24% 24% 28% 28% 27% 29% 26% 29% 28% 28%
EF F H
MORTGAGE DEBT 315 124 85 122 76 118 245 134 61 239 77 75 86 154 299 16 175 38 80 22
26% 30% 28% 32% 26% 22% 25 % 23% 29% 28% 22% 26% 24% 28% 33% 6% 33% 23% 22% 16%
F K P RST
AUTO LOAN DEBT 180 72 47 76 41 62 139 72 45 139 41 42 52 86 142 38 94 24 49 13
15% 18% 15% 20% 14% 12% 14% 12% 21% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 10%
eF k sT
PERSONAL DEBT 142 57 33 70 35 37 82 31 47 107 35 34 48 60 8 7 55 59 23 45 15
12% 14% 11% 18% 12% 7% 8% 5% 22% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 19% 11% 14% 12% 11%
EF F
STUDENT DEBT 136 64 42 73 30 34 84 37 47 104 33 22 38 76 88 48 68 27 17 24
11% 16% 14% 19% 10% 6% 8% 6% 22% 12% 9% 8% 11% 14% 10% 17% 13% 16% 5% 18%
EF f L O S s S
HOME EQUITY DEBT 57 35 9 32 19 6 22 6 33 41 16 18 16 23 51 7 29 13 11 4
5% 9% 3% 8% 7% 1% 2% 1% 16% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 3%
F F h P s St
TAX TYPICALLY IRS DEBT 55 23 18 31 14 9 28 7 25 34 20 14 18 23 41 14 26 7 19 4
5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 2% 3% 1% 12% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
F F H
PAYDAY DEBT 49 35 7 36 8 5 9 - 35 42 7 11 16 21 38 11 27 10 6 6
4% 9% 2% 9% 3% 1% 1% - 16% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4%
c EF f H K S S
SMALL BUSINESS DEBT 31 26 2 24 5 2 5 1 22 23 8 7 8 15 28 2 16 9 3 1
3% 6% 1% 6% 2% - 1% - 11% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1%
C EF f P S ST
NONE OF THESE 438 114 100 68 101 269 432 308 29 292 146 111 132 194 328 110 171 58 152 57
36% 28% 33% 18% 35% 51% 43% 53% 14% 34% 42% 39% 37% 35% 36% 38% 32% 35% 42% 43%
D DE G J

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 41:
In your community, a
likely to close for good?

BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE

re a lot of local businesses that are closed today likely to close for good, some local businesses likely to close for good,

RACE

PAGE 239

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F

)

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 605 130 152 220 103 283 322 145 119 191 150 429 72

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q41-Q42)

LOT OF BUSINESSES LIKELY TO 142 24 31 54 33 66 76 41 35 41
CLOSE 24% 19% 20% 25% 32% 23% 24% 28% 29% 21% 17% 23% 26% 30%
BC K K

SOME LOCAL BUSINESSES 318 54 86 121 57 162 156 68 64 97 89 237 30 29
LIKELY TO CLOSE FOR GOOD 53% 41% 57% 55% 55% 57% 49% 47% 54% 51% 59% 55%
M

B B b G h
ONLY AFEWWILLCLOSEFOR 145 52 35 44 14 56 89 36 20 53 36 94 23 17
GOOD 24% 40% 23% 20% 14% 20% 28% 25% 17% 28% 24% 22% 32% 25%
CDE E F |

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

6
100% 100% 100%

<35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B F G H O D ® O M N

26 98 19 20 13

42% 44%

48
100%

26%

23
48%

12
26%

or only a few local businesses
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QUESTION 41:
In your community, are a lot of local businesses that are closed today likely to close for good, some local businesses likely
likely to close for good?

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ ® © O & @ © H O O K O M

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 605 117 74 112 100 182 115 128 219 144 224 203 168

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q41- Q42)

LOT OF BUSINESSES LIKELY TO 142 29 13 25 23 49 28 28 49 38 59 40 43
CLOSE 24% 24% 17% 23% 23% 27% 24% 22% 22% 26% 26% 20% 25%

C

SOME LOCAL BUSINESSES 318 49 36 63 56 104 64 67 107 79 109 109 93
LIKELY TO CLOSE FORGOOD 53% 42% 48% 56% 56% 57% 56% 53% 49% 55% 49% 54% 55%

B b B
ONLY A FEW WILL CLOSEFOR 145 40 25 24 22 29 23 32 63 27 56 54 33
GOOD 24% 34% 34% 21% 22% 16% 20% 25% 29% 19% 25% 27% 19%
DeF deF [eN]

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

to close for good, or only a few local businesses
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QUESTION 41:
In your community, are a lot of local businesses that are closed today likely to close for good, some local businesses likely to close for good, or only a few | ocal businesses
likely to close for good?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B (€ O B F © H O K O M N © P Q R (5 M U VM) W X

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 605 151 239 187 132 265 208 74 93 168 438 243 362 122 155 69 45 246 66 175 97 219 50 78

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Q41- Q42)
LOT OF BUSINESSES LIKELY TO 142 50 49 37 34 48 60 38 13 50 92 76 66 43 38 16 14 72 18 28 19 59 16 22

CLOSE 24% 33% 21% 20% 26% 18% 29% 51% 14% 30% 21% 31% 18% 35% 25% 24% 3 0% 29% 27% 16% 19% 27% 33% 29%

CD f F ol K M o t Tu t

SOME LOCAL BUSINESSES 318 72 138 99 67 155 96 20 57 77 241 112 206 55 92 32 25 131 28 104 40 114 25 41

LIKELY TO CLOSE FOR GOOD 53% 48% 58% 53% 51% 59% 46% 27% 61% 46% 55% 46% 57% 45% 59% 47% 56% 53% 42% 59% 41% 52% 51% 52%

b G H i L Np u SuU

ONLY AFEW WILL CLOSEFOR 145 28 52 52 31 62 52 16 24 40 105 55 90 24 25 20 6 44 21 43 38 46 8 15

GOOD 24% 19% 22% 28% 23% 23% 25% 22% 26% 24% 24% 23% 25% 20% 16% 29% 13% 18% 31% 24% 39% 21% 17% 19%

b (o} QR qgq QRT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, L/M, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 41:
In your community, are a lot of local businesses that are closed today likely to close for good, some local businesses likely to close for good, or only a few local businesses
likely t o close for good?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT B PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NO NE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 605 198 148 191 139 276 508 316 99 439 166 140 180 285 463 143 274 80 193 58
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q41- Q42)
LOT OF BUSINESSES LIKELY TO 142 61 36 66 31 45 93 53 47 103 39 34 33 76 103 39 72 16 38 16
CLOSE 24% 31% 24% 35% 23% 16% 18% 17% 48% 24% 23% 24% 18% 27% 22% 28% 26% 20% 20% 28%
EF M s
SOME LOCAL BUSINESSES 318 107 72 93 77 148 283 181 37 227 91 60 104 153 253 65 147 46 99 26
LIKELY TO CLOSE FOR GOOD 53% 54% 49% 49% 55% 54% 56% 57% 38% 52% 54% 43% 58% 54% 55% 46% 53% 58% 51% 45%
L L p
ONLY AFEW WILL CLOSEFOR 145 29 40 32 30 83 131 82 14 108 37 47 43 56 107 38 55 18 56 16
GOOD 24% 15% 27% 17% 22% 30% 26% 26% 14% 25% 22% 33% 24% 20% 23% 27% 20% 22% 29% 27%
B De mN Q

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 42:
When do you think it will becomes essential to reopen businesses where you live even if it means some social distancing COVID - 19 policies remain in place?
BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B F 6 H O D W O M N ©

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 595 134 136 212 113 293 302 146 148 176 126 389 86 77

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100%
(Q41-Q42)

IT'S ALREADY TOO LATE, THE 181 38 44 56 43 98 83 55 57 43 26 109 27 30 16
ECONOMIC DAMAGE HAS 30% 28% 33% 26% 38% 33% 28% 38% 3 9% 24% 20% 28% 32% 38% 33%
ALREADY BEEN DONE D JK  JK |

REOPEN BY JUNE 1, ANY LATER 191 44 41 75 31 88 103 49 47 55 40 126 31 24 14
AND A LOT OF BUSINESSES  32% 33% 30% 35% 27% 30% 34% 34% 32% 31% 32% 32% 36% 31% 30%
MAY NOT COME BACK

REOPEN WHEN WE CAN, 222 52 50 81 39 107 115 41 44 78 60 154 27 23 17
BUSINESS CONCERNS SHOULD 37% 39% 37% 38% 34% 36% 38% 28% 30% 44% 47% 40% 32% 31% 37%
NOT DETERMINE WHEN TO HI  HI
REOPEN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNSTESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/JIK, LIM/N/O
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Table 57 -2
QUESTION 42:
When do you think it will becomes essential to reopen businesses where you live even if it means some social distancing COVID

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ ® © O & F © H O O K O M

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 595 133 68 125 87 165 109 143 220 122 232 193 163
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q41- Q42)

IT'S ALREADY TOO LATE, THE 181 38 23 42 21 57 27 39 77 37 60 64 54
EGONOMIC DAMAGE HAS 30% 29% 33% 34% 24% 34% 25% 28% 35% 30% 26% 33% 33%

ALREADY BEEN DONE e g
REOPEN BY JUNE 1, ANY LATER 191 42 16 38 39 52 37 50 65 38 67 80 43

AND A LOT OF BUSINESSES  32% 31% 24% 30% 44% 32% 34% 35% 30% 31% 29% 41% 26%

MAY NOT COME BACK bCDf KM
REOPEN WHEN WE CAN, 222 53 29 45 28 56 45 54 77 47 105 50 66

BUSINESS CONCERNS SHOULD 37% 40% 43% 36% 32% 34% 41% 37% 35 % 38% 45% 26% 40%

NOT DETERMINE WHEN TO L L

REOPEN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

- 19 policies remain in place?
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QUESTION 42:
When do you think it will becomes essential to reopen businesses where you live even if it means some social distancing COVID - 19 policies remain in place?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NO T e
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLG FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT H MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO ® L M N © P (Q) (R) G M L V) W) (X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 595 151 245 175 149 234 211 73 112 185 409 265 3 30 141 168 59 54 264 56 142 102 227 47 94
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q41- Q42)
| T'S ALREADY TOO LATE, THE 181 38 69 63 42 59 80 35 41 76 105 103 78 65 50 17 20 101 16 28 26 89 13 30
ECONOMIC DAMAGE HAS 30% 25% 28% 36% 28% 25% 38% 48% 37% 4 1% 26% 39% 24% 46% 30% 29% 36% 38% 29% 20% 25% 39% 28% 32%
ALREADY BEEN DONE B eF K M OoP T TU
REOPEN BY JUNE 1, ANY LATER 191 35 83 71 46 74 71 17 41 58 133 88 103 39 54 26 15 79 26 40 40 78 18 23
AND A LOT OF BUSINESSES  32% 23% 34% 40% 31% 31% 34% 23% 37% 31% 33% 33% 31% 28% 32% 44% 28% 30% 46% 28% 40% 34% 38% 25%
MAY NOT COME BACK B B h N QRT t X
REOPEN WHEN WE CAN, 222 78 94 42 61 101 60 21 30 51 171 74 149 37 64 16 19 84 14 74 35 60 16 41
BUSINESS CONCERNS SHOULD 37% 51% 38% 24% 41% 43% 28% 29% 27% 28% 42% 28% 45% 26% 38% 27% 36% 32% 25% 52% 35% 26% 35% 43%
NOT DETERMINE WHEN TO Ch D G G J L N QRSU \Y
REOPEN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 42:
When do you think it will becomes essential to reopen businesses where you live even if it means some social distancing COVID - 19 policies remain in place?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H O @ K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 595 209 159 196 152 247 487 266 113 417 178 146 182 267 452 143 259 87 173 75
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q41-Q42)
IT'S ALREADY TOO LATE, THE 181 86 46 78 47 56 123 61 52 137 44 64 56 60 143 38 94 24 46 17
ECONOMIC DAMAGE HAS 30% 41% 29% 40% 31% 23% 25% 23% 46% 33% 25% 44% 31% 23% 32% 27% 36% 28% 26% 23%
ALREADY BEEN DONE C F f k MN n ST
REOPEN BY JUNE 1, ANY LATER 191 66 54 55 46 90 159 82 42 125 67 57 72 61 146 45 77 37 54 23
AND A LOT OF BUSINESSES  32% 31% 34% 28% 30% 36% 33% 31% 37% 30% 37% 39% 40% 23% 32% 31% 30% 42% 31% 30%
MAY NOT COME BACK d j N N Qs
REOPEN WHEN WE CAN, 222 58 60 62 59 101 205 1 22 19 155 67 24 53 145 163 60 88 26 73 35
BUSINESS CONCERNS SHOULD 37% 28% 37% 32% 39% 41% 42% 46% 17% 37% 38% 16% 29% 54% 36% 42% 34% 30% 42% 47%
NOT DETERMINE WHEN TO b d L LM gr gR
REOPEN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 43:
Who would benefit most from re - opening the economy as soon as possible - rich people, middle class p eople, or working - class people?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 601 128 163 198 111 293 307 141 137 188 134 416 78 70 43
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q43- Q44)
RICH PEOPLE 184 39 49 68 29 105 79 43 46 58 37 122 31 16 14
31% 30% 30% 34% 26% 36% 26% 31% 34% 31% 28 % 29% 39% 23% 33%
e N
MIDDLE CLASS PEOPLE 107 20 31 35 21 49 58 44 29 17 17 67 17 18 5
18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 31% 21% 9% 12% 16% 22% 26% 12%
iIK - Jk lo
WORKING CLASS PEOPLE 310 69 84 95 62 139 171 53 62 113 80 227 30 36 23
52% 54% 51% 48% 55% 47% 56% 38% 46% 60 % 60% 55% 39% 52% 55%
f HI  H M m

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE  95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 43:
Who would benefit most from re - opening the economy as soon as possible - richp eople, middle class people, or working - class people?
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © G 6B F 6 H O O K O M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 601 127 67 122 97 167 109 128 238 125 237 194 1 63
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q43- Q44)
RICH PEOPLE 184 35 25 39 34 43 41 40 68 36 99 22 58
31% 28% 38% 32% 35% 26% 37% 31% 29% 29% 42% 12% 36%
f L L
MIDDLE CLASS PEORLE 107 24 8 25 24 22 19 26 38 23 40 47 19
18% 19% 12% 21% 25% 13% 18% 21% 16% 18% 17% 25% 11%
CF kM

WORKING CLASS PEOPLE 310 67 34 58 39 102 49 62 132 67 98 124 86
52% 53% 50% 48% 40% 61% 45% 48% 55% 53% 41% 64% 53%
DE KM K

e ¢]

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 43:
Who would benefit most from re - opening the economy as soon as possible - rich people, middle class people, or working - class people?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) QO &L MMN @© P Q R (S MO O v W) (X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 601 155 251 171 141 258 201 67 101 168 433 251 350 126 156 65 47 242 63 159 108 201 58 88
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q43- Q44)
RICH PEOPLE 184 65 79 31 40 79 65 25 32 57 127 82 103 40 43 26 17 79 16 46 33 65 16 29
31% 42% 32% 18% 29% 31% 32% 37% 32% 34% 29% 33% 29% 32% 28% 41% 37% 33% 25% 29% 31% 32% 28% 33%
CD D o
MIDDLE CLASS PEOPLE 107 20 51 33 22 40 45 13 19 32 74 56 50 19 39 9 8 47 13 19 24 40 12 15
18% 13% 20% 19% 16% 15% 22% 20% 19% 19% 17% 23% 14% 15% 25% 15% 17% 20% 21% 12% 22% 20% 21% 17%
B f M Np t
WORKING CLASS PEOPLE 310 70 120 108 79 140 91 29 50 79 231 112 197 66 74 29 22 115 34 94 51 96 29 44
52% 45% 48% 63% 56% 54% 45% 43% 49% 47% 53% 45% 56% 53% 47% 45% 46% 48% 54% 59% 47% 48% 50% 50%
BC g ¢ L Ru

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 43:
Who would benefit most from re - opening the economy as soon as possible

BANNER 4

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 250

- rich people, middle class pe ople, or working - class people?

STRE NOT

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS

TIGH -
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SE

A) (B) () O B F) G H O O K L M

601 191 155 187 149 264 507 313 93 436 165 132 181 288 448 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WORKATHOME ~ FINHRDSHP ~ COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES  SOCIALGNGFRWD  HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA ;
YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

APP.
LF CARE /NONE

©) P @Q ®) ) M

(N)

265 88 181 67

100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%

(Q43-Q44)
RICH PEOPLE 184 59 51 78 42 64 153 78 35 143 4 1 17 40 128 129 56 83 23 50 29
31% 31% 33% 42% 28% 24% 30% 25% 38% 33% 25% 13% 22% 44% 29% 37% 31% 26% 28% 43%
EF K L LM o RS
MIDDLE CLASS PEOPLE 107 38 30 41 26 40 79 49 22 72 34 29 37 41 84 23 44 26 28 9
18% 20% 19% 22% 17% 15% 16% 16% 24% 17% 21% 22% 20% 14% 19% 15% 17% 30% 15% 13%
f n QST
WORKING CLASS PEOPLE 310 95 74 68 81 161 276 186 36 220 89 87 104 119 236 74 138 39 103 30
520 49% 48% 36% 55% 61% 54% 59 % 39% 51% 54% 66% 57% 41% 53% 48% 52% 44% 57% 44%
D D N N rt

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 44:
If the economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very confident, somewhat confident, not very con fident, or not at all confident that there will as
many jobs and opportunities in your fi eld of work as there was before the COVID - 19 crisis?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD T
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 .45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B () G B FE G H O @ K O M N ©

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 419 90 77 171 80 205 214 134 118 123 44 260 58 62 45
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD WORK
HOURS REDUCED, ETC.

CONFIDENT 264 59 45 111 49 134 130 96 76 70 22 159 42 43 24
--------- 63% 66% 59% 65% 61% 65% 61% 72% 65% 56% 50% 61% 72% 70% 53%
JK  k o o
VERY CONFIDENT 87 24 11 31 22 49 37 36 28 13 10 53 16 13 6
21% 26% 14% 18% 27% 24% 17% 27% 24% 11% 23% 21% 27% 21% 14%
c Cd J J j
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 177 36 35 80 27 84 93 60 49 56 12 106 26 30 17
42% 39% 45% 46% 34% 41% 43% 45% 41% 46% 27% 41% 45% 48% 39%
E K k K
NOT CONFIDENT 155 31 32 61 31 71 84 38 41 54 22 101 16 19 21
------------- 37% 34% 41% 35% 39% 35% 39% 28% 35% 44% 50% 39% 28% 30% 47%
H Hi mn
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 116 24 24 46 22 52 64 28 28 45 16 82 11 14 11
28% 27% 31% 27% 28% 26% 30% 21% 24% 36% 37% 32% 18% 23% 25%
Hi h M
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 39 7 8 15 9 19 20 11 13 9 6 19 6 5 10

9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 13% 7% 10% 7% 21%
Ln

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 44:
If the economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very confident, somewhat confident, not very con
many jobs and opportunities in your field of work as there was before the COVID - 19 crisis?
BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 419 73 48 79 66 146 85 96 135 104 151 138 123
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD WORK
HOURS REDUCED, ETC.

CONFIDENT 264 51 27 47 50 85 57 53 88 66 91 105 64

--------- 63% 70% 57% 59% 75% 59% 67% 56% 65% 63% 60% 76% 52%
CDF KM

VERY CONFIDENT 87 17 8 16 17 29 24 13 29 20 28 42 17

21% 24% 17% 20% 26% 20% 28% 14% 22% 20% 18% 30% 14%
H KM

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 177 34 19 31 33 57 33 40 59 46 63 64 47
42% 46% 40% 40% 50% 39% 39% 42% 44% 44% 42% 46% 39%
NOT CONFIDENT 155 22 21 32 16 60 28 42 47 38 60 33 59
————————————— 37% 30% 43% 41% 25% 41% 33% 44% 35% 37% 40% 24% 48%
E E E L L

NOT VERY CONFIDENT 116 16 15 24 16 43 20 38 33 25 44 29 41
28% 21% 31% 30% 25% 30% 23% 40% 25% 24% 29% 21% 34%
GlJ

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 39 7 6 8 - 17 8 4 13 13 16 4 17
9% 9% 12% 10% - 12% 10% 5% 10% 12% 11% 3% 14%
E E E h L L

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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PAGE 252

t that there will as



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 253
Table59 -3
QUESTION 44:
If the economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident, or not at all confident that there wi Il as
many jobs and opportunities in your field of work as there was before the COVID - 19 crisis?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR N O JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B € @O B F G H O @K LQMMONO© P Q®IES MO v W) (X)
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 419 100 170 130 95 133 191 72 91 163 256 258 161 138 167 64 52 268 59 23 46 245 39 84
FULL- TIME/PART- TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD WORK
HOURS REDUCED, ETC.
CONFIDENT 264 60 100 94 64 74 126 54 57 111 153 159 105 101 98 38 34 179 35 12 27 155 30 52
--------- 63% 60% 59% 72% 68% 56% 66% 74% 63% 68% 60% 62% 65% 73% 59% 60% 65% 67% 5 9% 54% 59% 63% 78% 62%
bC f f Op VX
VERY CONFIDENT 87 25 20 40 17 23 47 23 21 44 43 67 20 42 21 15 13 56 14 5 7 58 8 12
21% 25% 12% 30% 18% 17% 24% 32% 23% 27% 17% 26% 12% 30% 13% 24% 26% 21% 2 3% 20% 15% 24% 22% 14%
c C K M (0] o] X
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 177 35 80 54 47 51 79 31 36 67 110 92 85 59 77 22 20 123 21 8 20 97 22 40
42% 35% 47% 42% 50% 38% 41% 43% 40% 41% 43% 36% 53% 43% 46% 35% 39% 46% 36% 3 4% 43% 40% 56% 47%
b f L \Y
NOT CONFIDENT 155 40 70 36 30 59 65 18 34 52 103 98 57 37 69 26 18 89 24 11 19 90 8 32
------------- 37% 40% 41% 28% 32% 44% 34% 26% 37% 32% 40% 38% 35% 27% 41% 40% 35% 33% 41% 4 6% 41% 37% 22% 38%
d D eg N n w w
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 116 31 50 30 23 41 52 14 29 42 74 72 45 32 49 19 12 70 18 7 13 66 7 27
28% 31% 30% 23% 25% 31% 27% 19% 31% 26% 29% 28% 28% 24% 29% 30% 23% 26% 3 1% 32% 28% 27% 18% 32%
h w
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 39 10 20 6 7 18 14 5 5 10 28 27 12 4 20 7 6 19 5 3 6 24 2 5
9% 10% 12% 4% 7% 13% 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 10% 7% 3% 12% 11% 12% 7% 9% 14% 13% 10% 4% 6%
g j N n

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 44:
If the economy has fully reopened by the end of summer in September, are you very confident, somewhat confident, not very con fident, or not at all confident that there will as
many jobs and opportunities in your fi eld of work as there was before the COVID - 19 crisis?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
T BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTO N OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © @O B F G H OO K O M N © P Q R (5 M
BASE=SELF EMPLOYED/EMPLOYED 419 216 152 171 100 147 314 151 118 290 129 111 131 177 323 96 236 60 75 47
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 %

FULL- TIME/PART-TIME AND 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD WORK
HOURS REDUCED, ETC.

CONFIDENT 264 156 81 104 63 97 185 94 87 180 84 86 79 100 203 61 154 38 44 29
63% 72% 53% 61% 63% 66% 59% 62% 73% 62% 65% 78% 60% 56% 63% 64% 65% 63% 59% 60%
C MN

49 10 17 11

VERY CONFIDENT 87 57 21 40 18 29 47 17 44 66 21 30 31 26 72
21% 26 % 14% 24% 18% 19% 15% 11% 37% 23% 16% 27% 24% 15% 22% 16% 21% 17% 23% 22%
C n
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 177 99 60 63 45 69 138 77 43 114 63 56 47 74 131 46 105 28 27 18
42% 41% 48% 44% 46% 36% 38%

42% 46% 39% 37% 45% 46% 44% 51% 36% 39% 49% 51% 36%
I
120 35 83 22 31 19

NOT CONFIDENT 155 60 71 67 37 50 129 57 31 110 45 25 53 77
------------- 37% 28% 47% 39% 37% 34% 41% 38% 27% 38% 35% 22% 40% 44% 37% 36% 35% 37% 41% 40%
B L L
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 116 50 50 46 33 37 98 40 26 83 33 19 38 59 91 25 61 22 18 15
28% 23% 33% 27% 33 % 25% 31% 26% 22% 29% 25% 17% 29% 33% 28% 26% 26% 37% 24% 32%
b L L
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 39 10 21 21 4 13 30 17 6 26 12 6 14 18 29 10 22 - 13 4
9% 5% 14% 13% 4% 9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% - 17% 8%
B E R aR 1

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 45:
If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 10% less than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want to go back to work and
or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job offer that pays 10% less than what | was making
eight weeks ago?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
®w ® © O B F © H O O K O M N ©

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 249 46 65 90 48 129 119 90 67 68 24 141 42 45

22
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)
CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 139 23 36 50 29 75 64 58 39 32 11 74 21 30 15
---------------------- 56% 51% 56% 56% 61% 58% 53% 64% 58% 46% 47% 52% 50% 66% 68%
J |
STRONGLY CONSIDERADD% 57 6 16 19 16 32 24 25 20 10 2 35 4 15 4
PAY CUT 23% 13% 25% 21% 34% 25% 20% 27% 30% 14% 10% 25% 8% 33% 1 8%
Bd JK JK M
SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 82 17 20 32 13 43 39 33 19 22 9 39 17 15 11
PAY CUT 33% 38% 31% 35% 27% 33% 33% 37% 28% 32% 36% 27% 42% 33% 50%
L
NOr CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 110 22 29 40 19 54 56 32 28 37 13 68 21 15 7
CuT 44% 49% 44% 44% 39% 42% 47% 36% 42% 54% 53% 48% 50% 34% 32%
------------------------- H n
NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 44 11 12 10 10 22 21 18 10 11 4 25 8 5 5
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  17% 24% 19% 11% 22% 17% 18% 20% 15% 17% 18% 18% 19% 11% 23 %
CuT d
NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 66 12 16 30 8 32 34 14 18 25 8 42 13 10 2
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  27% 25% 25% 33% 17% 25% 29% 16% 27% 37% 35% 30% 31% 22% 9%
CuT E H h O O

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O



Table 60 -2
QUESTION 45:

BPC NATIONAL ONLINE
MAY 2020

If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 10% less than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want
or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job

eight weeks ago?

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35

A (B) (©

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 249 51 28
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)

CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 139 24 13 23

---------------------- 56% 46% 47% 50% 70% 61% 52% 50% 62% 52% 56%

STRONGLY CONSIDERA10% 57 8 5 10 9 23 9 6 30 11

PAY CUT 23% 16% 17% 21%

SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 82 15 9
PAY CUT 33% 30% 31% 29%

NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 110 27 15 23 12 31 25 19 39 27 41 27

CuT 44% 54% 53% 50% 30%
E

NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 44 11 6 11
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 17% 22% 22%
CuT e

NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 66 16 9 12
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  27% 32% 31%
CUT

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%

-50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

© & @ 6 H O O K O ™M

47 41 78 51 37 103 57 95 79 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

29 47 26 19 64 30 53 53 32

66% 44%
Bed M

19 24 1

21% 30% 18% 17% 29% 19% 20% 30% 19%
b

14 20 24 17 13 34 19 34 28 18
49% 31% 33% 33% 33% 33% 36% 36% 25%
bdf

39
39% 48% 50% 38% 48% 44% 34% 56%
e e L

4 10 8 8 18 9 16 6
24% 10% 13% 15% 22% 18% 16% 17% 8% 28%
| L

8 20 17 10 21 18 25 20 20
26% 20% 26% 33% 28% 20% 32% 26% 26% 28%

LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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to go back to work and
offer that pays 10% less than what | was making
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QUESTION 45:
If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 10% less than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want to go back to work and
or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job offer that pays 10% less than what | was making
eight weeksa  go?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
o TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV NP PUB
A B © O 6B F G HOO®KOLMMNEOECE Q®ES MO v W) X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 249 68 105 69 46 79 124 53 59 113 136 249 - 54 94 55 35 131 45 14 41 1 37 33 34
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)
CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 139 36 53 46 30 29 80 41 32 73 66 139 - 35 52 27 17 80 24 6 21 78 21 17
---------------------- 56% 53% 51% 66% 66% 36% 65% 77% 54% 65% 49% 56% - 66% 55% 49% 47% 61% 5 3% 45% 51% 57% 63% 48%
CcC F F ol K p
STRONGLY CONSIDERA10% 57 12 18 23 14 10 32 20 13 32 25 57 - 27 13 9 6 36 8 - 8 39 5 5
PAY CUT 23% 17% 17% 34% 31% 13% 26% 37% 21% 29% 18% 23% - 50% 14% 15% 18% 27% 17% - 20% 28% 14% 14%
BC F F i k OoP T T T T wx
SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 82 24 35 23 16 19 48 21 19 41 42 82 - 9 39 18 10 44 16 6 13 39 16 12
PAY CUT 33% 36% 33% 33% 35% 23% 39% 40% 33% 36% 31% 33% - 16% 41% 33% 29% 33% 36% 45% 31% 28% 48% 34%
F N N \Y
NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 110 32 52 23 15 51 43 12 27 40 70 110 - 19 42 28 19 52 22 8 20 59 12 18
CUT 44% 47% 49% 34% 34% 64% 35% 23% 46% 35% 51% 44% - 34% 45% 51% 53% 39% 47% 55% 49% 43% 37% 52%
------------------------- D EG H J n
NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 44 15 19 8 3 20 20 5 13 18 26 44 - 4 20 13 7 20 12 3 10 22 6 9
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  17% 23% 18% 11% 8% 25% 16% 9% 22% 16% 19% 17% - 8% 21% 24% 20% 15% 26% 20% 24% 16% 17% 28%
CuT d E h N N
NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 66 17 33 15 12 31 23 8 14 22 44 66 - 14 22 15 12 32 10 5 10 37 7 8
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  27% 24% 32% 22% 26% 39% 19% 15% 24% 19% 33% 27% - 27% 24% 27% 33% 24% 22% 35% 25% 27% 20% 24%
CuT G J

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 45:
If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 10% les s than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want to go back to work and
or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job offer that pays 10% less than what | was maki ng
eight weeks ago?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

W@ ©O6E EFE @G HOE®KOLMMNOE Q® S M

BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 249 109 95 132 73 44 153 48 103 178 71 59 83 107 188 61

118 50 51 30
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

% 100%
(Q45- Q46)
CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 139 75 40 82 40 17 65 19 72 100 40 43 43 54 110 29 71 30 28 10
---------------------- 56% 69% 42% 63% 54% 39% 42% 40% 70% 56% 56% 73% 52% 50% 59% 48% 60% 60% 55% 34%
C F MN T T t
STRONGLY CONSIDER A 10% 57 36 12 41 7 9 19 7 36 45 12 18 17 22 48 9 37 6 10 4
PAY CUT 23% 33% 13% 31% 10% 20% 13% 14% 35% 25% 16% 30% 21% 21% 26% 14% 32% 11% 20% 12%
(3 E P RT
SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 82 39 27 42 32 8 46 12 36 54 28 25 25 32 62 21 34 24 18 7
PAY CUT 33% 36% 29% 32% 44% 19% 30% 26% 35% 31% 39% 43% 31% 29% 33% 34% 28% 49% 35% 22%
f F n QT
NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 110 34 55 49 34 27 88 29 31 78 31 16 40 54 78 32 47 20 23 20
CuT 44% 31% 58% 37% 46% 61% 58% 60% 30% 44% 44% 27% 48% 50% 41% 52% 40% 40% 45% 66%
------------------------- B D L L QRs

NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 44 11 26 22 16 6 30 9 13 30 14 7 15 21 34

9
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  17% 10% 28% 17% 21% 13% 20% 19% 13% 17% 19% 12% 18% 20% 18% 15% 1
CcuT B

14 12 10 8
2% 23% 19% 28%

q q
NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 66 23 29 27 18 21 58 20 18 48 18 9 25 32 44 22

33 8 13 11
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  27% 21% 31% 20% 25% 49% 38% 41% 17% 27% 25% 15% 30% 30% 23% 37% 28% 17% 26% 38%
CuT DE L L o r r

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 46:
If offered, would you consider taking a job th at pays 25% less than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want to go back to work and
or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job offer that pays 25% less than
eight weeks ago?
BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
®w ® © O B F © H O O K O M N ©

BASE=RANDOMLWASSIGN 1 0OF 259 63 65 88 44 124 135 94 72 61 33 153 43 39 27

THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS ~ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)

CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 120 36 25 33 27 60 61 59 37 19 5 66 23 22 14

---------------------- 46% 57% 38% 38% 61% 48% 45% 63% 52% 32% 15% 43% 54 % 56% 54%

cd cD K OIK K

STRONGLY CONSIDERA10% 47 17 3 13 14 24 23 27 12 6 2 26 10 11 4

PAY CUT 18% 27% 5% 15% 32% 20% 17% 29% 16% 10% 7% 17% 22% 27% 14%
c c cb iJK

SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 73 19 22 20 12 35 38 31 26 13 3 40 14 11 11

PAY CUT 2 8% 30% 33% 23% 28% 29% 28% 34% 36% 22% 8% 26% 32% 28% 40%
K jK k

NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 139 28 40 54 17 64 74 35 35 41 28 87 20 17 12

cut 54% 43% 62% 62% 39% 52% 55% 37% 48% 68% 85% 57% 46% 44% 46%

------------------------- bE bE HI HIj

NOT THAT INTERESTEDIN 54 8 14 27 5 27 27 21 11 12 9 32 10 8 3
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  21% 12% 22% 30% 11% 2 2% 20% 23% 16% 20% 26% 21% 22% 20% 12%
cut BE

NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 85 20 25 28 12 37 48 14 23 29 19 55 11 10 9
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  33% 31% 39% 32% 28% 30% 35% 15% 32% 48% 59% 36% 24% 25% 3 4%
cut H Hi HI

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

what | was making
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QUESTION 46:

If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 25% less than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want to go back to work and

or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job
eight weeks ago?

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © © & F © H O @ ®K O ™
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 259 51 36 60 40 65 52 62 85 61 120 6
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS ~ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)

CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 120 26 14 34 24 23

27 25 39 30 57 39 24
46% 51% 37% 56% 60% 35% 52% 41% 46% 49% 47%
f F M

57% 35%
cF
STRONGLY CONSIDEA10% 47 8 7 12 9 12 9 5 22 11 22 15 10
PAY CUT 18% 16% 18% 20% 22% 18% 18% 9% 26% 18% 18% 22% 15%

SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 73 18 7 21 15 11 17 20 17 19 35 23 14
PAY CUT 28% 35% 19% 35% 38% 17% 34% 32% 20% 31% 29% 34% 21%
F cF m

NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 139 25 23 27 16 42 25 37 46 31
CuT 54% 49% 63% 44% 40% 65% 48% 59% 54% 51%
------------------------- e bDE

NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 54 8 12 11 7 14 11 11 23 9 23

CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 21% 15% 34% 19% 18% 21% 21% 17% 27% 15% 20% 20% 22%
cuT b j

53% 43% 65%
L

NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 85 17 11 16 9 29 14 26 23 22 40 16
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  33% 34% 29% 26% 22 % 44% 27% 42% 27% 36% 33% 23% 43%
CUT DE i L

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE

LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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offer  that pays 25% less than what | was making
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QUESTION 46:
If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 25% less than you were making eigh t weeks ago either because you want to go back to work and
or need the money now? Is that strongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job offer that pays 25% less than what | was making
eight weeks ago?
BANNR 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TW_O_ NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O 6B F G HOO®KOLMMNEOECE Q®ES MO v W) X)
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN1OF 259 68 109 69 51 77 131 58 52 110 149 259 - 42 104 54 38 118 51 21 51 139 25 37
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)
CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 120 33 53 33 24 25 70 38 24 62 59 120 - 28 44 22 18 61 21 6 26 71 11 12
---------------------- 46% 48% 48% 49% 48% 33% 54% 64% 47% 56% 39% 46% - 66% 42% 40% 47% 52% 40% 26% 50% 51% 43% 33%
F i K OoP T t X
STRONGLY CONSIDERA10% 47 17 15 14 8 13 27 25 6 31 16 47 - 19 16 7 9 31 7 1 7 34 6 2
PAY CUT 18% 25% 13% 20% 15% 17% 21% 42% 12% 28% 11% 18% - 46% 15% 12% 25% 26% 13% 5% 13% 24% 24% 5%
c | K OP T sTu X X
SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 73 16 38 19 17 13 44 13 18 31 42 73 - 9 28 15 8 31 14 5 19 37 5 10
PAY CUT 28% 23% 35% 28% 33% 16% 33% 22% 35% 28% 28% 28% - 21% 27% 28% 22% 26% 27% 22% 37% 27% 19% 28%
F F
NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 139 35 57 35 27 52 61 21 28 49 90 139 - 14 60 33 20 56 31 16 25 68 14 25
CUT 54% 52% 52% 51% 52% 67% 46% 36% 53% 44% 61% 54% - 34% 58% 60% 53% 48% 60% 74% 50% 49% 57% 67%
------------------------- G h J N N Ru \%
NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 54 14 24 13 11 21 22 7 9 17 37 54 - 6 25 17 12 25 10 4 7 32 3 11
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 27% 17% 12% 18% 15% 25% 21% - 13% 24% 31% 32% 21% 19% 19% 14% 23% 14% 31%
CuT i N u
NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 85 21 32 22 16 31 39 14 18 32 53 85 - 9 36 16 8 31 21 12 18 36 11 13
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  33% 31% 30% 32% 31% 40% 29% 23% 35% 29% 36% 33% - 21% 34% 29% 21% 26% 41% 55% 36% 26% 43% 36%
CuT aqr QR

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, HIl, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 46:
If offered, would you consider taking a job that pays 25% less than you were making eight weeks ago either because you want t 0 go back to work and
or need the money now? Is that s trongly consider, somewhat consider, not really consider, or would not consider at all a job offer that pays 25% less than wh at | was making
eight weeks ago?
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CA RES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O E F G H OO K O M N © P Q@ ® (5 M
BASE=RANDOMLY ASSIGN 1 OF 259 100 102 149 61 49 17 8 42 92 185 75 52 77 130 188 71 119 43 57 40
THE NEXT 2 QUESTIONS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q45- Q46)
CONSIDER A 10% PAY CUT 120 60 34 81 29 11 63 5 64 99 21 26 34 60 89 31 64 2 3 20 14
---------------------- 46% 60% 34% 54% 47% 22% 36% 13% 70% 54% 29% 51% 44% 46% 48% 43% 54% 52% 35% 34%
Cc F F H K ST s
STRONGLY CONSIDERA10% 47 33 9 32 10 5 19 2 31 43 5 10 17 21 34 13 31 4 5 7
PAY CUT 18% 33% 9% 22% 16% 11% 11% 5% 34% 23% 7% 19% 21% 16% 18% 18% 26% 10% 8% 18%
C f K RS
SOMEWHAT CONSIDERA10% 73 27 25 49 19 6 44 3 33 57 16 17 18 39 55 18 33 18 15 6
PAY CUT 28% 27% 25% 33% 31% 12% 25% 8% 36% 31% 22% 32% 23% 30% 29% 25% 2 8% 42% 27% 16%
F F H T
NOT CONSIDERING A 10% PAY 139 40 67 68 32 38 115 36 27 86 53 25 43 71 99 40 55 20 37 27
CUT 54% 40% 66% 46% 53% 78% 64% 87% 30% 46% 71% 49% 56% 54% 52% 57% 46% 48% 65% 66%
------------------------- B DE G J Qr Q
NOT THAT INTERESTED IN 54 21 26 33 9 12 41 10 18 28 25 11 13 29 35 18 23 7 11 12
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  21% 21% 26% 22% 15% 24% 23% 25% 19% 15% 34% 21% 17% 22% 19% 26% 19% 17% 19% 31%
CuT J
NOT AT ALL INTERESTEDIN 85 19 41 35 23 27 74 26 9 57 28 14 30 41 63 22 32 13 26 14
CONSIDERING A 10% PAY  33% 19% 40% 24% 38% 54% 41% 62% 10% 31% 38% 28% 38% 32% 34% 31% 2 7% 31% 46% 36%
CuT B d D G Q

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 47:
We will be past the COVID - 19 public health crisis someday soon. There are three broad choices facing Americans and American communit
social protection and poverty prevention programs run by the states and Federal government.

Please let me know which of the following three choices is closest to your view.

BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

PAGE 263

ies after this period ends in terms of the

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
w ® © O B F G H 0O @ K O ™M N ©

1200 264 288 432 21 6 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 286 72 65 104 45 151 135 65 69 84 68 220 28 27 14
LET6S RETURN TO THE 24 % 27 % 23% 24 % 21%
HIGH- EMPLOYMENT ECONOMY g MNO
AND JOB- RELATED SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS WE
HAD BEFORE THE COVID 19
CRISIS HIT EIGHT WEEKS
AGO. WE NEED THE
GOVERNMENT TO RETURN TO
THE ROLE ITH AD BEFORE
THE CRISIS OCCURRED TO
HELP ENSURE THE MOST
RAPID POSSIBLE RECOVERY
AND FUTURE GROWTH.

26% 22%

94 241 37 54
33%

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 362 58 94 144 66 172 190 78 79 111
LET6S BRI NG BACK THE 30% 22% 33 %
ECONOMY BUT ALSO USE THE B B B h IM
LEARNING FROM THE
COVID- 19 CRISIS TO UPDATE
JOB- RELATED STATE AND
FEDERAL SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS.

GOING FORWARD, WE WANT TO
ADD BETTER SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS BUILT AROUND
WORK AND PERSONAL SAVINGS
AS PART OF E CONOMIC
RECOVERY.

31% 30% 30%

BRING BACK THE ECONOMY 552 134 129 185 105 253 299 148 118 172 114 357 93 62
AFTER THE COVID- 19 CRISIS 46% 51% 45% 43% 48% 44% 48% 51% 44% 47% 41 % 44% 59% 43% 54%
PASSES, BUT RECOGNIZE d K LN
THERE ARE BIG HOLES IN
OUR SOCIAL PROTECTIONS TO
FIX INCLUDING THE NEED TO
PROVIDE CASH ASSISTANCE
TO PEOPLE WHETHER THEY
ARE EMPLOYED OR NOT.

ADJUST THE

BUSINESS GOVERNMENT
BALANCE TO ENSURE
REGULATORS HAVE THE TOOLS
THEY NEED TO ENSURE A
MORE FAIR AND EQUAL
SOCIETY.

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

15%2 % 26% 23 % 25%
29
31%7 % 30% 30% 34%
51

27

29
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Table 62 -2
QUESTION 47:
We will be past the COVID - 19 public health crisis someday soon. There are three bro ad choices facing Americans and American communities after this period ends in terms of the
social protection and poverty prevention programs run by the states and Federal government.
Please let me know which of the following three choices is closest to your view.
BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ ® © O & F 6 H O D K L M

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 286 52 26 49 58 95 44 74 106 63 56 155 71
LET6S RETOUIRE T 24% 21% 18% 21% 31% 27% 19% 27% 24% 24% 12% 39% 21%
HIGH- EMPLOYMENT ECONOMY BCD bCd G KM K
AND JOB- RELATED SOCIAL
PROTECTONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS WE
HAD BEFORE THE COVID 19
CRISIS HIT EIGHT WEEKS
AGO. WE NEED THE
GOVERNMENT TO RETURN TO
THE ROLE IT HAD BEFORE
THE CRISIS OCCURRED TO
HELP ENSURE THE MOST
RAPID POSSIBLE RECOVERY
AND FUTURE GROWTH

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 362 74 41 71 53 113 72 79 134 77 128 111 118
LET6S BRI NG BACK THE 30% 30% 29% 30% 29% 33% 32% 29% 31% 29% 28%
ECONOMY BUTALSO USE THE KL
LEARNING FROM THE
COVID- 19 CRISIS TO UPDATE
JOB- RELATED STATE AND
FEDERAL SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS.

GOING FORWARD, WE WANT TO
ADD BETTER SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS BUILT AROUND
WORK AND PERSONAL SAVINGS
AS PART OF ECONOMIC

RECOVERY.

BRING BACK THE ECONOMY 552 124 75 117 76 139 109 118 199 126 271 130 14 3
AFTER THE COVID- 19 CRISIS 46% 49% 53% 49% 41% 40% 49% 43% 45% 47% 59% 33% 43%

PASSES, BUT RECOGNIZE eF EF eF LM L

THERE ARE BIG HOLES IN
OUR SOCIAL PROTECTIONS TO
FIX INCLUDING THE NEED TO
PROVIDE CASH ASSISTANCE
TO PEOPLE WHETHER THEY
ARE EMPLOYED OR NOT.
ADJUST THE

BUSINESS GOVERNMENT
BALANCE TO ENSURE
REGULATORS HAVE THE TOOLS
THEY NEED TO ENSURE A
MORE FAIR AND EQUAL
SOCIETY.

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 47:
We will be past the COVID - 19 public health crisis someday soon. There are three broad choices facing Americans and American communities after this peri od ends in terms of the
social protection and poverty preventio n programs run by the states and Federal government.

Please let me know which of the following three choices is closest to your view.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE

TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER  OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE_CLO FULL- PARFT RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER
A B © O B F G H O KLOQMN 0 P @® G MU VW X

PRIV N -P PUB

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 286 31 90 153 56 123 107 34 55 89 197 110 176 95 61 19 30 126 21 74 41 108 25 41
LET6S RETURE T @4%T 10% 19% 42% 20% 25% 25% 23% 27% 25% 23% 22% 25% 36% 19% 15% 31% 25% 17% 23% 21% 24% 26% 24%
HIGH- EMPLOYMENT ECONOMY B BC e OoP Su s
AND JOB- RELATED SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS WE
HAD BEFORE THE COVID 19
CRISIS HIT EIGHT WEEKS
AGO. WE NEED THE
GOVERNMENT TO RETURN TO
THE ROLE IT HAD BEFORE
THE CRISIS OCCURRED TO
HELP ENSURE THE MOST
RAPID POSSIBLE RECOVERY
AND FUTURE GROWTH.

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 362 82 155 110 90 148 124 38 62 100 262 160 202 69 99 41 21 149 44 101 68 134 29 46
LET6S BRI NG BACK THE 30% 27 % 32% 30% 32% 30% 30% 26% 1% 02986 3692 8 34%3 30% 30% 327%6 29%
ECONOMY BUT ALSO USE THE g Q Q Q
LEARNING FROM THE
COVID- 19 CRISIS TO UPDATE
JOB- RELATED STATE AND
FEDERAL SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS.

GOING FORWARD, WE WANT TO
ADD BETTER SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS BUILT AROUND
WORK AND PERSONAL SAVINGS
AS PART OF ECONOMIC

RECOVERY.

BRING BACK THE ECONOMY 552 189 239 100 136 228 188 75 88 163 389 237 315 99 163 68 47 235 57 142 9 0 203 42 86
AFTER THE COVID- 19 CRISIS 46% 62% 49% 28% 48% 46% 45% 51% 43% 46% 46% 47% 45% 38% 50% 53% 48% 46% 47% 45% 45% 46% 43% 50%
PASSES, BUT RECOGNIZE Ch D N N

THERE ARE BIG HOLES IN

OUR SOCIAL PROTECTIONS TO
FIX INCLUDING THE NEED TO
PROVIDE CASH ASSISTANCE
TO PEOPLE WHETHER THEY
ARE EMPLOYED OR NOT.
ADJUST THE

BUSINESS GOVERNMENT
BALANCE TO ENSURE
REGUWATORS HAVE THE TOOLS
THEY NEED TO ENSURE A
MORE FAIR AND EQUAL
SOCIETY.

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, J/K, LIM, N/O /P, Q/R/SIT/U, VIW/X
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QUESTION 47:
We will be past the COVID - 19 public health crisis someday soon. There are three broad choices facing Americans and American communities after this peri od ends in terms of the
social protection and poverty prevention programs run by the states and Federal government.
Please let me know which of the following three choices is closest to your view.
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HOO®KOMMN @O CFE Q®E M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 286 107 67 83 59 144 230 149 57 198 88 286 - - 246 40 135 39 88 23

LET6S RETURN TO THE 22% 21%420% 28% 62306 26% 27% 23% 26% 100% - - 27% 14% 25% 23% 24% 17%

HIGH- EMPLOYMENT ECONOMY DE MN P T

AND JOB- RELATED SOCIAL

PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY

PREVENTION PROGRAMS WE

HAD BEFORE THE COVID 19

CRISIS HIT EIGHT WEEKS

AGO. WE NEED THE

GOVERNMENT TO RETURN TO

THE ROLE IT HAD BEFORE

THE CRISIS OCCURRED TO

HELP ENSURE THE MOST

RAPID POSSIBLE RECOVERY

AND FUTURE GROWTH.
AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE, 362 113 97 107 92 163 304 185 69 251 111 - 362 - 271 91 155 49 129 29

LET6S BRI NG BACK THE 30% 28% 31% 28% 31% 31%0% 31% 309 286 29938 2% 35%2 B1L% 32%

ECONOMY BUT ALSO USE THE LN t qT

LEARNING FROM THE

COVID- 19 CRISIS TO UPDATE
JOB- RELATED STATE AND
FEDERAL SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS AND POVERTY
PREVENTION PROGRAMS.
GOING FORWARD, WE WANT TO
ADD BETTER SOCIAL
PROTECTIONS BUILT AROUND
WOR AND PERSONAL SAVINGS
AS PART OF ECONOMIC

RECOVERY.
BRING BACK THE ECONOMY 552 187 143 197 140 215 461 247 85 407 145 - - 552 398 154 243 80 148 82
AFTER THE COVID- 19 CRISIS 46% 46% 47% 51% 48% 41% 46% 42% 40% 48% 42% - - 100% 44% 54% 45% 47% 40% 61%
PASSES, BUT RECOGNIZE F f k LM O QRS

THERE ARE BIG HOLES IN

OUR SOCIAL PROTECTIONS TO
FIX INCLUDING THE NEED TO
PROVIDE CASH ASSISTANCE
TO PEOPLE WHETHER THEY
ARE EMPLOYED OR NOT.
ADJUST THE

BUSINESS GOVERNMENT
BALANCE TO ENSURE
REGULATORS HAVE THE TOOLS
THEY NEED TO ENSURE A
MORE FAIR AND EQUAL
SOCIETY.

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/K, L IMIN, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 48:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impos e a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, high er prices, fewer employment

opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you thin k the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE SO EMPLOYERS CAN PROVIDE RE TAX DOLLAR FOR DOLLAR MATCHES FOR PERSONAL EMERGENCY SAVINGS TO EMPLOYEES. PREAX INCENTIVES TO BUILD SAVINGS WILL ALSO
BETTER PROTECT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O 6 F 6 H O @ K O M (N
BASE=METRIC A 598 136 142 209 112 268 330 156 132 179 132 405 75 79 51
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 195 46 44 68 37 85 110 49 50 54 41 123 28 27 19
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 34% 31% 33% 33% 31% 33% 31% 38% 30% 31% 30% 37% 34% 37%
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 292 63 65 106 58 125 167 76 58 92 66 208 30 33 25
CHANGER 49% 46% 46% 51% 52% 47% 51% 49% 44% 51% 50% 51% 40% 41% 49%
m
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 74 18 20 23 13 44 30 21 16 20 16 51 11 11 3
12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 16% 9% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 15% 14% 7%
G
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 38 10 13 11 4 15 23 10 8 12 8 23 7 9 4

6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 11% 7%
e

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 48:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE SO EMPLOYERS CAN PROVIDE PRETAX DOLLAR FOR DQ.LAR MATCHES FOR PERSONAL EMERGENCY SAVINGS TO EMPLOYEES. PREAX INCENTIVES TO BUILD SAVINGS WILL ALSO
BETTER PROTECT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O MW
BASE=METRIC A 598 132 68 110 82 183 109 125 227 137 237 197 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 195 39 15 32 29 68 35 38 76 45 76 70 46
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 30% 22% 29% 35% 37% 32% 31% 34% 33% 32% 36% 30%
c C

SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 292 68 39 56 36 84 55 65 108 64 114 83 89
CHANGER 49% 52% 58% 50% 44% 46% 50% 52% 47% 47% 48% 42% 58%
kL

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 74 18 11 16 6 21 13 14 27 19 32 29 11
12% 14% 16% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 7%

m M
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 38 6 3 100 10 6 7 16 8 15 15 7
6% 5% 4% 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5%
bef

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 48:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, red uce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE SO EMPLOYERS CAN PROVIDE PRETAX DOLLAR FOR DOLLAR MATCHES FOR PERSONAL EMERGENCY SAVINGS TO EMPLOYEES. PREAX INCENTIVES TO BUILD SAVINGS WILL ALSO
BETTER PROTECT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB

A B © O E F G HOO®KLMMNEOPCE Q®ES MO v W) X
BASE=METRIC A 598 151 233 186 136 246 216 83 94 177 421 254 344 129 161 65 48 256 61 161 100 216 50 88

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 195 53 74 60 41 68 85 34 36 71 124 96 99 52 45 20 15 81 23 51 35 78 16 23

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 35% 32% 32% 30% 28% 39% 41% 39% 40% 29% 38% 29% 40% 28% 31% 3 2% 32% 38% 31% 35% 36% 31% 26%
eF K M (e] X
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 292 73 126 79 64 126 102 41 48 88 203 115 177 57 88 31 27 131 24 76 48 110 24 41
CHANGER 49% 48% 54% 42% 47% 51% 47% 49% 51% 50% 48% 45% 51% 44% 55% 48% 5 5% 51% 39% 47% 48% 51% 47% 47%
D n s s

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 74 21 22 27 19 36 18 5 6 11 62 28 46 16 22 8 4 29 13 20 10 22 6 18

12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 8% 6% 6% 6% 15% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 22% 13% 10% 10% 12% 20%

G J qru \Y
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 38 4 11 20 12 16 11 3 4 6 32 16 22 5 6 5 2 14 1 14 7 5 5 6
6% 3% 5% 11% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 1% 9% 7% 2% 10% 7%
BC J S \

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 48:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few month s to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing , probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE SO EMPLOYERS CAN PROVIDE PRETAX DOLLAR FOR DOLLAR MATCHES FOR PERSONAL EMERGENCY SAVINGS TO EMPLOYEES. PREAX INCENTIVES TO BUILD SAVINGS WILL ALSO
BETTER PROTECT 401(K) RETIREME NT ACCOUNTS.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HOOKOMMN @O CFE Q®®E M
BASE=METRIC A 598 198 157 175 144 279 499 302 104 423 175 147 193 258 457 141 268 87 178 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 195 75 42 62 47 85 153 89 42 138 56 51 70 73 150 45 86 36 50 22
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 38% 27% 36% 33% 31% 31% 30% 41% 33% 32% 35% 36% 28% 33% 32% 32% 41% 28% 35%
C n S
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 292 89 86 81 76 135 248 147 41 209 83 62 92 138 217 75 130 40 93 28
CHANGER 49% 45% 55% 46% 53% 48% 50% 49% 40% 49% 47% 42% 48% 53% 47% 53% 48% 46% 52% 44%
b L
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 74 26 20 21 16 37 63 39 15 55 18 22 20 32 60 14 29 9 25 11
12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 10% 15% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 17%
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 38 8 8 11 5 22 3 26 5 20 18 12 11 15 31 7 23 2 10 3

6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 9% 5% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5%
e J R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 49:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opport unities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, pro bably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE TO ENSURE THAT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS FOLLOW WORKERS FROM JOB TO JOB SO THAT THEY ARE ALWAYS GROWINBETIREMENT SAVINGS. ALSO MAKE IT EASIER TO DEVELOP
401(K) TYPE SAVINGS PLANS FOR  PEOPLE WITH MULTIPLE EMPLOYERS.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A @B © O B F 6 H O D W O M N ©
BASE=METRIC A 606 130 168 210 99 293 313 146 133 186 141 411 80 73 44

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULDMAKE A REAL AND 262 63 76 79 44 113 148 56 46 90 69 176 39 28 20

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 43% 48% 45% 38% 45% 39% 47% 38% 35% 49% 49% 43% 49% 38% 46%
d F hl hl
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 279 57 76 104 42 139 140 71 62 83 64 193 31 38 16
CHANGER 46% 44% 45% 49% 42% 47% 45% 48% 46% 45% 45% 47% 39% 53% 36%
mo
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 49 10 13 20 7 30 19 17 18 8 7 30 8 6 6
8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 11% 14% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 15%
g JkJK
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 16 - 3 7 6 11 5 3 7 5 1 12 2 1 2
3% - 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4%
b B Bc K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 49:
The following are policy proposals to consider afte r the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.

All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio
opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment

e lives of people you know, sounds like a good

CHANGE THE TAX CODE TO ENSURE THAT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS FOLLOW WORKERS FROM JOB TO JOB SO THAT THEY ARE ALWAYS GROWINBETIREMENT SAVINGS. ALSO MAKE IT E ASIER TO DEVELOP

401(K) TYPE SAVINGS PLANS FOR PEOPLE WITH MULTIPLE EMPLOYERS.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
®w @® © O B F G H O 9D K O M
BASE=METRIC A 606 131 63 110 101 181 109 126 239 132 225 198 172

100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 262 53 25 52 47 75 41 58 112 49 95 87 76
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 43% 40% 39% 47% 46% 41% 38% 46% 47% 38% 42% 44% 44%

J
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 279 63 32 46 46 84 59 55 99 67 102 91 79

CHANGER 46% 48% 52% 41% 46% 46% 54% 43% 41% 51% 46% 46% 46%
| i
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 49 1 3 5 12 6 13 5 10 23 11 19 16 13
8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 4% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 7%
9
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 6 3 1 1 2 9 4 3 4 3 5
3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
D

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

3%



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 273
Table 64 -3
QUESTION 49:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE TO ENSURE THAT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS FOLLOW WORKERS FROM JOB TO JOB SO THAT THEY ARE ALWAYS GROWING RETIREMENT SAVINGS. ALS MAKE IT EASIER TO DEVELOP
401(K) TYPE SAVINGS PLANS FOR PEOPLE WITH MULTIPLE EMPLOYERS.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JO B JOB NOR - RE CLOG FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) B ©) ® B F G H OO K O MMN@O© F Q R (5 MU WV w) (X)
BASE=METRIC A 606 160 236 187 139 249 218 70 111 180 426 257 349 136 157 62 51 253 58 159 109 224 48 84
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 262 68 106 82 62 112 88 32 38 70 192 117 144 49 62 34 26 94 26 77 45 93 18 34
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 43% 42% 45% 44% 44% 45% 40% 46% 35% 39% 45% 46% 41% 36% 39% 55% 5 0% 37% 45% 49% 41% 42% 38% 40%
No R
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 279 67 109 86 58 115 106 31 61 93 186 108 171 69 74 23 22 123 26 74 51 100 25 40
CHANGER 46% 42% 46% 46% 42% 46% 49% 45% 55% 51% 44% 42% 49% 50% 47% 37% 4 3% 49% 45% 46% 47% 45% 52% 48%
k P
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 49 19 14 15 15 16 18 6 7 12 37 26 24 14 18 5 3 28 6 5 8 26 3 8
8% 12% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 5% 11% 10% 3% 8% 12% 7% 9%
c T
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 6 6 7 3 5 5 6 1 4 5 11 6 10 4 4 - 1 8 - 3 5 4 2 3
3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
P P S S

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, HIl, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 49:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sound s like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

CHANGE THE TAX CODE TO ENSURE THAT 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS FOLLOW WORKERS FROM JOB TO JOB SO THAT THEY ARE ALWAYS GROWING RETIREMENT SANGS. ALSO MAKE IT EASIER TO DEVELOP
401(K) TYPE SAVINGS PLANS FOR PEOPLE WITH MULTIPLE EMPLOYERS.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B ©) ( D) B) A © H) O @ K O M N O PF) Q R (S M
BASE=METRIC A 606 203 152 193 146 267 501 294 105 422 184 145 187 274 453 153 266 93 175 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 262 84 61 94 61 106 215 118 52 187 75 64 81 116 191 70 104 41 80 36
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 43% 41% 40% 49% 42% 40% 43% 40% 50% 44% 41% 44% 43% 42% 42% 46% 39% 44% 45% 51%
f
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 279 94 70 77 72 129 236 141 39 197 82 65 87 127 216 63 123 43 85 29
CHANGER 46% 46% 46% 40% 50% 48% 47% 48% 37% 47% 45% 45% 46% 47% 48% 41% 46% 46% 48% 40%
d d
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 49 19 18 15 10 24 39 26 11 29 20 9 17 24 36 14 28 6 9 5
8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 5% 8%
S
IS ATERRIBL E IDEA 6 6 2 7 2 8 122 9 3 9 7 7 2 6 11 5 11 2 2 1
3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2 % 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 50:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewe

opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, THE GOVERNMENT MADE IT POSSIBLE FOR PEOPLE TO WITHDRAW FROM THEIR 401(K) RETIREMENT OR SIMILAR RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS
PENALTY IF  EXPERIENCING FINANCIAL HARDSHIP UNTIL THE END OF THE YEAR. TAXES ON THE WITHDRAWAL ARE STRETCHED OVER THREE YEARS TO EASE THE BURDEN. EVEN AFTER THE CRISIS HAS

ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT PENALTY- FREE 401(K) HARDSHIP WITHDRAWALS.

e live

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B () O B " G H O O K L M N) (0
BASE=METRIC A 598 119 156 208 11 4 277 321 150 137 186 125 400 81 78 52
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 192 44 57 56 34 77 114 55 36 60 41 117 34 28 16
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 37% 36% 27% 30% 28% 36% 37% 26% 32% 32% 29% 41% 35% 3
d F i |
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 261 47 62 96 56 123 138 61 58 82 59 184 33 27
CHANGER 44% 39% 40 % 46% 49% 44% 43% 41% 43% 44% 47% 46% 40% 34% 51%
n n
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 113 23 25 46 18 62 51 28 34 28 24 81 15 13 6
19% 20% 16% 22% 16% 22% 16% 18% 25% 15% 19% 20% 18% 17% 11%
g 0
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 5 12 10 6 15 18 6 9 16 2 19 - 10 4
6% 5 % 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 2% 5% - 13% 7%
K hK M LM m

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O

s of people you know, sounds like a good

1%

27

EARLY WITHOUT PAYING THE 10%
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Table 65 -2
QUESTION 50:
The following are policy proposals to ¢ onsider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.

All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regula

tion, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, THE GOVERNMENT MADE IT POSSIBLE FOR PEOPLE TO WITHDRAW FROM THEIR 401(K) RETIREMENT OR SIMILAR RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS  EARLY WITHOUT PAYING THE 10%

PENALTY IF EXPERIENCING FINANCIAL HARDSHIP UNTIL THE END OF THE YEAR. TAXES ON THE WITHDRAWAL ARE STRETCHED OVER THREE YEARS  TO EASE THE BURDEN. EVEN AFTER THE CRISIS HAS
ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT PENALTY- FREE 401(K) HARDSHIP W ITHDRAWALS.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ @® © O ©®& FA G H O 9D K O M
BASE=METRIC A 598 127 74 105 83 193 111 117 239 131 240 193 156

100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 192 46 23 32 25 61 32 36 85 39 84 65 42

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 37% 31% 30% 30% 32% 28% 30% 36% 30% 35% 33% 27%
m
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 261 53 37 54 34 75 46 57 96 62 98 87 72
CHANGER 44% 41% 50% 52% 40% 39% 42% 48% 40% 47% 41% 45% 46%
F
PROBABLY NOTAGOOD IDEA 113 23 9 17 18 42 29 19 43 21 46 30 34
19% 18% 12% 16% 21% 22% 26% 16% 18% 16% 19% 15% 22%
c hj
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 4 5 2 7 14 4 5 15 8 12 12 9
6% 3% 7% 2% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
d D

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 50:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, red uce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, THE GOVERNMENT MADE IT POSSIBLE FOR PEOPLE TO WITHDRAW FROM THEIR 401(K) RETIREMENT OR SIMILAR RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS EARLY WITHOUT PAYING THE 10%
PENALTY IF EXPERIENCING FINANCIAL HARDSHIP UNTIL ~ THE END OF THE YEAR. TAXES ON THE WITHDRAWAL ARE STRETCHED OVER THREE YEARS TO EASE THE BURDEN. EVEN AFTER THE CRISIS HAS
ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT PENALTY- FREE 401(K) HARDSHIP WITHDRAWALS.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR B RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) () D) (B) G HO@®KOMMNE CE @Q®EFES MU MW X
BASE=METRIC A 598 144 253 177 148 242 208 78 100 178 420 236 362 138 156 60 40 266 56 154 104 213 53 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 192 52 76 57 39 70 82 38 36 74 117 88 104 47 48 18 15 85 15 48 37 70 12 31
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 36% 30% 32% 26% 29% 39% 48% 36% 42% 28% 37% 29% 34% 31% 30% 3 9% 32% 27% 31% 36% 33% 22% 35%
EF K M w w
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 261 62 105 82 68 107 86 34 36 70 191 98 162 55 71 28 20 112 26 70 46 91 28 35
CHANGER 44% 43% 42% 46% 46% 44% 41% 43% 36% 39% 45% 42% 45% 40% 45% 46% 5 2% 42% 47% 45% 44% 43% 52% 40%
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 113 25 57 25 30 49 34 5 25 30 83 41 72 28 29 7 2 51 12 30 18 39 10 16
19% 17% 22% 14% 20% 20% 17% 6% 25% 17% 20% 17% 20% 20% 19% 1 2% 5% 19% 22% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18%
D H Q Q Q Q
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 5 15 13 11 16 6 2 3 5 28 9 24 8 8 7 2 19 2 7 3 13 4 6
6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 12% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7%
g 9 J U

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95%  LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 50:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVI D- 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, hi gher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, THE GOVERNMENT MADE IT POSSIBLE FOR PEOPLE TO WITHDRAW FROM THEIR 401(K) RETIREMENT OR SIMILAR RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS EARLY WITHOUT PAYING THE 10%
PENALTY IF EXPERIENCING FINANCIAL HARDSHIP UNTIL THE END OF THE YEAR. TAXES ON THE WITHDRAWAL ARE STRETCHED OVER THREE YEARS  TO EASE THE BURDEN. EVEN AFTER THE CRISIS HAS
ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT PENALTY- FREE 401(K) HARDSHIP WITHDRAWALS.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA B
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G H OO KO ™M N O F Q R (S M
BASE=METRIC A 598 204 151 176 137 284 502 310 103 415 183 140 194 264 466 132 278 81 170 68
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 192 70 43 63 49 80 156 89 40 138 54 42 68 82 149 43 80 29 57 25
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 34% 29% 36% 36% 28% 31% 29% 38% 33% 30% 30% 35% 31% 32% 33% 29% 36% 33% 37%
f
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 261 88 66 74 56 131 230 140 37 174 86 69 74 117 204 56 120 30 79 31
CHANGER 44% 43% 44% 42% 41% 46% 46% 45% 36% 42% 47% 49% 38% 44% 44% 43% 43% 37% 47% 46%
m
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 113 35 30 31 27 55 83 61 20 81 32 21 43 48 89 23 59 13 32 9
19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 17% 15% 22% 18% 19% 18% 21% 16% 19% 13%
|
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 12 12 9 5 19 28 21 7 22 11 9 9 16 24 10 19 8 3 3

6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 2% 4%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 51:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve soci
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio
opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

PAGE 279

al protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment

e lives of people you know, sounds like a good

TO SAVE JOBS THREATENED BY COVID- 19, USE PAYROLL TAX REBATES TO COVER 80 PERCENT OF EMPLOYER WAGE COSTS, UP TO $50,000 ANNUAL PAY WITH A SLIDING SCALE TO COVE R A SMALLER PART
ABOVE $50,000. EMPLOYEES STILL GET PAID BY THEIR EMPLOYERS LI KE TODAY. THI S MONEY DI RECTLY I N THE POCKETS OF THE HRGPHEOYETE
BUSI NESS SURVI VES. UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFI TS DONO6T ENSURE THE BUS SS SURVI VES.
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © O B F G H O O K M (N) (0)
BASE=METRIC A 605 141 141 217 106 289 316 146 125 18 1 153 420 77 72 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 208 55 44 68 41 90 118 63 40 58 46 139 31 9
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 34% 39% 31% 31% 38% 31% 37% 43% 32% 32% 30% 33% 46% 42% 20%
iJK o}
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 229 53 49 88 39 114 115 55 45 73 56 153 29 27 22
CHANGER 38% 38% 35% 41% 37% 40% 3 6% 38% 36% 41% 36% 37% 48%
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 117 17 36 46 18 55 62 20 31 28 38 88 10 11 12
19% 12% 26% 21% 17% 19% 20% 14% 25% 15% 25% 21% 13% 15% 27%
Be b Hj HJ m
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 51 15 11 1 6 9 29 22 8 8 22 13 41 3 4

2
8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 12% 9% 10% 3% 6% 5%
H

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/IIJIK, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 51:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.

PAGE 280

All these ideas im pose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, h igher prices, fewer employment

opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO SAVE JOBS THREATENEDBY COVID- 19, USE PAYROLL TAX REBATES TO COVER 80 PERCENT OF EMPLOYER WAGE COSTS, UP TO $50,000 ANNUAL PAY WITH A SLIDING SCALE TO COVE
ABOVE $50,000. EMPLOYEES STILL GET PAID BY THEIR EMPLOYERS LIKE TODAY. THIS PUTS MONEY DIRECTLY IN THE PO CKE

BUSI NESS SURVI VES. UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFI TS DON6T ENSURE THE BUSI NE

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ @® © O ©®& FA G H O 9D K O M

BASE=METRIC A 605 128 83 126 95 158 116 146 212 131 230 200 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 208 58 28 34 38 45 37 47 80 44 98 64 40
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 34% 45% 34% 27% 40% 28% 32% 32% 38% 33% 43% 32% 24%
DF df LM m

SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 229 46 36 56 26 59 47 51 82 49 78 77 75
CHANGER 38% 36% 44% 45% 28% 37% 41% 35% 39% 37% 34% 38% 44%
E E k

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 117 14 13 23 22 42 21 37 33 27 41 44 32
19% 11% 16% 18% 24% 27% 18% 25% 15% 20% 18% 22% 19%
Bcd

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 51 10 5 13 9 12 10 12 17 12 13 15 23
8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 13%
Kl

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM

EMPLOYEES WHO DONSOG
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QUESTION 51:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these idea s impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxe s, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do y ou think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO SAVE JOBS THREATENED BY COVID- 19, US E PAYROLL TAX REBATES TO COVER 80 PERCENT OF EMPLOYER WAGE COSTS, UP TO $50,000 ANNUAL PAY WITH A SLIDING SCALE TO COVER A SM ALLER PART
ABOVE $50,000. EMPLOYEES STILL GET PAID BY THEIR EMPLOYERS LIKE TODAY. THIS PUTS MONEY DIRECTLY IN THE POCKETS OF THE EM PLOYEES WHO DON6T HAVE CURRENT WORK
BUSI NESS SURVI VES. UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFI TS DONO6T ENSURE THE BUSI NESS SURVI VES.

BANNER 3

IDEO HHSIZE ~ #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVI DWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Not e
1PER 2PER >3PER  OR NO JOB JOB NOR . RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B (©) © B A G H O O K L M MN © P Q ®IES MU MW X
BASE=METRIC A 605 163 236 181 149 265 191 68 101 169 436 265 340 133 156 73 53 251 60 167 91 235 44 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE AREAL AND 208 68 76 58 54 85 69 30 33 63 145 100 108 55 51 23 21 90 20 47 38 80 20 30
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 34% 420 32% 32% 36% 32% 36% 44% 33% 38% 33% 38% 32% 41% 33% 31% 4 1% 36% 33% 28% 42% 34% 45% 36%
cd T
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 229 58 100 62 58 96 75 23 44 67 163 95 134 40 63 32 19 95 22 64 35 8 14 35
CHANGER 38% 35% 420 34% 39% 36% 39% 34% 43% 40% 37% 36% 39% 30% 41% 44% 35% 38% 36% 30% 38% 37% 32% 42%
n n
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 117 24 46 39 23 56 38 10 21 30 87 51 67 21 32 13 8 43 15 42 12 47 8 11
19% 15% 20% 220 15% 21% 20% 14% 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 16% 21% 17% 15% 17% 25% 25% 14% 20% 18% 13%
qru
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 51 12 14 22 15 27 9 5 3 8 42 19 32 18 8 6 5 23 4 13 5 22 3 7
8% 8% 6% 12% 10% 10% 50% 7% 3% 5% 10% 7% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%
C g G J 0

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 51:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO SAVE JOBS THREATENED BY COVID- 19, USE PAYROLL TAX REBATES TO CO VER 80 PERCENT OF EMPLOYER WAGE COSTS, UP TO $50,000 ANNUAL PAY WITH A SLIDING SCALE TO COVER A SMALLER PART
ABOVE $50,000. EMPLOYEES STILL GET PAID BY THEIR EMPLOYERS LIKE TODAY. THIS PUTS MONEY DIRECTLY IN THE POCKETS OF THE EMPLOYE ES WHO DONO6T HKNWHEORK WRIE ENSURING THE
BUSI NESS SURVI VES. UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFI TS DONO6T ENSURE THE BUSI NESS SURVI VES.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCA RE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NO NE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G H OO KO ™M N O F Q R (S M
BASE=METRIC A 605 206 155 206 153 245 491 285 111 438 167 146 175 284 454 151 273 70 193 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 208 84 45 87 52 69 155 79 47 164 44 53 55 101 139 69 90 25 70 23
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 34% 41% 29% 42% 34% 28% 32% 28% 42% 37% 26% 36% 31% 35% 31% 46% 33% 36% 36% 34%
C F K (0]
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 229 71 64 79 58 92 192 112 38 152 77 38 77 115 173 56 101 27 73 29
CHANGER 38% 34% 41% 38% 38% 38% 39% 39% 34% 35% 46% 26% 44% 40% 38% 37% 37% 39% 38% 41%
J L L
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 117 31 34 30 27 59 101 6 3 17 83 34 35 35 47 98 19 53 15 37 11
19% 15% 22% 15% 18% 24% 20% 22% 15% 19% 21% 24% 20% 17% 22% 13% 19% 22% 19% 17%
D n P
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 51 20 12 10 16 25 43 31 9 39 11 20 9 22 44 6 29 3 14 6
8% 10% 7% 5% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 14% 5% 8% 10% 4% 11% 4% 7% 8%
d D Mn P R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 52:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

ON A ONE- TIME BASIS, THE IRS HAS BEEN SENDING ECONOMIC  IMPACT CARES PAYMENTS TO MILLIONS OF AMERICANS WHETHER THEY HAD JOBS OR NOT. KEEP THIS CHANGE IN SOCIAL BENEFITS AFTER
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS ENDS TO ENSURE THAT EVERYONE IN THE COUNTRY HAS A MODEST GUARANTEED ANNUAL INCOME WHETHER THEY HAVE A JOB CURRENTLYOR NOT.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
® B (© D ® A G H O O K O M N ©
BASE=METRIC A 589 122 141 212 113 290 300 139 126 183 142 417 70 57 51

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 18 9 43 47 61 38 80 109 55 43 58 33 122 26 30 12

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 35% 33% 29% 34% 28% 36% 39% 35% 32% 23% 29% 37% 52% 23%
F K K k LmO
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 196 47 49 67 32 104 91 57 39 57 43 123 31 18 24
CHANGER 33% 38% 35% 32% 28% 36% 30% 41% 31% 31% 30% 29% 44% 31% 47%
jk L Ln

PROBABLY NO AGOOD IDEA 108 18 27 40 22 54 54 18 26 30 33 84 10 6 9
18% 14% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 13% 21% 17% 23% 20% 15% 11% 18%
N

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 97 15 17 44 21 52 45 9 17 37 33 83 3 3 6
16% 12% 12% 21% 18% 18% 15% 7% 13% 20% 23% 21% 5% 6% 11%
h H H MNO

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 52:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

ON A ONE- TIME BASIS, THE IRS HAS BEEN SENDING ECONOMIC IMPACT CARE S PAYMENTS TO MILLIONS OF AMERICANS WHETHER THEY HAD JOBS OR NOT. KEEP THIS CHANGE IN SOCIAL BENEFITS AFTER
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS ENDS TO ENSURE THAT EVERYONE IN THE COUNTRY HAS A MODEST GUARANTEED ANNUAL INCOME WHETHER THEY HAVE A JOB CURRENTLYOR NOT.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ ® © O B @ © H O O K O M

BASE=METRIC A 589 117 72 128 98 158 110 162 192 126 211 210 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 189 46 25 45 31 37 34 47 65 43 81 59 46

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 39% 35% 35% 32% 23% 31% 29% 34% 34% 39% 28% 29%
F f F Lm
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 196 42 2 2 49 30 47 36 53 58 48 81 57 55
CHANGER 33% 36% 31% 38% 31% 30% 33% 33% 30% 38% 38% 27% 34%
L

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 108 15 20 19 16 36 23 32 35 18 32 42 33

18% 13% 28% 15% 16% 23% 21% 20% 18% 14% 15% 20% 21%

BDe Bd

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 97 14 4 15 21 38 17 29 34 17 16 53 26

16% 12% 6% 12% 22% 24% 15% 18% 18% 14% 8% 25% 16%

bCd BCD KM K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 52:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, hi gher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good

i dea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

ON A ONE- TIME BASIS, THE IRS HAS BEEN SENDING ECONOMIC IMPACT CARES PAYMENTS TO MILLIONS OF AMERICANS WHETHER THEY HAD JOBS OR NOT. KE EP THIS CHANGE IN SOC IAL BENEFITS AFTER
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS ENDS TO ENSURE THAT EVERYONE IN THE COUNTRY HAS A MODEST GUARANTEED ANNUAL INCOME WHETHER THEY HAVE A JOB CURRENTLYOR NOT.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O 6B F ©G H O K O MMN @O F Q®EMMU MW X
BASE=METRIC A 589 128 243 188 135 246 208 70 105 175 415 262 327 119 161 65 54 233 64 153 106 216 46 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 189 66 66 45 41 70 78 34 30 64 125 99 90 34 52 25 19 71 24 37 45 72 1 4 25
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 51% 27% 24% 30% 28% 38% 49% 29% 37% 30% 38% 28% 29% 33% 38% 3 5% 30% 38% 24% 43% 33% 30% 31%
CD F 1 M t RT
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 196 42 92 52 54 75 67 27 33 60 135 93 102 35 64 24 19 81 28 41 39 70 21 32
CHANGER 33% 33% 38% 27% 40% 30% 32% 39% 31% 34% 33% 36% 31% 30% 40% 37% 3 5% 35% 43% 27% 37% 32% 45% 40%
D f n t T
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 108 16 47 38 18 51 38 6 26 32 76 39 68 24 25 12 9 48 5 35 13 42 6 14
18% 12% 20% 20% 14% 21% 18% 9% 25% 18% 18% 15% 21% 21% 16% 19% 16% 21% 9% 23% 12% 19% 13% 17%
b e H | SuU SuU
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 97 4 37 54 21 50 25 2 16 18 79 31 66 25 19 4 8 33 7 40 9 32 6 10
16% 3% 15% 28% 16% 21% 12% 3% 15% 10% 19% 12% 20% 21% 12% 6% 14% 14% 11% 26% 8% 15% 12% 12%
B BC G H J L oP qRSU

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 52:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID
All these ideas impose a toll directly or
opportunities, or bigger government.

- 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.

indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

ON A ONE- TIME BASIS, THE IRS HAS BEEN SENDING ECONOMIC IMPACT CARE S PAYMENTS TO MILLIONS OF AMERICANS WHETHER THEY HAD JOBS OR NOT. KEEP THIS CHANGE IN SOCIAL BENEFITS AFTER
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS ENDS TO ENSURE THAT EVERYONE IN THE COUNTRY HAS A MODEST GUARANTEED ANNUAL INCOME WHETHER THEY HAVE A JOB CURRENTLYOR NOT.

BANNER 4

WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH- APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
W E ©Oo6E FE G HOEKLOLMENOEFE Q® S M

BASE=METRIC A 589 195 150 200 137 252 489 271 101 421 168 149 177 264 456 133 244 90 196 59
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 189 65 47 74 52 63 145 72 49 146 44 37 54 98 128 61 73 28 64 24
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32 % 33% 31% 37% 38% 25% 30% 27% 48% 35% 26% 25% 31% 37% 28% 46% 30% 31% 33% 40%
F F K L (0]

SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 196 65 58 79 44 72 158 76 35 136 59 32 60 104 149 47 70
CHANGER 33% 33% 39% 40% 32% 29% 32% 28% 34% 32% 35% 21% 34% 40%

F L L Qs
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 108 35 27 25 23 59 96 61 14 74 34 24 41 42 93 14 53 13 34 8

18% 18% 18% 12% 17% 24% 20% 22% 14% 18% 20% 16% 23% 16% 20% 11% 22% 15% 17% 13%
D n

40 63 22
33% 35% 29% 44% 32% 37%

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 97 30 18 21 18 57 90 62 3 65 32 56 21 20 85
16% 15% 12% 11% 13% 23% 18% 23% 3% 15% 19% 38% 12% 7% 19% 8% 19% 10% 18% 10%
DE MN r

47 9 35 6

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 53:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to imp rove social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportuni ties, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in th e lives of people you know, sounds like a good
idea for people you know but not game changing, probab ly not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, FAR MORE EMPLOYEES ARE NOW ELIGIBLE TO TAKE UP TO TWO WEEKS PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE IF SOMEONE IN THE HOUSEHOLD IS UNDER
COVID 19 QUARANTINE. KEEP A PAID - LEAVE BENEFIT AFTER THE CORONA CRISIS ENDS, BUT CREATE AN EMPLOYER TAX INCENTIVE SO THAT IT IS LESS LIKELY TO HURT JOB CREATION .
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RAC E
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © ® B F G H O O K O M N ©
BASE=METRIC A 604 139 142 223 100 292 312 143 137 196 127 397 86 77 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 234 55 57 89 34 102 132 67 55 71 41 143 38 39 13

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 39% 39% 40% 40% 34% 35% 42% 47% 40% 36% 32% 36% 45% 50% 27%

f K O Lo

SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 275 64 59 103 50 135 140 57 50 99 70 191 38 21 30

CHANGER 46% 46% 41% 46% 50% 46% 45% 40% 36% 50% 55% 48% 44% 28% 62%

hl H N N ImN

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 68 12 20 24 12 38 30 16 24 15

13 47 8 10 4
11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 18% 8% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9%
Jk

| S ATERRIBLE IDEA 27 8 5 9 4 17v 10 4 8 12 4 17 2 7 1
4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 9% 2%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 53:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID
All these ideas impose a toll
opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the fol
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

PAGE 288

- 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices

, fewer employment

lowing would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, FAR MORE EMPLOYEES ARE NOW ELIGIBLE TO TAKE UP TO TWO WEEKS PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE IF SOMEONE IN THE HOUSEHOLD IS UNDER

COVID- 19 QUARANTINE. KEEP A PAID - LEAVE BENEFIT AFTER THE CORONA CRISIS ENDS, BUT CREATE AN EMPLOYER TAX INCENTIVE SO THAT IT IS LESS LIKEL

BANNER 2

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

Y TO HURT JOB CREATION.

TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ @® © O B F G H O 9D K O M

BASE=METRIC A 604 136 67 112 93 179 108 123 230 143 233 200 164

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 234 60 27 42 40 58 46 43 92 53 101 69 61
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 39% 44% 40% 37% 43% 32% 42% 35% 40% 37% 44% 35% 37%
F f [
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 275 59 26 54 36 0l 40 61 107 68 99 92 79
CHANGER 46% 44% 39% 48% 39% 51% 37% 50% 46% 47% 43% 46% 48%
e 9 g

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 68 11 10 13 14 20 14 15 20 19 22 31 15
11% 8% 14% 11% 16% 11% 13% 12% 9% 13% 9% 15% 9%

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 27 6 4 3 2 10 9 4 10 3 10 8 8
4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
J

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 53:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, FAR MORE EMPLOYEES ARE NOW ELIGIBL E TO TAKE UP TO TWO WEEKS PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE IF SOMEONE IN THE HOUSEHOLD IS UNDER

COVID 19 QUARANTINE. KEEP A PAID - LEAVE BENEFIT AFTER THE CORONA CRISIS ENDS, BUT CREATE AN EMPLOYER TAX INCENTIVE SO THAT IT IS LESS LIKELY TO HURT J OB CREATION.
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3P ER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLOG FULL- PART RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB

A B €) O B B G H O @ KO MMN O P Q ® G MOV v W X
BASE=METRIC A 604 154 238 187 135 261 207 70 103 173 431 242 362 131 157 60 44 262 51 158 111 218 47 83

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 234 70 91 68 56 95 84 33 43 76 158 108 126 44 60 30 22 96 20 57 50 87 14 33

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 39% 45% 38% 37% 41% 36% 40% 47% 42% 44% 37% 45% 35% 33% 38% 50% 5 0% 37% 40% 36% 45% 40% 29% 40%
M N
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 275 65 115 83 58 127 90 29 43 72 203 94 181 55 75 20 16 119 20 81 49 91 24 36
CHANGER 46% 42% 48% 44% 43% 49% 43% 41% 42% 42% 47% 39% 50% 42% 48% 34% 3 6% 45% 38% 51% 44% 42% 50% 43%
L p q

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 68 14 24 27 13 31 25 5 14 19 49 31 37 22 18 8 6 31 10 15 8 33 5 10

11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 7% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 16% 11% 13% 13% 12% 20% 9% 7% 15% 10% 12%

tu
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 27 5 8 9 9 9 10 3 3 6 21 9 18 11 5 2 116 1 5 5 8 5
4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 10% 6%
o gs

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, HIl, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 290
Table 68 -4
QUESTION 53:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All'th  ese ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, hig her taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal careful ly. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

AS PART OF THE COVID - 19 CRISIS, = FAR MORE EMPLOYEES ARE NOW ELIGIBLE TO TAKE UP TO TWO WEEKS PAID SICK LEAVE OR FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE IF SOMEONE IN THE HOU  SEHOLD IS UNDER
COVID- 19 QUARANTINE. KEEP A PAID - LEAVE BENEFIT AFTER THE CORONA CRISIS ENDS, BUT CREATE AN EMPLOYER TAX INCENTIVE SO THAT IT IS LESS LIKELY TO HURT JOB CREATION.

BANNER 4

WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OW N RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HOOKOMMN @O CFE Q®®E M
BASE=METRIC A 604 193 155 178 142 284 516 301 107 432 172 137 191 276 448 156 265 95 178 67
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 234 86 48 76 61 97 188 97 45 176 58 38 82 114 166 68 100 33 66 34
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 39% 44% 31% 43% 43% 34% 37% 32% 42% 41% 33% 28% 43% 41% 37% 43% 38% 35% 37% 52%
C f f L L qrs
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 275 74 76 78 58 139 244 154 40 190 85 64 82 129 209 67 109 48 96 22
CHANGER 46% 38% 49% 44% 41% 49% 47% 51% 37% 44% 50% 47% 43% 47% 47% 43% 41% 51% 54% 33%
b T QT
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 68 25 22 14 19 35 59 33 16 47 21 26 20 22 51 16 43 8 12 5
11% 13% 14% 8% 14% 12% 11% 11% 15 % 11% 12% 19% 10% 8% 11% 11% 16% 8% 7% 8%
RST

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 27 8 9 10 4 13 24 17 5 18 8 9 7 10 22 5 13 5 4 5
4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 8%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 54:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

IF RELATED TO COVID - 19 FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES AND YO UR EMPLOYER PERMITS IT, PEOPLE WITH 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS CAN BORROW UP TO 100% OF THEIR RETIREMENT AMOUNT OR $100,000
WHICHEVER AMOUNT IS LESS. THIS COVID - 19 BENEFIT ENDS SEPTEMBER 22. EVEN AFTER THE COVID - 19 CRISIS HAS ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT HARD SHIP LOANS OF THIS SIZE AND SCOPE.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B © G 6 F G H O @ K O M N ©
BASE=METRIC A 602 140 136 219 107 291 310 150 136 171 145 413 81 64 48
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOUD MAKE A REAL AND 170 55 34 49 31 84 86 59 34 41 37 118 27 15 12
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 28% 40% 25% 23% 29% 29% 28% 39% 25% 24% 25% 29% 34% 23% 25%
CD 1IK
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 229 48 51 98 32 107 122 52 52 69 56 152 30 26 21
CHANGER 38% 34% 38% 45% 30% 37% 39% 35% 39% 40% 39% 37% 36% 41% 43%
bE
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 151 29 42 48 32 75 75 34 33 45 3 8 107 21 18 10
25% 21% 31% 22% 30% 26% 24% 23% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 28% 20%
bd bd
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 52 8 9 24 1 1 25 26 5 16 16 14 36 4 5 6
9% 6% 6% 11% 10% 9% 8% 4% 12% 9% 10% 9% 4% 8% 12%
b H

H

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/IIJIK, L/M/N/O
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QUESTION 54:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID
All these ideas impose a toll di
opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the follo
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
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- 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
rectly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices,

fewer employment

wing would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

IF RELATED TO COVID - 19 FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES AND YOUR EM PLOYER PERMITS IT, PEOPLE WITH 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS CAN BORROW UP TO 100% OF THEIR RETIREMENT AMOUNT OR $100,000

WHICHEVER AMOUNT IS LESS. THIS COVID - 19 BENEFIT ENDS SEPTEMBER 22. EVEN AFTER THE COVID
BANNER 2

- 19 CRISIS HAS ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT HARDSHIP

LOANS OF THIS SIZE AND SCOPE.

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O MW
BASE=METRIC A 602 12 0 69 132 93 169 118 142 212 130 225 193 176
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 170 35 25 38 29 39 32 32 72 34 67 60 39
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 28% 29% 36% 29% 31% 23% 27% 23% 34% 26% 30% 31% 22%
f H m m
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 229 53 25 43 34 64 55 53 75 47 86 75 68
CHANGER 38% 44% 37% 33% 37% 38% 46% 37% 35% 36 % 38% 39%
d i
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 151 23 14 34 24 50 24 43 45 39 56 40 50
25% 19% 20% 26% 26% 30% 20% 30% 21% 30% 25% 21% 29%
b gi gi |
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 52 8 4 6 15 7 14 20 10 15 18 18
9% 7% 6% 13% 6% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%

e

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 54:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

IF RELATED TO COVID - 19 FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES AND YOUR EMPLOYER PE RMITS IT, PEOPLE WITH 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS CAN BORROW UP TO 100% OF THEIR RETIREMENT AMOUNT OR $100,000
WHICHEVER AMOUNT IS LESS. THIS COVID - 19 BENEFIT ENDS SEPTEMBER 22. EVEN AFTER THE COVID - 19 CRISIS HAS ENDED, CONTINUE TO PERMIT HARDSHIP LOANS OF  THIS SIZE AND SCOPE.

BANNER 3

IDEO HHSIZE  #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
T WO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR  NO JOB JOB NOR . RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TI RED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A) B (©) D) (B) F) G H O O K L M (N © P) @Q (R (5 (M O V) W) (X)
BASE=METRIC A 602 155 253 167 144 248 209 66 109 175 426 261 341 132 166 65 48 253 7 1 159 95 231 49 83
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 170 50 67 45 40 71 60 25 27 52 118 90 81 48 50 19 20 75 25 32 26 79 12 26
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 28% 32% 27% 27% 27% 29% 28% 37% 25% 29% 28% 34% 24% 37% 30% 29% 4 206 3 0% 36% 20% 28% 34% 24% 31%
i M T T T
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 229 60 95 65 58 89 83 20 45 64 165 93 137 41 61 27 12 99 22 61 41 80 22 27
CHANGER 38% 39% 38% 39% 40% 36% 40% 30% 41% 37% 39% 36% 40% 31% 37% 42% 2 50 39% 31% 38% 44% 3 50 45% 33%
g g
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 151 32 76 34 36 63 52 18 28 46 104 60 91 30 48 14 10 64 20 47 19 55 13 23
2506 21% 30% 20% 25% 25% 25% 27% 26% 26% 24% 23% 27% 23% 29% 21% 22% 25% 28% 30% 20% 24% 27% 2 8%
BD
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 52 13 15 23 11 25 15 4 9 13 39 19 33 13 8 5 6 15 4 19 8 17 2 7
9% 9% 6% 14% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 12% 6% 6% 12% 8% 7% 4% 8%
C r

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIWIX
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QUESTION 54:

The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID
All these ideas impose
opportunities, or bigger government.

Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you
idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

IF RELATED TO COVID - 19 FINANCIAL DIFFICULT
WHICHEVER AMOUNT IS LESS. THIS COVID - 19 BENEFIT ENDS SEPTEMBER 22. EVEN AFTER THE COVID
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- 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher

prices, fewer employment

think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

IES AND YOUR EMPLOYER PERMITS IT, PEOPLE WITH 401(K) RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS CAN BORROW UP TO 100% OF THEIR RETIREMENT AMOUNT OR  $100,000
- 19 CRISIS HAS ENDED, CONTINUE TO P ERMIT HARDSHIP LOANS OF THIS SIZE AND SCOPE.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN
© P @Q ® ) M

A ® © O B F G H OO KL M

(N)

BASE=METRIC A 602 213 150 211 152 239 498 281 103 434 167 128 166 308 452 150

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 170 66 51 74 43 52 124 62 42 130 40 38 48 84 122 48
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 28% 31% 34% 35% 29% 22% 25% 22% 41% 30% 24% 30% 29% 27%

F

SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 229 79 50 83 59 88 199 115 29 166 64 40 68 121 168
CHANGER 38% 37% 34% 39% 39% 37% 40% 41% 28% 38% 38% 32% 41% 39% 37%

PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 151 49 42 36 39 76 129 75 26 101 50 31 41 78 121 30
2506 23% 28% 17% 25% 32% 26% 27% 25% 23% 30% 24% 25%

d D
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 52 19 6 17 11 23 46 29 6 38 14 19 8 25 42 10

9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 14% 5%
c Mn R R

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT

RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

266 72 190 74

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

78 24 48 20
27% 32% 29% 33% 25% 28%
62 99 24 78 29
41% 37% 33% 41% 38%

|

66 22 46 17
25% 27% 20% 25% 31% 24% 23%

23 2 17 9
8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 9% 11%

r
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QUESTION 55:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO RE- OPEN BUSINESSES OF ALL TYPES, INCLUDING NON - ESSENTIAL ONES, OFFER A PER- WORKER TAX CREDIT TO EMPLOYERS WHO TEST THEIR EMPLOYEES FOR COVH19, WHICH GIVES BUSINESSES AN
INCENTIVE TO SCALE UP TESTING AND INCREASE CONSUMER CONFIDENCE.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B € O B FE ©G H O @ K L M N)
BASE=METRIC A 598 129 127 230 113 303 295 132 140 187 139 409 80 72 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE AREALAND 187 52 43 58 34 100 87 37 47 59 45 125 33 20 10
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 319 40% 34% 25% 31% 33% 30% 28% 34% 31% 32% 31% 41% 28% 27%
D [
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 275 48 68 105 53 140 135 69 53 82 71 192 30 33 17
CHANGER 46% 38% 54% 46% 47% 46% 46% 52% 38% 44% 51% 47% 38% 45% 45%
B [ !
PROBABLY NOTAGOODIDEA 88 14 8 46 21 45 44 22 28 23 16 64 10 8 7
15% 11% 6% 20% 18% 15% 15% 17% 20% 12% 11% 16% 13% 11% 18%
BC C iK
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 48 14 8 21 5 19 29 5 11 24 8 27 6 11

4
8% 11% 6% 9% 4% 6% 10% 4% 8% 13% 6% 7% 7% 15% 9%
e E |

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 55:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO RE- OPEN BUSINESSES OF ALL TYPES, INCLUDING NON - ESSENTIAL ONES, OFFER A PER- WORKER TAX CREDIT TO EMPLOYERS WHO TEST THEIR EMPLOYEES FOR COVH19, WHICH GIVES BUSINESSES AN
INCENTIVE TO SCALE UP TESTING AND INCREASE CONSUMER CONFIDENCE.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WES TD R |
@ @® © O B F G H O 9D K O M
BASE=METRIC A 598 109 72 124 103 167 115 143 206 135 223 193 174

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE AREAL AND 187 36 21 41 27 56 32 43 75 38 75 70 42

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 31% 33% 29% 33% 26% 33% 28% 30% 36% 28% 34% 36% 24%
M M
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 275 48 33 50 57 76 59 66 92 57 93 83 95
CHANGER 46% 44% 46% 40% 55% 45% 52% 47% 45% 42% 42% 43% 55%
D KL

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 88 14 12 23 12 25 14 25 28 21 39 25 23
15% 13% 17% 19% 12% 15% 12% 17% 14% 15% 18% 13% 13%

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 4 8 11 6 10 7 100 9 9 11 19 16 16 15
8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 14% 7% 8% 8%
HI

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 297
Table 70 -3
QUESTION 55:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working families.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulation, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer empl oyment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy proposal carefully. Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO RE- OPEN BUSINESSES OF ALL TYPES, INCLUDING NON ESSENTIAL ONES, OFFER A PER - WORKER TAX CREDIT TO EMPLOYERS WHO TEST THEIR EMPLOYEES FOR COVH19, WHICH GIVES BUSINESSES AN
INCENTIVE TO SCALE UP TESTING AND INCREASE CONSUMER CONFIDENCE.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A (B) (C) (D) (B) B G ¢H OO K O MMN @O P Q®RIES @MU VM MW X
BASE=METRIC A 598 153 244 176 139 241 219 83 100 184 414 255 343 135 178 63 56 266 65 158 79 230 49 97
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 187 44 78 60 43 66 78 31 36 67 120 79 108 50 44 20 20 79 21 50 27 71 11 32
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 31% 29% 32% 34% 31% 27% 36% 37% 36% 37% 29% 31% 32% 37% 25% 32% 3 5% 30% 32% 32% 34% 31% 23% 33%
f k o
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 275 68 112 81 59 118 98 34 41 75 200 121 154 54 94 26 20 123 32 75 34 104 27 43
CHANGER 46% 44% 46% 46% 43% 49% 45% 41% 41% 41% 48% 47% 45% 40% 53% 41% 37% 46% 48% 48% 43% 45% 55% 45%
N
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 88 28 37 20 22 38 29 11 15 26 62 37 52 14 34 14 9 44 11 22 5 39 8 15
15% 19% 15% 11% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 10% 19% 21% 17% 17% 16% 14% 7% 17% 16% 16%
d n U u wu
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 48 13 17 15 14 20 14 7 8 15 32 19 29 17 5 4 7 19 2 10 12 16 3 7
8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 13% 3% 6% 12% 7% 4% 7% 16% % 7% 7%
Op rSt

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/F/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SIT/U, VIW/X
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QUESTION 55:
The following are policy proposals to consider after the COVID - 19 crisis ends in a few months to improve social protections, reduce poverty, or strengthen working fami lies.
All these ideas impose a toll directly or indirectly on people like you which could be rising government debt, more regulatio n, higher taxes, higher prices, fewer employment
opportunities, or bigger government.
Please read the following policy prop osal carefully. Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds li ke a good

idea for people you know but not game changing, probably not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

TO RE- OPEN BUSINESES OF ALL TYPES, INCLUDING NON - ESSENTIAL ONES, OFFER A PER - WORKER TAX CREDIT TO EMPLOYERS WHO TEST THEIR EMPLOYEES FOR COVH19, WHICH GIVES BUSINESSES AN
INCENTIVE TO SCALE UP TESTING AND INCREASE CONSUMER CONFIDENCE.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APR YES NO R E- UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HOOKOMMN @O CFE Q®®E M
BASE=METRIC A 598 216 159 207 152 239 485 281 111 436 162 152 166 280 471 127 273 82 182 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 187 66 48 65 56 66 147 79 42 141 46 51 48 88 142 45 78 30 59 20
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 31% 31% 30% 32% 37% 27% 30% 28% 37% 32% 29% 33% 29% 31% 30% 36% 29% 36% 33% 33%
f
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 275 95 78 92 65 1 18 233 138 43 193 82 64 96 115 222 53 125 32 93 26
CHANGER 46% 44% 49% 44% 43% 49% 48% 49% 39% 44% 51% 42% 58% 41% 47% 42% 46% 38% 51% 43%
LN r
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 88 38 23 37 18 34 69 40 17 68 21 18 18 52 71 17 44 13 22 10
15% 18% 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 12% 11% 19% 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 16%
IM
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 48 16 10 13 13 22 36 25 10 35 13 19 4 25 36 12 26 8 8 6

8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 2% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 4% 9%
M M S

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 56:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at home. Currently, EITC can rai
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.

Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

RAISE EITC ELIGIBILITY FROM $55,000 TO $80,000 IN ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR PEOPLE WITH CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME.
FACTORS, EITC CAN RAISE AVAILABLE HOUSEHOLD INCOME AS MUCH AS 10%. RAISING THE EITC THRESHOLD IS A WAY TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
HOME.

PAGE 299

se income for people

is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to

of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably

DEPENDING ON THE NUMBER OF CHILDREN AND CERTAIN OTHER

INCOME TO MORE PEOPLE WHO HAVE CHILDREN LIVING AT

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B () O B B © | H O @ K O M N) ©
BASE=METRIC B 797 170 201 282 144 379 419 188 175 248 187 551 95 93 65
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 259 59 56 89 5 114 145 79 56 70 54 151 42 41 27
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 34% 28% 31% 39% 30% 35% 42% 32% 28% 29% 27% 44% 44% 42%
iJK L L L
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 310 70 75 116 50 157 152 71 70 100 69 221 37 30 24
CHANGER 39% 41% 37% 41% 35% 42% 36% 38% 40% 40% 37% 40% 39% 33% 37%
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 155 27 49 54 26 80 76 31 32 48 43 125 9 14 9
19% 16% 25% 19% 18% 21% 18% 17% 18% 19% 23% 23% 10% 15% 14%
b Mno
| S A TERRIBLE IDEA 73 15 21 24 13 28 46 7 16 30 21 54 7 8 5
9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 4% 9% 12% 11% 10% 7% 8% %
H H H

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 56:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Currently, EITC ¢ an raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct d eposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
RAISE EITC ELIGIBILITY FROM $55,000 TO $80,000 IN ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR PEOPLE WITH CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME. DEPENDING ON THE NUMBER OF CHILDREN AND CERTAIN OTHER

FACTORS, EITC CAN RAISE AVAILABLE HOUSEHOLD INCOME AS MUCH AS 10%. RAISING THE EITC THRESHOLD IS A WAY TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INCOME TO MORE PEOPLE WHO HAVE CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
(A) ® (€ O EB F G H O @ K L M
BASE=METRIC B 797 164 91 147 129 237 155 184 277 182 300 264 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 259 52 24 44 44 82 53 51 98 56 115 80 58
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 32% 27% 30% 34% 34% 34% 28% 36% 31% 38% 30% 26%
h IM
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 310 63 39 68 47 86 65 68 105 71 119 98 89
CHANGER 39% 39% 43% 46% 37% 36% 42% 37% 38% 39% 40% 37% 40%
f
PROBABLY NOTAGOODIDEA 155 31 22 20 27 53 22 48 45 40 42 59 50
19% 19% 24% 14% 21% 22% 14 % 26% 16% 22% 14% 22% 23%
d D Gl g K
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 73 17 6 14 11 17 14 17 28 14 23 26 23

9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 56:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children | iving at home. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualif y get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
RAISE EITC ELIGIBILITY FROM $55,000 TO $80,000 IN ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR PEOPLE WITH CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME. DEPENDING ON THE NUMBER OF CHILDREN AND CERTAIN OTHER

FACTORS, EITC CAN RAISE AVAILABLE HOUSEHOLD INCOME AS MUCH AS 10%. RAISING THE EITC THRESHOLD IS A WAY TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INCOME TO MORE PEOPLE WHO HAVE CHI LDREN LIVING AT
HOME.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME CO VIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NoT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB

A B © O 6B F G H OO K O M N O P Q®EG MU MW X
BASE=METRIC B 797 192 324 244 197 325 276 98 141 239 558 346 451 188 202 92 71 339 85 209 125 297 66 119

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 259 78 92 75 59 83 117 48 55 102 157 143 116 60 70 28 31 112 25 57 49 101 21 36

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 41% 28% 31% 30% 26% 42% 49% 39% 43% 28% 41% 26% 32% 35% 30% 44% 33% 29% 27% 39% 34% 32% 31%
CD EF K M sT T
SOUNS OK BUT NOT A GAME 310 76 139 79 81 139 90 27 54 81 229 124 186 73 81 44 22 143 35 77 37 117 26 56
CHANGER 39% 40% 43% 32% 41% 43% 32% 28% 38% 34% 41% 36% 41% 39% 40% 47% 31% 42% 41% 37% 30% 39% 39% 47%
D g G j qu

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 155 27 67 58 36 67 53 15 25 40 116 56 99 34 39 13 10 59 19 47 30 53 15 17

19% 14% 21% 24% 18% 21% 19% 15% 18% 17% 21% 16% 22% 18% 19% 14% 15% 17% 22% 23% 24% 18% 22% 15%

b B |
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 73 11 26 32 21 36 16 8 8 16 58 24 50 21 11 8 7 26 6 28 9 26 5 9
9% 6% 8% 13% 11% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 11% 11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Bc g G j L o ru

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 56:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at home. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrie rto
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people yo  u know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
RAISE EITC ELIGIBILITY FROM $55,000 TO $80,000 IN ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR PEOPLE WITH CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME. DEPENDING ON THE NUMBER OF CHILDREN AND CERTAIN OTHER
FACTORS, EITC CAN RAISE AVAILABLE HOUSEHOLD INCOME AS MUCH AS 10%. RAISING THE EITC THRESHOLD IS A WAY TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INC OME TO MORE PEOPLE WHO HAVE CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME.
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP COV IDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G H OO K ™M N O FE Q ® () M
BASE=METRIC B 797 265 217 269 183 345 650 385 158 563 234 183 252 362 604 193 359 110 240 88
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WQ@LD MAKE A REAL AND 259 99 59 106 66 87 187 98 69 192 67 47 84 127 192 67 122 37 75 25
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 32% 37% 27% 39% 36% 25% 29% 26% 44% 34% 29% 26% 33% 35% 32% 35% 34% 33% 31% 28%
C F F L
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 310 107 91 98 77 134 260 160 52 222 88 6 3 95 151 231 79 137 51 87 34
CHANGER 39% 40% 42% 37% 42% 39% 40% 41% 33% 39% 37% 35% 38% 42% 38% 41% 38% 46% 36% 38%
s
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 155 38 48 38 30 838 139 86 24 94 61 43 54 59 124 32 65 13 56 22
19% 14% 22% 14% 16% 25% 21% 22% 15% 17% 26% 23% 21% 16% 20% 16% 18% 12% 23% 25%
B DE J n R R
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 73 21 19 27 10 36 65 41 12 55 18 30 19 25 57 16 35 9 22 8
9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 16% 7% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9%
e E MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 57:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Cur rently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC ¢ hecks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
INSTEAD OF DISTRIBUTING EITC ONCE A YEAR SIMILAR TO A TAX REFUND, GIVE PEOPLE THE OPTION TO RECEIVE THE EITC BENEFIT IN EVERY PAYCHECK DURING THE YEAR THAT THE EARNINGS TAKE

PLACE. IF SOMEONE WAS QUALIFIED TO RECEIVE $36 00 IN EITC BENEFITS THEY COULD GET IT EARLIER IN THE FORM OF AN EXTRA $300 PER MONTH IN TAKE HOME INCOME FOR 12 MONTHS RATHER
THAN AS $3600 IRS PAYMENT WHEN THEY FILE TAXES EARLY THE FOLLOWING YEAR.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (€ ©® E @ G & O @ K O M N O
BASE=METRIC B 800 182 180 287 15 1 381 419 203 179 244 174 542 109 96 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 264 62 62 84 55 114 149 79 54 68 63 169 41 39 16
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 34% 34% 29% 37% 30% 36% 39% 30% 28% 36% 31% 37% 40% 25%
d iJ j o 10
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 377 88 76 145 68 187 190 94 90 114 79 262 46 41 35
CHANGER 47% 48 % 42% 51% 45% 49% 45% 46% 50% 47% 46% 48% 42% 42% 55%
c
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 103 22 31 33 17 47 56 25 23 34 21 71 14 14 6
13% 12% 17% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9%
de
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 57 10 11 25 11 33 24 4 12 29 11 41 8 3 7
7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 2% 7% 12% 6% 8% 7% 3% 12%
H Hk h N n

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 57:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits a nnually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terr ible idea?
INSTEAD OF DISTRIBUTING EITC ONCE A YEAR SIMILAR TO A TAX REFUND, GIVE PEOPLE THE OPTION TO RECEIVE THE EITC BENEFIT IN EVERY PAYCHECK DURING THE YEAR THAT THE EARNINGS TAKE

PLACE. IF SOMEONE WAS QUALIFIED TO RECEIVE $3600 IN EITC BENEFITS THE Y COULD GET IT EARLIER IN THE FORM OF AN EXTRA $300 PER MONTH IN TAKE HOME INCOME FOR 12 MONTHS RATHER
THAN AS $3600 IRS PAYMENT WHEN THEY FILE TAXES EARLY THE FOLLOWING YEAR.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
@ @® © O ©®& FA G H O 9D K O M
BASE=METRIC B 800 163 96 173 120 222 144 190 304 162 285 269 236

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 264 55 32 57 44 68 41 54 112 56 107 90 65
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 34% 33% 33% 36% 31% 29% 29% 37% 35% 38% 33% 27%
gh M

SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 377 70 48 82 55 112 76 94 132 75 135 116 122
CHANGER 47% 43% 50% 47% 46% 51% 52% 49% 44% 46% 47% 43% 52%

PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 103 27 13 20 12 25 16 29 40 18 32 39 30
13% 17% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 14% 13%

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 57 11 4 13 10 16 11 13 20 13 11 25 19
% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 8%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM



BPC NATIONAL ONLINE

MAY 2020 PAGE 305
Table72 -3
QUESTION 57:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year bey ond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for peop le you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
INSTEAD OF DISTRIBUTING EITC ONCE A YEAR S IMILAR TO A TAX REFUND, GIVE PEOPLE THE OPTION TO RECEIVE THE EITC BENEFIT IN EVERY PAYCHECK DURING THE YEAR THAT THE EARNING S TAKE
PLACE. IF SOMEONE WAS QUALIFIED TO RECEIVE $3600 IN EITC BENEFITS THEY COULD GET IT EARLIER IN THE FORM OF AN EXTRA $300 PER MONTH IN TAKE HOME INCOME FOR 12 MONTHS RATHER
THAN AS $3600 IRS PAYMENT WHEN THEY FILE TAXES EARLY THE FOLLOWING YEAR.
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLG FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O 6B F G HOOEKOMNO P Q R G MUV VMW X
BASE=METRIC B 800 204 321 240 173 341 286 106 133 238 561 334 466 181 216 79 65 337 82 202 145 315 64 97
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 264 83 94 74 61 99 104 42 47 89 175 121 143 56 70 26 26 102 29 67 55 107 19 26
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 41% 29% 31% 35% 29% 36% 40% 35% 37% 31% 36% 31% 31% 32% 33% 39% 30% 35% 33% 38% 34% 30% 27%
CD f
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT AGAME 377 93 158 110 68 168 141 52 61 113 264 160 217 84 111 36 29 169 35 97 61 147 35 48
CHANGER 47% 46% 49% 46% 39% 49% 49% 49% 46% 47% 47% 48% 47% 46% 51% 45% 4 5% 50% 43% 48% 42% 47% 55% 49%
E E
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 103 16 48 34 28 47 28 7 20 27 75 39 64 24 25 12 6 43 13 24 20 41 5 15
13% 8% 15% 14% 16% 14% 10% 7% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 9% 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 8% 15%
B g H
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 57 11 21 22 16 27 13 4 5 9 48 15 42 18 10 5 5 23 4 15 9 20 5 9
7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 9% 10% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9%
g g J L O

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 57:
People who  earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at home. Current ly, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal s ocial benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you think the following would make a real and useful differe nce in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
INSTEAD OF DISTRIBUTING EITC ONCE A YEAR SIMILAR TO A TAX REFUND, GIVE PEOPLE THE OPTION TO RECEIV E THE EITC BENEFIT IN EVERY PAYCHECK DURING THE YEAR THAT THE EARNINGS TAKE
PLACE. IF SOMEONE WAS QUALIFIED TO RECEIVE $3600 IN EITC BENEFITS THEY COULD GET IT EARLIER IN THE FORM OF AN EXTRA $300 PER MONTH IN TAKE HOME INCOME FOR 12 MONTHS RATHER
THAN AS $3600 IRS PAYMENT WHEN THEY FILE TAXES EARLY THE FOLLOWING YEAR.
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS

TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE

A B © O 6B F G HOOKOLMMN @O CFE Q®®E M
BASE=METRIC B 800 274 202 240 207 353 667 384 131 576 224 207 234 359 622 177 360 114 234 92

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 264 96 55 94 74 95 204 99 63 208 56 53 86 125 200 63 110 31 87 36

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 35% 27% 39% 36% 27% 31% 26% 48% 36% 25% 25% 37% 35% 32% 36% 31% 27% 37% 39%
c F F K L L r
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT AGAME 377 128 102 104 97 176 321 195 49 265 111 84 115 178 300 77 173 58 107 39
CHANGER 47% 47% 51% 43% 47% 50% 48% 51% 37% 46% 50% 40% 49% 50% 48% 44% 48% 51% 45% 42%
I L
PROBABLY NOT AGOODIDEA 103 30 31 29 24 50 89 54 17 68 34 43 19 41 78 25 46 16 29 13
13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 21% 8% 11% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14%
MN
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 57 19 14 12 13 31 54 36 3 34 22 28 14 15 45 12 31 9 12 5
% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 2% 6% 10% 14% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5%
d j MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 58:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year bey ond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you thin  k the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people y ou know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
AS THINGS STAND TODAY, EITC ENDS WHEN CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME REACH THE AGE OF 17. ONE IDEA TO EXPAND EITC IS TO INCLUDE DEPENDENTS UP TO THE AGE OF 23 WHO ARE EITHER LIVIN G
AT HOME OR STILL COMPLETING THEIR EDUCATION.
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

A B © ® B F G H O O K O M N ©
BASE=METRIC B 803 176 195 295 138 393 410 190 179 242 192 542 111 97 61

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 269 75 61 86 46 101 167 73 66 76 54 160 54 35 19

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 43% 32% 29% 34% 26% 41% 38% 37% 31% 28% 30% 49% 37% 32%
cD F K k LnO
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 327 65 80 123 59 184 143 80 74 97 76 228 44 36 23
CHANGER 41% 37% 41% 42% 43% 47% 35% 42% 41% 40% 40% 42% 40% 37% 38%
G
PROBABLY NOTAGOODIDEA 130 20 36 56 19 68 62 27 16 45 42 95 8 16 14
16% 11% 18% 19% 14% 17% 15% 14% 9% 19% 22% 18% 8% 16% 23%
b Be I hl M m M
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 77 1 6 17 30 13 39 38 10 24 24 20 59 4 9 5
10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 5% 13% 10% 10% 11% 4% 10% 8%
H h h M m

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 58:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year beyond what they earn in take

hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits a nnually as part of their Federal tax refunds.

Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f
not be a good idea, oris a terrible idea?

AS THINGS STAND TODAY, EITC ENDS WHEN CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME REACH THE AGE OF 17. ONE IDEA TO EXPAND EITC IS TO INCLUDE DEPE

AT HOME OR STILL COMPLETING THEIR EDUCATION.
BANNER 2

PAGE 308

me. Currently, EITC can raise income for people

- home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to

or people you know but not game changing, probably

NDENTS UP TO THE AGE OF 23 WHO ARE EITHER LIVING

INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B () O B F G H O O K L MW
BASE=METRIC B 803 173 97 154 125 234 149 168 298 188 327 258 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 269 71 37 651 39 63 46 46 115 61 135 72 55
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 41% 38% 33% 31% 27% 31% 27% 39% 32% 41% 28% 26%
eF f H LM
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 327 64 39 60 44 113 69 80 108 70 134 99
CHANGER 41% 37% 40% 39% 36% 48% 46% 48% 36% 37% 41% 38% 43%
BdE i |
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 130 26 13 26 28 33 22 28 45 35 42 52 3
16% 15% 13% 17% 22% 14% 15% 17% 15% 19% 13% 20% 17%
cf K
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 77 12 8 17 14 25 12 13 30 21 15 35 26
10% 7% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 5% 14% 13%
K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 58:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year bey ond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you thin  k the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people y ou know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
AS THINGS STAND TODAY, EITC ENDS WHEN CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME REACH THE AGE OF 17. ONE IDEA TO EXPAND EITC IS TO INCLUDE DEPENDENTS UP TO THE AGE OF 23 WHO ARE EITHER LIVIN G
AT HOME OR STILL COMPLETING THEIR EDUCATION.
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLG FULL- PART RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MA L DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B © O E F G HOO®KLMMNEOPCE Q®ES MO v W) X
BASE=METRIC B 803 208 323 241 193 333 277 91 137 228 575 336 467 157 229 85 61 344 76 223 128 280 63 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A RAL AND 269 92 99 70 72 83 114 39 53 92 176 120 149 47 68 34 23 106 2 4 65 63 89 18 42
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 44% 31% 29% 37% 25% 41% 43% 39% 40% 31% 36% 32% 30% 30% 40% 38% 31% 32% 29% 49% 32% 29% 33%
CD F F K RST
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 327 89 135 90 76 144 107 37 50 87 240 142 185 59 117 32 23 155 33 88 39 115 34 59
CHANGER 41% 43% 42% 37% 40% 43% 39% 40% 37% 38% 42% 42% 40% 37% 51% 37% 38% 45% 44% 40% 31% 41% 54% 46%
NP U u v
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 130 21 59 44 26 70 34 14 16 30 100 51 79 27 32 13 5 51 15 44 16 48 8 15
16% 10% 18% 18% 14% 21% 12% 15% 12% 13% 17% 15% 17% 17% 14% 15% 8% 15% 20% 20% 13% 17% 13% 12%
B B EG qg Q
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 77 6 31 36 19 35 23 2 17 18 58 24 53 24 13 7 10 31 3 26 10 28 3 13
10% 3% 9% 15% 10% 11% 8% 2% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 15% 6% 8% 16% 9% 4% 12% 7% 10% 5% 10%
B Bc H L Op S

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 58:
People who earn as much as $55,000 a year can be eligible for the Earned Income Tax Credit if they have children living at ho me. Currently, EITC can raise income for people
with kids by as much as $5,800 a year bey ond what they earn in take - home. EITC is a Federal social benefit, it is not paid for by employer taxes, so it is not a barrier to
hiring. People who qualify get their EITC checks/direct deposits annually as part of their Federal tax refunds.
Do you thin  k the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people y ou know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
AS THINGS STAND TODAY, EITC ENDS WHEN CHILDREN LIVING AT HOME REACH THE AGE OF 17. ONE IDEA TO EXPAND EITC IS TO INCLUDE DEPENDENTS UP TO THE AGE OF 23 WHO ARE EITHER LIVIN G
AT HOME OR STILL COMPLETING THEIR EDUCATION.
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP COVIDIMP  ACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O EB F G H OO K O M N) ©) P) Q (R (5 M
BASE=METRIC B 803 275 196 264 191 347 672 393 133 572 231 182 237 383 602 201 348 111 257 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MKE A REAL AND 269 88 61 100 60 108 218 112 50 200 68 40 80 148 184 85 101 43 87 38
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 33% 32% 31% 38% 32% 31% 32% 28% 37% 35% 30% 22% 34% 39% 30% 42% 29% 38% 34% 44%
f L L o q Q
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 327 117 90 108 85 135 272 161 58 228 99 58 1 06 163 250 77 156 41 96 33
CHANGER 41% 42% 46% 41% 44% 39% 40% 41% 43% 40% 43% 32% 44% 43% 42% 38% 45% 37% 37% 38%
L L s
PROBABLY NOT AGOOD IDEA 130 42 29 32 34 64 115 75 14 85 45 41 36 53 106 25 53 15 52 11
16% 15% 15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 19% 11% 15% 19% 22% 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 14% 20% 12%
D mN p t
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 77 28 15 24 13 41 67 46 12 58 19 44 16 18 63 14 37 12 22 5
10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 24 % 7% 5% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 6%
E MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 59:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you k
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

PAGE 311

now, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably

FEDERAL STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS HAVE BEEN PAUSED AS A RESULT OF THE CORONA CRISIS. GOING FORWARD, STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS SHOULBE SET TO A CERTAIN PORTION OF INCOME TO ENSURE

BORROWERS CAN AFFORD THEIR LOAN PAYMENTS.

BANNER 1

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE

HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A B (€ O E ¢ © H O O K O ™ N) ©
BASE=METRIC C 793 170 184 279 16 0 382 411 193 181 236 183 545 97 97 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 349 93 69 115 72 145 204 90 68 106 84 224 52 49 23
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 44% 55% 37% 41% 45% 38% 50% 47% 38% 45% 46% 41% 54% 50%
CD F i Lo
SOUNDS OKBUT NOTAGAME 306 60 78 114 55 160 146 78 78 81 69 219 32 35
CHANGER 39% 35% 42 % 41% 34% 42% 36% 40% 43% 34% 38% 40% 33% 37% 43%
9 J
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 77 9 21 29 17 49 28 17 20 24 16 55 7 9 6
10% 5% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 11%
b b G
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 61 9 17 21 15 29 32 8 15 26 13 46 6 4
8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 4% 8% 11% 7% 9% 6% 4 %
H n

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 59:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

FEDERAL STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS HAVE BEEN PAUSED AS A RESULT OF THE CORONA CRISIS. GOING FORWARD, STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS SHOULBE SET TO A CERTAIN PORTION OF IN COME TO ENSURE
BORROWERS CAN AFFORD THEIR LOAN PAYMENTS.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF

TOTAL >35K 35 - 50K 50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |

A B € O B FH G H O J ) K L MV
BASE=METRIC C 793 158 88 155 110 249 153 184 298 157 294 274 214

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE AREALAND 349 74 40 76 52 91 64 74 144 66 147 109 86
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 44% 47% 45% 49%  43% 37% 42% A40% 48% 42% 50% 40% 40%

F F h LM
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 306 63 38 50 45 107 60 73 106 67 113 100 91
CHANGER 39% 40% 43% 32% 38% 43% 39% 40% 35% 43% 38% 36% 43%
d D

PROBABLY NOTAGOOD IDEA 77 13 6 19 8 29 18 22 27 10 20 40 17

10% 8% 7% 12% 7% 12% 12% 12% 9% 6% 7% 14% 8%

j KM

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 61 8 10 14 22 11 15 22 14 15 26

4 19
8% 5% 5% 7% 12% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9%
bc K

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 59:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing , probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

FEDERAL STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS HAVE BEEN PAUSED AS A RESULT OF THE CORONA CBIS. GOING FORWARD, STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS SHOULD BE SET TO A CERTAIN PORTION OF INCOME TO ENSURE
BORROWERS CAN AFFORD THEIR LOAN PAYMENTS.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE  #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTYPE
TWO Not e
1PER 2PER >3PER  OR NO JOB JOB NOR . RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
A B €) O B F G H O O K L M N O P) Q R G5 MU M MW X
BASE=METRIC C 793 105 321 245 176 332 285 92 144 235 558 339 454 181 218 88 58 355 85 197 130 303 62 122
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REALAND 349 108 140 86 84 134 131 40 63 103 245 148 200 78 85 40 30 142 35 90 67 127 19 57
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 44% 55% 44% 35% 48% 40% 46% 44% 4% 44% 44% 44% 44% 43% 39% 46% 53% 40% 41 % 46% 52% 42% 31% 46%
Ch d r R w
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT AGAME 306 67 140 86 60 137 109 32 57 89 217 135 171 63 92 35 17 139 36 75 47 111 36 43
CHANGER 39% 350 44% 35% 34% 41% 38% 34% 40% 38% 39% 40% 38% 35% 42% 40% 29% 39% 43% 38% 36% 37% 57% 35%
Bd v
PROBABLY NOTAGOOD IDEA 77 14 21 40 17 32 28 12 15 28 49 32 44 17 29 6 6 41 8 17 10 35 4 13
10% 7% 7% 16% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 10%
BC P
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 61 6 20 33 16 29 16 7 8 15 46 23 38 23 12 7 5 3 6 15 6 30 3 10
8% 3% 6% 13% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 13% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 8%
BC 0

u

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 59:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible i dea?

FEDERAL STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS HAVE BEEN PAUSED AS A RESULT OF THE CORONA CRISIS. GOING FORWARD, STUDENT LOAN PAYMENTS SHOULBE SET TO A CERTAIN PORTION OF INCOME TO ENSURE
BORROWERS CAN AFFORD THEIR LOAN PAYMENTS.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA-
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B © O 6B F G HO@®KOM N @O CFE Q®®E M
BASE=METRIC C 793 277 211 240 196 356 661 397 136 575 218 185 254 354 600 19 2 374 114 233 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 349 119 84 109 86 154 283 164 63 258 91 65 110 174 259 90 137 58 113 41
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 44% 43% 40% 45% 44% 43% 43% 41% 46% 45% 42% 35% 43% 49% 43% 47% 37% 51% 48% 57%
L Q Q
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 306 100 90 101 78 127 257 149 53 212 95 61 102 144 231 75 158 41 80 28
CHANGER 39% 36% 43% 42% 40% 36% 39% 38% 39% 37% 43% 33% 40% 41% 39% 39% 42% 36% 34% 38%
| S
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 77 33 18 17 22 38 65 39 13 63 13 25 32 20 61 16 39 9 26 3
10% 12% 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 14% 13% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 4%
K N
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 61 24 18 13 12 37 57 44 7 42 19 34 10 17 49 12 40 6 15 1
8% 9% 9% 5% 6% 10% 9% 11% 5% 7% 9% 19% 4% 5% 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 1%

De MN RsT T

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 60:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the live s of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably

not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

MOST US STATES ARE NOT WELL EQUIPPED TO SERVE PEOPLE WHO NEED UNEMPLOYED BENEFITS. THE WEB SITES ARE OVERWHELMEBND OFTEN NO ONE IS AVAILABLE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS. GOING
FORWARD, AFTER COVID 19, THE UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT SYSTEM SHOULD NOT ONLY BE MODERNIZED BUT ALSO MADE MORE FLEXIBLE TO COVER MORE WORKERS, SUCH AGURLOUGHED WORKERS,
FREELANCERS, AND INDEPENDENT CONRACTORS.

BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT ~ GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER
(A (B) (© ® ® @ @G H OO K O™ N ©
BASE=METRIC C 802 186 195 281 140 392 410 190 172 251 189 542 114 92 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 442 97 112 147 85 189 253 104 82 146 110 303 61 45 36
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 55% 52% 58% 52% 60% 48% 62% 55% 47% 58% 58% 56% 54% 49% 57%
d F [
SOUNDS OK BUTNOTAGAME 270 65 63 103 38 152 118 69 61 77 62 185 38 30 22
CHANGER 34% 35 % 33% 37% 27% 39% 29% 36% 36% 31% 33% 34% 33% 33% 34%
E G

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 61 11 14 26 10 36 24 14 15 10 3 8 13 5
8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 13% 6% 5% 6% 7% 14% 7%

g hJK L
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 30 12 5 5 7 15 15 3 7 12 7 20 6 4 1
4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2 % 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1%
D d h

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWERCASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 60:

Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know,

sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

MOST US STATES ARE NOT WELL EQUIPPED TO SERVE PEOPLE WHO NEED UNEMPLOYED BENEFITS. THE WEB SITES ARE OVERWHELMED AND OFTEN NONE IS AV AILABLE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS. GOING

FORWARD, AFTER COVID 19, THE UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT SYSTEM SHOULD NOT ONLY BE MODERNIZED BUT ALSO MADE MORE FLEXIBLE TO COVER MORE WORKERS, SUCH AGURLOUGHED WORKERS,
FREELANCERS, AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS.

BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B () O B FA G H O O K L M
BASE=METRIC C 802 176 95 161 132 216 136 183 299 185 303 260 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 442 90 61 96 64 117 76 97 167 101 186 127 122
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 55% 51% 64% 60% 48% 54% 56% 53% 56% 55% 61% 49% 53%
BEf e Lm
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 270 67 26 53 46 75 42 67 96 65 87 98 82
CHANGER 34% 38% 27% 33% 35% 35% 31% 36% 32% 35% 29% 38% 36%
c K

PROBABLY NOTA GOOD IDEA 61 12 2 10 16 18 14 12 21 14 20 20 19
8% 7% 2% 6% 12% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8%
C c Cd C
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 30 6 6 2 6 7 4 7 16 4 10 14 6
4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%
D ]

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 60:
Do you think the following would make a real and us eful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably

not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

MOST US STATES ARE NOT WELL EQUIPPED TO SERVE PEOPLE WHO NEED UNEMPLOYED BENEFITS. THEWEB SITES ARE OVERWHELMED AND OFTEN NO ONE IS AVAILABLE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS. GOING
FORWARD, AFTER COVID 19, THE UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT SYSTEM SHOULD NOT ONLY BE MODERNIZED BUT ALSO MADE MORE FLEXIBLE TO COVER MORE WORKERS, SUCH AGURLOUGHED WORKERS,
FREELANCERS, AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS.

BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PART RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB

A B (€ O B F © H O K O M N © P Q R (S M U VM) W X
BASE=METRIC C 802 206 323 240 189 334 280 103 133 236 566 338 464 176 213 78 74 329 79 228 126 289 64 115

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 442 141 175 111 112 176 153 58 69 126 315 195 246 90 119 43 44 171 44 131 70 162 29 61

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 55% 68% 54% 46% 59% 53% 55% 56% 52% 53% 56% 58% 53% 51% 56% 55% 6 0% 52% 56% 57% 56% 56% 45% 53%
Ch d w
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 270 51 114 92 59 120 90 30 50 80 190 102 168 60 74 24 25 115 22 74 45 93 26 38
CHANGER 34% 25% 35% 38% 31% 36% 32% 29% 37% 34% 34% 30% 36% 34% 35% 31% 3 4% 35% 28% 33% 36% 32% 41% 33%
B B |
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 61 11 24 21 12 24 25 9 11 20 41 29 32 14 17 8 3 29 9 16 7 23 5 10
8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 3% 9% 11% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9%
qa q
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 30 4 9 16 5 13 12 6 4 10 20 12 18 13 3 3 2 13 4 7 4 10 4 5
4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% T% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4%
BC o

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 60:
Do you think the following wo uld make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not ga me changing, probably

not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

MOST US STATES ARE NOT WELL EQUIPPED TO SERVE PEOPLE WHO NEED URMPLOYED BENEFITS. THE WEB SITES ARE OVERWHELMED AND OFTEN NO ONE IS AVAILABLE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS. GOING
FORWARD, AFTER COVID 19, THE UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT SYSTEM SHOULD NOT ONLY BE MODERNIZED BUT ALSO MADE MORE FLEXIBLE TO COVER MORE WORKERS, SUCH AGURLOUGHED WORKERS,
FREELANCERS, AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS.

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME ~ FINHRDSHP ~ COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES  SOCIALGNGFRWD  HOME HEALTHCARE
h BELT PA ;
STRE NOT  TIGH - APR YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
(A) B) (€©) D) (B) (A (G) H) M) ) K L M (N) O P) Q (R (5 (M
BASE=METRIC C 802 267 201 267 187 349 665 382 148 576 226 194 235 374 619 183 343 110 250 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 442 139 113 151 114 177 363 194 90 341 101 68 139 235 332 110 189 57 141 55
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 55% 520 56% 57% 61% 51% 55% 51% 61% 59% 45% 35% 59% 63% 54% 60% 55% 51% 56% 56%
F K L L
SOUNDS OK BUT NOTAGAME 270 97 61 84 539 126 228 130 39 180 90 88 74 108 215 54 106 44 85 33
CHANGER 34% 36% 30% 32% 32% 36% 34% 36% 26% 31% 40% 45% 31% 29% 35% 30% 31% 40% 34% 34%
J MN q
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 61 18 21 24 11 2 7 51 30 12 38 23 23 18 19 49 12 30 6 18 6
8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6%
N
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 30 14 6 7 3 19 24 19 7 18 12 15 4 11 23 8 17 3 6 4

4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4%
E MN

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION 61:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible i dea?
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS HAS TAUGHT US THAT IT IS TIME TO CHANGE STATE - BY- STATE LICENSING LAWS SO IT IS EASIER FOR PHYSICIANS, NURSES, MED TECHS, AND OTHER USEFUL LICENSED AND
CERTIFIED POSITIONS TO PRACTICE ACROSS STATE LINES.
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD

TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP OTHER

A B (© ©® E @ G & O @O K O M N
BASE=METRIC C 805 172 197 304 13 2 378 427 198 180 247 180 548 104 97 65

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 404 86 101 148 69 179 224 86 81 127 110 279 47 50 32

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 50% 50% 51% 49% 52% 47% 53% 43% 45% 51% 61% 51% 45% 52% 48%
HIJ
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 282 56 65 112 49 148 135 75 66 81 60 198 33 33 24
CHANGER 35% 33% 33% 37% 38 % 39% 32% 38% 37% 33% 33% 36% 32% 34% 37%
G

PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 85 22 23 31 9 33 52 30 23 25 7 57 19 7 6

11% 13% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 15% 13% 10% 4% 10% 18% 7% 9%

K INo

IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 7 9 183 4 18 16 7 10 14 3 15 5 7
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 7% 6%
k

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION 61:
Do you think the following woul d make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS HAS TAUGHT US THAT IT IS TIME TO CHANGE STATE - BY- STATE LICENSING LAWS SO IT IS EASIER FOR PHYSICIANS, NURSES, MED TECHS, AND OTHER USEFUL LICENSED AND
CERTIFIED POSITIONS TO PRACTICE ACROSS STATE LINES.
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 - 75K 75 - 100K 100K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O B @ 6 H O O K O MW
BASE=METRIC C 805 166 102 158 123 228 159 175 281 190 315 258 220

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REA AND 404 80 49 75 66 119 83 78 151 91 162 129 107

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 50% 48% 48% 48% 54% 52% 52% 45% 54% 48% 52% 50% 49%
h
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 282 58 39 60 40 74 57 66 90 69 108 87 83
CHANGER 35% 35% 39% 38% 33% 32% 36% 38% 32% 37% 34% 34% 38%
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 85 20 11 14 12 26 12 25 29 20 31 34 20
11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9%
G
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 8 3 8 11 10 13 9 10

9 7
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF  CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION 61:
Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people you know, sounds like a good idea f or people you know but not game cha nging, probably
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?
THE COVID- 19 CRISIS HAS TAUGHT US THAT IT IS TIME TO CHANGE STATE - BY- STATE LICENSING LAWS SO IT IS EASIER FOR PHYSICIANS, NURSES, MED TECHS, AND OTHER USEFUL LICENSED AND
CERTIFIED POSITIONS TO P RACTICE ACROSS STATE LINES.
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
- TWO NOT
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE

TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HURT MAL DUCED SED SELF TIME T IME TIRED OTHERPRIV N -P PUB

A B © O E F G HOO®KLOLMMNEOPCE Q®ES MO v W) (X)
BASE=METRIC C 805 203 325 239 198 333 274 100 134 234 571 340 465 169 214 90 66 3 37 79 210 142 300 67 107

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 404 108 1 68 114 110 163 130 45 60 104 299 164 240 78 101 32 30 149 35 130 70 142 24 46

USEFUL DIFFERENCE 50% 53% 52% 48% 55% 49% 48% 45% 45% 45% 52% 48% 52% 46% 47% 36% 4 5% 44% 44% 62% 49% 47% 36% 43%
i p QRSU w
SOUNDS OK BUT NOT A GAME 282 67 119 83 56 122 104 36 59 95 187 117 166 54 79 41 25 120 30 69 48 102 27 45
CHANGER 35% 33% 37% 34% 28% 37% 38% 36% 44% 41% 33% 34% 36% 32% 37% 45% 3 8% 36% 38% 33% 34% 34% 41% 42%
E E K N
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 85 20 25 32 21 34 31 15 12 27 58 45 40 24 24 16 6 50 9 10 14 39 11 14
11% 10% 8% 14% 10% 10% 11% 15% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14% 11% 18% 10% 15% 12% 5% 10% 13% 16% 13%
Cc M T t
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 8 12 11 12 13 8 4 3 7 26 14 19 13 10 1 5 17 5 2 10 17 5 2
4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 1% 7% 5% 6% 1% 7% 6% 7% 2%
p t T t T X

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASELETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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QUESTION 61:

Do you think the following would make a real and useful difference in the lives of people yo
not be a good idea, or is a terrible idea?

THE COVID- 19 CRISIS HAS TAUGHT US THAT IT IS TIME TO CHANGE STATE - BY- STATE LICENSING LAWS SO IT IS EASIER FOR PHYSICIANS, NURSE S, MED TECHS, AND OTHER USEFUL LICENSED AND
CERTIFIED POSITIONS TO PRACTICE ACROSS STATE LINES.

u know, sounds like a good idea for people you know but not game changing, probably

BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFRWD HOME HEALTHCARE
BELT PA -
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATERESET EMP - PAID MEDI - RENTS
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A ® (C) O B F G H O K O M N © P @Q R (5 M
BASE=METRIC C 805 271 203 266 198 341 664 384 138 560 245 193 235 376 609 196 350 111 248 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WOULD MAKE A REAL AND 404 134 78 134 99 171 335 198 65 284 120 100 125 179 308 95 163 49 141 50
USEFUL DIFFERENCE 50% 50% 38% 51% 50% 50% 50% 52% 47% 51% 49% 52% 53% 47% 51% 49% 47% 44% 57% 53%
C QR
SOUNDS OKBUTNOTAGAME 282 89 85 89 75 118 245 133 43 199 83 55 77 150 216 66 127 40 86 30
CHANGER 35% 33% 42% 34% 38% 35% 37% 35% 31% 36% 34% 29% 33% 40% 35% 34% 36% 36% 35% 31%
b Lm
PROBABLY NOT A GOOD IDEA 85 31 33 31 16 38 58 34 21 56 30 25 25 35 62 23 45 15 17 8
11% 12% 16% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 16% 10% 12% 13% 11% 9% 10% 12% 13% 13% 7% 9%
S s
IS A TERRIBLE IDEA 33 16 7 11 8 14 25 19 9 21 12 13 8 13 22 11 5 7 4 7
4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 2% 7%
s s s

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT
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QUESTION PV:
Do you have an employer - provided health care insurance plan, a health insuranc e plan you pay for yourself, Medicare, or do you not have a health insurance plan?
BANNER 1
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT GENDER AGE RACE
HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
TOTAL SCHOOL COLL GRAD DEGREE M F <35 36 -45 46 -65 65+ W  HITE BLACK HISP OTHER
A ® © ® B F G H O O K O & N ©
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 264 288 432 216 576 624 290 266 367 276 818 158 143 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EMPLOYERPROVIDED HEALTH 533 85 112 218 118 260 273 139 171 187 36 363 52 73 53
CARE PLAN 44% 32% 39% 51% 55% 45% 44% 48% 64% 51% 13% 44% 33% 51% 55%
BC BC K HIK K M M LM
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN | PAY 168 36 35 69 28 80 87 51 38 67 12 97 32 20 18
FOR MYSELF 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 18% 4% 12% 20% 14% 19%
K K K L |
MEDICARE 366 90 99 115 62 173 192 42 34 68 221 274 40 34 16
30% 34% 34% 27% 29% 30% 31% 15% 13% 19% 80% 33% 25% 24% 17%
d D i HIJ mNO
ON MY PARENT'S HEALTH 36 14 16 4 1 19 17 33 2 1 - 22 10 5 1
INSURANCE 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 11% 1% - - 3% 6% 4% 1%
DE DE 1IK (o}
| DO NOT HAVE HEALTH 98 39 27 26 6 44 55 26 22 44 7 62 24 10 7
INSURANCE COVERAGE 8% 15% 9% 6% 3% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 2% 8% 15% 7% 7%
¢cDE E E K K K LNo

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E, FIG, H/I/J/K, LIM/N/O
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QUESTION PV:
Do you have an employer - provided health care insurance plan, a health insurance plan you pay for yourself, Medicare, or do you not have a health insu
BANNER 2
INCOME REGION CONSIDER SELF
TOTAL >35K 35 -50K50 -75K 75 -100K1 00K+ NE MW SOUTH WEST D R |
A B © O 6B @ 6 H O O K O M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 250 142 237 187 347 224 271 439 266 456 396 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100%
EMPLOYERPROVIDED HEALTH 533 42 56 104 99 220 108 134 183 108 184 189 153
CARE PLAN 44% 17% 39% 44% 53% 63% 48% 49% 42% 41% 40% 48% 46%
B B BCd BCDE j iJ K
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN | PAY 168 36 25 36 30 35 27 35 65 41 72 48 46
FOR MYSELF 14% 14% 18% 15% 16% 10% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16% 12% 14%
F f f
MEDICARE 366 116 39 70 48 79 66 76 133 91 140 127 95
30% 47% 28% 30% 26% 23% 29% 28% 30% 34% 31% 32% 29%
DEF f
ON MY PARENT'S HEALTH 36 11 5 10 2 6 6 8 14 7 12 11 10
INSURANCE 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
E E
| DO NOT HAVE HE ALTH 98 45 17 16 8 7 17 18 43 20 48 21 28
INSURANCE COVERAGE 8% 18% 12% 7% 4% 2% 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 5% 8%
cDEF EF F L

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I/J, KILIM
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QUESTION PV:
Do you have an employer - provided health care insurance plan, a health insurance plan you pay for yourself, Medicare, or do you not have a health insu rance plan?
BANNER 3
IDEO HHSIZE #PARENT KIDSATHOME COVIDJOB  COVIDWRKPLC PRECOVIDEMPLOY EMPLOYTY PE
TWO NOT o
1PER 2PER >3PER OR NO JOB JOB NOR - RE CLO FULL- PARF RE
TOTAL LIB MOD CONS HH HH ONE MORE KID KID HURT HU L DUCED SED SELF TIME TIME TIRED OTHER PRIV N -P PUB
(A) (B) (©) () (B) (F) (G) (H) 0 QO ® L M N © P (Q) (R) (S) m L) v W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 302 484 362 281 499 419 147 205 353 847 508 692 263 323 128 99 510 122 317 199 446 97 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EMPLOYERPROVICED HEALTH 533 134 214 172 110 202 221 76 129 205 328 237 296 176 210 57 28 381 4 1 52 42 267 61 115
CARE PLAN 44% 44% 44% 47% 39% 40% 53% 52% 63% 58% 39% 47% 43% 67% 65% 45% 28% 75% 33% 16% 21% 60% 63% 67%
EF H K P P T QSTU TU \Y
HEALTH IN SURANCE PLAN | PAY 168 38 76 42 36 63 69 28 35 63 105 93 74 41 44 23 27 6 0 27 32 32 75 11 22
FOR MYSELF 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 19% 17% 18% 12% 18% 11% 15% 14% 18% 28% 12% 22% 10% 16% 17% 11% 13%
K M RTU RT t
MEDICARE 366 87 141 121 101 198 67 29 27 56 310 108 258 25 38 26 27 32 34 220 66 56 13 20
30% 29% 29% 34% 36% 40% 16% 20% 13% 16% 37% 21% 37% 9% 12% 20% 27% 6% 28% 69% 33% 13% 13% 12%
G G J L NO R R QRSU R
ON MY PARENT'S HEALTH 36 11 14 7 6 4 26 4 4 8 27 27 9 3 9 6 1 5 12 - 29 8 7 3
INSURANCE 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 10% - 14% 2% 7% 2%
EF M n T QRT QRT vX
| DO NOT HAVE HEALTH 98 33 39 19 29 32 37 10 11 21 77 43 55 20 21 15 16 33 8 13 30 40 6 11
INSURANCE COVERAGE 8% 11% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 17% 6% 7% 4% 15% 9% 6% 6%
D f i o RST RST

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C/D, E/FI/G, H/l, JIK, LIM, N/O/P, Q/R/SITIU, VIW/X
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Table 77 -4
QUESTION PV:
Do you have an employer - provided health care insurance plan, a health insurance plan you pay for yourself, Medicare, or do you not have a health insu
BANNER 4
WORKATHOME  FINHRDSHP  COVIDIMPACT UEBEN CARES SOCIALGNGFR WD HOME
BELT
STRE NOT TIGH - APP YES NO RE - UPDATE RESET MP PAID MEDI -
TOTAL YES NO SED MUCH NONE TEN NOTBT LDUE CARES CARES TURN SOME BUTTON OWN RENT LOYER SELF CARE /NONE
A B (©) @O B F G H OO K L M N © P @Q ) () M
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 1200 407 307 386 291 523 995 581 211 855 345 286 362 552 914 286 533 168 366 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EMPLOYERPROVIDED HEALTH 533 269 1 74 151 133 249 431 269 117 383 151 135 155 243 432 101 533 -
CARE PLAN 44% 66% 57% 39% 46% 48% 43% 46% 56% 45% 44% 47% 43% 44% 47% 35% -
c D P
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN | PAY 168 65 43 75 37 55 119 62 43 122 46 39 49 80 127 -
FOR MYSELF 14% 16% 14% 19% 13% 11% 12% 11% 20% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% -
MEDICARE 366 41 48 101 82 182 329 197 33 269 96 88 129 148 275 91 366
30% 10% 16 % 26% 28% 35% 33% 34% 16% 31% 28% 31% 36% 27% 30% 32% 100%
B De N QRT
ON MY PARENT'S HEALTH 36 5 13 19 8 9 30 5 9 21 15 4 9 22 24 11 -
INSURANCE 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% -
F H L QRS
| DO NOT HAVE HEALTH 98 27 30 41 30 27 87 47 8 61 37 19 19 60 56 42 -
INSURANCE COVERAGE 8% 7% 10% 11% 10% 5% 9% 8% 4% 7% 11% 7% 5% 11% 6% 15% -
F F j LM (¢} QRS

UPPER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 95% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
LOWER CASE LETTERS: SIGNIFICANT AT THE 90% LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
COLUMNS TESTED: B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I, J/IK, LIM/N, O/P, Q/R/SIT

rance plan?

PA-
RENTS

36
27%

98
73%






